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NEW ADDITIONS

171009 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO -R 173688 HONDA ODYSSEY / LAGREAT -R 183550 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -F

171013 SUZUKI Futura -R 173727 OPEL FRONTERA -F 183600 KIA SORENTO -R

171019 HYUNDAI PONY, EXCEL -R 173728 OPEL FRONTERA -R 183609 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -F

171034 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO -R 173749 TOYOTA CROWN -F 183650 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -F

171039 SUZUKI Fronte/Fronte COUPE/HATCH/CERBO -R 173750 MITSUBISHI L300 / DELICA -F 183651 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -R

171040 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY / EVERY -R 173757 TOYOTA HI ACE -F 183749 TOYOTA CROWN -F

172119 RENAULT R4, R4 FOURGONNETTE, R5, R6 -F 173758 TOYOTA HI ACE -R 183750 MITSUBISHI L300 / DELICA -F

172143 DAIHATSU FEROZA -R 173759 TOYOTA HI ACE -R 183757 TOYOTA HI ACE -F

172152 SUZUKI SJ41# / JIMNY / SAMURAI / SATANA -R 173764 RENAULT MEGANE II -R 183758 TOYOTA HI ACE -R

172174 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -R 173765 RENAULT MEGANE II -R 183798 RENAULT Laguna I Nevada -R

172212 SEAT 132 -F 173798 RENAULT Laguna I Nevada -R 184168 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -R

172335 RENAULT R19 -R 174395 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56) -R 184172 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -R

172336 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -R 174396 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -R 184353 RENAULT MAGIRUS -R

172337 RENAULT R4, R4 FOURGONNETTE, R6 -R 174402 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -R 184359 RENAULT MAGIRUS -F

172338 RENAULT FUEGO, R18 -R 174475 RENAULT R21, R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE -R 184395 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56) -R

172339 RENAULT LAGUNA II (B74) -R 175366 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER -F 184396 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -R

172346 SAAB 900 I -F 175367 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER -R 184402 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -R

172348 TOYOTA AVANZA -R 181009 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO -R 184475 RENAULT R21, R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE -R

172351 FIAT PUNTO II  (188) -R 181013 SUZUKI Futura -R 271019 SUZUKI Futura -F

172356 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -R 181014 DAEWOO DAMAS -R 271021 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -F

172358 TOYOTA RAV - 4 -R 181019 HYUNDAI PONY, EXCEL -R 271060 LADA OKA, VINNI, MISHKA, DINARA -F

172366 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -R 181034 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO -R 272081 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -F

172379 SAAB 900 I -R 181035 DAIHATSU HIJET,MITSUBISHI MINICA/TOWNY -R 273155 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -F

172383 TOYOTA PICNIC / IPSUM -R 181039 MITSUBISHI MINICA / TOWNY -R 273168 OPEL CALIBRA -F

172384 TOYOTA Town Ace Noah/Lite Ace Noah/Spacia -F SUZUKI Fronte/Fronte COUPE/HATCH/CERBO -R 273212 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -F

172385 TOYOTA Town Ace Noah/Lite Ace Noah/Spacia -R 181040 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY / EVERY -R 274021 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -F

172386 TOYOTA CROWN -R 182119 RENAULT R4, R4 FOURGONNETTE, R5, R6 -F 274022 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -F

172393 MITSUBISHI L300 / DELICA -R 182152 SUZUKI SJ41# / JIMNY / SAMURAI / SATANA -R 274023 SAAB 900 I, 900 II -F

172396 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -R 182174 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -R 281019 SUZUKI Futura -F

172398 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -R 182191 HYUNDAI ATOS -R 281021 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -F

172402 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -R 182212 SEAT 132 -F 283155 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -F

172403 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -R 182335 RENAULT R19 -R 283168 OPEL CALIBRA -F

172760 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -F 182336 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -R 371019 SKODA SUPERB (3U4) -R

173030 TOYOTA HI ACE -F 182337 RENAULT R4, R4 FOURGONNETTE, R6 -R 371050 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -R

173145 RENAULT R5 -R 182338 RENAULT FUEGO, R18 -R 372028 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -R

173201 PEUGEOT 205 -R 182339 RENAULT LAGUNA II (B74) -R 372148 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -R

173206 OPEL FRONTERA -R 182346 SAAB 900 I -F 372161 NISSAN MAXIMA/ 810 / INFINITI I30 / CEFIRO -R

173299 LADA TOSCANA -F 182356 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -R 372165 SKODA FABIA (6Y) -R

173300 LADA TOSCANA -R 182366 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -R 372184 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -R

173425 OPEL MOVANO, RENAULT MASTER II  -F 182379 SAAB 900 I -R 372193 OPEL OMEGA B -R

173426 OPEL MOVANO, RENAULT MASTER II  -R 182386 TOYOTA CROWN -R 372209 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -R

173454 MITSUBISHI PAJERO / SHOGUN / MONTERO -R 182393 MITSUBISHI L300 / DELICA -R 372237 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -R

173520 SEAT 132 -R 182396 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -R 372238 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -R

173524 DAIHATSU FEROZA -F 182398 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -R 372239 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -R

173534 SEAT ALHAMBRA (7MS, 7V8, 7V9) -R 182402 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -R 372240 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -R

173550 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -F 182760 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -F 372243 RENAULT TWINGO I, TWINGO II -R

173564 MAZDA Tribute / Ford Escape / Ford Maverick -R 183104 PEUGEOT 205, 306 -R 372244 RENAULT CLIO II -R

173600 KIA SORENTO -R 183145 RENAULT R5 -R 372246 KIA PICANTO -R

173601 SSANGYONG REXTON -R 183201 PEUGEOT 205 -R 372247 HYUNDAI GETZ -R

173609 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -F 183223 LADA 2410 -F 372250 SAAB 900 I, 900 II -R

173631 LADA OKA, VINNI, MISHKA, DINARA -R 183224 LADA 2410 -R 372256 OPEL CALIBRA -R

173650 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -F 183425 RENAULT MASTER II -F 372266 RENAULT R19 -R

173651 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -R 183426 RENAULT MASTER II -R 372267 MITSUBISHI SPACE RUNNER (RVR) -R

173654 TOYOTA VIGO -R 183520 SEAT 132 -R 372269 MAZDA ECLIPSE -R

173659 TOYOTA HI ACE -R 183547 LADA 2123 -F 372276 NISSAN NEO -R

173675 TOYOTA INNOVA -R 183548 LADA 2123 -R 372279 TOYOTA PRIUS -R

NEW ADDITIONS NEW ADDITIONS NEW ADDITIONS
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183550 MITSUBISHI L400 / SPACE GEAR -F 372280 TOYOTA CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO -R 473363 RENAULT CLIO II -F

183600 KIA SORENTO -R 372284 MAZDA SPACE Wagon / CHARIOT GRANDIS -R 473367 RENAULT LAGUNA II (B74) -F

183609 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -F 372291 MAZDA MAZDA 3 -R 473369 RENAULT MEGANE II -F/R

183650 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -F 373121 RENAULT THALIA -R 473370 RENAULT MEGANE II -F/L

183651 MITSUBISHI Pajero/MONTERO/CHALLENGER -R 373124 SUBARU LEGACY -R 473371 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5 -F

183749 TOYOTA CROWN -F 373142 HONDA CIVIC -R 473373 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -F/R

183750 MITSUBISHI L300 / DELICA -F 373147 TOYOTA INNOVA, VIGO -F/R 473374 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -F/L

183757 TOYOTA HI ACE -F 373148 TOYOTA INNOVA, VIGO -F/L 473665 NISSAN NEO -F/R

183758 TOYOTA HI ACE -R 373150 HONDA ODYSSEY/SHUTTLE -R 473666 NISSAN NEO -F/L

183798 RENAULT Laguna I Nevada -R 373151 KIA SORENTO -F/R 473685 HYUNDAI XG30 -F

184168 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -R 373152 KIA SORENTO -F/L 473727 RENAULT R19 -F

184172 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -R 373162 TOYOTA PREVIA / TARAGO / ESTIMA -R 473753 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -F/R

184353 RENAULT MAGIRUS -R 373168 MITSUBISHI PAJERO / SHOGUN / MONTERO -F 473754 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -F/L

184359 RENAULT MAGIRUS -F 373169 HYUNDAI XG30 -R 473763 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/R

184395 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56) -R 373174 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -R DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/R

184396 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -R 373182 TOYOTA AVENSIS VERSO -R 473764 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/L

184402 MAZDA PATROL / SAFARI -R 374047 PEUGEOT 307 -R DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/L

184475 RENAULT R21, R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE -R 374050 PEUGEOT 406 -R 473773 KIA PICANTO -F/R

271019 SUZUKI Futura -F 374054 PEUGEOT 307 -R 473774 KIA PICANTO -F/L

271021 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -F 374057 BMW X5 -R 473775 TOYOTA AVANZA -F/R

271060 LADA OKA, VINNI, MISHKA, DINARA -F 374065 RENAULT R25 -F 473776 TOYOTA AVANZA -F/L

272081 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -F 382165 SKODA FABIA (6Y) -R 473779 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/R

273155 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -F 382219 CHEVROLET AVEO / KALOS -R 473780 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/L

273168 OPEL CALIBRA -F DAEWOO AVEO / KALOS -R 473785 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -F/R

273212 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -F 382243 RENAULT TWINGO I, TWINGO II -R 473786 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -F/L

274021 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -F 382244 RENAULT CLIO II -R 473787 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/R

274022 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -F 382247 HYUNDAI GETZ -R 473788 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/L

274023 SAAB 900 I, 900 II -F 382256 OPEL CALIBRA -R 473791 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/R

281019 SUZUKI Futura -F 382266 RENAULT R19 -R 473792 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/L

281021 SUZUKI CARRY EXTRA -F 382267 MITSUBISHI SPACE RUNNER (RVR) -R 474068 SEAT CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)  -F

283155 PEUGEOT 106 I (1A, 1C), 106 II -F 383121 RENAULT THALIA -R SKODA FABIA (6Y) -F

283168 OPEL CALIBRA -F 383173 LADA KALINA -R 474088 SEAT INCA (6K9)  -F

371019 SKODA SUPERB (3U4) -R 384050 PEUGEOT 406 -R 474089 SEAT ALHAMBRA (7MS, 7V8, 7V9) -F

371050 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -R 384065 RENAULT R25 -F 474099 PEUGEOT 307 -F

372028 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -R 392249 SAAB 9000 -R 474119 PEUGEOT 406 -F/R

372148 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -R 470115 HONDA PRELUDE -F/R 474120 PEUGEOT 406 -F/L

372161 NISSAN MAXIMA/ 810 / INFINITI I30 / CEFIRO -R 470116 HONDA PRELUDE -F/L 474124 PEUGEOT 205 -F

372165 SKODA FABIA (6Y) -R 472103 HONDA PRELUDE -F 474139 HONDA CIVIC -F/R

372184 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -R 473189 SUZUKI Futura -F/R 474140 HONDA CIVIC -F/L

372193 OPEL OMEGA B -R 473190 SUZUKI Futura -F/L 474173 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/R

372209 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -R 473208 PEUGEOT 305, 305 Estate -F 474174 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/L

372237 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -R 473250 RENAULT TWINGO I -F 474175 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -R

372238 SAAB 9-3 (YS3D) -R 473299 RENAULT R9 -F 474176 LADA 2126, IZ, ODA -R

372239 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -R 473307 RENAULT CLIO II -F 474287 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56), Laguna I Nevada -F

372240 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -R 473309 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -F 474289 KIA CARENS II -F/R

372243 RENAULT TWINGO I, TWINGO II -R 473310 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -F 474290 KIA CARENS II -F/L

372244 RENAULT CLIO II -R 473311 HONDA ODYSSEY/SHUTTLE -F/R 474291 KIA CARENS II -R/R

372246 KIA PICANTO -R 473312 HONDA ODYSSEY/SHUTTLE -F/L 474292 KIA CARENS II -R/L

372247 HYUNDAI GETZ -R 473313 SSANGYONG REXTON -F 474293 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/R

372250 SAAB 900 I, 900 II -R 473318 FIAT PUNTO II  (188) -F 474294 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/L

372256 OPEL CALIBRA -R 473325 SEAT IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA, RONDA  -F 474297 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/R

372266 RENAULT R19 -R 473327 SEAT IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA, RONDA  -R 474298 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/L

372267 MITSUBISHI SPACE RUNNER (RVR) -R 473335 HONDA PRELUDE -F/R 474299 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -F/R

372269 MAZDA ECLIPSE -R 473336 HONDA PRELUDE -F/L 474300 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -F/L

372276 NISSAN NEO -R 473337 HONDA PRELUDE -R 474307 FIAT PUNTO II  (188) -F

372279 TOYOTA PRIUS -R 473349 SKODA SUPERB (3U4) -F 474311 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -F/R
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473363 RENAULT CLIO II -F 474312 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -F/L 474902 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -F/L

473367 RENAULT LAGUNA II (B74) -F 474329 HYUNDAI MATRIX -F/R 474903 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/R

473369 RENAULT MEGANE II -F/R 474330 HYUNDAI MATRIX -F/L 474904 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/L

473370 RENAULT MEGANE II -F/L 474348 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -F 474905 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/R

473371 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5 -F 474391 SUBARU FORESTER -F/R 474906 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/L

473373 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -F/R 474392 SUBARU FORESTER -F/L 474907 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -F/R

473374 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA -F/L 474405 HONDA ODYSSEY / LAGREAT -F/R 474908 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -F/L

473665 NISSAN NEO -F/R 474406 HONDA ODYSSEY / LAGREAT -F/L 474909 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/R

473666 NISSAN NEO -F/L 474420 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56) -F 474910 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -R/L

473685 HYUNDAI XG30 -F 474463 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/R 474911 TOYOTA AVENSIS VERSO -F/R

473727 RENAULT R19 -F 474464 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/L 474912 TOYOTA AVENSIS VERSO -F/L

473753 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -F/R 474485 TOYOTA RAV - 4 -F/R 474913 NISSAN X-Trail -F/R

473754 OPEL Corsa C (F08, F68) -F/L 474486 TOYOTA RAV - 4 -F/L 474914 NISSAN X-Trail -F/L

473763 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/R 474489 MAZDA SPACE Wagon / CHARIOT GRANDIS -F/R 474915 NISSAN X-Trail -R/R

DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/R 474490 MAZDA SPACE Wagon / CHARIOT GRANDIS -F/L 474916 NISSAN X-Trail -R/L

473764 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/L 474513 MAZDA MAZDA 3 -F/R 475071 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -R/R

DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -R/L 474514 MAZDA MAZDA 3 -F/L 475072 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -R/L

473773 KIA PICANTO -F/R 474519 RENAULT R21, R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE -F 475129 OPEL OMEGA B -F

473774 KIA PICANTO -F/L 474521 RENAULT R25 -R 475145 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -F

473775 TOYOTA AVANZA -F/R 474523 SUBARU LEGACY -F/R 475147 SAAB 9-5 (YS3E) -F

473776 TOYOTA AVANZA -F/L 474524 SUBARU LEGACY -F/L 475149 BMW X5 -F/R

473779 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/R 474537 TOYOTA CELICA -R/R 475150 BMW X5 -F/L

473780 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/L 474538 TOYOTA CELICA -R/L 475161 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -R/R

473785 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -F/R 474751 HYUNDAI MATRIX -R/R 475162 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -R/L

473786 TOYOTA Cressida / Mark II / Chaser / Cresta -F/L 474752 HYUNDAI MATRIX -R/L 475167 SAAB 9000 -F

473787 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/R 474773 NISSAN MAXIMA/ 810 / INFINITI I30 / CEFIRO -F/R 475175 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -R/R

473788 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/L 474774 NISSAN MAXIMA/ 810 / INFINITI I30 / CEFIRO -F/L 475176 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -R/L

473791 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/R 474781 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -F/R 475191 SUZUKI SQ Series/GRAND VITARA/ESCUDO -F/R

473792 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/L DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -F/R 475192 SUZUKI SQ Series/GRAND VITARA/ESCUDO -F/L

474068 SEAT CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)  -F 474782 CHEVROLET OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -F/L 475197 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY -R/R

SKODA FABIA (6Y) -F DAEWOO OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI -F/L 475198 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY -R/L

474088 SEAT INCA (6K9)  -F 474833 HYUNDAI ELANTRA -F/R 475199 MITSUBISHI SPACE RUNNER (RVR) -F

474089 SEAT ALHAMBRA (7MS, 7V8, 7V9) -F 474834 HYUNDAI ELANTRA -F/L 480115 HONDA PRELUDE -F/R

474099 PEUGEOT 307 -F 474835 HYUNDAI ELANTRA -R/R 480116 HONDA PRELUDE -F/L

474119 PEUGEOT 406 -F/R 474836 HYUNDAI ELANTRA -R/L 481113 DAEWOO DAMAS -F/R

474120 PEUGEOT 406 -F/L 474837 OPEL SIGNUM -F/R 481114 DAEWOO DAMAS -F/L

474124 PEUGEOT 205 -F 474838 OPEL SIGNUM -F/L 482103 HONDA PRELUDE -F

474139 HONDA CIVIC -F/R 474863 MAZDA Tribute / Ford Escape / Ford Maverick -F/R 483189 SUZUKI Futura -F/R

474140 HONDA CIVIC -F/L 474864 MAZDA Tribute / Ford Escape / Ford Maverick -F/L 483190 SUZUKI Futura -F/L

474173 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/R 474869 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY -F/R 483202 PEUGEOT 205 -F

474174 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/L 474870 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY -F/L 483203 PEUGEOT 306 -F

474175 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -R 474873 SUBARU FORESTER -R/R 483208 PEUGEOT 305 -F

474176 LADA 2126, IZ, ODA -R 474874 SUBARU FORESTER -R/L 483250 RENAULT TWINGO I -F

474287 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56), Laguna I Nevada -F 474879 TOYOTA PREVIA / TARAGO / ESTIMA -F/R 483307 RENAULT CLIO II -F

474289 KIA CARENS II -F/R 474880 TOYOTA PREVIA / TARAGO / ESTIMA -F/L 483309 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -F

474290 KIA CARENS II -F/L 474889 MAZDA ECLIPSE -F/R 483310 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5, Express, Extra, Rapid -F

474291 KIA CARENS II -R/R 474890 MAZDA ECLIPSE -F/L 483325 SEAT IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA, RONDA  -F

474292 KIA CARENS II -R/L 474891 TOYOTA CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO -F/R 483327 SEAT IBIZA I (021A), MALAGA, RONDA  -R

474293 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/R 474892 TOYOTA CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO -F/L 483363 RENAULT CLIO II -F

474294 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/L 474897 TOYOTA PICNIC / IPSUM -F/R 483367 RENAULT LAGUNA II (B74) -F

474297 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/R 474898 TOYOTA PICNIC / IPSUM -F/L 483371 RENAULT R5 SUPER 5 -F

474298 TOYOTA COROLLA / ALTIS -F/L 474899 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -R/R 483727 RENAULT R19 -F

474299 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -F/R TOYOTA CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO -R/R 483759 CHEVROLET AVEO / KALOS -F/R

474300 SUBARU LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK -F/L 474900 TOYOTA CAMRY / VISTA -R/L DAEWOO AVEO / KALOS -F/R

474307 FIAT PUNTO II  (188) -F TOYOTA CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO -R/L 483760 CHEVROLET AVEO / KALOS -F/L

474311 MAZDA323S/323F/Familia/ASTINA/PROTÉGÉ -F/R 474901 TOYOTA LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER -F/R DAEWOO AVEO / KALOS -F/L
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NEW ADDITIONS NEW ADDITIONS NEW ADDITIONS

483761 CHEVROLET AVEO / KALOS -F/R

DAEWOO AVEO / KALOS -F/R

483762 CHEVROLET AVEO / KALOS -F/L

DAEWOO AVEO / KALOS -F/L

483791 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/R

483792 KIA RIO / RIO RX-V -F/L

484068 SEAT CORDOBA (6L2), IBIZA IV (6L1)  -F

SKODA FABIA (6Y) -F

484088 SEAT INCA (6K9)  -F

484119 PEUGEOT 406 -F/R

484120 PEUGEOT 406 -F/L

484124 PEUGEOT 205 -F

484173 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/R

484174 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -F/L

484175 MAZDA 626(CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI -R

484176 LADA 2126, IZ, ODA -F

484287 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56), Laguna I Nevada -F

484293 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/R

484294 HYUNDAI GETZ -F/L

484348 PEUGEOT 806 (221) -F

484365 HYUNDAI ATOS -F/R

484366 HYUNDAI ATOS -F/L

484420 RENAULT LAGUNA I (B56) -F

484469 LADA KALINA -F/R

484470 LADA KALINA -F/L

484519 RENAULT R21, R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE -F

484521 RENAULT R25 -R

484843 DAEWOO LEGANZA -F/R

484844 DAEWOO LEGANZA -F/L

484845 DAEWOO LEGANZA -R/R

484846 DAEWOO LEGANZA -R/L

485079 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -F

485081 PEUGEOT J5 (280L) -F

485191 SUZUKI SQ Series/GRAND VITARA/ESCUDO -F/R

485192 SUZUKI SQ Series/GRAND VITARA/ESCUDO -F/L

485199 MITSUBISHI SPACE RUNNER (RVR) -F

7





R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

ALFA ROMEO

Alfa 145 / 146

94     ~97 1.3, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7 173342

94     ~ 2.0 ti, 2.0 Quadrifoglio 474669 173342

94     ~ 1.9 TD 474669 173342

97     ~ 1.4 TS, 1.6 TS, 1.8 TS, 2.0 TS 474669 173342

99     ~ 1.9 JTD 474669 173342

Alfa 155

91     ~97 Twin Spark 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 TD 474669 173342

exc.Adjustable shock absorber

91     ~97 2.5 TD, 2.5 V6  exc.Adjustable shock absorber 173342

A
LF

A
 R

O
M

EOMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 9



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AMC

HORNET & GREMLIN

77    ~77 4 CIL 183296 173296 TT 183077 173077

A
M

C

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 10



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUDI

50 (86)

74/08~78/07 All 283123 273123 382166 372166

80 / 80 Avant 

72/05~78/07 1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.6 GTE 282001 272001

78/08~86/08 1.3, 1.6, 282001 272001 381069 371069

80/08~86/08 1.6 D,TD 282001 272001 381069 371069

79/01~83/07 1.6 GLE 282001 272001 381069 371069

83/01~86/08 1.8 282001 272001 381069 371069

82/10~83/07 1.8GTE, GLE 282001 272001 381069 371069

81/08~83/07 1.9 CD 282001 272001 381069 371069

83/09~84/09 2.0, 2.0 quattro 282001 272001 381069 371069

80/10~83/07 2.2, 2.2 quattro 282001 272001 381069 371069

86/09~91/09 1.6, 1.8, 1.9E 282001 272001 381069 371069

86/09~91/12 1.6D, TD 282001 272001 381069 371069

89/08~91/09 1.9D 282001 272001 381069 371069

90/03~91/09 2.0, 2.0E 16V 282001 272001 381069 371069

80 / 80 Avant (8C, B4)

91/09~94/12 1.6, 1.6E, 2.0, 2.0E, 2.3E, 1.9TD, 1.9TDI 283137 273137 371007

91/09~94/12 2.0E quattro, 2.3E quattro, 2.6 quattro, 2.8 quattro 273137

92/07~94/12 2.0E 16V, 2.6, 2.8 273137 371007

90

84/10~91/08 1.6TD, 2.0, 2.2, 2.2 E, 2.3 E 283137 273137 381069 371069

84/11~91/08 2.2 E quattro, 2.3 E quattro 282001 272001

88/08~91/08 2.0E 20V 282001 272001 381069 371069

87/04~91/08 2.3E 282001 272001 381069 371069

A
U

D
I

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 11



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUDI

A
U

D
I

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

Audi 100

82/09~90/10 Lim.,Sedan,AVant excl.Quattro,excl.sport 283003 273003 383001 373001

Suspension

84    ~90/10 Quattro 283003 273003 383015 373015

90/11~ 94 Lim, Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.Sport 283003 273003 383015 373015

Suspension

Audi 200

83/06~90/10 Lim, Sedan, AVant ex. Quattro, 283003 273003 383001 373001

84/10~90/10 Quattro 283003 273003

100 / 100 Avant (43, C2)

76/08~82/07 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 283003 273003 383104 373104

77/03~82/07 2.1, 2.2 283003 273003 383104 373104

78/08~82/07 2.0 D 283003 273003 383104 373104

80/08~82/07 1.9 283003 273003 383104 373104

100 / 100 Avant (44, 44Q, C3)

82/08~89/07 2.0 D, 283003 273003 382017 372017

82/08~90/10 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD, 2.2, 283003 273003 382017 372017

82/09~84/07 1.9, 283003 273003 382017 372017

85/03~90/11 1.8 CAT 283003 273003 382017 372017

89/08~94/05 2.4D 283003 273003 383015 373015

90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0E 16V, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 283003 273003 383015 373015

2.5TDi, 2.8E

92/03~94/05 2.6E 283003 273003 383015 373015

89/08~90/10 2.0E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, 283003 273003 382017 372017

88/01~90/10 2.0TDi, 283003 273003 382017 372017

83/03~90/10 2.3, 283003 273003 382017 372017

86/08~90/10 2.3Turbo, 283003 273003 382017 372017

90/01~90/10 2.5TDI, 283003 273003 382017 372017

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 12



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUDI

A
U

D
I

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

100/100 Avant

90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDI, 2.8E, 273003 372039

90/10~94/05 2.0E 16V, 273003 372039

89/08~94/05 2.4D, 273003 372039

92/03~94/05 2.6E, 273003 372039

100 Quattro (44Q) 

88/01~90/10 1.8, 2.2E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, 273003

100 Quattro/100 Quattro Avant 4×4

90/11~94/05 2.0E, 2.3E, 2.8E,                            (C4) 273003

92/08~94/05 2.0 20V,                                        (C4) 273003

92/03~94/05 2.6E                                               (C4) 273003

200

79/09~83/07 2.2, 2.2Turbo                            (43) 283003 273003 383104 373104

83/08~88/01 2.2E,                                         (44) 283003 273003 382017 372017

83/08~90/12 2.2Turbo                                  (44) 283003 273003 382017 372017

A3 (8L1)

96/09~ 1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 1.8T, 1.9TDI 483243 473243 372168

98/10~ 1.8T quattro                     →ch.no.8L-X-140 000 483243 473243

A4

95     ~98/12 All Avant exc. Sport, Quattro 474055 372127

95     ~98/12 Avant Sport 474671 372127

A6 / A6 Avant (4A) 

94  ~97 Avant exc. Sport Suspension, Quattro, S6 283003 273003 383015 373015

94     ~97 Quattro ex. Sport Suspension, ex. S6 273003

94/06~97 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8, 283003 273003 383015 373015

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 13



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUDI

A
U

D
I

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

A6 / A6 Avant (4A) 

94/10~97 1.9TDi 283003 273003 383015 373015

97     ~99/01 Avant exc. Sport susp., Quattro 474055 371019

97     ~99/01 Avant Sport susp. exc. Quattro 474671 371019

97     ~99/01 Avant Quattro 474671

COUPE 

80/08~87 1.6GL.GT 282001 272001 381069 371069

80/08~88/10 1.8GL.GT 282001 272001 381069 371069

80/10~83/07 1.9GT5S 282001 272001 381069 371069

82/03~83/07 2.0GT5E 282001 272001 381069 371069

83/08~86/08 2.0GT5E 282001 272001 381069 371069

81/08~88/09 2.2GT 282001 272001 381069 371069

87   ~88/10 2.3E 282001 272001 381069 371069

V8 (D1)

88/10~94/02 3.6 quattro 283003 273003

91/10~94/02 4.2 quattro 283003 273003

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 14



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUDI (USA) 

4000

1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2, 282001 272001 381069 371069

                          ch.no.→81-A-0019736

1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2 282001 272001

                          ch.no.→81-A-0019736

COUPE 

80/08~88 2.2GL.GT.GTS 282001 272001

FOX 

72     ~78/08 1.5L.S.LS.GLS 282001 272001

1.6L.S.LS.GLS

75/09~78/08 1.6GTE 282001 272001

A
U

D
I (

U
SA

)MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 15



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

AUTO BIANCHI

BIANCHINA

57     ~67 Bianchina 182223 172223 182220 172220

68     ~74 Bianchina Giardiniera 182223 172233 182220 172220

A
U

TO
 B

IA
N

C
H

I

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 16



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BEDFORD

ASTRA

82    ~84 Astra Van 282017 272017

84    ~91 Astra Van 282017 272017 183332 173332

85    ~93 Astra Max 282017 272017

87     ~89 LD R 481209 471209 R 481211 471211

L 481210 471210 L 481212 471212

91     ~97 Astra Van 283124 273124 183332 173332

CF

70     ~75 14, 18, 22, 25, 35 CWT GB83233 183163 173163

B
ED

FO
R

DMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 17



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BMW 

3 (E30) 

83      ~87 316,316i,318i,320i,324d,Excl. Sport susp. 281003 271003 371040

83      ~87/09 320iS, 323i, 325e, 325i, 316 Sport, 318i Sport, 272074 371040

320i, Sport, 323i Sport,324d Sport 

85      ~87/09 325e Sport, 325i Sport 272074 371040

85      ~87/09 325ix (4x4) 272074 371040

87/09~91 316,316i,318i,320i,324d, Excl. Sport 281003 271003 371040

susp.320i,Excl. Sport susp. 

83      ~91 316i Sport,318i Sport, 318iS Sport, 320i Sport, 272074 371040

320iS Sport 324d Sport, 324td Sport, 325e,325i,

325e Sport, 325i Sport 

86      ~93 Cabriolet 318i,318i Sport, 320i, 320i Sport, 272074 371040

325i,325i Sport

87      ~95 Touring 318i Sport, 320i,320 Sport,324td, 272074 371040

 324td Sport 325i,325i Sport 

89/03~89/09 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. 281003 271003 371040

89/09~95 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. 272074 371040

3 Series (E 30) VA

51 mm Federbeindurchmesser  371041

3 (E30)  Lim.    (4×2)

87/09~90/12 316 S 282033 272033 371040

88/01~90/12 320 is 282033 272033 371040

87/10~90/12 324 td 282033 272033 371040

86/09~87/09 325 e 282033 272033 371040

85/09~90/12 325 i 282033 272033 371040

82/09~86/09 323 i 282033 272033 371040

85/02~86/08 325 e 282033 272033 371040

86/09~87/08 316 282033 272033 371040

87/09~90/12 316 i 282033 272033 371040

B
M

W

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 18



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BMW 

B
M

W

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

3 (E30)  Lim.    (4×2)

86/09~90/12 318 i,320 i 282033 272033 371040

86/09~90 324 d 282033 272033 371040

87/10~90/12 324 td 282033 272033 371040

86/09~87/09 325 e 282033 272033 371040

85/09~90/12 325 i 282033 272033 371040

82/09~86/08 318 i,320 i 282033 272033 371040

85/09~86/08 324 d 282033 272033 371040

85/02~86/08 325 e 282033 272033 371040

89/10~94/02 316 i,318i 282033 272033 371040

3 (E30) Touring        (4×2)

88/03~93 320 i 282033 272033 371040

88/06~94/02 324 td 282033 272033 371040

88/02~93 325 i 282033 272033 371040

3 (E36)

92     ~98 R 473087 371030

L 473088

5 (E34) (Lim.)

88/01~90/07 518i,    (4×2) 273158 374038

90/07~95/12 518i,     (4×2) 272086 374038

92/09~95/12 525i 24V, 525tds,     (4×2) 273158 374038

93/02~95/12 525td,     (4×2) 273158 374038

88/01~90/70 520i,     (4×2) 273158 374038

88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) 273004 374038

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 19



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BMW 

B
M

W

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

5 (E34) (Lim.)

88/01~90/07 525i, 530i,     (4×2) 273004 374038

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) 273004 374038

90/05~90/07 520i 24V, 525i 24V,     (4×2) 273158 374038

90/07~90/09 520i,     (4×2) 272086 374038

90/07~95/12 520i 24V,     (4×2) 272086 374038

90/07~92/09 524TD, 525i 24V, 535i    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/08~92/09 525TDS    (4×2) 273002 374038

90/08~92/05 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) 273002 374038

92/06~95/12 530i (Mot.M60 B30)    (4×2) 273002 374038

92/06~95/12 540i (Mot.V8)    (4×2) 273002 374038

90     ~90/07 518i,    (4×2) 273002 374038

90/07~95/12 518i,    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/08~92/09 525TDS,    (4×2) 273002 374038

92/06~95/12 530I (Mot.M60 B30) 273002 374038

540I (Mot.V8 M60 B40)    (4×2)

88/01~90/07 520i, 525i, 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) 273004 374038

90/05~90/07 520i 24V,     (4×2) 273004 374038

88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) 273004 374038

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) 273004 374038

90/07~92/09 520I 24V, 524TD, 525I 24V    (4×2) 273002 374038

90/07~93/05 535I    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/05~95/12 525iX   (4×4) 374038

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 20



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BMW 

B
M

W

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

5 (E34) Touring (Kombi)

93/02~97 518i,     (4×2) 272086 374038

91/12~93 520i,     (4×2) 272086 374038

91/08~97 525td,     (4×2) 272086 374038

91/12~97 525i, 530i,    (4×2) 273002

91/08~97 525tds    (4×2) 273002 374038

93/02~97 518i,    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/12~93 520i,    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/08~97 525td, 525tds    (4×2) 273002 374038

91/12~97 525iX           (4×4) 374038

7 (E32)

86/09~87/12 735i, iL 273001 374043

86/09~88/02 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL 273001 374043

87/09~90/07 750 i, iL V12 273005 374043

88/03~90/07 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL 273005 374043

90/08~94/09 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL 274016 374043

90/08~94/09 750 i, iL V12 274016 374043

92/04~94/09 730 V8, 740 V8 274016 374043

E 36 Limousine, Cabriolet, Touring (inkl.M-Technik)

          ~91/09 316i, 318i, 318iS Coupé                                              R 473181 373020
avec ferrure de fixation de barre stabilisatrice

L 473182

M 3
93/03~99 M 3                                                                     373020

avant: seulement pour jambe de force d'origine

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 21



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BMW 

B
M

W

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

X5
00/05~ 3.0 i, 4.4 i R 475149 D 374057 TO1

L 475150 D

01/05~ 3.0 d R 475149 D 374057 TO1

L 475150 D

02/02~ 4.6 is R 475149 D 374057 TO1

L 475150 D

Z 1-REIHE  ROADSTER
88/06~91/06 2.5 272033 372191

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 22



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BUICK

APOLLO

73      ~75 All 173099 173778

CENTURION

71     ~73 All (exc. Station Wagon) 183165 173165 183166 173166

CENTURY

73      ~77 173099 173294

78      ~81 173099 173294

CENTURY ST.W.

73      ~77 173099 173294

ELECTRA

71     ~84 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

ESTATE WAGON

70 All 183166 173166

71     ~90 All 183165 173165 183294 173294

GRAND SPORT

65     ~67 All w/H.D. Susp. 183294 173294

68     ~72 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

LESABRE

71     ~85 All (exc. Station Wagon) 183165 173165 183166 173166

REGAL

73      ~87 183099 173099 183294 173294

RIVIERA

71     ~78 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

ROAD MASTER

91     ~96 All Sedan 183165 173165

91     ~96 All Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

SKYLARK

68      ~72 All (exc. 68-69 Sport wagon) 183099 173099 183294 173294

B
U

IC
K

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 23



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

BUICK

B
U

IC
K

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

SKYLARK

75      ~79 183099 173099 183778 173778

SKYLARK,SPECIAL

68      ~69 Sportwagon     173099

68      ~72 Exc.68-69 Sportwagon      173099

SPORT WAGON

68      ~69 All 183099 173099

70      ~72 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 24



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

CADILLAC

COMMERCIAL CHASSIS

77     ~85 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

DEVILLE

77     ~84 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

FLEETWOOD

77     ~86 All (RWD) 183165 173165 183166 173166

SEVILLE

75      ~79 183099 173099

C
A

D
IL

LA
CMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 25



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

CHEVROLET

ASTRO  2WD

85      ~96 174042 174086 O1O1

AVEO / KALOS
Without ABS R 483759 382219 372219 TO1

L 483760

With ABS R 483761 382219 372219 TO1

L 483762

BEL AIR

65     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

71     ~81 All exc. Station wagon, Police & Taxi models 183166 173166

71     ~81 Police & Taxi models 183165 173165 183166 173166

BISCAYNE

65     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

71     ~72 All exc. Station wagon, Police & Taxi models 183166 173166

71     ~72 Police & Taxi models 183165 173165 183166 173166

BLAZER S 2WD

69     ~72 Blazer 2WD 174085 O1O1

175075 OO1

73     ~83 Blazer 2WD 174085 O1O1

175075 OO1

174085                                                      175075

82      ~97 183099 173099 183295 173295 O2O1

BROOKWOOD

69     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

C
H

EV
R

O
LE

TMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 26



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

CHEVROLET

C
H

EV
R

O
LE

TMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

BROOKWOOD

71     ~72 All 183165 173165 183294 173294

C-10 2WD

63      ~66 175075 173070

174044

67      ~72 C/HOJA DE RESORTE TRAS. 175075 173070

174044

67      ~69 Van 183070 173070

70      ~70 Van (W/I BEAM SUSP.) 183070 173070

(EJE DELANTERO ROGIDO)

70      ~77 Van (C/SUSP,INDEPENDIENTE) MR54575 183070 173070

C-10 SUBURBAN 2WD

63      ~66 Excl.Models H.D. 175075 173070

174044

173070                                                      174044

C-20 2WD

63      ~66 Excl.Models H.D.   174085 185016 173070

63      ~66 Models H.D.  175075 185016 174044

67      ~69 Van MR6902 183070 173070

71      ~77 Van exc. H.D.& Camper Models MR54575 173070

71      ~77 Van exc. H.D.& Camper Models MR54575 173070

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD

63      ~66 Exc. H.D. Models 174085 183070 173070

63      ~66 Models H.D.  175075 185016 174044

C-30 2WD

67      ~72 Incl.Doble Cabina & Camper 175075 185016 174044

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 27
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C
H
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R
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LE

TMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

CAMARO

67      ~67 183099 173099

68      ~69 C/HOJA Multiple DE Resorte Tras. (Incl.Z-28) 183099 173099 183077 173077

70     ~81 All 183165 173165

CAPRICE

66     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

71     ~96 Police & Taxi Models 183166 173166

71     ~96 All exc. Station wagon & Taxi Models 183165 173165 183166 173166

73     ~76 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

77     ~96 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

CHEVELLE & MALIBU

64     ~67 All w/H.D. Susp. 183294 173294

64     ~67 All exc. H.D. Susp. 183166 173166

68      ~72 183099 173099 183294 173294

73      ~83 183099 173099 183294 173294

CHEVETTE

76      ~87 All 183091 173091 GB81340

CHEVETTE (U.S.A)

76      ~87 183569 173569 183077 173077

CHEVY II

68     ~69 All w/Single Leaf rear springs 183099 173099

68     ~69 All w/Multi-Leaf rear springs 183099 173099 183166 173166

CORVETTE

53      ~62 183077 173077

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 28
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R
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IMPALA

65     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

71     ~85 Police & Taxi Models 183166 173166

71     ~85 All exc. Station wagon & Taxi Models 183165 173165 183166 173166

73     ~76 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

77     ~85 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

IMPALA  SS

94     ~96 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

KINGSWOOD / TOWNSMAN

69     ~70 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

71     ~72 All 183165 173165 183294 173294

LUMINA

90     ~94 All 273165

90     ~94 All Strut only 474034

95     ~99 All 273165 474033

LUV

73      ~78 P / U [South Africa] 183142 173142 123305 173139

LUV 2WD

72      ~80 183098 173098 183070 173070

81      ~88 183098 173098 183097 173189

MARAJO

80      ~00 183569 173569 183077 173077

MONTE CARLO

70      ~72 183099 173099 183294 173294

73      ~88 183099 173099 183294 173294

95     ~99 All 273165 474033

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 29
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CHEVROLET
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YEAR MODEL
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ADD No. ADD No.

NOVA & CHEVY II

62      ~67 183077 173077

68      ~74 183099 173099 183778 173778

NOVA & CHEVY II

70      ~70 70  1/2 183099 173099

75      ~79 183099 173099 183778 173778

OPALA

74      ~88 4/6 CIL. 183099 173099 183077 173077

89      ~00 4/6 CIL.       183099 173099 MR54586

OPALA  CARAVAN

74      ~00 4/6 CIL.       183099 173099 MR54586

OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI

02     ~ R 474781 D R 473763 D

L 474782 D L 473764 D

Pick up

72      ~78 EI Camino 6 or 8 Cylinder & EI Toro MR300350 183149

S-10 2WD

82      ~97 183099 173099 183295 173295

TROOPER & TROOPER II

84      ~86 183098 173098 183097 173189

87      ~92 MR34961 174043
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CHRYSLER

300M

99     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

CONCORDE

93     ~97 All R 474035 473236

L 474036

98     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

INTREPID (Canadian vehicle)

94     ~97 All R 474035 473236

L 474036

98     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

LHS

94     ~97 All R 474035 473236

L 474036

98     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

NEON

93/10~ All (PL) Excl. Sport Susp. 1.8 16V, 2.0 16V 473233 473234

NEW YORKER

94     ~97 All R 474035 473236

L 474036

98     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

C
H

R
YS

LE
RMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CITROEN

AX

86     ~98 All 283155 273155 182272 172272

BERLINGO
96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R 484801 474801 182209 172209

L 484802 474802

96/07~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R 484709 474709 182209 172209

L 484710 474710

SAXO

96/02~ 1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.5D 283155 273155 182272 172272

96/02~ 1.6i, 1.6i 16V 273155

Xsara
97/07~00/09 1.8 VTS 16V     XU 7 JP 4 R 484709 474709

excl. HD

L 484710 474710

97/07~00/09 1.9 VTS TD   XUD 9 T R 484709 474709

excl. HD

L 484710 474710

97/07~00/09 2.0 16V     XU 10 J 4 RS  120kw/163PS R 484709 474709

excl. VTS, HD

L 484710 474710

97/07~00/09 HD R 484709 474709

L 484710 474710

ZX
92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS, R 483173 473173 183201 173201

1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→
L 483174 473174

94      ~98 ZX Break R 483173 473173 183201 173201

L 483174 473174

C
IT

R
O

EN

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CITROEN Commercial

BERLINGO

96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R 484801 474801 182209 172209

L 484802 474802

96/07~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R 484709 474709 182209 172209

L 484710 474710

Jumper

94      ~ 1000 Kg (230L) (1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0, 2.5D, 2.5TD) 475073

27

94      ~ 1400 Kg (230L) (1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0, 2.5D, 2.5TD) 475073 174121

31

94      ~ Minibus (230P) 475073

C
IT

R
O

EN
C

om
m

er
ci

alMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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DAEWOO

AVEO / KALOS
Without ABS R 483759 D 382219 TO1

L 483760 D

With ABS R 483761 D 382219 TO1

L 483762 D

DAMAS
R 481113 D 181014 O1O

L 481114 D

ESPERO/ARANOS

92      ~ 1.5L,1.8L,2.0L 282004 272004 381084 371084

LEGANZA
R 484843 D R 484845 D

OEM=96225885 OEM=96225887
L 484844 D L 484846 D

OEM=96225884 OEM=96225886

LEMANS

88      ~93 282013 272013 381084 371084

MATIZ / MATIS
98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * R 481201 471201 182129 172129

L 481202 471202

NEXIA

All  272072 371042

NEXIA/CIELO/LANOS

95      ~ 1.5L,1.5L-16V,1.8 282004 272004 381084 371084

NUBIRA
97      ~97/07 Chassis No. R 483193 473193 R 481235 471235

KLAJ * * * * (E) V

L 483194 473194 L 481236 471236

D
A

EW
O

OMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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DAEWOO

D
A

EW
O

OMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

OPTRA / NUBIRA / LACETTI

02     ~ R 474781 R 473763

L 474782 L 473764

PRINCE

282005 381082

ROYAL RECORD

282056 272056

TICO
96      ~ FA,FB R 481103 471103 181002 171002

L 481104 471104

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 35
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. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

DAIHATSU

APPLAUSE
89      ~97 A101 (exc.drum brake),All R 471213 R 471141

L 471214 L 471142

89/06~97/09 A101 R 471213 R ZDG3217

L 471214 L ZDG3218

89/06~97/09 A101 R 471213 R ZDG3172

L 471214 L ZDG3173

90/10~97/09 A101 R 481213 471213 R 471031

L 481214 471214 L 471032

89/06~97/09 A111 (4WD) R 471213 R 471141

L 471214 L 471142

CHARADE

77/11~82/12 G10 381075 371075

78/06~79/08 G10 R ZD3025 381075 371075

L ZD3026

79/08~83/01 G10 R 481205 471205 381075 371075

L 481206 471206

81/10~83/08 A 35 (1300) 281005 MRR1572

83      ~ G11 R 172139

L

83/01~86 G11 (GASOLINE),G30 (DIESEL) R 483177 473177 181027 171027

L 483178 473178

D
A

IH
A

TS
UMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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DAIHATSU

D
A

IH
A

TS
UMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

CHARADE
87      ~93/03 G100,101,102 Series excl.4x4, Sedan & Hathback R 471145 R 471153

L 471146 L 471154

87/01~93/02 G100 except Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo R 481231 471231 R 481233 471233

G102 except Sedan, R-Grade Package

L 481232 471232 L 481234 471234

89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan R 481231 471231 R 481229 471229

L 481232 471232 L 481230 471230

93/03~ G200,G202,G203 R 481143 471143 R 481177 471177

L 481144 471144 L 481178 471178

93/03~ G201 (1.6GTi) R 471143 R 471177

L 471144 L 471178

96/06~ G200, G202, G203 R 473731 R 473767

L 473732 L 473768

CHARMANT

74/11~81/09 A10,20,30,40 281025 271025 182322 172322

74/11~81/09 A10V,20V (Van) 281025 271025 ZA3065

79/08~81/09 A30V,40V (Van) 281025 271025 ZA3176

81/10~83/08 A35,55 281018 271018 182077 172077

83/08~88 A35,45,60 282029 272029 182077 172077

CONSORTE

69/04~71/12 U/KP30,31,36V 181033

72/01~78 KP30,31, EP30, EP31, EP50 282105

ESPASS (Indonesia)

95      ~ 281038

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 37



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS
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D
A
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A

TS
UMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

GRAN MOVE/PHAYSER
95/08~ G301, G303 (2WD) R 473731 R 473767

L 473732 L 473768

TAFT

74/08~78/07 F10,20 Series 182047 172047 182076 172076

74/08~78/08 F 10,20,50,60 182047 172047 182076 172076

78/08~84/04 F 10,20,50,60 182047 172047 182076 172076

78/08~84/03 F20V,50V 182047 172047 182063 172063

79/11~84 F25,55 182047 172047 182027 172027

82/10~84 F60 182259 172259 182063 172063

ROCKY/WILD CAT/FOUR TRACK

84/04~93/04 F70,F75 172142 172142

84/08~93/04 F77,F87 (Pick up) 172142 182027 172027

HIJET

71/09~81/08 S38,40 Series (incl. Van) 181035 OO

77/04~81/03 S60 Series 181035 OO

82/03~83/10 S65 Series B 181035 OO

82/03~86/05 S70 281002 182007

86/05~90/04 S80V,S84RP 281042 183227

HIJET, WIDE CAB

83      ~00 850/1000 (S70 / 75) 281020 271020 183035 173035

DELTA

64      ~70 SV10,15 182019 172019

64      ~70 SV20,22,24 183005 173005

64      ~70 SV22,24 (T),SV20,22,24 183005 173005 ZA4225

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 38
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D
A
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A

TS
UMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

DELTA

68      ~70 SV15 182019 172019 182023 172023

70/10~77/08 DV20,22,24,32 (L) 183005 ZA4192

70/10~77/08 DV21,23,26 (M) (TRUCK MIXER) 183005 173005

70/10~77/08 KD10,11 (DELTA750) 182024 172024 182019 172019

70/10~77/08 SV16N 182019 172019 ZA4192

70/10~77/08 SV16T,17 (T,W) (Double Cab) 182019 172019 182023 172023

(HIGH FLOOR TYPE)

70/10~77/08 SV17, 18 (L,LL) (Long Body) 182019 172019 ZA4226

70/10~77/08 SV23T 182019 172019 ZA4225

77      ~77/08 SL17L (Long Body), SV18L (Long Body)  182018

70      ~77/08 SV16T,17 (T.W)(High Floor. Double Cab) 182018

77/08~84/09 V10T,V57,78,98 183073 173073 183072 173072

84/09~ V78,98(Double Tire,Excl.Low Deck, 183073 173073 183072 173072

Special Chassis)

77/08~84/09 V76,79,99 183073 173073 183712 173072

84/09~ V57,98 (Low deck,Low Deck Dump) 183073 173073 ZA4175

84/09~ V75 183073 173073 ZA4173

84/09~ V75,79,.99 (Special 183073 173073 183039 173039

 Chassis,Low Deck)

DELTA 750

71      ~79/10 KD10, 11 182024 172024 182010 172010

79/10~82/09 KD20(Double Tire) 182078 172078 182047 172047

79/10~82/09 KD20(Single Tire) 182078 172078 182076 172076

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 39
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A
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YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

DELTA WIDE

76/10~81/01 TB 11G(Wagon),TB 15G(Wagon)    182076 172076

76/10~82/10 KB 10V,11V,12V,TB 10V,11V (Van)     182076 172076

81/01~82/10 TB 15G(Wagon)   182076 172076

HILINE

62      ~68 F100,108 ZA3306 182027 172027

62      ~70 F110,118 ZA3242 182027 172027

64      ~70 V200 183005 173005

70/10~77/08 DV20 183005 173005

FEROZA

88/10~ F300 173524 TO1 172143 TO

92/05~ F310 173524 TO1 TT

VAN / TRUCK

81/04~83/11 850-1000, Type S65V 183163 173163

83/01~ Type S 70, 75 183162 173163
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DODGE

COLT

77      ~79 EXC.Hatchback 1979 MR73937 183035 173035

89      ~92 Hatchback (Incl. 200E) 473113 371089

79      ~79 Hatchback MR73237 183214 173214

80      ~84 (EXC.Turbo) MR73237 183214 173214

93      ~94 1.5 R 481241 471241 382008 372008

L 481242 471242

COLT VISTA 2WD

84      ~91 MR71793 183214 173214

COLT VISTA 4WD

85      ~91 MR71843 183214 173214

COLT ST.W.

72      ~80 MR73937 183070 173070

D 2WD

39      ~50 1/2 TON., 3/4 TON 183070 173070 183035 173035

D 50 2WD

79      ~86 185016

79      ~91 185016

79      ~92 183099 173099 183070 173070

D 50 4WD

82      ~91 174042

82      ~86 173189

INTREPID

93     ~97 All R 474035 473236

L 474036

D
O

D
G

E

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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D
O

D
G

E

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

INTREPID

98     ~00 All R 474035

L 474036

RAM 50 2WD

79      ~92 183099 173099 173070

174044

RAM 50 4WD

82      ~91 174042 173189

HUSKY

74      ~78 P/U for South Africa GB44520 123305
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FIAT

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova 182223 172223 182220 172220

183222 173222

124

66      ~75/02 124 Familiare AF (Estate) 182222 172222

66      ~75 124 Familiare-Break / Estate for Egypt 183370

68      ~76 Saloon, Coupe, Cabriolet S, T 182202 172202

69      ~79 All S/W for South Africa 123305

125

67/02~72/06 125, 125 S 182218 172218 182219 172219

126

72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis 182223 172223 182220 172220

183222 173222

127

71      ~84/12 All Exc. Diesel, Fiorino 483607 473607 483601 473601

79/01~84/12 Panorama 483607 473607

82/01~84/12 Diesel, Fiorino 483715

128

69      ~82/12 All 483609 473609 483603 473603

131

74/01~78/02 All Saloon ch. no. →4214186 484657 474657 182202 172202

74/01~78/02 All Estate ch. no. →4214186 484657 474657

78/03~81/02 All Saloon ch. no. 4214186→ 483605 473605 182202 172202

78/03~81/02 All Estate ch. no. 4214186→ 483605 473605

78/07~81/02 Saloon Diesel ch. no. →1012811 182202 172202

78/07~81/02 Estate Diesel ch. no. →1012811

81/03~83/12 All Saloon 484711 474711 182202 172202

81/03~83/12 All Estate 484711 474711

FI
A

T

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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A

T
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YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

131

81/03~83/12 Saloon Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ 484711 474711 182202 172202

81/03~83/12 Estate Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ 484711 474711

132 (132A)

72/01~86/12 132 All 182218 172218 183520 173520

147

80/01~ ch.no. →359244 483715 483601

80/01~ ch.no. 359245→ 483715

1300 / 1500

61      ~76 Berline 183339

61      ~76 Familiare 183339

500, 600, 850

57/01~76/12 500, 500F, 500L Giardiniera 182223 TT 182220 TT

ARGENTA

81/01~86/12 Argenta All, Todos, Tous 182218 172218 183520 173520

(1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0i, Diesel)

BRAVO / BRAVA

95     ~96/01 1.4, 1.6          ch.no. → 4085697 483679 473679 172261

95     ~01 1.9D, 2.0D, 1.8 16V, 1.9TD, 1.9JTD 474789 172261

95     ~01 2.0 20V CHT 172261

96/01~01 1.4, 1.6         ch.no. 4085698 → 474789 172261

CINQUECENTO (170)

91/07~98/03 0.7, 0.9 483593 473593 182198 172198 ox

94      ~98/03 1.1 incl. Sporting 473593 172198

COUPE

94     ~ 2.0 16V, 2.0 20V, 2.0 Turbo 172261

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 44
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YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

DUCATO

94      ~ 10Q (Load Capacity 1000 Kg) (230L) 485073 475073 184121 174121

94      ~ 14Q (Load Capacity 1400 Kg) (230L) 485073 475073 184121 174121

ELBA

89     ~96 All (Complete Strut) for Brazil 483218 483245

MAREA (185)

96/01~ 1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 1.9TD 484123 474123 172261

96/01~ 2.0 20V, 2.4TD 474315 174213

MAREA WEEKEND (185)

96/01~ 1.4, 1.6, 1.8, 1.9TD, 1.9JTD 474123 174213

96/01~ 2.0, 2.4TD, 2.4JTD 474315 174213

MULTIPLA

98/10~ 1.6, 1.9TD 172261

PALIO WEEKEND

98/02~ All 483217 473217 184401 174401

282041 272041

PALIO / SIENA

Palio [Middle East] 483216 473216 383024 373024

96      ~ Palio 1000, 1500, 1600 16V  for Brazil 474753 373026

96      ~ All Palio & Siena Models (complete strut) for Brazil 473217 373026

97      ~ Palio / Siena [South America] 282041 272041 382036 372036

97      ~ Palio Weekend [South America] 282041 272041 184401 174401 O1O1

PREMIO / DUNA

93      ~97 All Models (complete strut) for Brazil 483218 473218 483245 473245

PUNTO  (176)

93/09~99/09 1.1i 55, 1.2i 60, 75, 85, 1.6i 90 483591 473591 183480 173480

Exc. 1.2 85 Sporting, 1.6 90 Sporting

93/09~99/09 1.1i 55 (Ost-Europa) 483591 473591 172387
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A

T

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

PUNTO  (176)

93/09~97/03 1.6 i Sporting 483591 473591 173746

93/09~99/09 55 1.1, 60 1.2, 75 1.2, 90 1.6 483591 473591 173746

94/01~99/09 1.4 GT Turbo 172387

94/01~99/09 1.7 D, 1.7 TD 173746

PUNTO II  (188)

99/09~ 60 1.2 (188.030, 050, 130, 150, 230, 250) 473318 172351

99/09~ 60 1.9 DS (188.031, 051, 231, 251) 474307 172351

99/09~ 80 1.9 JTD (188.237, 257, 337, 357) 474307 172351

99/09~ 130 HGT 1.8 16V (188.738, 718) 474307 172351

REGATA (138R)

83/09~90 All exc. Weekend 483713 473713

RITMO / STRADA (138)

78     ~82/09 60, 65, 75, Super 75,85, 105 TC, Diesel 483717 473717 483713 473713

82     ~82/09 125 TC 483713 473713

SEICENTO (187)

98/01~ 0.9, 1.1 483593 473593 182198 172198

TEMPRA (159)

90/01~96/12 1.4, 1.6, 1.6ie 483679 473679 183342 173342 O1O1

90/01~96/12 2.8i, 2.0ie, 1.9D, 1.9TD 184213 174213

UNO (146)

83      ~85/06 55 (1.1) 483595 473595 382120 372120

83      ~94 45 (0.9, 1.0) 483595 473595 382120 372120

83      ~94 CS (1.1) 483595 473595 382120 372120

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 46
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FIAT

FI
A

T

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

UNO (146)

83/01~94 70 (1.3) 483595 473595 382120 372120

83/05~94 Diesel (1.3) 483595 473595 382120 372120

85/03~94 75 ie (1.5) 483595 473595 382120 372120

85/04~94 Turbo ie (1.3, 1.4) Excl. with ABS 483595 473595 382120 372120

85/07~94 60 (1.1) 483595 473595 382120 372120

85/07~94 Diesel (1.7, 1.9) 483595 473595 382120 372120

86      ~94 Turbo Diesel (1.4) 483595 473595 382120 372120

88      ~91 CS (Made in Brazil) 481284

90      ~ All Models (Excl. Turbo) for South Africa 483479 473479 173303

90      ~ Turbo (Excl. ABS) for South Africa 173303

89      ~ All Models (complete strut) for Brazil 483218 483245

98      ~ Espresso Panel Van  for South Africa 483479 473479 173303

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 47
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FIAT (TOFAS) [tr]

78      ~85 Murat 124 Serce 183361

          ~80 Murat 131 183361

80      ~82 Murat 132 183361

82      ~ Dogan, Sahin 484711 183361

Dogan, Sahin Adjustable (Ayarh) 484336

FI
A

T 
(T

O
FA

S)
 [t

r]

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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FORD

AEROSTAR 2WD

86      ~88 183099 173099 MR37051

89      ~95 183099 173099 MR37065

COURIER 2WD

72      ~82 183099 173099 183296 173296

CUSTOM & CUSTOM 500

71      ~82 174042 173297

ECONOLINE & FALCON

61      ~68 (EXC. 1967 C/ EJE TRAS. REFORZADO)       183097 173189 183210

ESCORT(USA)

91      ~95 EXC.GT & FRENOS ABS 473140

ESCORT SEDAN
88      ~96 Escort Sedan (Todos) 481253 R 481239

ESCORT / XR-3 / RS

90/08~90/10 Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl. 1.4 iS 382122 372122

90/08~90/11 Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D 382122 372122

90/08~95/01 Saloon, Liftback 1.1, 1.3 382122 372122

90/10~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl 1.4 iS 382122 372122

90/08~95/01 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS, XR-3i 382122 372122

2WD Saloon, Liftback

90/08~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.4 iS, 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS 372122

Cabriolet 1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.8 i, excl. XR-3i 

90/11~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D, 1.8 TD 382122 372122

F-100 2WD

48      ~52 1/2 TON. 183070 173070 183035 173035

53      ~54 183035 173035 183035 173035

55      ~55 183070 173070 183035 173035

56      ~60 183077 173077

FO
R

D

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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R

D

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

F-100 2WD

61      ~64 174087 185016 174044

F-100 4WD

61      ~65 174087 185016 174044

F-250 2WD

48      ~52 3/4 TON. 183070 173070 183035 173035

53      ~55 183035 173035 183035 173035

56      ~56 183077 173077

57      ~60 183077 173077

61      ~64 173070

174044

61      ~64 185016

F-250 4WD

61      ~65 174087 185016 174044

F-350 2WD

61      ~66 185016 174044

FAIRLANE 

82      ~88 ZK,ZL,Sedan MR153101 372009

88      ~ NA, NC R 471013

L 471014

FAIRLANE ST.W.

66      ~70 183077 173077

FALCON
88     ~94 EA,EB,ED Sedan (Excl.  Self Leveling Sus.) R 471013 372009

L 471014

88      ~94 EA,EB,ED Wagon R 471013 ZAG3116

L 471014

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 50
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R

D

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

FALCON
94      ~98 EF-EL  Sedan R 471013 372009

L 471014

94      ~98 EF-EL  Wagon R 471013 ZAG3116

L 471014

FALCON ST.W.

66      ~70 183077 173077

FALCON / TICKFORD

99/07~00/04 AU XR6, XR8, Ute 175051

00/04~ AU II XR6 (w/-beam rear axle), Sedan 372009

00/04~ AU II XR6, XR8, Ute 175051

FESTIVA

91      ~94 WA 3 & 5 Door 471139 371062

FIESTA

89     ~94 GFJ MK III, All 473085 372177

94     ~96 MK IV, nur mit Stabilisator 473086

95/08~98/10 96 1.0, 1.3, 1.25, 16V, 1.4 16V 474056

95/11~ Courier 1.3, 1.4 16V 474056

98/10~01 1.25, 1.3 16V 474056

98/10~01 1.4 16V 474056

FIESTA IKON
All Models R 473741 372172

L 473742
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R

D

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

FOCUS
98/11~ 1.4i,1.6i R 381031 371031

L

98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi R 482001 472001 381031 371031

L 482002 472002

FOCUS CLIPPER
98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi R 482001 472001 MR23937

L 482002 472002

FULL SIZE

47      ~48 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES 183035 173035 183070 173070

(C / Amort. Convencionales)

49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES 183070 173070

49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES 173293 173189

LASER-METEOR
81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB R 481215 471215 R 482029 472029

L 481216 471216 L 482030 472030

85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE R 471237 R 482043 472043

L 471238 L 482044 472044

LTD 
88      ~ DA,  DC R 471013

L 471014

LTD / LANDAU

82      ~88 FD,FE,Sedan 372009

LTD II

77      ~79 183077 173077

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 52
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R

D

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

MAVERICK

89      ~94 Macerick seulement pour suspension 185026 185025

surelevee  sauf chassis court

MINIBUS / MPV

85     ~98 Husky Minibus, Panelvan 184030

MONDEO

93/04~96/10 Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 174232

93/06~94/10 2WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 474054

93/06~96/10 2WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 474054

94/10~96/10 2WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 474054 174232

95/01~96/08 4WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 474054

95/01~96/08 4WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 474054 174232

96/11~00/11 2WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 174232

ORION

90/08~90/10 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha 382122 372122

90/08~90/10 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. S, Giha 382122 372122

90/08~95/01 1.1, 1.3 excl. S, Giha 382122 372122

90/08~95/01 1.4 iS, 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS 372122

Ghia All

90/11~95/01 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha 382122 372122

PASSENGER

69      ~76 Fairlane & Fairmont 183155 tx 183137

Pick up / PANEL VAN / MINIBUS / MPV

69      ~76 Old Ranchero 183155 183137

85      ~98 Husky LDV 184030

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 53



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

FORD
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RANCHERO

66      ~71 183077 173077

SPECTRON

85      ~88 ST49 182012

SIERRA

82/10~84/05 All, All, Todos, Tous Limousine Sedan ZD3038 182137 172137

84/06~ All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4x4, Cosworth, 481248 471248 182137 172137

Limousine 

84/06~ Estate, Break, Turnier, Kombi excl. 4x4 481248 471248

THUNDERBIRD

72      ~79 183077 173077

TORINO

68      ~71 183077 173077

TORINO  ST.W.

68      ~71 183077 173077

TRANSIT

91/09~94/07 100, 115 Wheel base distance=2.835m 484029 474029 183358

91/08~95/07 80, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m 484029 474029 183358

95/08~00 80, 100S, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m 484029 474029 183358

91/09~00 130 Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

91/09~95/07 190 Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

94/08~95/07 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

95/08~00 190, 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

91/09~95/07 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

95/08~00 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m 484029 474029 183357

91/09~00 150S Wheel base distance=2.835m 484029 474029 183357
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FORD COMMERCIAL

FALCON
95      ~ XH,  Ute R 471013 ZAG3116

L 471014

FO
R

D
 C

O
M

M
ER

C
IA

L

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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GAZ

VOLGA

63      ~ M-21, M-24 183165 173165 GB42340

82     ~94 M24, 3102, 31022, 31029 183481 173481 183482 173482

G
A

Z

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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HILLMAN

HUNTER

282057

H
IL

LM
A

NMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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HINO

BUS

66      ~76/02 BM320RAINBOW (LIGHT.BUS) ZA4060 185005

(Middle Size)

66      ~75 RLSeries (Middle Size) 185005 ZA6001

82/06~ RC421 183326

BX 186032

RANGER

78/08~81/02 HV10,11,17,20,23 Series (incl.Dump,Mixer) 183073 183072

78/08~81/02 HV25L (Low Deck Double Tire) 183073 T3319

79/01~81/02 HV12H,18H,48H (High Floor 3-Side - 183073 T3272

Opening Double Tire Long Body) 

81/02~ HV10,11,17,20,23 Series (incl.Dump,Mixer) 183072

84/09~ HV98H, HS,PWS,M,D,DJ,DK,HV78 (All) 183072

RANGER TRUCK

185005

OEM=48500-1060A

64      ~70 KM Series, KL300 Series All 183130 ZA6001

72      ~79/09 KR, KUSeries All 183017

TRUCK

71      ~79/09 KF, ZM300, 702 Series (KB322~382), HE526 186032

74      ~ KR220 183017

74      ~ KR360 183017

79      ~ LB510,BX320 186001 ZA6012

79/09~ ED100 KF 186032

           ~89 FD162 SA 183085

LB520 183017

H
IN

O

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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HOLDEN

APOLLO

87      ~92 JK, JL, Sedan & Wagon 272054 272053

93     ~97 JM, JP Sedan & Wagon R 473141 D R 473101 D

L 473142 D L 473102 D

BARINA
85     ~86 MB R 171018 O1O

L

86      ~88 ML R 471219 171009

L 471220

89      ~94 MF,MG,MH R 471125 471167

L 471126

94     ~ SB (All incl. Gsi) 472034 D 172262 TO1

CALIBRA

91     ~97/10 YE Coupe 272016 B 372256 TO1

COMMODORE incl. CALAIS
93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle R 473079 172200

L 473080

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle Lowered R 473079 371084

Susp.

L 473080

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police R 473079 371084

L 473080

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police R 473079

H / Duty, Tow & Sport

L 473080

H
O

LD
EN

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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HOLDEN

H
O
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EN

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

COMMODORE incl. CALAIS
93      ~01 VR,VS,VT,VX Sedan with / IRS R 473079 371074

L 473080

93      ~96 VR,VS Wagon R 473079 ZAG3007

L 473080

97/09~01 VT,VX Wagon R 473079 ZAG4293

L 473080

JACKAROO

92/04~98/01 UBS 2 & 4 Door,4WD,Wagon 175039

98/02~on UBS 2 & 4 Door,4WD,Wagon 175039

MONTERY

95      ~96 UBS,4WD,Wagon 175039

NOVA
89     ~94 LE, LF R 471003 R 472003

L 471004 L 472004

94     ~96/08 LG All Models R 471055 R 473073

L 471056 L 473074

STATESMAN

90     ~94 VQ (excl.lowered susp.),All 272056 173191

94     ~99/06 VR,VS All (excl.lowered susp.),Sedan R 473079 173191

L 473080

STATESMAN LOWERED

90     ~94 VQ (lowered susp.),All 272056 173191

94     ~99/06 VR,VS (lowered susp.),All R 173191

L

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 60
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HOLDEN COMMERCIAL

COMMODORE 
93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute R 473079 ZAG3007

L 473080

93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute W / Lowered Susp. R 473079 ZAM3055

L 473080

00/12~ VU Ute Incl.FE2 suspension R 473079 ZAG4313

L 473080

H
O

LD
EN

C
O

M
M

ER
C

IA
LMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 61



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

HONDA

ACCORD

76/05~78/07 SJ-120 R 483119 R ZD2014

L 483120 L ZD2015

78      ~81/08 SY-100 SM-100,SM-120,SM-200 R 483119 R 483163

L 483120 L 483164

81/10~83/06 SY-100,SY-110,SZ-100, R ZD3051 483114 473114

SZ-120 (Except Air Shock) SY-120,SZ-120

L ZD3052

83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (Except Air Shock), AD-100 R 483123 473123 483114 473114

L 483124 473124

85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 R 480115 470115 480108 470108

L 480116 470116

85/06~89/08 CA2 - 100, 106, 120, CA3 - 100, 106, 120 R 470115 470108

L 470116

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 R 480115 470115 480108 470108

L 480116 470116

89/09~91 CB # 471185 471050

89/09~91 CB # R 473351 471050

L 473352

89      ~96 CB #,CC #,CE # R 471043

L 471044

91      ~93 CB8/9 (Wagon made in U.S.A.) R 471043 470102

L 471044

H
O

N
D

A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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HONDA

H
O

N
D
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ACCORD

93/09~98 CD #,CE # R 471041 470102

L 471042

98/02~02 CG1/2/4/5 (2.0i/3.0V6 471183 371010

Sedan/Coupe made in U.S.A.)

90/01~93/08 U.S. MADE   471049

ACCORD AERODECK

85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 R 480115 470115 480108 470108

L 480115 470116

85/06~89/08 CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,130 R 470115 470108

L 470116

CITY

96      ~99 1300, 1500 (All) R 483179 473179 R 481129 471129

L 483180 473180 L 481130 471130

00      ~02 1300, 1500 R 483179 473179 R 481207 471207

L 483180 473180 L 481208 471208

03      ~ R 473663 173492

L 473664

CIVIC

75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC 483655 473655 483357 473357

75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R 483659 473659 R 483661 473661

L 483660 473660 L 483662 473662

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC 483655 473655 481191 471191

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R 483659 473659 481191 471191

L 483660 473660

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 63
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H
O

N
D
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

CIVIC

79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, 481135 471135 R 481133 471133

SS150/160/170,

ST100/150/160/170 L 481134 471134

83/09~87/08 AL/AM/-1#0,  AG/AJ-1#0, AH/AK-1#0 482037 472037 371056

84/09~87/09 AT/AU-1#0 R ZD3092 371056

L ZD3093
87/07~91/08 EF1/2/3           ch. no.→1001363 R 471047 tx 371051

EF9
L 471048 tx

88/01~88/12 EC8/9,ED2/4/7      ch.no. S000001→S100001 R tx 371051
EF1/2/3                ch. no.1001364→

L tx

88      ~91/12 All Sports R 470119 470101

L 470120

89/01~91/12 EC8/9,ED2/3/4/6/7, R 470117 471136
EE9                   ch. no. S100001→

L 470118

91      ~95 All Sports R 471267 470101

L 471268

91/09~95/08 EG3/4/5/6/8/9,EH9 R 471065 471136

L 471066

91/08~95/08 EG3/4/6/7/8/9 R 471065 372002

L 471066

92/04~ EJ1/2 (Coupe) R 471065 471136

L 471066

95/09~01 EK2,EK3,EK4 471180 470110

95/09~01 EK # 471036 470103

01     ~ for Philippines R 474139 D 373142 TO1
OEM=51605-S5H-K01

L 474140 D
OEM=51606-S5H-K01

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 64
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H
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
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ADD No. ADD No.

CIVIC
01      ~03 R 474743 D 373142 TO1

OEM=51605-S5A-R21

L 474744 D
OEM=51606-S5A-R21

CIVIC / BALLADE

89      ~91 1200 (EC7, ED1), 1300 (EC8), 1400 (EC9, ED2), 481179 471179 481187 471187

1500 (ED6, ED3), 1600 (ED7, ED4)      

ch.no. S100001 →

96      ~01 1.4 i(EJ 9),1.4 iS (EJ 9),1.5 iLS(EK 3) MR23858 470105

1.6 iSR(EK 1)

96      ~01 1.6 iLS (EJ 6),Gli(EJ 6),1.6 iSR(EJ 8) MR23858 470105

96      ~99 VT i (EM 1) MR23858 470105

CIVIC (GRAND CIVIC)

89      ~ EF1-100,120,EF2-100,120,EF3-100,120 R 470117 471136

EF2-300,310,EF4-100,110,EF5-100

 L 470118

CIVIC ST.W.

75      ~79 1200, 1500 173035

75      ~75 1500 (CVCC) (C/Estructura DEL.Sellada) 173035

80      ~83 481135 471135 173035

CIVIC (SPORT CIVIC)

91/09~ EG 3-100,EG 4-100,EG 5-100,EG 6-100 R 471065 372002

L 471066

CIVIC FERIO

91/09~ EG 7-100,EG 8-100,EG 9-100 R 471065 372002

L 471066

CIVIC (Hatchback/Sedan)

95/11~ 1.4 (EJ9), 1.5 (EK3), 1.6 (EK1)   471180 470110

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 65



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

HONDA

H
O

N
D

A

MAKE & MODEL
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CIVIC SHUTTLE

84      ~87 AN (2WD) R 482035

L 482036

CONCERTO

88/06~92 MA1/2 (made in Japan) R 471047 371051

L 471048

89      ~93 DA9(SOME)  [au] 481179 471179 381056 371056

CR-V

95/10~03 RD1 (4WD) 2.0-16V 471025 372010

03      ~ RD4 R 475075 373186 TO1

L 475076

CR-X

83/10~87/08 AF100/110/120/130 482037 472037 371056

83/10~87/08 AS-100/110/120 R ZD3092 371056

L ZD3093

87/08~91/08 EF6/7/8 R 471047 371051

L 471048

88/01~88/12 ED9                ch. no. S000001→S100001 R 371051

L

88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung 470101 R 471267

L 471268

89/01~92/03 ED9,EE8              ch. no. S100001→ R 470117 471136

L 470118
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CR-X

91/09~00 EG1/2 R 471065 372002

L 471066

92/04~00 EG2,EH6 R 471065 471136

L 471066

INTEGRA

86      ~89 DA3,DA4  All Models 472037 371056

89/04~93/04 DA5,6,7,8 R 471047

L 471048

93/05~01/06 DB6/7/8,DC1/2 R 471065 372002

L 471066

JAZZ / FIT

01/06~ GD1/2 2WD (1.3/1.4) R 473745 173492

OEM=51605-SAE-T01

L 473746

OEM=51606-SAE-T01

PRELUDE
79      ~83 SN B 281023

83      ~87 Type AB 472103 472038

82/11~87/03 AB-100/110/120/125/129 exc.XC, XJ BA1-100, 104 482103 472103 TX 482038 472038

87/04~91/08 BA4-100/110 R 480115 470115 TX

BA5-100/110
L 480116 470116 TX

91/09~96 BB1/2/3/4, BA8/9 R 473335 TX 473337 TX

L 473336 TX

96     ~ BB5/6/7/8 R TX 473337 TX

L TX
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ODYSSEY/SHUTTLE
94/09~99 RA# R 473311 373150

L 473312

ODYSSEY / LAGREAT
99/06~ RL1, 3.5MinVan (Made in Canada) 474405 D 173688 O1O1

474406 D

PASSPORT

94      ~95 MR34961 174043

VIGOR

85/06~ CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 R 480115 470115 480108 470108

L 480116 470116

85/06~ CA2 - 100 , 106 , 120 , CA3 - 100, R 470115 470108

106 , 120 , CA5-100

L 470116
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HYUNDAI

ACCENT / PONY / EXCEL

77      ~84 1200, 1400 ZB5045 183162

ATOS / ATOZ
97/11~ chassis No.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R 484735 474735 182217 172217

L 484736 474736

98/10~ PRIME chassis No. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R 484737 474737 182217 172217

L 484738 474738

98/10~ PRIME chassis No. KMHA * * * , R 484741 474741 182217 172217

 incl. without ABS

L 484742 474742

00     ~04 with ABS R 484365 474365 D 182191 172191 O1O1

L 484366 474366 D

COUPE / TIBURON
96      ~ J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L R 472057 R 472059

chassis No. KMHJG, 2/3,

1, F/K/M, P*U L 472058 L 472060

ELANTRA
474833 474835

OEM=54661-08100 OEM=55361-08100
474834 474836

OEM=54651-08100 OEM=55351-08100
ELANTRA / AVANTE XD
00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U R 472057 R 484805 474805

L 472058 L 484806 474806

EXCEL / ACCENT
94/10~97 HU,  X3 [au] R 472027 R 471261

L 472028 L 471262

94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L R 482027 472027 R 481261 471261

483451 473451
L 482028 472028 L 481262 471262

483452 473452

H
YU

N
D

A
IMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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EXCEL / ACCENT
97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L R 482027 472027 R 481149 471149

482045 472045
L 482028 472028 L 481150 471150

482046 472046

GALLOPER

91/10~ 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6 chassis No.KMJK 183016 173016 182008 172008

91/10~ 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6 chassis No.KMJK 173016

Rear Coil Spring susp.

97/08~ All (Rear Coil Spring susp.) 173016 173565

GETZ
02/05~ All  (TB) with ABS R 484293 474293 D 382247 372247 TO1

L 484294 474294 D

02/05~ All  (TB) without ABS R 484515 474515 382247 372247 TO1

L 484516 474516

GRACE

183023 173023 183057 173057

GRANDUR XG / XG25 / XG30

98/09~99/06 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L All   Except ECS, 473398 373169

ch. no. KMHF, T/U/V,41 A/C/D,P,W/X,A

99/06~00/05 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L All   Except ECS, 473685 373169

ch. no. KMHF, T/U/,41, A/C/D,P,X/Y,A

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L GL Except ECS, chassis 473685 373169

No.KMHF,U/V,T41, A/C,P,Y/1/2,A

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L GLS&TOP Except ECS, 473685 373111

ch. no. KMHF,U/V,41,  A/C/D,P,Y/1/2,A

H1 STAREX

99      ~ 2WD chassis No. KMJ * * * 183033 183062

with Short Wheel Base and Rear 

Coil Spring Sus.

97      ~ 2WD chassis No.KMF * * */KMJ * * * 183033 183468

with Long Wheel Base and Rear 

Leafl Spring Sus.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 70



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

HYUNDAI
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IMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

H100

93      ~ Minibus / Van / Truck 183047 173047 183046 173046

93      ~00 Furgon (Grace) for South America 173098 173035

93      ~00 Porter 183077 173077 183035 173035

96      ~ Bakkie All 183142

LANTRA / ELANTRA

90/12~95/04 483113 473113 381087 371087

90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS 483068 473068 381049① 371049①

381054② 371054②

LANTRA / ELANTRA / AVANTE
95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L R 482057 472057 R 482059 472059

chassis No. KMHJF/W * * *

L 482058 472058 L 482060 472060

LANTRA I

90/12~95/10 1.5 i with ABS, 1.6 i 16V  with ABS          (J1) 473125 372159①

372160②

90/12~95/10 1.8 i 16V  with ABS    (J1) 473125 372159①

372160②

① 381049,371049,372159 without Spring seat

② 381054,371054,372160 with Spring seat

LC
00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS R 484755 474755 R 484765 474765

L 484756 474756 L 484766 474766

Matrix
01/06~ 1.5D, 1.6L, 1.8L                   (FC) R 474329 R 474751

L 474330 L 474752

PONY, EXCEL

77      ~84 1200, 1400 ZB5045 182007

77      ~84 Incl.Pick up 183035 173035

85     ~89/07 1300, 1600 181019 171019
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YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

PONY, EXCEL

89/08~94/06 X2 1.3L, 1.5L 481260 471260 182080 172080

PORTER

183052 173052 183002 173002

S-COUPE

90/03~96 SLC 1.5L chassis No. KMHU/V * * * 481260 471260 182080 172080

90/03~96 SLC GT Turbo chassis No. KMHU/V * * * 471260 172080

SANTAMO

95      ~ chassis No. KMYMS 474733 173364

98/07~ All 2WD 474733 173364

98/07~ All 4WD 474731 173364

SONATA  

89      ~93/04 AF,BF 4 & 6cyl,Sedan 473129 372021

SONATA  I

88      ~93 Y2 ch.no.:KMHAF, KMHBF ZDG4020 382021 372021

93/07~ Y3 ch.no.:KMHCF, KMHDF 473133 372042 TO1

SONATA  II, III / MARCIA

94/06~ 473133 372042 TO1

SONATA (EF)

98/09~99/06 1.8L/2.0L/2.5L All      Except ECS, 473398 373169

ch. no. KMHE, M/N/P,41 A/B/G/S,P,W/X,A

99/06~00/05 1.8L/2.0L/2.5L All      Except ECS, 473685 373169

ch. no. KMHE, M/N/P,41 A/B/G/S,P,X/Y,A

00/06~ 1.8L/2.0L GL   Except ECS, 473685 373169

ch. no. KMHEM41,  A/B/S,P,Y/1/2,A

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L GLS&GDS    Except ECS, 473685 373111

ch. no. KMHE,N/P,41B/G/S,P,Y/1/2,A

03     ~ 2.7 GLS 473651 373105
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TRAJET  XG
99      ~ GF-F20/27 chassis No. KMD (H/J) MG (H/J/F) R 475159 174130

(FO) incl. with ABS

L 475160

VERNA / ACCENT
99/09~ chassis No.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, R 484755 474755 R 482039 472039

F/G/B,P*U

L 484756 474756 L 482040 472040

99/09~ chassis No.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, R 484755 474755 R 484765 474765

F/G/B,P*U

with ABS L 484756 474756 L 484766 474766

XG30

99     ~ XG 473685 373169
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AMIGO

90      ~95 MR32217 173189

GEMINI

74/11~87/01 PF50, PF60, PT60 182154 172154 182200 172200

74      ~79 PF50,PF60 [South America] 182086 172086 183092 173092

IMPULSE

83      ~89 173569 173077

PIAZZA

81      ~82 JR130 182086 172086 183092 173092

FLORIAN

67      ~83/03 PA10, 20, 30 (Except Van) 182103 172103 182082 172082

PAD30 Series (include PA30K)

67      ~83/03 PA20V, 30V (Van), PAD30V  182026 172026

75/12~79/06 PA30 Driving School Model  182026 172026 182082 172082

79/06~83/03 PA30 Driving School Model  182026 172026 182082 172082

ASKA

83/04~90 JJ1 # 0 283007

83/04~90 JJ110,120,510 283007 273007 182056 172056

83/04~ JJ110, 120, 510, (Excl. LS, Turbo, ELECTRO)  283007 273007 182056 172056

83/04~ JJ120 (LS, LTTurbo, LTurbo)   283007 273007 182056 172056

83/04~ JJ120 (LSTurbo)   283007 273007 182056 172056

85/06~ JJ110, 120, (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J Excl LS)  283007 273007 182056 172056

85/06~ JJ120 (Excl LS)   283007 273007 182056 172056

85/06~ JJ510, 120 (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J. lncl Taxi, 283007 273007 182056 172056

 Excl LS) 

117 COUPE

69      ~81 PA90,95,96 ZA3071 182123

IS
U

ZU

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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BIG - M

TD BDI 183078 185009

BIGHORN/TROOPER

81      ~86/10 UBS52 182043 172043 182054 172054

86/11~91 UBS12/52 183068 173068 183352 173352

(Exc.Heavy Duty Sus.)

92      ~ UBS69 173208 173206

92      ~ UBS69 173206

FARGO / MIDI / SETA

80      ~88/11 WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 183336 173336 183003 173003

88/11~ WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 183336 173336 183003 173003

(9800 Series 2WD)

83/11~ WFS51, 53 183086

WASP

64      ~72/02 KR10, 10V, KRD10 182043 172043 183005 173005

FASTER / CAMBO / BRAVA / RODEO

72/02~76/12 KB20, 30 Series 182043 172043 183005 173005

77      ~80/10 KB20, 30 Series 182043 172043 183005 173005

80/10~ KBD21, 26 (2WD) 182014 172014 182025

80/10~ KBD41, 46 (4WD) 182043 172043 182025

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) 182043 172043 182041

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) 182014 172014 182013 172013

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) 182020 172020 182013 172013

88/04~ TFR Series (4WD) 182011 172011 182013 172013

87      ~ TF940 (2WD) 172163 173205

87      ~ TF940 (4WD) 172164 173205
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ADD No. ADD No.

FASTER

72      ~ KB20 185012

89      ~ TFR [th] 183111 185006

ELF

TL,NPR [th] 185011

61      ~69 TL Series All (Except TL 60 Series) 183325

70      ~75/07 TL10, 20, 30 Series 183017 183085

(TL20 Series 70~74)

70      ~75/07 TL40, 50 Series (D. Tire) 183017 183325

70      ~75/07 TL60 Series (D. Tire) 183017 183325

70      ~80/01 KS Series (ELF350) 185004 183085

72      ~ KUD, KUV Micro Bus Series 183325

74      ~75/07 TL20 Series 183017 183002

74      ~75/07 TL - 20 Series 183032 173032 183013 173013

74      ~79 TL 20 GB42498 183162

75/07~77/08 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) 183032 173032 183013 173013

75/07~84/05 TL - 20 Series (Excl. Flat Low Deck) 183032 173032 183013 173013

77/08~80 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) 183032 173032 183013 173013

80      ~84/05 TL23N, 24N Series (Flat Low Deck) 183032 173032 183013 173013

80/02~84/05 TL34 Series (FLAT LOW) 183017 173017 183022 173022

80/02~84/05 KS, KT Series (Exc. FLAT LOW 15A, 24A, 25A) 185004 183085

80/02~84/05 KS, KT FLAT LOW Series (15A, 24A , 25A) 183326 183045

ELF 150

84/06~86/03 NHR54, 55 183032 173032 183013 173013
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ELF 150

86/03~86/11 NHR54, 55 183032 173032 183013 173013

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (S Trie) 183032 173032 183013 173013

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (Small Diameter W Trie) 183032 173032 183013 173013

FASTER / TROOPER

182118

FASTER / RODEO / TROOPER

72      ~76/12 KB20 182043 172043 183086 173086

77/01~79/12 KB20 182043 172043 182010 172010

79/05~80/10 KBD40 (4WD) 182043 172043 182010 172010

79/12~80/10 KB20  182043 172043 182010 172010

79/12~80/10 KB25  182043 172043 182010 172010

80/10~ KBD21, 26 182043 172043 182025 172025

80/10~ KBD41 (4WD), 46 (4WD) 182043 172043 182025 172025

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) 182043 172043 182153 172153

87      ~ TF940 (4×2) 172156 173205

TF940 (4×4) 172157

KB, TF SERIES

81      ~89 All P / U 4×4 183142 GB45870

78      ~81 All [South Africa] 183142 123305

RODEO 

90      ~95 MR34961 174043

RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER
81/09~86/10 UBS52 182043 172043 R 182025 172025

L 182054 172054

86/11~91 UBS12/52 (exc. Heavy Duty Susp.) 183068 173068 183352 173352
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RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER
UBS 182070 R 182013

OEM=8-94433-687-1
L 182065

182048 R 182013

OEM=8-94446-373-1
L 182065

HIGHPACK VAN

83/01~ UFR52G 182014 183013

HI-LANDER

00     ~ MSG-5K (2.5D), AWO3-72LE (2.5 Turbo-D) 182014 172014 182025 172025

LIGHT ELF 150

68      ~72/08 KA20, 40, 50 183017 173017 183022

72/09~ KA41, 51, 183017 173017 183002

KAD/G41, 51

72      ~ KA501 183017 173017 183002

80      ~ KAG51ZVE 183017 173017 183086

68      ~72 KA20, 40, 50 183032 173032 183086 173086

72      ~75/07 KA41, KA51 183032 183013

75/07~84/05 KAG41, KAG51, V, KAD41, KAD51, V,  (incl. 183032 183013

Falt Low. Falt Low Van), KA41V, 51V (Van)

75/07~84/05 KAD42Series, 52(Excl. Bus) KA51NV, 183032 183013

52NV (Falt Low Van)

ELF150 / ELF250

86/03~ NHR54, 55 183326 183020

84/06~ NKR55 EU1 183032 183020

86       ~97 NKR55 183032 183013

96     ~ NKR66E 183483

ELF250

84/06~ NKR55, 57 (Single Tire, E1 Flat Low Bias 183032 183013

Double Tire…Wheelbase 2.46m) E3(1,75t,2t)
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ELF250 WIDE / ELF350

84/06~ NPR57, 58, 59 185004 183085

96     ~ NPR71L 185269

HIGH-PACK VAN

83/01~ UFR52G 183084

JOURNEY 

72       ~ KA41, 42, 51, 52 183032 183013

JOURNEY (LIGHT BUS)

68      ~71 BL Series All 183017 183085

72      ~80/01 BL, BE Series 185004 183325

BUS

          ~68 BY 183130 ZA5054

58     ~68 BD 185058 186711

59      ~ BX 185052 ZA7017

59      ~64 BB 185052

TRUCK

185052

OEM=1-51630-097-0

183086

OEM=8-94455-823-0

185054

OEM=1-51630-180-0

VWZ, VWL, SP Series, VR Series, 185058

SLR, SR Series

UC 173181 TO1 173180 TO

59      ~ TX Series 185052

66      ~ TR Series All, TY Series All 183130

67      ~ TD Series All, TP,  TM Series All 185058 186712

68      ~73 TG Series All 185058
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TRUCK

70      ~74/04 SBR Series All (FORWARD) 183130

72      ~77 SFR Series All 185058

72      ~77/09 VPZ, VPR, VWJ,VWR 185058

74      ~ SBR Series 420 185053

79/10~ SP, SQ, SH, ST, SV Series 186005

79/10~ SR Series, S/SM, S/SZ 186005

79/12~ SLR, SSG, SMG, SMK, SMR, SMM, SMZ 186005

79/12~ VSR300, VTR, VVR(OPT) 186005

79/12~ VSR300, VTR, VVR(Tractor) 186005 186005

79/12~ VVZ, VSZ (Tractor) 186005

80      ~ 840FTR 185053

80      ~ SSH701J 185053

81/06~ SSK701 186005

81/11~ VSR310 186005

82/12~ S / VG 186005

83/07~85/12 CXK, CXM, CXZ 186005

83/08~ CXG16, 17, 19, 21, 23 186005

83/09~ FSR, FTR 185054

83/09~ CVR14, 17 186005

83/09~ EXR (Wheelbase 3.1m) 186005

83/09~ E/XZ 186005
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TRUCK

85/05~87/11 Forward FRR / FSR11, 12, 13 183327

WFR / RELAY

84      ~95 Panel Van, Bus [South Africa] GB45466 123305

81      ~ Sedan 183091

82      ~ Sedan 183091

83      ~89 IMPULSE (Exc.Lotus Suspension) 183091 GB42340
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JAGUAR

JAGUAR

65      ~72 Mk X,420, 420G, S Type, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer 183142 GB69066

either side lower sleeve)

61      ~69 Mk 11, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer either side lower 183142 GB56119

sleeve)

XJ 40, XJ 81 Series (GB)

86/10~94/09 XJ 6, Sovereign, Daimler (XJ 40) 172168 373025

Exc.Height control

93/02~94/09 XJ 12, Daimler Double Six (XJ 81) 172168 373025

Exc.Height control

JA
G

U
A

RMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 82



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

JEEP

CHEROKEE  & WAGONEER

84      ~90 XJ 174037 174036

84      ~90 All (XJ)  ex Grand Wagoneer  174037 174036

91      ~ Cherokee (XJ) ex Grand Cherokee 174036

CJ

45      ~65 2A, 3A, 3B 183035 173035 183035 173035

55      ~72 5, 6 183035 173035 183070 173070

65      ~75 5A, 6A (Tuxedo Park MARK IV) 183035 173035 183070 173070

66      ~79 CJ5, CJ6, CJ7 [South Africa] 123305

73      ~81 5, 6 183035 173035 183070 173070

76      ~81 7 183035 173035 183070 173070

82      ~86 5, 6, 7 184088 174088 183070 173070

COMANCHE  2WD

86      ~86 MJ 174037 174041

COMANCHE  4WD

86      ~90 MJ 174037 174045

DJ

56      ~69 3A 183035 173035 183035 173035

55      ~72 5, 6 183035 173035 183070 173070

FC

57      ~60 150 173035 173070

57      ~60 170 173070 173070

61      ~65 150 183035 173035 173070

61      ~65 170 173070 173070

JE
EP

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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FRONT REAR
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GLADIATOR

63      ~65 J200, J300 (EXC.C/ BARRA DE 173189 173070

TORSION DELANT.)

66      ~73 J2000, J3000, J4000 173189 174088

JEEPSTER

67      ~69 C101 173070 173070

69      ~73 C101 (W/FORWARD STEERING) 173070 173189

LAREDO

81      ~81 173035 173070

82      ~86 174088 173070

MILITAR

41      ~49 MA, MB 183035 173035 183035 173035

50      ~53 MC 183035 173035 183035 173035

54      ~68 MD 183035 173035 183070 173070

SCRAMBLER

81      ~81 173035 173070

82      ~86 174088 173070

WAGONEER

63      ~73 EXC. Models 63-65 C/ BARRA DE  TORSION 173189 183035 173035

DELANTERA)
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KIA

182172 183202

OEM=K670-34-700 OEM=K670-28-700

182174

OEM=K30A-28-700H

AVELLA

99      ~00 R 481289

OEM=K370-34-700C

L 481290

OEM=K370-34-900C

BESTA

182012

87      ~ 174042 173189

92/10~ K70Y/Z, 2.2D 183341 173341 182204 172204

BONGO

83      ~ ST48 182012

BONGO FRONTIER

97/03~ K62*  Pick up Truck (2.7 Diesel, Single/King Cabin) 183341 173341 183005 173005

CARENS

99      ~ KNHFC R 471171 R 471169

L 471172 L 471170

CARENS II

01     ~ 1.8 R 474289 D R 474291 D

L 474290 D L 474292 D

CARNIVAL

98      ~ KNHUP, Van without ABS R 474017 173340

L 474018

98      ~ KNHUP, Van with ABS R 474031 173340

L 474032

CARSTAR / JOICE

00      ~ KMYMS 474733 173364

K
IA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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KIA

K
IA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

CERES

87      ~ 183035 173035 183035 173035

CONCORD

R 481097 471097 481155 471155

L 481098 471098

CREDOS I, II / CLARUS

96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake R 484815 474815 R 484817 474817

L 484816 474816 L 484818 474818

96/05~00 KNAGC / K9A*  1800 with Rear Drum Brake R 484815 474815 R

L 484816 474816 L

K-2400

87      ~ 184042 174042 183035 173035

K-3500

87      ~ 184043 174043 183035 173035

OPTIMA

00/06~ KMHE * 41 * P * * 473685 373111

PICANTO
04/01~ 1.0, 1.1 R 473773 D 372246 TO1

L 473774 D

PREGIO

97     ~ KNHTR for ASEAN 483284 473284 373126

97     ~ KNHTR for Latin America R 481159 471159 372029

L 481160 471160

PRIDE (DA)

87      ~91 1.1i, 1.3, 1.3i R 481115 471115 381062 371062

L 481116 471116
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

KIA

K
IA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

PRIDE (DA)

96      ~ 1.3 16V R 481115 471115 381062 371062

L 481116 471116

96     ~ 1.3 16V 481139 471139 381062 371062

RIO / RIO RX-V
00/02~00/03 KNADC22 / 24; 1.3L, 1.5L R 481291 471291 182174 172174 O2O1

4 door Sedan & 5 door Hatchback
L 481292 471292

00/04~02/07 KNADC22 / 24; 1.3L, 1.5L R 483791 473791 D 182174 172174 O2O1

4D sedan & 5D hatchback
L 483792 473792 D

02/07~ KNADC22 / 24; 1.3L, 1.5L R 473787 D 172403 O2O1

4D sedan & 5D hatchback OEM: 54660FD101 OEM: 55310FD051
L 473788 D

OEM: 54650FD101
02/07~ R 473739

OEM: 54660FD200
L 473740

OEM: 54650FD200
Sephia I / Mentor / Leo
93     ~97 FA without ABS R 483269 473269 483271 473271

L 483270 473270

93     ~97 FA with ABS R R

L L

Sephia  II/SHUMA

98      ~00/05 K2BA/B/C/D With ABS R 471275 R 471169

L 471276 L 471170

SORENTO

03     ~ 2.5 R 373151 TO1 183600 173600 O1O1

L 373152 TO1
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

KIA

K
IA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

SPECTRA / SHUMA II

00/06~ KNAF/KNEF R 473671 R 473673

L 473672 L 473674

01/05~ KNAF/KNEF for Europe R 473671 R

L 473672 L

SPORTAGE

94/09~ NB 481035 471035 183196 173196

96      ~ Sportage 4WD 481035 471035 183196 173196
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

LADA

110
96/09~ 1100 (2110), 1300 (2110) 283116 273116 382097 372097

111
95/01~ 1.5 16V 283116 273116 382097 372097

96/01~ 1.5 283116 273116 382097 372097

112
95/01~ 1.5 54 kW, 1.5 57 kW, 1.5 16V 283116 273116 382097 372097

1000 / 2000 / KALINKA / VAZ SERIES
72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate 183134 173134 183135 173135

182067 172067 182066 172066
2110

2110 R 484359 474359 D 382097 372097 TO1

L 484360 474360 D

2123
2123 183547 TO1 183548 O1O1

2126, IZ, ODA
2126 484176 474176 D

OEM=21262905010
2410

2410 183223 183224

DIVA / FORMAN / SAGONA
85      ~ 2108 282082 272082 381081 371081

91      ~ 1500 (2109) 282082 272082 381081 371081

DIVA, SAGONA 2109
91      ~ All Model 283015 273015 382040 372040

FORMA
88/02~ 1100 (2109) 283015 273015 382040 372040

86/09~96/08 1300 (2109) 283015 273015 382040 372040

86/09~96/08 1500 (2109) 283015 273015 382040 372040

KALINA
1118 R 484469 D 383173 TO1

L 484470 D

LA
D

A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

LADA

LA
D

A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

LADA Kombi
1200,S (2102), 1300,L (2104), 1500,GL (2104) 182067 172067 182066 172066

80/09~ 1200,L (2105), 1300 S (2105), 1500 S (2105) 182067 172067 182066 172066

94/08~ 1700 (2104) 182067 172067 182066 172066

NIVA 4WD
72      ~ 2121 173070

NAVA JEEP
78      ~ 2121 (4×4) 182159 172159 182099 172099

NIVA / TAIGA  (4×4)
76/12~ 1600 (2121) 182159 172159 182099 172099

80/04~ 1600 L (2121), 1700 I (2121) 182159 172159 182099 172099

93/01~ 1900 D (21215) 182159 172159 182099 172099

OKA, VINNI, MISHKA, DINARA
90     ~ 1111 271060 B 173631 TO1

SAMARA
86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) 282064 272064 382040 372040

86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) R 484357 474357 382040 372040

L 484358 474358

VAZ SALOON
72      ~ 2101 (1200), 21011 (1300), 2103 (1500), 182067 172067 182066 172066

2106 (1600)
80      ~ 2105 Nova (1300S), 2107 (1500 80) 182067 172067 182066 172066

VAZ ESTATE
72      ~ 2102, 2104, 2105, 21061 182067 172067 182066 172066

VAZ (AUTO & ST.W.)
72      ~ 2101, 2103, 2106, 2105, 2107, 21011 183070 173070

ZAZ, 1102, TAVRIA
1102 R 482061 D

L 482062 D
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

LANDROVER

LANDROVER

49      ~53 183035 173035 183035 173035

LA
N

D
R

O
VE

RMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

LEYLAND

MINI
59     ~87 Sedan incl. Clubman & Cooper 183521 173521 O1O1 183522 173522 TO1

60     ~79 Station Wagon & Van 183521 173521 O1O1

66     ~79 Moke, Convertible 183521 173521 O1O1

79     ~81 Moke, Convertible, Sedan 183521 173521 O1O1

LE
YL

A
N

DMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

LONDON TAXIS INT.

88      ~ BLACK CABS (S PLUS) 185003

89      ~ FAIRWAY CAB 183063

87      ~95 184010

LO
N

D
O

N
 T

A
XI

S 
IN

T.

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

MAZDA

121 / FESTIVA

85/10~91 DA1, DA2, DA3, DAJ  Except Adjustable Damper 471139 371062

86/10~91 DA3V (Cargo) 471139

91      ~96 DB without ABS R 481161 471161 371086

L 481162 471162

93/11~96 DB With ABS 371086

BONGO

83/09~ SS48V, SSF88V (Diesel Van) 182012 182010

83/09~ SS88W (Wagon), SSF8W (Diesel Wagon) 182012 182010

83      ~ ST48 182012

BONGO BRAWNY
83/05~ SR89V, SREAV, SRE9V (S Tire) SR29V, 182012 182010

SR2AV (Diesel Tire), SRE9W (Wagon),

SRF9V (Diesel Wagon)

85/08~ SREAM (Van, 4WD) 182010

CAPELLA(626) / FORD TELSTAR

88      ~ R 483065 483067

L 483066

EUNOS CARGO

89/11~ SSF8VE (2WD), Van 182012 182010

89/11~ SS28ME (4WD), Van 182010

90/01~ SSF8RE (4WD) 182010

FAMILIA PRESTO

69/12~72/02 SPC, STB, SPVC (Van), 182023

STBV (Van)

72/02~76/02 STB, SPC, STBV (Van), SPVC (Van), M10C 281016 271016 182023

(ROTARY COUPE), FA3T Series

FAMILIA / 323

77/01~79/06 FA4 # S Series (Except Van) 281012 271012 182341 172341

M
A

ZD
A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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MAZDA

M
A

ZD
A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

FAMILIA / 323

79/06~80/05 FA4 # S Series (Except Van) 281014 271014 182341 172341

78      ~79/06 FA4 # V Series ( Van) 281012 271012 ZA3083

79/06~81 FA4 # V Series ( Van) 281014 ZA3083

81/11~85/12 FA4T Series ( Van) 281014 ZA3231

323 / FAMILIA / Ford LASER

80/06~85 BD1011/12, BD1031/32, BD1051/52 R 481215 471215 R 482029 472029

L 481216 471216 L 482030 472030

82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo)   R 481215 471215 R 482029 472029

L 481216 471216 L 482030 472030

83/06~84/12 BE5PE (Turbo, Turbo S)   R 481215 471215 R ZD2052

L 481216 471216 L ZD2053

83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) R 481215 471215 R ZD2052

L 481216 471216 L ZD2053

85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F  R 481237 471237 R 482017 472017

L 481238 471238 L 482018 472018

85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) R 481237 471237 R 482043 472043

L 481238 471238 L 482044 472044

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type)   R 481237 471237 R 482043 472043

L 481238 471238 L 482044 472044

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) R 481237 471237 R 482017 472017

L 481238 471238 L 482018 472018
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L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

MAZDA

M
A

ZD
A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

323 / FAMILIA / Ford LASER

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF R 481237 471237 R 482043 472043

L 481238 471238 L 482044 472044

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P R 481237 471237 R 482017 472017

L 481238 471238 L 482018 472018

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP R 481237 471237 R 482017 472017

L 481238 471238 L 482018 472018

85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening Road Clearance R 481237 471237 R 482041 472041

L 481238 471238 L 482042 472042

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) R 481237 471237 R 482017 472017

L 481238 471238 L 482018 472018

85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12 (Wagon/Van) R 481237 471237 R ZD3072 ZDG3072

L 481238 471238 L ZD3073 ZDG3073

89      ~94 CH.NR. ..BG.. (TRACC. DELANT.) R 472011 473140

L 472012

89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Susp. &Power R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P   R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

89/01~94/02 BG5P    R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

89/01~94/02 BG5P,BG5S wo/ABS   R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014
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MAZDA

M
A

ZD
A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

323 / FAMILIA / Ford LASER

89/01~94/02 BG5P, BG5S, MBG5S w/ABS    R 482075 472075 R 482077 472077

L 482076 472076 L 482078 472078

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013
Normal Susp. &Power

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door R 482011 472011 R 484699 474699
with Heightening Road Clearance

L 482012 472012 L 484700 474700

90/01~94/02 BG8P    R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

90/11~94/02 BG8S    R 482011 472011 R 482013 472013

L 482012 472012 L 482014 472014

323F / ASTINA / Ford LASER

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R ZD3141 ZDG3130 R 482013 472013

L ZD3142 ZDG3131 L 482014 472014

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R ZD3141 ZDG3130 R 484699 474699

with Heightening Road Clearance

L ZD3142 ZDG3131 L 484700 474700

323 / FAMILIA / LIATA / Ford LASER

94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS R 483191 473191 R 484761 474761

ch. no. →151007

L 483192 473192 L 484762 474762

94/09~ BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door incl. ABS R 473099 R 473045

ch. no. →151007

L 473100 L 473046

96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door R 483081 473081 R 483083 473083

with Heightening Road Clearance

L 483082 473082 L 483084 473084
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M
A
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

323F / LANTIS / LIATA

94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) R ZDG4117 R 483169 473169

L ZDG4118 L 483170 473170

323S / 323F / FAMILIA / Ford LASER / ASTINA / PROTÉGÉ

98/05~00/12 BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R 474695 R 474667

475071
L 474696 L 474668

475072

474667 475071

474668 475072

98/05~00/12 BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R R 475175

with Heightening Road Clearance

L L 475176

00/12~03 BJ 1.3/1.6/1.8/2.0/2.0D Sedan/Hatchback 2WD R 474311 R 475071

L 474312 L 475072

00/12~03 BJ 1.3/1.6/1.8/2.0/2.0D Sedan/Hatchback 2WD R 474311 R 475175

with Road Clearance up susp.

L 474312 L 475176

LUCE(RX-4/929)

86/12~ R TA4002 372006

OEM=HE21-34-700
L TA4003

OEM=HE21-34-900

89/06~91 All   ch.no. HC12..200001→ R TA4002

OEM=H368-34-700A
L TA4003

OEM=H368-34-900A

MPV

89/11~99/08 LVEW R 485069 475069 185102

L 485070 475070
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M
A
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

RX-2 / 616 (CAPELLA)

70/05~78/09 S122, SNA, SU2, CB12, CB1, 281016 271016 ZA1009 ZAG1010

CB22, MN2, SU3, MU3, SN2

78/10~83/09 CB2 Series 281010 271010 172225

TITAN

80/10~ All WEW,WEX,WEY,WEZ,WE5, 182170 172170 182076 172076

WEF WEL WE14, 17 Series    

TITAN WALK THROUGH

83/05~ WEFTA (1.75t W Tire)   182170 172170 182076 172076

Tribute / Ford Escape / Ford Maverick
01/03~ Y11; EPEW (2.0, 2/4WD), EPFW (V6 3.0, 2/4WD) R 474863 D 173564 TO1

L 474864 D

626 (CAPELLA)

82      ~87/03 GC R ZD3057 481155

L ZD3058

82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (Except Electlic Adjustable) R 481099 471099 481155 471155

L 481100 471100

85/03~87/03 GC8PE R 471097

L 471098

85/07~87 GC8PE R 481097 471097 481155 471155

L 481098 471098

626 (CAPELLA) / Ford TELSTAR, PROBE

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R 483065 473065 483067 473067

L 483066 473066

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R 473065 473067

L 473066
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626 (CAPELLA) / Ford TELSTAR / ASAHI
88      ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD for South America R 484173 474173 483067 473067

L 484174 474174

88    ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R 484173 474173 D 484175 474175 D
with Heightening Road Clearance

L 484174 474174 D

88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD R 483065 473065 474006

L 483066 473066

89/04~92 GDE/8 4WD R 484173 474173 D R D

L 484174 474174 D L D

95/07~97 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD R 473065 474006

L 473066

626 (CAPELLA) / Ford TELSTAR / MX-6

91/08~93 GE12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) R 483069 473069 483134 473134

ch. no. →271863

L 483070 473070

93      ~97/05 GE12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) R 483069 473069 483207 473207

ch. no. 271863→

L 483070 473070

93      ~97/05 GE12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) R 483197 473197 473207

ch. no. 280356→

L 483198 473198

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) R 483069 473069 483134 473134

L 483070 473070

91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) R 483069 473069 ZDG4085

L 483070 473070

91/09~97/05 GE82J/84J/SR (4WD) R 483197 473197 R ZDG4086

L 483198 473198 L ZDG4087
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M
A
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A

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

626 (CAPELLA) / Ford TELSTAR

97/05~02/05 GF1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 R 474809 D R 474811 D

4SD/5HB Standard Susp.)

L 474810 D L 474812 D

97/05~02/05 GF1 with Heightening Road Clearance R ZDG4199 D R 474811 D

L ZDG4200 D L 474812 D

97/10~02/05 GW1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 Estate/wagon) R 474809 D R ZDG5028 D

Exc. Self-Leveling Rear Susp.

L 474810 D L ZDG5029 D

97/10~02/05 GW1 with Heightening Road Clearance R ZDG4199 D R ZDG5028 D

Exc. Self-Leveling Rear Susp.

L ZDG4200 D L ZDG5029 D

6470#

HAINAN CHANGYAN LVXINGCHE 172133

MAZDA 6 / ATENZA

02/05~03/04 GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / R 473421 TX 173471

hatchback / estate wagon) 

Exc. Self-Leveling rear Susp. L 473422 TX

02/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / R 473735 173471

hatchback / estate wagon) with Heightening Road

Clearance Exc. Self-Leveling rear Susp. L 473736

02/08~ LA-GY3W, 2.0, 3.0-4WD Estate Wagon R 473735

Exc. Self-Leveling rear Susp.

L 473736

03/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / R 473771 TX 173471

hatchback / estate wagon) 

Exc. Self-Leveling rear Susp. L 473772 TX

RX-4 / 929 (LUCE)

72/08~77/09 LA22, 23, 42, 52, 52Series ZB3021 182023

(Except Van, Wagon)

79/08~81/07 LA4, 43Series (Except Van) 282015 272015 ZAG3124

LA5, 53, 6, 63, 7, 73 Series

79/02~79/12 LA4MV (Van) 282015
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M
A
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MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

RX-4 / 929 (LUCE)

79/10~81/09 LA4MS (Taxi C#160001~ ) 282015

ROAD PACER

75/04~82 RA13/23S 182024

MAGNAM

90      ~ 2500 DI 183027 185013

808/RX-3 (SAVANNA)

71/09~78/03 S102A, S124A except Van, Wagon 281012 271012 182324 172324

71/09~78/03 S102W, M102 (Van, Wagon) 281012 271012 ZA3083

929

H431,HGY0 372013

PREMACY

99/07~ CP8W (1.9, 2.0 TD 2WD) R 474663 R 474665

L 474664 L 474666

00/02~ CP10P, 1.8 Wagon [au] R 474663 R 474665

L 474664 L 474666

PROTEGE

90      ~94 R 472011 473140

L 472012

E Series / BONGO

66      ~77 FSA,FPA 182083

77     ~80/02 BA2Series (MULTI Van) BA2V8H 182084 172084

78      ~84 E 1600 (BA 2 N9) 183035

84      ~0 E 1400,E 1800,E 2000,E 2200  174042

E Series / BONGO / Ford J80  /SPECTRON

83/09~97/04 2WD  Wagon/Van/Pick up with Rear Single Tire 182012 ZA3179

SSF8, SS48,SS88,SEF8,SSE8
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E2000,E2200 / BONGO / Ford J80 / SPECTRON

97/03~99 2WD Van/Pick up with Rear 182012 ZA3179

Single Tire

97/03~99 2WD Van/Pick up with Rear 182012

Double Tire 

PROCEED

182011 172011 182021 172021

B Series / PROCEED

65      ~71 BUD61 (1500) 182083 182023

71      ~76 BNA61 (1600) ZA3110 182023

72      ~ BTA67 (1300), PE2V6 (1800) ZA3086 182023

72      ~ BTA67 (1300), PE2V6 (1800) 182028 182023

85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, 182011 172011 182021 172021

B2500, B2600 (2WD)

85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, 183036 173036 183167 173167

B2500, B2600 (4WD)  UF66

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D Pick up 2WD 182011 172011 182207 172207

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6i 183036 183167 173167

Pick up 4WD

FAMILIA Pick up

63      ~73 BPC5/65 182083 182023

75/12~80 FA2T Series 182083 182023

FORD J80 / SPECTRON

83/09~ SS48VF, SS88WF 182012 182010

83/09~ SSF8F, SSF8VF (Diesel) 182012 182010

T series/TITAN

77      ~80/10 TA2Series (Chassis Cabin) ZA4062 183005
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MERCEDES - BENZ

BUS

LO 814   (Made in Brazil) 183124 183125

OF 1217,1313,1314,1315,1317,1318,1318E CF45122 186021

OF 1320,1417,1451,1618,1620

OH 1313,1314,1316,1419,1420,1517,1518,1620

OF 1313,1314,1315,1317,1318 186021

OH 1313,1314,1316,1419,1420,1517,1518,1620

OH 1420,1517,1518,1520,1620

0 370,0 371,0 400 UP,U,URB (Urban)  184028

(Made in Brazil)

BUS 405

405G  →357.201/211 184010 186050

405ST   →357.001/005/011 184010 186050

TRUCK

508, 608, 708   (Made in Brazil) 183123 183123

812, 912, 914, 1114    (Made in Brazil) 183124 183125

1414,1414K,1714,1714K,1418,1418K,1718, 186021

1718K,1721,1721S

L,LK,LS 1113,1116,1118   (Made in Brazil) 184029

L 1214,L 1218   (Made in Brazil) 184051

L,LK,LS 1313,1314,1316,1317,1318 186021

L,LK 1513,1514,1516,1517,1518,1519,1520

LK 1214  184051 186021

L,LK 1414,1418E,1614,16181621,L 1625

123

76      ~85/03 200.D, 220.D, 371024 373021

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250, 280.E, 300D, 371024 373021

300Turbodiesel, 

123 Coupe  

76      ~84/12 230C.CE, 250C.CE, 280C.CE, 371024 373021

300C Diesel, 300C Turbodiesel, 

123 Krankenwagen  

76      ~85/03 200, 220.D, 371024 373021

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250.E, 280.E, 300D, 371024 373021

M
ER

C
ED

ES
 - 

B
EN

Z

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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123 Touring 

78      ~85/12 200T, 230T.TE, 240TD, 250T, 280TE, 371024

300TD, 300T-Turbodiesel, 

124

84/12~ 250D.Turbodiesel (Langer Radstand) 474001

                         ch.no.→ B 598786

260E (Langer Radstand)  (124.027)

                         ch.no.→ B 598786

89/09~93/06 200.E, 200D, 230E, 474001 371025

250D.Turbodiesel (Kurzer Radstand),

260E (Kurzer Radstand),

300E.E-24V, 300D, 300Turbodiesel

92/10~93/06 220E, 280E, 320E, 474001 371025

92      ~93/06 400E, 420E, 500E 371025

86      ~93/06 260E 4-Matic, 300E 4-Matic, 371025

300D 4-Matic

89/09~93/06 300Turbodiesel 4-Matic 371025

124 Cabrio 

          ~93/06 200CE, 220CE, 300CE-24 371025

124 Coupe 

89/09~93/06 230CE, 300CE.CE-24 474001 371025

124 Touring 

89/09~93/06 200T.TE.TD, 230TE, 250TD, 260TE, 474001

300TE.TE-24, 300TD, 300T        -Turbodiesel,

92/10~93/06 220TE, 280TE, 320TE, 474001

126

           ~91 560 SE,SEL, 560 SEC           ch.no.428209 → 371064

79/10~85/09 280 S,SE,SEL 371064 SA634741

79/10~91 380SE,SL,SEL, 380 SEC,SLC, 500 SE,SEL, 371064 SA634741

500 SEC

81      ~89 300 TD 371064 SA634741

85/09~ 560 SE,SEL              → ch.no.428208 371064 SA634741

85/09~91 260 SE, 300SE,SEL, 420 SE,SEL, 420 SEC 371064 SA634741
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140

91      ~93/06 300 SE,SEL，300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D， 371065 SA102309

400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL

91/03~93/06 400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL，600 SE,SEL 371065 SA102309

93/03~93/06 300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D 371065 SA102309

140  Coupe

92      ~93 500 SEC，600 SEC 371065 373018

92      ~93 500 SEC，600 SEC 371065

170

          ~ 170 DA, VA, DE, VB 183163 183162

201

82/11~93 190D 2.0, 190E 2.0, 474001

83/09~89 190E 2.3-16 474001

86/07~93 190E 1.8, 190E 2.3, 474001

85/06~93 190D 2.5, 190E 2.6, 474001

88/09~93 190D 2.5TD, 474001

88/09~93/05 190E 2.5-16 474001

C115

73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E 371024 174048

C123

76      ~84 280C, 280CE 371024 174048

C126

85      ~92 420SEC, 500SEC, 560SEC (Exc.Hydromat Sus.) 371024 174048

420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (sauf susp.Hydromat)

420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (exc. susp.Hydromat)

C - Klasse (202) 

93/06~00/05 C180, C200, C220, C280, C200 D, C220 D, 371001

C250 D  excl. Esprit, Sports sus.

93/06~00/05 C180, C200, C220, C280, C200 D, C220 D, 371001

C250 D  Esprit, with Sports sus. 
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C - Klasse (202) 

96      ~01/03 C180, C200, C230, C240, C280, C200 D/CDI, 371001

C220 D/CDI, C250TD incl. Sports sus., Esprit

E - Klasse (124) 

93/07~95/06 E200, E200D, E220, E250D,  E250Turbo-D 474001 371025

E280, E300D, E300Turbo-D, E320,

93/07~95/06 E420, 371025

93/07~95/06 E300 4-Matic 371025

E300 Turbo D4-Matic

E - Klasse (124) Cabrio  

93/07~95/06 E200, E220, E320, 371025

E - Klasse (124) Coupe  

93/06~ 200CE, 220CE, 320CE, 474001 371025

E - Klasse (124) Touring  

93/07~95/06 E200T.Diesel, E220T, E250T Diesel, 474001

E250T Turbo-D, E280T, 

E300T Turbo-D, E320T

W107

71      ~81 350SL, 350SLC GB69661 174048

74      ~85 280SL, 280SLC, 450SL, 450SLC GB69661 174048

80      ~89 300SL, 500SL GB69661 174048

85      ~89 420SL GB69661 174048

W114

68      ~75 250 GB69661 174048

73      ~76 240D, 250C, 250CE GB69661 174048

W115

68      ~76 200, 200D, 220D, GB69661 174048

230-4 & 230-6 (incl. Station Wagon)

230-4 et 230-6 (Comprend Familiale)

230-4 y 230-6 (incluendo Familiar)

68      ~78 220,220D Station Wagon GB69661 174048

220,220D Familiale

Familiar 220B, SB

73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E GB69661 174048

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 107



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

MERCEDES - BENZ

M
ER

C
ED

ES
 - 

B
EN

Z

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

W115

73      ~78 240D Station Wagon, 240D Familiale, GB69661 174048

Familiar 240D

75      ~76 300D, 300E GB69661 174048

W116 (S Series)
72      ~80 280S, 280SE, 280SEL (Exc.Hydromat Suspension)

Mfg. Starting 9/72
371024 174048

280S, 280SE, 280SEL (Exc.suspension
hydromatique) fabrication commencant le 9/72
280S, 280SE, 280SEL (Exc.suspension hydromat)
fabricados a partir de 9/72

73      ~80 450SE, 450SEL (Exc.Hydromat Suspension) 371024 174048

450SE, 450SEL (sauf susp. Hydromatique)

450SE, 450SEL (excepto suspension Hydromat)

W123

76      ~84 200, 200D, 220D, 230, 240D,250, 174048

280, 280E, 300D

W124, W201
82/11~93 190, 190e, 190E 2.3, 190E 2.6, 190D, 190D 2.0,

190D 2.5, 190D 2.5 Turbo (W201)
474005 371043

excl.2.3 16v,2.5 16v, Sportline 

84/11~93 200, 230E, 260E, 300E, 200D, 250D, 250D
Turbo,300D, 300D Turb(w124),

474005 371043

excl.4matic, Sportline 

W126 (S Series)

80      ~85 380SL GB69661 174048

80      ~85 280S, 280SE, 280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC
(Exc.Hydromat Suspension),

371024 174048

280S, 280SE, 280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC
(sauf susp. Hydromat),
280S, 280SE, 280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC
(excepto susp. Hydromat)

81      ~85 380SEC (Exc.Hydromat Suspension), 371024 174048

380SEC (sauf susp. Hydromat), 

380SEC (excepto susp. Hydromat)
85      ~91 260SE, 300SE, 300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL

(Exc.Hydromat Suspension),
371024 174048

260SE, 300SE, 300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL
(sauf susp. Hydromat),
260SE, 300SE, 300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL
(excepto susp. Hydromat)
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200, 300, 400 Series

82/07~96/02 L208, L210 (601) 182195

82/06~96/02 L207D, L208D, L209D, L210D (601) 182195

82/10~96/02 L308, L310 (602) 182195

82/10~96/02 L307D, L308D, L309D, L310 (602) 182195

O309, O310

82/10~96/02 O309D, O310D (602) 182195

SPRINTER

95/01~00/04 208D (901, 902) 475061 182195

95/02~00/04 212D (901, 902) 475061 182195

95/02~ 214 (901, 902) 475061 182195

95/02~00/04 308D (903) 475061 182195

95/02~00/04 312D (903) 475061 182195

95/02~ 314 (903) 475061 182195

M
ER

C
ED

ES
 - 
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EN

Z
C

om
m
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ci

alMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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MERCURY

COMET ST.W.      

66      ~67 MR5809 173077 TO

COUGAR

74      ~79 173293 TO2 183077 173077 TO

FULL SIZE

49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES 173189 OO

MONTEGE & CYCLONE

72      ~76 MR5906 183077 173077 TO

TRACER

91      ~95 EXC. LTS (EXC. C / FRENOS ABS) R 472011 D 473140 D

L 472012

M
ER

C
U

R
YMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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BUS

81/04~ BK215 (Micn Bus) 183219

CANTER

FB,FE   174043 183210

62      ~67 T720, 722, NB720 (MICRO Bus) 183269 173269 183056 173056

68      ~78/11 T90, 91, 96, 97, 200, 204, 205, 206, 207 183130 173130

68      ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, T215,T217 T210(Excl.Double 183040 173040 183013 173013

Tire Short Body, Dump, Vaccum)

68      ~78/11 T94, 95, 210, 214, 215, 216, 217, 220 183130 173130 183269 173269

78/11~82/09 FE111(Long Body,3ton Short Body),131 183040 173040 183013 173013

78/11~82/09 FE211,231 183126 173126 183013 173013

82/10~85/10 FE111 (BZ, BZ-1,BZB,E,EZ,EZC,EW,EZCW) 183126 173126 183013 173013

 FE114 (BZ,E,EZ,EZC, EW,EZCW), FE134   

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234   183126 173126 183013 173013

85/10~ FE311,334,337,355,FE335 183040 173040 183013 173013

(Excl.BHME, BHZE)  

85/10~ FE431, 434,435,437,444,445, 183126 173126 183013 173013

FE447,465,467  

68       ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, 200 (Except CH, CD, CD8, CN, CTN, 183130 173130 183210 173210

CPN, CN2) T2115, 217 (Except CH, CD, CN)

T210 183040 173040 AP3242

78/11~82/09 T93, T92, T210F ZA4060 183210 173210

80      ~ FC212, FE111 183130 173130 183210 173210

82/10~ FE111 183130 173130 183210 173210

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 ZA4211 183210 173210

85/10~ FE221 183130 173130 183020 173020

85/10~ FE425 ZA4060 183079 173079

M
IT

SU
B

IS
H

IMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CARISMA (Made in Holland)

95/05~99/02 DA1A (1.6L) R 471095 ZAG1204
DA4A (1.9TD)

L 471096

CELESTE

75/03~81 A72, A73, A78 282062 272062 182084 172084

75      ~81 1200 (A72), 1600(A73), 2000 (A78) 282062 272062 183162 173162

CHAMPII

89      ~ 182050

COLT GALANT

69      ~73 A 51V,52V,53V,54V   282062 272062 182076 172076

COLT / MIRAGE / LANCER FIORE

77/11~83/10 A152Turbo, A155, A158 ZB5018 182080

COLT / MIRAGE / LANCER

83/10~85/11 C10/12/13/14/15A 481194 471194 183186 173186

85/12~86/05 C11/12/13/14/15A 481194 471194 182050 172050

86/06~89/02 C11/12/13/14/15A 481247 471247 182050 172050

85/06~86/05 C12V, C14V 481194 471194

86/06~92 C12V, C14V 481247 471247

87/09~88/11 C51A , C52A , C54A , C61A , ZDG4019 381087 371087

C62 , C64A , C65A

88/04~92 C51A/V ,C52A , C53A , C54A, C58A , ZDG4019 371087

C61A ,C62A ,C63A , C64A, C65A , C68A

88/05~88/11 C5 # A, C6 # A ZDG4019 381068 371068

88/04~92 C5 # A, C6 # A ZDG4019 371068

89      ~92 473113 371089

CORDIA / TREDIA

82/05~87 A210 (ECI), A212, A213 ZD4001 182080

85      ~87 A215/A217 (4WD) ZD4006 182080
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DELICA

68      ~77/08 T100, T120 Series All (Truck, Van)   183052 173052 182047 172047

69      ~79/06 T100V, T120V 183052 173052 182047 172047

71      ~79/06 T120 183052 173052 182047 172047

77/09~79/06 T 120,T 121 Seriers All(Truck,Van)   183052 173052 182076 172076

79/06~80/05 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side 183052 173052 182076 172076

Opening), LO 32P,LO 34P,LO 33P(Wagon) 

79/06~80/05 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) 183052 173052 182076 172076

80/05~82/09` LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side 183052 173052 182076 172076

Opening), LO 32P, LO 34P, LO 33P(Wagon)

80/05~82/09` LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) 183052 173052 182076 172076

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Low Floor One-Opening) 183052 173052 182076 172076

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Side Opening)V, 183052 173052 182076 172076

LO 33PV,W,LO 35PW,63P

82/10~86/02 LO 38P,V,W,36PV,W,68P,V,W 182076 172076

86/03~ LO 33PV,36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Opening), 183052 173052 182076 172076

LO 63P 

83/11~85/05 LO35GV, W, 37GV, W, 38GW 182018 172018

85/06~ LO37GV, W, LO38GW  182018 172018

85/06~ LO38GV   182018 172018

ECLIPSE / Eagle TALON

89/09~94/03 D20A, D21A, D22A  (2WD) 484725 474725 ZAG1114

89/09~94/03 D27A (4WD) 484725 474725 ZAG1121

94      ~99 D30A (2WD) 473687 372157

94      ~99 D30A (4WD) 473687 372269

ECLIPSE / Dodge AVENGER

94     ~99 D40A 481193 471193 372157
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ECLIPSE
00     ~05 D50A R 474889 D 372269 TO1

L 474890 D

GALANT ST.W.

73      ~76 (A 112V) 1600 MR73937 183070 173070

76      ~80 (A 121V,A 123V) 1600,1850,2000 MR73937 183070 173070

80      ~84 (A 161V,A 163V) 1200,1600 MR73937 183070 173070

83      ~84 (A 167V) 2600 TD MR73937 183070 173070

GALANT / SAPPORO / LAMBDA / SIGMA

69/12~73/03 A51, 52, 53, 54, 55H 282062 272062 ZA3308

69/12~73/03 A51V, 52V, 53V (Van) 282062 272062 182076 172076

71/10~77/05 FTO/GTO A55, A61A, A62A,A63A, 282062 272062 ZA3310

(Rear ; Leaf Spring)

73/04~76/05 A11 # Series Except Van 282062 272062 ZA3310

73/04~76/12 A112V (Van) 282062 272062 ZA3070 ZAG3060

76/05~80/05 A12 #, A13 # Series (∑.∧ COUPE) (Exc. Van) 282062 272062 182124 172124

77      ~80/05 A12 # V, 13 #  Series (Van) 282062 272062 ZA3094 ZAG3061

78      ~80/06 A131, 133 Series 282062 272062 182124 172124

78/10~80/06 A160 282025 272025 182121 172121

80/06~83/08 A121V, A163V (ESTATE Van) 282025 272025 ZAG3061

80/06~84/07 A161 (1600), A162 (1800) 282025 272025 182121 172121

80/06~83/08 A167 (2300)  (include TAXI) ZBG5029 182121 172121

GALANT / MAGUNA / SIGMA

83/08~87 E11~15A 482007 472007 381048 371048

84/05~87 E14A, E15A, E16A ZD4007 ZDG4003 381048 371048

87/08~92 E13A, E32A, E33A, E34A, 484725 474725 381048 371048

E35A (2WD)
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GALANT

92/02~96 E5 # A,E64A, E75A, 481193 471193 381091 371091

E8 # A (incl 4WD,4WS & with ABS)

GALANT / LEGNUM

96/10~ EA # A/W (2WD) incl.Estate 481193 471193 372155

96/10~ EC # A/W (4WD) incl. Estate 471006 371038

GALANT SIGMA

83/08~84/04 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo)  482007 472007 381048 371048

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Exceed)  482007 472007 381048 371048

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo)   482007 472007 381048 371048

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air Suspension)   482007 472007 381048 371048

84/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air Suspension)   482007 472007 381048 371048

GALANT SIGMA ETERNA

83/08~84/05 E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo)    482007 472007 381048 371048

83/08~ E 15(Super Saloon),E 12,13,14   482007 472007 381048 371048

84/05~ E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo)    482007 472007 381048 371048

84/05~ E 15(Super Exceed)  482007 472007 381048 371048

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air Suspension)   482007 472007 381048 371048

86/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air Suspension)   482007 472007 381048 371048

JEEP

61      ~ J20, J22, J24, J25, J26, J30J32, 182018 172018

J35, J36, J38, J44, J46

70      ~ J54, J57, J58, J59 182084 172084

70      ~75 J52,J53,J54,J55,J58,J24,J25,J44,J36  183013 183013

74/09~ J56,J58   183013 183013

73      ~ J52, J57, J55, J56, J58 182084 172084 182084 172084

81      ~ J24, J27, J26, J37, J44, J47 182018 172018
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JUPITER

T10 183022 183022

63      ~64 T30, 31 183005 173005

64       ~ T30 183130 173130

65       ~ T30, 31, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 44 183130 173130

L200 2WD

          ~ (K 11T,K 12T,K 14T) 1600, 2000, 2500 D 173099 173070

L200 4WD

          ~ (K 22T,K 24T,K 32T,K 33T,K 34T) 2000 174042 MR66902

L200 / FORTE

78/06~ LO21P, L022P, K11T,  K12T, K14T (2WD) 182035 172035 182034 172034

80/10~81/02 LO22G,26G(4WD) 182169 172169 182069 172069

81/03~ LO22G,26G(4WD) 183015 173015 182069 172069

86/11~ K22T, K24T, K32T, 183088 173088 182113 172113

K33T, K34T (4WD)

96/01~ K66T (3.0V6 2WD) 183353 173353 182206 172206

96/01~ K74T, K75T, K76T, K77T (4WD) 183353 173353 182206 172206

L300 2WD

          ~86 (LO32P)1600 MINI BUS 173099 173070

87     ~ (LO39P) 2500 D Pick up 174042 174044

L300 / DELICA

68      ~77/08 T100, 100V, T120, 120V 183052 172130 182047 172047

71      ~79/06 T120 183052 172130 182007 172007

79/06~86/05 L031P, L032P, L038P, L068P (2WD Van/Truck) 183052 172130 182047 172047

80/05~86/05 L031PUE (2WD Truck) 183052 172130 182063 172063

79/06~86/05 L032P, L038P (2WD Mini Bus) 183052 172130 182084 172084
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L300 / DELICA

83     ~86/05 L35G, L037G (4WD Mini Bus/Van) 183016 173016 182118 172118

         ~86/10 Chassis Cab 1600 2WD(L032P), 2300 D 2WD 183052 173052 183162 173162

(L038P)

86/06~ P0#W/V, P1#W/V (2WD Mini Bus/Van) 183024 173024 182003 172003

86/06~ P2 # W/V, P35W, P45V (4WD Mini Bus/Van) 183750 173750 TO2 182393 172393 OT

87/01~ P0#V, P1#V (2WD Van Exc. Flat Low) 183024 173024 182047 172047

88/08~ P0#V, P1#V (2WD Van Flat Low) 183024 173024

86/06~ L036P,L039P,L063P,L069P (2WD Truck) 183052 172130 182047 172047

86/06~ L036P, L039P, L063P, L069P 183052 172130 182063 172063

(2WD Truck High Cargo Deck/Loading Platform)

86/06~89/01 L039G (4WD Truck) 183016 173016 182018 172018

89/02~ L039G (4WD Truck) 183016 173016

L400 / SPACE GEAR

94/06~ PA3W,PA4W,PA5W (2WD,Rear Coil Spring Susp.) 183550 173550 TO1

94/06~ PA3V,PA5V,PB3V,PB5V  (2WD, Rear Leaf Spring 183550 173550 TO1

Susp.)

94/06~ PD4W, PD5W, (4WD, Rear Coil Spring Susp.) 182760 172760 TO1 182398 172398

94/06~ PD4V, PD5V, (4WD, Rear Leaf Spring Susp.) 183760 172760 TO1

LANCER

73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), GB44927 183162 173162

1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71)

73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), 282025 183162 173162

1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71)

73/01~76/08 A71, A72, A73, A75 281017 271017 182007 172007

73/01~76/08 A71V, A72V, A75V 281017 271017 182084 172084

76/09~78/12 A72, A75, A141, A143 281011 271011 182084 172084

76/09~79/04 A72V, A75V, A141V, 281011 271011 182076 172076

 A142V, A148V, A149V
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LANCER

76/09~78/12 A73, 73A, 144 282062 272062 182084 172084

79/01~79/12 A172 (1400) 282112 272112 182203 172203

79/01~79/12 A172 (1400), 174 (1600) 182203 172203

80      ~83 A171 (1200), A172 (1400) 282112 272112 182145 172145

80      ~83 A174 (1600), A175 (1800) incl.Turbo ZB5070 182145 172145

92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), R 481241 471241 381012 371012

1800(CB5) Gti without ABS

L 481242 471242

92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), R 481281 471281 381012 371012

1800(CB5) Gti with ABS

L 481282 471282

96      ~ 1300 (CK1),1600 (CK4) R 473063 382008 372008

L 473064

LANCER / LANCER EX

72      ~76/11 A 71V (1200Van),A 72V(14OOVan)   281017 271017 182076 172076

76/12~79/04 A 42V (1400Van),A 75V(1200Van)  281011 271011 182076 172076

79/04~ A 141V,142V,148V,149V(Van)    281011 271011 182076 172076

LANCER / COLT / MIRAGE

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS R 483057 473057 381012 371012

L 483058 473058

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS R 484713 474713 381012 371012

L 484714 474714
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LANCER / COLT / MIRAGE

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS R 481241 471241 381012 371012

L 481242 471242

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS R 481281 471281 381012 371012

L 481282 471282

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A R 483023 473023 381012 371012

L 483024 473024

481241, 481242, 481281, 481282 483023, 483024

471241, 471242, 471281, 471282 473023, 473024

91/08~96 CA#A, CB#A, CC#A, CD#A R 483023 473023 381080 371080

with High Ground Clearance Sus.

L 483024 473024

94/09~96 CA#A, CB#A, CC#A R 473751 381012 371012

L 473752

94/09~96 CA#A, CB#A, CC#A R 473751 371012

L 473752

94/09~96 CA#A, CB#A, CC#A R 474793 371012

L 474794

95/08~ CJ#A, CK#A, CM#A R 481131 471131 381012 371012

L 481132 471132

95/08~ CM#A R ZDG4193 371012

L ZDG4194
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LANCER / COLT / MIRAGE

95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A R 481225 381055

with High Ground Clearance Sus.

L 481226

95/08~ CJ#A, CK#A, CM#A R 473353 381055 371055

with High Ground Clearance Sus.

L 473354

95/08~ CJ#A, CK#A, CM#A R 481053 471053 381055 371055

with High Ground Clearance Sus.

L 481054 471054

98      ~ All (raised height) 4×2,4×4 183142 173142 GB56184

LANCER ESTATE / RIBERO

92/04~ CB # V/W R 481241 473023 ZA3263 ZAG3261

L 481242 473024

LANCER / LANCER CEDIA

00/09~ CS1A (1.3), CS3A (1.6) for GCC, Egypt, Argentina 372203

and Optional High Ground Clearance Susp. OEM=MR519614 OEM=MR519613

MAGNA

91      ~96/03 tr,ts 4 cyl.&V6,Sedan 473129 372021

96/04~99/02 TE,TF V6,Sedan R 473127 MR150347

L 473128

96/04~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl., Sedan R 473127 MR150347

L 473128

97/06~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl,S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128

97/06~99/02 TE,TF V6, S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128

99/03~00/08 TH V6, S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128
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MINIBUS / MPV

82      ~ L300 PanelVan & incl. StarWagon Excl. LDV 184030

MINICA / TOWNY

70    ~72/06 A101SS, GS, A101 (SKIPPER) 181039 OO

72/07~74/12 A102, 103 (SL) 181035 OO

72/07~79/10 A103 (Except SL) 104, 105, 101V, B 181035 OO

102V, 104V,105V

PAJERO

82/04~86/03 LO41G, GV (DX, DX - L) LO43G, GV - 183016 173016 182008 172008

(DX, DX - L lncl. Turbo) 

83/02~84/04 LO41G, GW (XT, lncl. Turbo)  LO43GW 182008 172008

(GL. XL lncl. Turbo)-LO46GW (XL Long Turbo) 

 LO48GW (GL, XL Long Turbo)

83/02~86/03 LO48GV (DX Long Turbo) 183016 173016 182008 172008

83/05~84/04 LO46GW, 48GW (GL, XL.Long Option)   183016 173016 182008 172008

86/04~ LO44GV 183016 173016 182008 172008

86/04~ LO49GV 183016 173016 182008 172008

90/10~91/04 V14V All 173270

90/10~ V23C NDE 173270

90/10~ V24C NDF 173270

90/10~ All V24V, V46V 173270

90/10~91/04 V34V STD Sheet 173270

90/01~93/06 V44W NDF 173270

93/07~ V24W W/O Power window 173270

93/07~ V26W W/O Power window 173270

93/07~ V46W W/O Power window 173270
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PAJERO / SHOGUN / MONTERO

83/01~91 L041G, L042G, L043G, L044G, 183016 173016 182008 172008

L046G, L047G, L048G, L049G

88/11~91 L141G, L144G, L146G. L149G 183016 173016 183565 173565

(Rear Coil Spring Suspension)

91/01~99/08 V1 # V/W, V3 # V/W 183004 173004 182008 172008

90/12~99/08 V2 # C/W,V4 # W 173004 173220

(Rear Coil Spring Suspension)
99/08~ V64W (2.5TD Short), V65W (3.5 Short) 373168 TO1 173454 TO1

V68W (3.2TD Short), V74W (2.5TD Long)
V75W (3.5 Long), V78W (3.2TD Long)

PAJERO SPORT / MONTERO SPORT / CHALLENGER
97/08~ K94W, K96W, K99W  for North America & Japan 183650 173650 TO1 183651 173651 OO1

98/08~ K94W, K96W, K99W  for Australia & New Zealand 183650 173650 TO1

98/08~ K94W (2.5D 4WD), K96W (3.0 4WD) for EU 173650 TO1 173651 OO1

Pick up / PANEL VAN

83      ~ L300 LDV (Excl. Minibus) 184030

ROSA (Micro-Bus)

BE4 183210 173210

65      ~67 B10, 20, 21, 22 183001 173001

68      ~ B12, 13, 14, 15, 16 183269 173269 183056 173056

68      ~ B32, 24 183022 173022

74      ~79/03 B200Series 183130 173130 183022 173022

76      ~79/03 B360 183130 173130 183084 173084

OEM=MA222414

76      ~79/03 B360 183355 173355 183084 173084

OEM=MB025270

76      ~79/03 B360D 183130 173130 183013 173013

83/06~87 BH214F (Turbo) 183355 173355 183003 173003

SANTAMO

99     ~ 2WD 484733 474733 183364 173364

99     ~ 4WD 484731 474731 183364 173364
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SPACE RUNNER (RVR)

91/09~97/09 N11W, N13W, N18W (2WD) 484733 474733 183364 173364

91/09~97/09 N21W, N23W, N28W (4WD) 484731 474731 183364 173364

92/09~97/03 N21WG,N23WG,N28WG(4WD,Wide) Sport Gear 485199 475199 D 382267 372267 TO1

SPACE WAGON (VAN) / EXPO / CHARIOT

91/09~97/08 N31W, N33W, N34W, N35W, N38W (2WD) 484733 474733 183364 173364

91/09~97/08 N41W, N43W, N48W (4WD) 484731 474731 183364 173364

SPACE WAGON / CHARIOT GRANDIS
97/08~ N84W (2WD), N94W (4WD) R 474489 D 372284 TO1

L 474490 D

STARION

82/05~87/05 A182 (Rear ; Rigid Axle) 282025 272025 172121

TRUCK

FM 185014

FM557 185014

T620 183084

T720 183084

65      ~ T44 183130

70      ~76/03 T620, T62, 63, 65 Series 183022

72      ~74 T33, 80, 90Series, T95J, T95JC 186036

(Except T331, T800J)

75      ~ 183130

75      ~79 FK102, 103, 115, FH215, FM, T650 183130

80/03~89 FP413, FN428, FP415, 418, FV413 186006

VAN 2WD

87      ~89 (U.S.A.) 173098 174044
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VERADA

91      ~96/09 KR,KS V6 (excl.adj.susp.),Sedan 473129 372021

97/06~99/02 KE,KF V6, S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128

99/03~00/08 KH V6, S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128

00/08~ on KJ,S/Wagon R 473127 173200

L 473128
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MOSKVITCH

2141 / 21414

86/01~ 2141 1.7 283115 273115 B 383104 373104 TO1

86/01~ 21414  1.8 283115 273115 B 383104 373104 TO1

21412

89/05~ 1.5 283115 273115 B 383104 373104 TO1

M
O

SK
VI

TC
HMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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NISSAN

120Y

73      ~75 B 210 281035 271035 181022 171022

120Y ST.W.

73      ~75 B 210 281035 271035 183035 173035

130Y

83      ~ 130Y R 483117 473117 182139 172139

L 483118 473118

150 Y ST.W.

78      ~81 L 510 272020 183070 173070

160 J ST.W.

77      ~81 A 10 282020 272020 183070 173070

1200

70      ~74 B110 281035 271035

1300, 1800

67      ~72 510, 510, 610 282032 ZA4003

ATLAS

82/02~ F22 (Single Tire/Low Floor) 183023 183086

82/02~ F22 (Single Tire) 183023 183005 173005

ATLAS / CONDOR

81/12~88 MGH 40 (Long Body) 183075

81/12~ MGH40 (Single Tire/High Floor/Long  Body), ZA5062 183087

FGH40,MGH40 (Double Tire/Long Body)

81/12~ FH40,PH40,EH40,MH40 ZA5066 183087

(Single Tire/Short Body)

00     ~ All 4×4 [South Africa] GB45535 123305

BLUEBIRD

63      ~67 410, 411 183099 173099 183077 173077

76/07~79/09 P 810,P 811 (180B,200B Rear Coil 282034 272034 382144 372144

Spring Sus. )  Except Van,Wagon

76/07~79/09 J810 (160B Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) 282034 272034

 Except Van,Wagon

N
IS

SA
N

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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BLUEBIRD

76/07~79/09 W/V810 (160B,180B Van / Wagon) 282034 272034

79/10~83/09 J910, J911 (160B, 180B Except SSS, SSS-ES) 282020 272020

79/10~83/09 P / Y /L 910 (160B/180B/200B SSS, SSS-ES; 282024 272024 382144 372144

Rear I.R.S)

79/10~85/01 PJ 910 (160B/180B TAXI)  282024 272024 382144 372144

79/10~83/09 WJ 910 (160B/180B Wagon) 282024 272024 ZA2054

79/10~83/09 VJ910, (160B / 180B Van)  282020 272020 ZAG3123

83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D R 483135 473135 282092 272092

L 483136 473136

83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R ZD4016 ZDG4010 282092 272092

L ZD4017 ZDG4011

85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 R 483089 473089 282093 272093

L 483090 473090

86/01~89/11 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R ZDG4059 282093 272093

L ZDG4060

87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 R 483675 473675 281029 271029

Except Diesel & 4WD 

L 483676 473676

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 R 483675 473675 281029 271029

Except Diesel & 4WD 

L 483676 473676

87/09~89/10 SU12 2WD Diesel  R ZDG2098 271029

L ZDG2099

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 R 483675 473675 281029 271029

Except Diesel & 4WD 

L 483676 473676
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BLUEBIRD / ALTIMA

91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) R 483055 473055 R 473013

L 483056 473056 L 473014

BLUEBIRD ST.W.

69      ~72 L510 183077 173077

80      ~83 (910) 1.8 272020 183035 173035

82      ~83 (910) 1.8 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) 272020 183070 173070

80      ~83 (910) 2.0 282020 272020 183035 173035

82      ~83 (910) 2.0 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) 282020 272020 183070 173070

BLUEBIRD WAGON / PRIMERA WAGON / AVENIR

90/07~98/01 W10 R 483675 473675 172399

L 483676 473676

CABALL

66      ~67/09 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/Micro Bus/Van) 183056 183056

67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire GC Micro Bus/Van) 183130 183056

67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/Micro Bus) 183130 183084

76/05~78/01 C340 Series (Single Tire Bus) 183130 183084

76/05~81/12 C340 Series (Single Tire Truck) ZA4060 183084

CEFIRO

88/09~94/08 HA 31,RA 31,HCA 31,RCA 31 R 481221 471221 371047

L 481222 471222

         ~ HA 31,RA 31…IRS   HCA 31 R 481221 471221 371047
RCA 31…HICAS-II

L 481222 471222

CHERRY / PULSAR

74/09~78/07 F10,11 Series (Except Van) 281039 271039

78/04~82/04 YN10,HN10 (Except Van) 281039 271039
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CHERRY / PULSAR

74/09~78/07 VF 10 Series (Van) 281039 271039

78/04~82/04 N10V (Van) 281039 271039 ZA3064 ZAG3173

82/05~86/05 N12 R 481073 471073 181024 171024

L 481074 471074

CIVILIAN / ECHO

82/08~90/06 MGW40 183075

82/08~90/06 UW40, MW40(Short Body), 183075 183087

 MGW40(Long Body)

CLIPPER

58      ~65 T63 Series ZA4005 183001

66      ~76/04 T65 Series, D65 Series, T40 Series (Single Tire) ZA4060 183022

69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661 ZA4060 183002

(Double Tire Short Chassis)

73      ~76/04 T40 Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) ZA4060 183002

CLIPPER / CABALL / BISON / CIVILIAN

66      ~67 C240 Series Micro Bus, Light Van  - 183013 173013 183013 173013

(GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC,Single Tire)    

66      ~67/09 C240 Series Single Tire All 183013 173013 183013 173013

(Excl.GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC)  

66      ~76/04 T65Series, D65Series, T40Series (Single Tire) ZA4060 183022

69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661(Double Tire ZA4060 183022

Short Chassis)

73      ~76/04 T40Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) ZA4060 183022

Datsun Truck (Pick up)

65      ~67 U520, V520 182114 172114 ZA3357

65      ~78 456,520,521,N521,G520,G521,GN521, U521, 182114 172114 182027 172027

V531,UN521,VN521,620,G620,N620,GN620

71      ~79/08 620 (Truck, Van, Custom Model ) 182017 182042

 (incl. Floor Truck)

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) 182017 182042

71      ~79/09 UN620, V620 182114 172114 ZA3358
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Datsun Truck (Pick up)

79/10~85/08 720 (2WD) 182022 172022 182027 172027

79/10~85/08 Y720 (4WD) ZA3239 182033

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) 182017 182042

82/01~83/03 720 Series (4WD) 182017 182010

83/03~85/07 720 Series (4WD) 182017 182010

83/10~85/08 720 (2WD) ZA3349 182027 172027

85/08~ D21 Series (2WD) 182017 182018

85/08~98/02 GD21 (2WD) 182017 172017 182018 172018

85/08~98/02 MD21 (4WD) 182117 172117 182118 172118

85/08~98/02 D21 ZA3344 182016

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 2WD) 182017 172017 182018 172018

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 4WD) 182310 172310 182118 172118

E20

81      ~95 Ekono bus, Ekono Wagon 183142 123159

FAIRLADY / 280ZX

78/10~80/12 HS130,S130,HGS130,GS130 ZBG5013 372144

GLORIA / CEDRIC

71/02~79/02 230,330,331,332 Series (Except Van, include Wagon) ZA4007 183006

71/02~79/02 V230, 330, 331Series (Van) ZA4007 183001

79/06~83/06 430,P430,N430,H430,R430.S430 183147 173147 182215 172215

(Rear Coil Spring Sus.)

79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) 183147 173147 183006 173006

163006

79/03~83/06 V430, VR430, VH430 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) 183147 173147 183001

83/06~8706 NY30, HY30, KNY30(2.0, 2.8D Sedan) ZB5054 183025
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GLORIA / CEDRIC

83/06~87/06 PY30, KPY30(3.0 Sedan) 282026 272026 183025 173025

83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) ZB5054 ZBG5045 183006 173006

163006

87/06~91/05 Y31, KY31, EY31, TY31, PY31, UY31 282021 272021

(V6 / L6 Motor Rear; Independent Axle)

87/06~91/05 NJY31, UJY31 (L4 Motor; 2.8D Rear; 5-Link Axle) 282021 272021 183172 173172

87/06~91/05 SY31 282021 272021

HOMER / CABSTAR

65      ~67 T640Series ZA4005 183001

HOMER / CABSTAR

68      ~76/01 T641/642,V641 Series(1.25T,1.5T), T20 Series ZA4005 183005 173005

69      ~76/01 A320,321 Series 182027 172027

75      ~78/03 F20 Series ZA4005 183005 173005

78/04~81/12 F20 Series 183023

JUNIOR

62      ~69 40, 41Series ZA4045 183001

70      ~79/09 140,N140 183238 183057

70      ~79/09 140,N140 183023

LAUREL

67/03~72/04 C 30,PC 30(Except HARD TOP) 282034 272034 ZA4003

72/04~77/01 C 130,131 Series (Except HARD TOP) 282034 272034

72/04~77/01 KC 130,131 Series(HARD TOP) 282034 272034

77/01~80/10 PC,KPC,HC,KHC,NC, 282034 272034 382144 372144

KNC 230,231 Series

80/11~84/10 C 31 Series 282034 272034 372176

88/12~92/12 C 33 Series R 481221 371047

L 481222
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LEOPARD

80/09~86/02 F30,JF 30,HF 30 282024 272024

80/09~86/02 PF 30  282024 272024 382144 372144

MAXIMA

88/12~94/06 J30 R 474487 272079

L 474488

MAXIMA / 810

88/10~94/06 HJ30 R ZDG4079 272079

L ZDG4080

MAXIMA / 810 / INFINITI I30 / CEFIRO

94/08~98/12 A32 R 473103 371016

L 473104

98/12~03 CA33 474773 D 372161 TO1

474774 D

98/12~03 CA33 for North America 474773 D 372161 TO1

474774 D

MICRA / MARCH

82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) R 483743 473743 380104 370104

L 483744 473744

92/01~02/02 HK11,K11 R 481263 471263 182280 172280

L 481264 471264

03/01~ All (K12) 1.2 16V, 1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi R 473737 172270

L 473738

MILER

65      ~71 T44 Series ZA4005 183022 172018
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NEO
R 473665 D 372276 TO1

L 473666 D

PATROL / SAFARI

79/11~82/06 VRG160,V/T/J160GR,F160,FG160 182201

80/06~82/07 KR160, VR160, JR160 (Hadtop, High Roof) 182171

82/07~87/10 160,KR160,JR160,VGR160, J/K/T160R 183254 183240

82/07~87/10 KR/M160R,WG160G,KR160,JR160, VRG160 183254 183470

82/07~87/10 T160Q,V/T160,J160L 183254

82/07~87/10 WM160G,W160R 183254

82/08~88/12 VRG160, 161, ARG160 (Van) 183254 183470

87/10~ FGY60 ZA4219 183136

87/10~93/08 KRY60,ARGY60,VRY60,VRGY60 183609 173609 TT 184402 174402 OO1

88/09~ YRY60,WRGY60,WRY60,WGY60, 173609 TT 174402 OO1

YGY60,VRGY60
88      ~97 GQ-seriesauf Pickup tray (seulement pour chassis 185026 185025

long avec suspension surelecee de 50mm)

95      ~01 GQ / GU-Series Pickup tray avressort  helicoidaux 185026 185025

arriere (seulement pour chassis long avec

suspension surelecee de 50mm)

97/10~ Y61 2.8Turbo Diesel (RD28Tl) 183354 183356

98      ~00 Patrol / Safari GU except Pickup tray with 185026 185025

50 mm raised Springs and l.w.b. only

Pick up 2WD

65      ~70 520, 521 183098 173098 183094 173094

71      ~78 620 183098 173098 183094 173094

79      ~85 720 MR2095 MR32206 183094 173094

86      ~ GD21 173098 173189

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 133



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

NISSAN

N
IS

SA
N

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

Pick up 4WD

79      ~81 720 MR34968 173094

82      ~86 720 MR34968 183097 173189

86      ~ GD21 MR34968 174044

PINTARA

86/06~90 R31, Sedan 272055 372018

86/06~90 R31, S/Wagon 272055

PRAIRIE

82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 R 483117 473117 ZAG3225

L 483118 473118

PRIMERA

96/06~01 1.6, 2.0, 2.0 Diesel Turbo (P11) 372046 371092

Exc. 2.0 SRI, 2.0 GTI

PRIMERA / INFINITI G20

90/02~96 HP10 (Moter; SR20D) 372046 R 474025

L 474026

90/06~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) without ABS 372046 R 473365

L 473366

94/09~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) with ABS 372046 R ZDG3282

L ZDG3283

PRIMERA / BLUEBIRD / INFINITI G20

95/09~ P11 / U14 372046 371026

95/09~ NP11 / NU14 (4WD) 372046 R

L

SERENA

R 484739

OEM=54302-5C004

L 484740

OEM=54303-5C004

92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link Suspension R 484027 474027 183571 173571 OO1

L 484028 474028
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SERENA

92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle R 484027 474027 182047 172047

L 484028 474028

SILVIA

75/10~79/02 S10,11 Series 282034 272034 182322 172322

SILVIA / 200SX

88/05~91/01 S 13 R 473041 371047

L 473042

91/01~93/09 PS13, RS13 R 473041 371047

L 473042

93/10~99/07 S14 R 474831 373118

L 474832

SKYLINE

68/08~72/08 KC,PC,KPC,C10Series,C10Y (TAXI) 282034 272034

(Except Van,Wagon)  

68/08~72/08 WC 10,WPC 10 (Wagon) 282034 272034 182002

68/08~77/08 GC,KPGC,KGC,PGC 10,110,111 Series  282034 272034

(Except Van,Wagon)  

68/08~77/08 VC 10,VPC 10 (Van) 282034 272034 ZA4005

72/09~77/08 C 110Y (TAXI),VC 110,VPC 110,VBC 110 282034 272034

 (Van), WC 110,WPC 110 (Wagon)

72/09~77/08 KC,PC,KPC110,111Series 282034 272034

(Except Van,Wagon)

77/08~81/08 PC,KPC,HGC,C 21O,211 Series 282034 272034 382144 372144

(Except Van, Wagon)

77/08~81/08 V 210,211 Series (Van)  282034 272034 ZA3311

81/08~85/07 ER 30,KDR 30,KFJR 30,KVJR 30, - 282034 272034 372176

PJR 30,FJR 30

86/06~91 R31, Sedan 272055 372018

86/06~91 R31, S/Wagon 272055
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SKYLINE

93/08~94/11 ECR / ER / HR33 Series 2WD incl. HICAS (4WS) 373117 373118

Rear Lower Eyering Mount. type

93/08~94/11 ECR / ER / HR33 Series 2WD incl. HICAS (4WS) 373117

Rear Lower Bracket Mount. type

SUNNY / SENTRA

70      ~73 VB 110(Van)  281024 271024 182076 172076

73      ~77/10 B210,211,HB211 281024 271024 181022 171022

73      ~77/10 PB210,GB211 282020 272020 181022 171022

73      ~77/10 VB 210,VHB210(Van)    281024 271024 182076 172076

77/11~82/09 VB 310,311,312,VHB310,311,312(Van)   281024 271024 182076 172076

70/01~73/05 B110 281024 271024 181022 171022

70/01~73/05 KB110 (Coupe) 281024 271024 ZA2005

71/07~73/05 PB 110 282034 272034 181022 171022

71/07~73/05 KPB 110 (Coupe) 282034 272034 ZA3067

70/01~73/05 VB110 (Van) 281024 271024 182076 172076

B120 Series (TRUCK)

73/05~77/10 B210,211 Series 281024 271024 181022 171022

73/03~77/10 KB210,K211 Series (Coupe) 281024 271024 ZA2007

73/05~76/02 PB210Series 282020 272020 181022 171022

73/05~76/12 KPB210Series, KGB211Series (Coupe) 282020 272020 ZA2007

73/03~77/10 VB210 (Van) 281024 271024 182076 172076

77/10~80/10 GB, B310, KB310, KHB310, HB310 (Except GX) 281024 271024 181021 171021

77/10~81/10 PB,KPB310 (1500) 282065 181021

HB310X,KHB310X (GX)

77/10~80/10 VB310Series, VHB310 (Van) 281024 182076
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SUNNY / SENTRA

81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 R 481001 471001 181024 171024

1300/1500/1600

L 481002 471002

82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel R 483117 473117 181024 171024

L 483118 473118

82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 R 481001 471001 ZA3229

(Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. )

L 481002 471002

SUNNY / SENTRA  /CHERRY / PULSAR 

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 R 481209 471209 R 481211 471211

L 481210 471210 L 481212 471212

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 R 471209 R 471211

L 471210 L 471212

SUNNY / SENTRA / CHERRY / PULSAR / 100NX

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) R 481199 471199 R 481039 471039

L 481200 471200 L 481040 471040

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) R 481199 471199 R 483121 473121

L 481200 471200 L 483122 473122

90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) R 481199 471199 R 483211 473211

L 481200 471200 L 483212 473212

90/10~94/12 NB13/NN14 (4WD exc. Gti-R) R 481269 471269 R 483769 473769

L 481270 471270 L 483770 473770

90/10~94/12 RNN14 (4WD 2000 Turbo Gti-R) R 471269 R

L 471270 L
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SUNNY TRAVELLER / AD WAGON&VAN

90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) R 481199 471199 172150

L 481200 471200

90/11~99/05 WFNY10/VFNY10/VSY10 (4WD) R 481269 471269

L 481270 471270

SUNNY TRUCK

75/10~89/10 B 120,121,122,GB120,121,122 281024 271024 182076 172076

SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA

95      ~99 AB14/AN15 (2WD incl. Mexico Built) R 473637 371021

L 473638

95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) R 481085 471085 371026

L 481086 471086

97/08~00/02 AB14/AN15/AR11 (2WD) R 471037 371027

L 471038

00     ~ B15 / N16 (2WD Mexico Built) 473373 D 372148 TO1

473374 D

00/01~00/05 N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di  4 door for Eourpe R 473667 372148

L 473668

00/01~01/02 N16 1.5/1.8 3/5 door for Europe R 473667 372285

L 473668

00/01~ N16 2.2Di 3/5 door for Europe R 473733 372285

L 473734

00/06~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di 4 door for Europe R 473733 372148

L 473734
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SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA

01/03~ N16 1.5/1.8 3/5 door for Europe R 473733 372285

L 473734

STANZA

79      ~83 1600J, 1800J, Stanza S/W [South Africa] GB44510 123305

STANZA / AUSTER / VIOLET

77/05~81/06 VA10, 11 (Van) 282020 182018

STANZA / VIOLET (710)

73/01~77/07 J710, J711 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) ZB5012 182123

TERRANO / PATHFINDER

86/08~ WBYD21,WNYD21,VBYD21 182395 172395 182291 172291

87/10~93 WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21,VBYD21 183530 173530 182291 172291

(Europe & North Americal)

TERRANO / PATHFINDER / INFINITI QX4

95/09~99/01 LR50, PR50 R 474009 183292 173292

L 474010

97/05~99/01 R50 (3.3 V6 4WD) R 474019 183292 173292

L 474020

99/02~ R50 for EU R 475091 182293 172293

L 475092

99/02~ R50 for ME R 475123 182293 172293

L 475124

TERRANO II / MISTRAL

93      ~ R20 183530 173530 182013 172013

TRUCK

56      ~ 580, 581, 582, 680 183127

67      ~75/03 C80, (CAB OVER) 183127
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TRUCK

69      ~ 780 Series 185004

69      ~72 T80,81,PT81,TC81,6TW,6TV,5TC,CD3, 186002

CV3,4,CK10,20,CW15,WD15

72      ~79/10 T80,81,PT81,TC81,6TW,6TV,5TC,CD3, 186007

CV3,4,5,6,CK10,15,20,50,60TK20,CW15,

40,50,51,TK20,UD,TF30,TZ50,CF30

75      ~ 280 186007

75      ~ 8T TRUCK 186002

79/10~90 CW52 186038

80/09~ RM80 (Excl.Low Floor Model) 184058

80/12~94 LW45,46 186002

86/09~ E24 Series Coach  (Excl.Adjustable Type), 183074

 Micro Bus

TRUCK / VAN

66      ~67/09 240 Microbus, Pick-up (KC, C, HC, QC, 183162

DQC, GHC, GHQ)

66      ~67/09 240 Microbus, Pick-up (GQC, GC, VC) 183162 183162

URVAN / CALAVAN / HOMY

80/09~86/08 E23 Series 183023 182033

80/09~86/08 E23 Series 183023 ZA3357

URVAN / CALAVAN / HOMY

86/09~ E24 183068 183086

86/09~ E24 Series Van All,Ambulance Car 183074 183086

86/09~ E24 Series Coach (Excl. Adiustable Type), 183068 182266

Micro Bus

VANETTE / NOMADO

78/08~87/06 VEC120,VEGC120,KHC120,KEC120,KMC120, 182062 172062 182016 172016

EGC120,VC122,VHC122,C122,HC122,HGC122

85/09~88/09 W/V#C22 Series 183080 173080

86/09~ E#LC22(Panel Van Rear Leaf Spring Susp.) 183080 173080 182259 172259
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VANETTE / NOMADO

86/09~90/02 W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf 183080 173080

Spring Susp.)

90/05~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf 183080 173080

Spring Susp.)

86/09~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear 183080 173080 ZA3279

5-Link Susp.)

86/05~90/02 GC22 183080 173080 182061 172061

VANETTE (SUNNY / CHERRY / DATSUN)

85/09~90/07 C22, GC22 Series 2WD All 183080 173080 182047 172047

 (Excl.1800Turbo)   

86/11~ C22,GC,Series 4WD All 182076 172076

VIOLET / STANZA / AUSTER

77/07~81/07 KPA, PA, A10, 11 (include OPEN BACK) - 282020 272020

(Except Van) 

77/07~81/07 VA10Series (Van) 282020 272020 ZA3070

81/07~85/09 T11 Series  282030 272030 282003 272003

85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R 473135 282093 272093

L 473136

85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R ZDG4059 282093 272093

L ZDG4060

X-Trail
01     ~ T30 R 474913 D R 474915 D

L 474914 D L 474916 D
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OLDSMOBILE

98

65     ~70 All 183166 173166

71     ~84 All exc. Station wagon 183165 173165 183166 173166

CALAIS

78     ~84 183099 173099 183294 173294

CUSTOM CRUISER

71     ~76 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

77     ~79 Station wagon (RWD) 183165 173165 183294 173294

CUTLASS & F85

68      ~72 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

73     ~87 All exc. Vista Cruiser 183099 173099 183294 173294

CUTLASS & F85 ST.W.

68      ~72 VISTA CRUISER       183099 173099 183297 173297

73      ~77 173099 173294

CUTLASS CLASSIC

88     ~89 All 183099 173099

CUTLASS CRUISER

78     ~83 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

CUTLASS SUPREME

71     ~87 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

DELMONT 88

67     ~68 183166 173166

DELTA 88

65     ~70 All 183166 173166

71     ~85 All exc. Sation wagon 183165 173165 183166 173166

80     ~91 Station wagon (RWD) 183165 173165 183294 173294

85 All 183166 173166

O
LD

SM
O

B
IL

EMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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DYNAMIC

65     ~66 All 183166 173166

HOLIDAY

65     ~67 All 183166 173166

JETSTAR 88

65     ~66 All 183166 173166

OMEGA

73      ~74 OMEGA       183099 173099 183778 173778

75      ~79 OMEGA       173099 173778

STARFIRE

65     ~66 All 183166 173166

TORONADO

71     ~78 183294 173294

TURNPIKE CRUISER

67 All 183166 173166
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OPEL

ASCONA
81/08~84/08 C All Models            ch.no. →F1003026 282012 272012 381084 371084

                                ch.no. →F5000000
                                ch.no. →F6000000

84/09~88/09 Ascona C                ch.no.F1003027  → 282011 272011 381084 371084
                                ch.no.F6000001  →
                                ch.no.F5000001  →

ASTRA F
91/08~98/09 Astra F 283124 273124 381074 371074

91/08~97 GT, GSI 273124 371074

91/08~98/01 CaraVan 283124 273124 183332 173332

91/08~97 Cabriolet 283124 273124 381074 371074

All  Sports 272072 371042

ASTRA G
98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD R MR16766 173179

exc. Sport, Versterkte ophanging L MR16767
98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD R 473025 173179

 Sport &  Versterkte ophanging L 473026
98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  R 473025 173179

incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging L 473026
ASTRA CARAVAN (Break,Estate,Station-Wagon)
98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD R 473025 MR23909

Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van L 473026
98/02~04 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte R 473025 MR23909

 ophanging   incl. Van L 473026
ASTRA COUPE
00     ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, exc. 2.0 T R 473025

L 473026
CALIBRA A
90/06~97/07 2.0i, 2.0i Turbo, 2.5i V6 incl. 4WD 283168 273168 382256 372256 TO1

90/06~98 Sports 272069 174038

COMBO (71)
94/07~01/10 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i, 1.7 D 481246 471246

COMMODORE
72/01~77/07 2.5, 2.8 GS,GS/E GB42494 183092

78/~82/12 2.5 S, 2.5 E 282056 272056 183092

CORSA A, B
82/09~93 A All models exc. GSI 481246 471246 183071 173071

82/09~93 A GSI 471246 172262

O
PE

L

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CORSA A, B
93/01~00 B All models exc. GSI 481246 471246 183071 173071

93/01~00 B GSI 471246 172262

CORSA A,B, Tigra A
Sports 471246 371039

CORSA C (F08, F68)
00/09~ 1.0 12V, 1.2/1.4/1.8/1.7 DTI/1.7 DI 16V R 473753 D 372209 TO1

L 473754 D

FRONTERA
95/09~98/10 All (54/55/5B/5K SU, 54/55/5B/5K MW) TO1 173206 O1O

98/10~ All 173727 TO1 173728 TO1

KADETT C SALOON
73/08~79/07 (4 doors), Coupe,SR 182086 172086 TO1 183092 173092

76      ~79 Aero 182086 172086 183092 173092

75      ~79 CITY 182086 172086

KADETT C COUPE
73/09~79 All Models 182086 172086 183092 173092

75      ~79 GT,GTE 182086 172086 183092 173092

77      ~79 Rally 182086 172086 183092 173092

KADETT C ESTATE
73/09~79 Caravan 182086 172086

KADETT  D
79/08~84/08 All exc. Caravan 282017 272017 381084 371084

79/08~84/08 All Caravan / Estate 282017 272017 183332 173332 O1T

KADETT E
84/08~91/07 Caravan 282017 272017 183332 173332

84/09~88/07 ch.no.→J2791967, →J5273427 282017 272017 381084 371084

88/08~91/07 ch.no.J2791968 → 282017 272017 381074 371074

88/08~91/07 ch.no.J5273428 → 282017 272017 381074 371074

86/01~94/07 Combo 282017 272017
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KADETT E
Sports 272072 371042

MANTA
70/09~75/08 A (L, SR, GT/E) 183092 173092

MOVANO
98/07~01/10 2.5 D, 2.8 DTI   (J9) 173425 O1O1 173426 O1O1

99/01~01/10 2.5 D, 2.8 DTI   (F9) 173425 O1O1 173426 O1O1

99/01~00/09 2.5 D                 (H9) 173425 O1O1 173426 O1O1

98/07~01/10 2.5 D, 2.8 DTI   (E9, U9) 173425 O1O1 173426 O1O1

OMEGA A
86      ~94 1.8, 1.8N, 1.8S, 2.0, 2.3 D, 2.3 TD, 2.4i 484022 474022 183536 173536

2.6i, 3.0, 3.0 CAT, 3.0 24V R 485067 475067
exc.Caravan L 485068 475068

86      ~94 Caravan 484022 474022 184407 174407
R 485067 475067
L 485068 475068

OMEGA B
94/03~03/07 All 475129 D 372193 TO1

REKORD
71      ~76 D Saloon (4 doors), Coupe exc. 2.1 D GB42494 183092

77      ~82/10 E Saloon (4 doors) 1.7, 1.9, 2.0 282056 183092

82/10~86 Saloon (4 doors) 282056 183092

SENATOR
78/02~87/08 All 282056 272056

87/09~93/09 All exc.Electronically adjustable susp. 484022 474022 173536

SIGNUM
03/05~ 1.8 R 474837 D

L 474838 D

TIGRA
94/07~00/12 All 471246 172262

VECTRA A 
88/04~95/11 Hatchback 283168 283168 382192 372192

88/09~95/11 All 4×2 283168 283168 382192 372192
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VECTRA A 
88/09~95/11 4×4 16V   273168 173536

90/02~95/11 2000 4×4 272069 372192

Sports 272072 371042

VECTRA B

95/10~96 All exc.Sport   ch.no. →T1086823 R 474051

L 474052

96     ~ All exc.Sport   ch.no. T1086824→ R 474051 372180

L 474052

VECTRA (4×2) SALOON / HATCH

88/09~95 1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 S, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD 282016 272016 381084 371084

88/09~92 2000 16 V  ch.no. →NV199999, →N1999999, 282016 272016 381074 371074

→N5999999

93      ~95 2000 16 V  ch.no. P1000001→, P5000001→, 282016 272016 381084 371084

P7000001→

93      ~95 2.5 V 6  272016 371084

VECTRA (4×4) SALOON / HATCH

89      ~95 18000,2000i,2000 16V (exc.Turbo) 282016 272016 381074 371074
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Paykan 282057 B 182175 TO1

PA
YK

A
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PERODUA 

KANCIL

94      ~00 660, 850 R 481203 471203 181003 171003

L 481204 471204

KEMBARA

98      ~ J100, 104 R 483175 473175 171025

L 483176 473176

KENARI

00      ~ L901S, L902S 380103 370103

R 481227 182173 172173

L 481228

RUSA

96      ~ Van S91, S92 281026

PE
R

O
D

U
AMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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PEUGEOT 

106
91     ~ 1.3, 1.3 Diesel   for Argentina 282042 183107

91     ~96 All exc. 1.6 16V 283155 273155 182272 172272

106 I (1A, 1C)
91/09~96/04 1.1 i, 1.3, 1.4D, 1.5D 283155 273155 B 182366 172366 O1O1

91/09~96/04 1.1 XT, 1.1 iXT, 1.4 283155 273155 B 182356 172356 O1O1

96/01~96/04 1.6 182356 172356 O1O1

106 II
96/04~ 1.1 Enterprise, 1.0 i, 1.1 I, 1.4 i, 1.6 i,1.5 D 283155 273155 B 182356 172356 O1O1

96/05~ 1.0 i, 1.1 i without ABS 283155 273155 B 182366 172366 O1O1

205
83/01~98/12 All Exc. 1.6GTI, 1.9GTI 484124 474124 D 183201 173201 O1O1

93     ~ for Argentina 483202 D 183104 O1O1

206
99      ~ 206 for Argentina 483200 183102

98      ~ 1.4, 1.6, Diesel 173193

206 (2A/C)
98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
98/09~00/12 1.6 i R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
98/09~01/11 1.9 D R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
00/12~ 1.6 16V R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
206 Convertible
00/09~ 2.0 S16 R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
206 SW Estate
02/06~ All R 483231 473231 184067 174067

L 483232 473232
305
82/07~86 S, GL, GLS   ch.no. 8987001→ 483208 473208 D

GR, SR ch.no. 8987001→9524000

PE
U

G
EO

TMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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305
82/07~88 GLD, GRD, SRD  ch.no. 8987001→ 483208 473208 D

83     ~88 GT, GTX 483208 473208 D

86     ~88 S, GL, GLS ch.no. 8987001→ 483208 473208 D

GR, SR ch.no. 8987001→9524000
305 Estate
82/07~89 All   ch.no. 8987001→ 483208 473208 D

306
93      ~97/02 All,All,Todos,Tous without Xsi,S16 (1998 cc), R 483173 473173 183201 173201

without Cabriolet,withoutEntreprise L 483174 473174
93      ~97/02 Cabriolet  R 483173 473173 183201 173201

L 483174 473174
93     ~ Station Wagon for Argentina 483203 D 183104

307
01/04~ Saloon 374054 TO1

01     ~ Sports 474099 D 374047 TO1

309
85      ~93 All Exci. GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR 484124 474124 183201 173201

85      ~93 GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR R 183201 173201
L

403
59      ~66 All 184062

404
60      ~66 All 283210 184062

66      ~75 Saloon, Coupe, Cabriolet ch.no. 5065744→ 283210 184062

67     ~76 Estate All 283210

87     ~93 Pick up U8, U10 283210 184094

405
87      ~93 All, Todos, Tous Berline 483208 473208 184008 174008

89      ~93 4×4 483208 473208 184008 174008

93      ~ SRI, STI, MI 16, Ti 16 483208 473208 184008 174008

91/01~ GL/GLD/GR/M116/SR/SRI  for Argentina 483201 183103
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406
95/11~ All Saloon   ch.no. →7664 R 484119 474119 D 384050 374050 TO1

L 484120 474120 D

95/11~ All Saloon   ch.no. 7665→ R 384050 374050 TO1

L

96/10~ All Estate   ch.no. →7664 R 484119 474119 D 383175 373175 TO1

L 484120 474120 D

96/10~ All Estate   ch.no. 7665→ R 383175 373175 TO1

L

504
68      ~76 GL, GLD, GR, SR, Ti   ch.no. →2181356 283179 273179 184011 174011

73      ~76 L, LD                           ch. no →2181356 283179 273179 184062

76      ~80 GLD, Ti              ch.no. 2181357→ 282036 272036 184011 174011

76      ~80 L, LD                  ch. no. 2181357→ 282036 272036 184062

76      ~83 GL                    ch.no. 2181357→3972015 282036 272036 184011 174011

80      ~83 SRD                 ch. no. All 282036 272036 184062

80      ~85 GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. →3972015 282036 272036 184062

85      ~ GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. 3972016→ 282036 272036 184062

504 Cabriolet
68      ~76 All Model                ch.no.→2085065 283179 273179 184011

76      ~83 V6                            ch.no. 2085066→ 282036 272036 184011

504 Coupe  
Ti                               ch.no.→2181356 283179 273179 184011

V6                             ch.no. →2085065 283179 273179 184011

Ti                              ch.no.2181357→ 282036 272036 184011

V6                            ch.no.2085066→ 282036 272036 184011

504 Estate
72      ~76 L, LD, GL, GLD      ch.no. →2181356 283179 273179 184103
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504 Estate
76      ~80 GL, GLD                ch.no 2181357→ 282036 272036 184103

76      ~85 L, LD, GR, GRD     ch.no 2181357→3972015 282036 272036 184103

85      ~ All L, LD, GR, GRD    ch.no 3972016→ 282036 272036 184103

505
79/05~ 1.6, 2.0, 2.0TI,          ch.no.→1845000 282036 272036 184011

81/09~ 1.8, 2.2, 2.2GTI         ch.no.→1845000 282036 272036 184011

505 Saloon
79/09~ 2.3D,2.5D, 2.5TD          ch.no.→1845000 282036 272036 184011

83/03~ 2.2Tubro Inj.ex.ABS      ch.no.→1887751 282036 272036 184011

80/09~85/08 2.3TD 184011

86      ~ 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TDI, 2.2, 2.2GTI, 2.3D, 184011
                                  ch.no.1 845001→

86      ~ 2.2Turbo Inj.ex.ABS 184011
                                  ch.no.1 887 752→

86      ~93/12 2.5D, 2.5TD 184011
                                  ch.no.1 845 001→

86      ~ 2.2Turbo Inj.ex.ABS 184011
                                  ch.no.1 965 001→

79/05~ 2.8S, 2.8STI V6 184011

86/09~ 2.8GTI-V6 184011

505 (551D) (Estate)
82      ~83 GL, GLD 282036 272036 184063

82      ~86 GR, SR, GRD, SRD 184063

84      ~86 GL, GTi, GLD, GTD Turbo    ch.no. →1845000 282036 272036 184063

86      ~ GL, GR, GTi, GLD, GRD, GTD, GTD Turbo, 184063
GRD Turbo                    ch. no. →1845001

604
75/09~82/03 2.7SL 282036 272036 184011

77/09~83/08 2.7TI 282036 272036 184011

77/09~86 2.7STI, 2.8STI 282036 272036 184011

80/09~83/08 2.3TD 282036 272036 184011

81      ~85 2.0SR 282036 272036 184011
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604
83/09~86 2.5TD, 2.7GTI, 2.8GTI 282036 272036 184011

806 (221)
94/06~97/09 ch.no.→7608 484348 474348 D 182402 172402 O1O1

97/10~02/08 ch.no.7609→ 484348 474348 D 184396 174396 O1O1
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PEUGEOT Commercial

504 Pick up
79      ~82 All                        ch.no →3610000 184094

82      ~85/05 All                        ch.no 3610001→3972015 184094

85/05~ All                        ch.no 3972016→ 184094

BOXER
94/03~02/04 Boxer (1100 Kg) (230L) 475073 174121

94/03~02/04 Boxer (1400 Kg) (230L) 475073 174121

94/03~02/04 Boxer (1800 Kg) (230L) 475089 D 174210 O1O1

94      ~ Boxer Minibus (230P) 475073

J5 (280L)
81/09~90/09 2.5 D           ch.no.→0244 300               (280L) 485081 D 184172 O1O1

81/09~90/09 2.5 D           ch.no.0244 301→               (280L) 485079 D 184168 O1O1

83/01~88/11 1.8, 2.0          ch.no.→0244 300             (280L) 485081 D 184172 O1O1

83/01~88/11 1.8, 2.0          ch.no.0244 301→             (280L) 485079 D 184168 O1O1

90/10~94/03 1.9 D, 2.5 D, 2.5TD                                (290L) 485079 D 184172 O1O1

J7
68/08~80/03 Van Fourgon 1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 1.9D, 2.1D, 2.3D 385002 183360

J9
79      ~86 Van Fourgon 1.6, 2.0, 2.1D, 2.3D, 2.5D 385002 183360

ch.no. →4161496
86      ~94 Van Fourgon 1.6, 2.0, 2.1D, 2.3D, 2.5D 384036 183360

ch.no. 4161497→
PARTNER
96/06~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R 484801 474801 182209 172209

L 484802 474802

96/06~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R 484709 474709 182209 172209

L 484710 474710

MASTER II
98/07~01/10 2.5 D, 2.8 DTI          (FD) 173425 O1O1 173426 O1O1

98/07~01/10 2.5 D, 2.8 DTI          (ED/HD/UD) 173425 O1O1 173427 O1O1
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TRAFIC (T1, T3, T4)
80/03~89/04 1.4, 1.6, 1.7, 2.0, 2.1 D exc. Ambulances R 486001 D 184169 TO1

L 486002 D

80/03~89/04 Ambulances R 486001 D 184170 TO1

L 486002 D

TRAFIC (P6)
80/03~89/04 1.4, 1.6, 1.7, 2.0, 2.1 D, 2.5 D R 486001 D 184171 O1O1

L 486002 D
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POLSKI FIAT

101

101P Zastzva 483609 473609 D 483603 473603 D

125

125P 182218 TO1 182219 TO1

126

126P 182223 TT 182220 TT

127

127P 483607 473607 D 483601 473601 D

132

132P 182218 TO1

FSO

F.S.O Polonez 1500 182218 TO1

Po
ls

ki
 F

ia
tMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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PONTIAC

1000 / T-1000 / ACADIAN (CANADIAN VEHICLE)

76      ~87 All 183091 173091 TO1

76      ~87 ORIGEN CANADA 183569 173569 183077 173077 TO

88      ~89 Le Mans 282013 272013 B 183092 173092 TO1

68      ~69 183099 173099 TO2 183077 173077 TO

69      ~72 183099 173099 TO2 183294 173294 O2O

73      ~87 183099 173099 TO2 183294 173294 O2O

68      ~72 183099 173099 TO2 183294 173294 O2O

74      ~74 183099 173099 TO2 183778 173778

77      ~79 183099 173099 TO2 183778 173778

71      ~74 183099 173099 TO2 183778 173778

ACADIAN (CANADIAN VEHICLE)

76     ~87 All 183091 173091 TO1

ASTRE (CANADIAN VEHICLE)

183091 173091 TO1

BONNEVILLE

63     ~70 All 183166 173166

71     ~81 All exc. Station wagon 183165 173165 183166 173166

82     ~86 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

CATALINA

63     ~70 All 183166 173166

71     ~81 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

71     ~81 All exc. Station wagon 183165 173165 183166 173166

EXECUTIVE

67     ~70 All 183166 173166

PO
N

TI
A
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FIREBIRD

67     ~69 All 183099 173099

70     ~81 All 183165 173165

GRAND AM

73     ~75 All exc. 1974 GTO 183099 173099 183294 173294

78 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

79     ~80 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

GRAND LEMANS

75     ~77 All exc. 1974 GTO 183099 173099 183294 173294

78     ~81 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

GRAND PRIX

63     ~68 All 183166 173166

69     ~87 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

GRAND SAFARI

71     ~78 Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

GRAND VILLE

71     ~75 All exc. 1974 GTO 183099 173099 183294 173294

GTO

64     ~67 All w/H.D. Susp. 183294 173294

64     ~67 All exc. H.D. Susp. 183166 173166

68     ~71 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

LAURENTIAN

71     ~81 All 183165 173165 183166 173166

LEMANS

64     ~67 All w/H.D. Susp. 183294 173294

64     ~67 All exc. H.D. Susp. 183166 173166
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LEMANS

68     ~81 All exc. 1974 GTO 183099 173099 183294 173294

PRAISIENNE

76     ~81 All exc. Station wagon 183165 173165 183166 173166

79     ~86 All Station wagon 183165 173165 183294 173294

82     ~86 All Sedan 183165 173165 183166 173166

PHOENIX

77     ~79 All 183099 173099

SAFARI

63     ~70 All 183166 173166

87     ~89 All 183165 173165 183294 173294

STAR CHIEF

63     ~66 All 183166 173166

TEMPEST

64     ~67 All w/H.D. Susp. 183294 173294

64     ~67 All exc. H.D. Susp. 183166 173166

68     ~70 All 183099 173099 183294 173294

VENTURA

63     ~67 All 183166 173166

71     ~72 All w/Single leaf rear springs 183099 173099

71     ~72 All w/Multi-leaf rear springs 183099 173099 183166 173166

73 All w/H.D. Susp. 183099 173099 183166 173166

73 All exc. H.D. Susp. 183099 173099

74     ~77 All 183099 173099
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PORSCHE

356

56      ~66 A, B, C, SC 183163 GB42340

PO
R
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EMAKE & MODEL
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PROTON

300 SERIES / PERSONA COMPACT

95/12~ C96 (413), C97 (415) R 473063 372008

L 473064

97      ~ C96 (313),  C97 (315) R 473063 372008

L 473064

97      ~ C98 (316) R 473115 372008

L 473116

NATURA / PERSONA

         ~ 1.5, 1.6   R MR16586 372008

L MR16587

PERDANA

94      ~97 E 55A, PF41   481026 471026 381009 371009

98      ~ E54A V6 481294 471294 381013 371013

PERSONA / SATRIA / 300 / 400 / COUPE

95/12~ C95, C98, C99 R 474793 371012

L 474794

SAGA

85      ~ All MODELS 481194 471194 182085 172085

SAGA / ISWARA

85      ~ C21A,C22A 481194 471194 182085

SAGA / Mpi

85      ~96 C2 # 481194 471194 182050

TIARA

95      ~ All 282091 182167

PR
O

TO
NMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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WAJA

  1.6 L  R 473047

L 473048

WIRA / PERSONA / SATRIA / 400

93      ~95/11 C96, C97 R 481241 473023 371012

L 481242 473024

93      ~95/11 C98 with ABS R 473057 371012

L 473058

93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS R 484713 474713 381012 371012

L 484714 474714

WIRA / PERSONA / SATRIA / 300 / 400

95/12~ C96, C97 R 471131 371012

L 471132

WIRA / PERSONA

95      ~ C95,C98,C99 without ABS R 473137 371012

L 473138

95      ~ C95,C98,C99 with ABS R 474793 371012

L 474794

93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 R 483167 473167 381053 371053

L 483168 473168

95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 R 483167 473167 381053 371053

L 483168 473168
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PUMA [br]

TRUCK

914,914 Double Cab 183124 O1O1 183124 O1O1

7900 CB,9000 

PU
M

A
 (B
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zi

l)MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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RANGER

1000 / 2000 SERIES

72     ~79 1700, 1900, 2500, 2800 GB42494 183092

R
A

N
G

ER

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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RENAULT

CLIO I
94/01~99/04 Clio 1.1/1.6/1.8/1.9D  481251 184225

90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i 483386 473386 182274 172274
483248 473248

90     ~97/07 1.7, 1.8, 1.9D exc. 1.8 RSI, 1.8 16V 483248 473248 182274 172274

97/07~98 1.2, 1.4, 1.8 exc. 1.8 16V, 1.8 RSI, 1.9D 483386 473386 182274 172274

483386, 473386: Mounting hole centres=52mm
483248, 473248: Mounting hole centres=54mm

CLIO II
98/09~ 1.1, 1.2, 1.2 16V 483363 473363 D 382244 372244 TO1

98/09~ 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D, 1.9dTi, 1.5dCi Exc. Sport susp. 483307 473307 D 382244 372244 TO1

98/09~ 1.4, 1.6, 1.9dTc 473307 D 372244 TO1

FUEGO
80/01~85/12 TL, GTL, GTS, GTX 182338 172338 TT

(R1360/1361/1362/1363/1365/1366)

KANGOO
99      ~ Kangoo for Latin America 481252 D 184226

97     ~ All FC0 Series exc. Cu+, Bad road Susp. 483677 473677 D 184134 174134

97     ~ All Cu+ FC0 Series exc. Bad road Susp. 483677 473677 D 184134 174134

97     ~ All FC0 Series D 174134

LAGUNA I (B56)
94/01~96/12 1.8, 2.0  ch.no. →950421 484287 474287 D 184395 174395 O1O1

94/01~00/12 3.0 V6, 2.2d, 2.2DT 484287 474287 D 184395 174395 O1O1

96/01~00/12 1.8, 2.0 8V  ch.no. 950422→ 484420 474420 D 184395 174395 O1O1

99/01~00/12 1.6
96/01~00/12 1.8, 2.0 8V  ch.no. 950422→ 484287 474287 D 184395 174395 O1O1

96/01~00/12 2.0 16V 484287 474287 D 184395 174395 O1O1

98/01~00/12 1.9dTi, 1.9dCi 484287 474287 D 184395 174395 O1O1

LAGUNA I NEVADA (K56)
95/07~00/12 1.8, 2.0, 3.0 V6, 2.2 D, 2.2 DT 484287 474287 D 183798 173798 O1O1

99/01~00/12 1.6, 1.9 dTi, 1.9 dCi 484287 474287 D 183798 173798 O1O1

LAGUNA II (B74)
00/10~ 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 dCi, 2.2 dCI 483367 473367 D 182339 172339 O1O1
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LAGUNA II GRANDTOUR (K74)
00/10~ 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 dCi, 2.2 dCI 483367 473367 D 182339 172339 O1O1

MAGIRUS
M2000 184359 O1O1 184353 O1O1

MASTER II
98/07~01/10 2.5D, 2.8 dTI (FD) 183425 173425 O1O1 183426 173426 O1O1

98/07~01/10 2.5D, 2.8 dTI (ED / HD / UD) 183425 173425 O1O1 183427 173427 O1O1

MEGANE I
95/09~02/12 All exc. 2.0 16V 473725 172273

96/01~03/12 Classic All 473725 172273

96/09~02/12 Coupe 1.6, 2.0 exc.16V 473725 172273

97/02~03/12 Cabriolet All exc. 2.0 16V 473725

96     ~98/06 Scenic 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D exc. A.T. 473725 173647 O1O1

98/07~ Scenic 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D, 1.9DTI 473725 173647 O1O1

99/03~ Gran Turismo 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D, 1.9DTI 473725

MEGANE II
03/09~ 1.4, 1.6, 2.0, 1.5 dCi, 1.9 dCi exc.H.D. R 473369 D 173764 O1O1

L 473370 D

03/09~ 1.4, 1.6, 2.0, 1.5 dCi, 1.9 dCi incl.H.D. R 473369 D 173765 O1O1

L 473370 D

R4
68/09~92/12 R1120, R1123 182119 172119 182337 172337

71/02~92/12 R1126 182119 172119 182337 172337

73/01~92/12 Rodeo 182119 172119

78/01~92/12 R1128 GTL 182119 172119 182337 172337

R4 FOURGONNETTE
61/01~68/08 R2102, R2106 182337 172337

68/09~ R21.5, R2106, R2109 (F4) 182119 172119 182337 172337

75/01~ R2340, R2370 (F6) 182119 172119
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R5
72/02~84/12 All incl. Societe 182119 172119 183145 173145

Exc. Alpine, Turbo (R-1223/122B)
74/01~84/12 R1224, R1229, R1394, R2381, R2382, R2387 182119 172119 TO1 183145 173145 TO1

(LS, TSX, TX Societe)

R5 SUPER 5
84/01~85/07 B40, C40, S40 exc. GT Turbo 483310 473310 D 182336 172336 O1O1

88/06~95/03 B40, C40, S40 exc. GT Turbo, GTE 483371 473371 D 182336 172336 O1O1

R5 (SUPER 5), EXPRESS, EXTRA, RAPID
85/01~96/10 F40 Exc.Cu+ 483310 473310 D 182336 172336 O1O1

91/01~96/10 Cu+  Load capacity 775kg 473310 D

96/11~ F40 Exc.Cu+ 483309 473309 D 182336 172336 O1O1

96/11~ Cu+  Load capacity 775kg 473309 D

R6
68/01~81/12 R1180, R1181 182119 172119 TO1 182337 172337 O1T

73/01~87/12 Rodeo 182119 172119 TO1

R9
          ~86/09 L42F  ch.no.→D 00000525 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~86/09 L426  ch.no.→D 00003950 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~86/09 L426 ch.no.→H 00005600 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~91 L421,L422,L423,L424,L42J,L42S 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~96 All models 483647 473647 183362 173362

96     ~ 473299 D

R11
          ~84 B376               ch.no.→H 00017726 481017 471017 182134 172134

          ~86/09 B375 (Turbo)    ch.no.→D 00001343 481017 471017 182134 172134

          ~86/09 B376               ch.no.→D 00043789 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~91 B371,B372,B373,B374,B37J,B37S 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~91 C371,C372,C373,C374,C37J,C37S 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~91 S371,S372,S373,S374,S375 481017 471017 182134 172134

81      ~96 All models (Bütün modeller) [tr] 483647 473647 183362 173362
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R11
83      ~86/09 B37F               ch.no.→ D 00000644 481017 471017 182134 172134

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ D 00007886 481017 471017 182134 172134

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ E 00002300 481017 471017 182134 172134

83      ~86/09 C376                ch.no.→ D 00006418 481017 471017 182134 172134

83      ~86/09 C37F                ch.no.→ D 00000509 481017 471017 182134 172134

R12 / R15 / R17
70/05~79/12 R12 (R-1170/1171/1177/1330) 385001 375001 183359 173359

71/01~79/12 R17 TL, TS (R-1312/1317/1322/1327) 385001 375001 183359 173359

71/01~79/12 R15 TL, TS, GLT (R-1300/1302) 385001 375001 183359 173359

R14
76/01~79/12 TL, GTL (R-1210)  ch. no. → 0345946 ZB4004 ZBG4008 183145 173145

LS,  TS (R-1211)  ch. no. → 0007533
78/01~83/12 TL, GTL (R-1210/1213)  ch. no. 0345947→ ZB4009 B 183145 173145

LS,  TS (R-1211/1212)  ch. no. 0007534 →
R18
79     ~83/12 R1340,R1341,R1342,R1350,R1351,R1352,R2350 182338 TT

         ~82/12 R1342, R1353 182338 TT

         ~83/12 R1343, R2354 182338 TT

         ~84/12 R1344, R1354 182338 TT

82/01~86/12 R1345 182338 TT

83/01~86/12 R1342, R1352, R1353, R1355, R2354 182338 TT

84/01~86/12 R1340, R1341, R1343, R1344, R1346, 182338 TT

R1350, R1351, R1354, R1356, R2350

R19
88/01~96/12 B53, C53, S53, L53 2WD 483727 473727 D 182335 172335 TO1

88/01~96/12 B53, C53, L53 4WD 483727 473727 D 382266 372266 TO1

92/04~96/06 D53 483727 473727 D 382266 372266 TO1

R21
86/03~94/12 1.4 (L48D,B48D),1.7 (L48 1/2/E/F/M/N,B48 1/2/E/F) 484519 474519 D 184475 174475 O1O1

1.9 D(L48 H/I, B48H/I)
86/03~94/12 2.0 TX/GTS/GTX (L48J) 484519 474519 D 184475 174475 O1O1

89/06~94/06 2.0 TXE (B48J) 484519 474519 D 184475 174475 O1O1
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R21 NEVADA, SOCIETE (K48)
86/03~94/08 1.6 RX, 1.7 TL/TS/GTL/GTS 484519 474519 D 382245 372245 O1O1

1.9 D/SD/GSD Diesel, 2.0 RX  (K48J)

R25
83/11~92 All 384065 374065 TT 484521 474521 D

THALIA

01/01~ 1.4i 383121 373121 TO1

01/01~ 1.4i 16V, 1.6i 16V, 1.5dCi 383121 373121 TO1

TWINGO I
93/01~98 1.1, 1.2 483250 473250 D 382243 372243 TO1

TWINGO II
98    ~00/08 1.2 382243 372243 TO1

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 170



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

SAAB

9-3 (YS3D)
98/02~02/09 All Exc. Sports Susp. 274021 B 372237 TO1

98/02~02/09 Sports Susp. 274022 B 372238 TO1

9-5 (YS3E)
97/09~01/08 2.0 t, 2.3 t 475145 D 372240 TO1

01/09~ 2.0 t, 2.3 t, 3.0 Tid 475147 D 372239 TO1

90

           ~84/09 All Models (→cn.no.G6000885) 183163 173163 182379 172379

93 / 95 / 96 / 97

56      ~59 93, 93 B 183163 173163 183162 173162

60      ~78 95 Estate 183163 173163

60      ~66 96 GT 750, 850, 896 Sport 183163 173163

60      ~79 96 Saloon (4 doors) 183163 173163

67      ~74 97 Sonett 183163 173163

99

67      ~78/04 L, GL, EMS, Kombi-Coupé 183163 173163 GB42270

77      ~78/04 Turbo, GLE 183163 173163 GB42270

78/05~87 GL, EMS, Turbo 183163 173163 182379 172379

900 I
78/05~93 All 182346 172346 TO 182379 172379 TO1

93/09~94/06 2.0 Turbo-16 274023 B 372250 TO1

900 II
93/07~98/02 2.0i, 2.0 Turbo, 2.3, 2.5 V6 274023 B 372250 TO1

9000
87     ~98/12 All exc.Sport   ch.no. H1015470→ 475167 D 392249

                       ch.no. H8000556→

SA
A

B
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ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 171



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

SAMUSUNG

SM518 / 520 / 520V / 525 / 525V

96      ~ KNMA R 473103 371016

L 473104

SA
M

U
SU

N
GMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
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ADD No. ADD No.
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SEAT  

124

67      ~ Saloon, 1430 incl. Sport 182202 172202

67      ~ Estate, 1430 183370 173370

127 / FURA

71      ~ All Excl. Crono 483607 473607 483601 473601

128

73      ~ All 483609 473609 483603 473603

131
74      ~78 Saloon Mirafiori 484657 474657 182202 172202

74      ~78 Estate Mirafiori 484657 474657

77      ~ Saloon Super Mirafiori 483605 473605 182202 172202

132
72     ~82 1600, 1800, 2000 182212 172212 TO1 183520 173520 TO1

ALHAMBRA (7MS, 7V8, 7V9)
96/03~ All 474089 173534 O1O1

AROSA
97/05~ 1.0, 1.4, 1.7 SDI (6H) 473210 372130

CORDOBA (6K/C) 
93/02~99/06 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD 482063 472063 382253 372253 TO1

 ch.no.→R080000
93/02~99/06 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD 484088 474088 D 382253 372253

 ch.no.R080001→
93/02~99/06 2.0 GTI   ch.no.→R559964 482063 472063 382253 372253 TO1

96/08~99/06 1.9 SDI, TDI 484088 474088 D 382253 372253

CORDOBA (6L2) 
02/10~ 1.2, 1.4, 2.0, 1.4 TDI, 1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI 484068 474068 D

CORDOBA VARIO/ESTATE/BREAK (6K5)  
96/09~99/06 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.7SDI, 1.9SDI, 484088 474088 D 372289

96/09~99/06 1.9TDI, 372289

IBIZA I (021A)
84/07~86/07 0.9 D 483327 473327 D

86/08~89/08 0.9, 1.2, 1.5, 1.5i, 1.7 D 483325 473325 483327 473327 D

SE
A

T
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IBIZA I (021A)
89/01~89/08 1.2i 483325 473325 483327 473327 D

90/08~93/05 0.9, 1.7, 1.7 D D 483327 473327 D

91/01~93/05 1.7 D 483327 473327 D

IBIZA II (6K1)
93/03~94/07 1.3i 482063 472063 382253 372253

93/03~99/08 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 1.9TDI, 2.0i 482063 472063 382253 372253 TO1

 ch.no.→R080000
93/03~99/08 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 1.9TDI, 2.0i 484088 474088 D 382253 372253

 ch.no.R080001→
93/03~99/08 2.0 GTI  ch.no.→R082400 482063 472063

93/11~96/08 1.8i 16V  ch.no.→R082400 482063 472063

96/08~99/08 1.9SDI 484088 474088 D 382253 372253

IBIZA III (6K1)
99/08~02/02 1.0, 1.4, 1.6 484088 474088 D 372289

99/08~02/02 1.9 SDI, 1.9TDI  ch.no.→6K-X-463 222 484088 474088 D 372289

99/08~02/02 1.9 SDI, 1.9TDI  ch.no.6K-X-463 223→ D 372289

00/07~02/02 1.8T 20V Cupra 372289

IBIZA IV (6L1)
02/02~ 1.2, 1.4, 1.9SDI, 1.9TDI 484068 474068 D

INCA (6K9)
95/11~ 1.7D, 1.9D, 1.9SDI, 1.9TDI 484088 474088 D

LEON (1M1)
99/11~ 1.4 16V, 1.4, 1.9 SDI, 1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 20V T, 483243 473243 382095 372095

1.9TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW

MALAGA (023A)
86/08~89/08 1.2, 1.5, 1.5i, 1.7D 483325 473325 D 483327 473327 D

89/08~93/12 1.2, 1.2i, 1.5, 1.5i, 1.7D 483327 473327 D

RONDA (022A)
82/09~86/07 1.2 44 kW, 1.2 47 kW, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 1.7 Diesel D 483327 473327 D

86/08~86/12 1.2 44 kW, 1.4, 1.5, 1.6, 1.7 Diesel 483325 473325 D 483327 473327 D

TOLEDO (1L) 
91/01~99/03 1.8i, GT16v, 2.0i GT 484088 474088 D 381061 371061

ch.no. 1L-ZR000001→
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TOLEDO (1L) 
91/05~99/03 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0i GT 482063 472063 381061 371061

ch.no. →1L-ZR054453
91/05~99/03 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0i GT 484088 474088 381061 371061

ch.no. 1L-TR000001→
91/05~99/03 1.8 16V, 2.0i 482063 472063 381061 371061

ch.no. →1L-ZR054453
91/05~96/12 2.0i D 381061 371061

94/03~99/03 2.0i 16V D 381061 371061

95/08~99/03 1.9D, 1.9SDI 484088 474088 D 381061 371061
ch.no. 1L-TR000001→

95/08~99/03 1.9 TDI 371061

TOLEDO II (1M2) 
99/01~ 1.9 SDI 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/04~00/09 1.6 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/04~01/05 2.3 V5 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/04~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 TDI, 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/07~ 1.4 16V 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/09~ 1.6 16V, 1.9 TDI 483243 473243 382095 372095
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SKODA 
64/09~70/01 1000 MB (1.0 27 kW) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

66/03~70/01 1000 MB (1.0 32 kW)

100, 105
70/01~77/12 100 L (1.0 29 kW, 31 kW) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

76/08~90/12 105 S, L (1.0 34 kW)                                (742) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

88/02~90/12 105 S, L (1.0 32 kW)                                (744)
76/08~83/08 105 S, L, GL (1.0 33 kW)                         (742) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

83/10~90/12 105 S, L, GL (1.0 33 kW)                         (744)

110
69/12~82/03 110 L (1.1 33 kW, 35kW), 110 LS (1.1 38 kW) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

70/07~82/03 110 Coupe R (1.1 38 kW)

120
76/08~90/12 120 L (1.2 38 kW), 120 LS (1.2 43 kW)   (742) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

83/02~90/12 120 GLS (1.2 43 kW)                               (744) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

83/10~90/12 120 L (1.2 38 kW)                                    (744) 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

87/08~90/12 120 L (1.2 35 kW)                                    (744)
         ~ 120, LS, GLS, LSX 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

130
70/01~83/12 130 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

83/01~90/12 Coupe 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

85/02~91/10 130L, GL (45 kW) 183379 173379 TO1 TT

87/08~91/10 130 GL (39 kW) 183379 173379 TO1 TT

88/05~91/10 130 G, GL (43 kW)                            (S136) 183379 173379 TO1 TT

130 GL (46 kW)                                 (S135)

135
88/01~ 135 183379 173379 TO1 183380 173380 TT

FABIA (6Y)
99/12~ 1.0, 1.4, 2.0, 1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI                   (6Y2) 484068 474068 D 382165 372165 TO1

00/11~ Estate 1.4, 2.0, 1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI              (6Y5) 484068 474068 D

01/07~ Saloon 1.4, 2.0, 1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI              (6Y3) 484068 474068 D 382165 372165 TO1

FAVORIT
87/08~94/09 All  481249 471249 381073 371073

90/10~94/09 Forman   481249 471249 381073 371073

91/08~95/07 PICK-UP 481249 471249 381073 371073

SK
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FAVORIT (781)  
89/05~94/09 1.3                             (135/136) 481249 471249 381073 371073

FAVORIT Estate(785)  
91/08~95/06 1.3                             (135/136) 481249 471249 381073 371073

FELICIA I (791) 
94      ~ 1.3,1.6  exc. 1.9D, exc. Wersterkte Ophanging  483303 473303 381073 371073

without ABS
94      ~ 1.3, 1.6, 1.9D     with ABS 481283 471283 381073 371073

95/07~98/03 1.3, 1.6, 1.9D    without ABS 483303 473303 381073 371073

95/07~98/03 1.3, 1.6, 1.9D    with ABS 481283 471283 381073 371073

FELICIA I Estate (795) 
95/08~98/03 1.3, 1.3LX, 1.3 LXI, 1.6 GLX, 1.9 D     without ABS 483303 473303 381073 371073

95/08~98/03 1.3, 1.3LX, 1.3 LXI, 1.6 GLX, 1.9 D     without ABS 481283 471283 381073 371073

FELICIA I Fun/Pickup (797) 
97/06~ 1.3, 1.6, 1.9D 481283 471283

FELICIA II (6U1)
98/03~01/06 1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D     with ABS 481283 471283 381073 371073

98/03~01/06 1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D     without ABS 381073 371073

FELICIA II Estate
98/03~01/06 1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D     with ABS 481283 471283 381073 371073

98/03~01/06 1.3, 1.6, 1.9 D     without ABS 381073 371073

FORMAN (785)
90      ~95 1.3                                  (135/136) 481249 471249 381073 371073

OKTAVIA
61/02~71/10 1.2 Super 183379 173379 TO1

62/02~71/10 1.1 183379 173379 TO1

OKTAVIA / OCTAVIA (1U2)
97/03~99/04 1.8 20V 4×4 483243 473243

97/03~ 1.4 , 1.6 4×4 483243 473243

97/03~ 1.8 T, 2.0, 1.9 SDI, 1.9 TDI    4×4 483243 473243

99/04~ 1.4 44 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095
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O

D
A
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OKTAVIA / OCTAVIA (1U2)
00/09~ 1.4 55 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

01/05~ 1.8 T 4×4 483243 473243

96/09~00/09 1.6 55 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

97/02~ 1.6 74 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

97/06~ 1.9 SDI 50 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

96/09~ 1.8 483243 473243 382095 372095

97/08~ 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 47 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/04~ 2.0 483243 473243 382095 372095

96/07~ 1.9 SDI 47 Kw, 1.9 TDI 66 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

OKTAVIA Estate (1U5) / Octavia
00/08~ 1.4 483243 473243 382096 372096

98/05~ 1.4 4×4, 1.6 4×4, 1.8 20V 4×4, 2.0 4×4, 483243 473243
1.9 SDI 4×4

98/07~ 1.6 55 kW, 1.6 74 kW, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 483243 473243 382096 372096
1.9 TDI 81 kW

98/07~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 SDI 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/11~00/09 1.9TDI 4×4 66 kW 483243 473243

00/09~ 1.9TDI 4×4 74 kW 483243 473243

RAPID (120G, 130G, 135G)
83/02~90/12 1.1 43 kW 183379 173379 TO1 TT

84/09~90/12 1.3 43 kW 183379 173379 TO1 TT

85/03~88/08 1.3 45 kW 183379 173379 TO1 TT

87/08~91/10 1.3 39 kW 183379 173379 TO1 TT

SUPERB (3U4)
02/02~ 1.8T, 1.9 TDI, 2.5 TDI, 2.8 V6 TX 371019

02/02~ 2.0 473349 TX 371019
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SMART

Cabrio

00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles 473721 TX 172224 O1O1

01/01~ 0.6 45kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

01/03~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

03/01~ 0.7 45kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

0.7 55kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles

City-Coupe (MC01)

98/07~ 0.6 33kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

0.6 40kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles

98/07~ 0.6 33kW, 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles 473721 TX 172224 O1O1

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles 473721 TX 172224 O1O1

01/01~ 0.6 45kW 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

01/03~ 0.7 37kW, 45kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

0.7 55kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

Crossblade

02/06~ 0.6 52 kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

Roadster

03/04~ 0.7 45 kW, 60 kW Incl. Coupe 473689 TX 172224 O1O1

SM
A

R
T

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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SSANGYONG
REXTON
03     ~ 473313 D 173601 TO1

MUSSO

95/11~ 661/661LA/662/662LA/E20/E32 173030 173188

 incl. H.Dusty Sus.   Chassis KPTE/F, KPDH

SS
A

N
G

YO
N

GMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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SUBARU

2WD
85      ~93 Sedan R 471127 ZAG1065

L 471128

4WD
83      ~84 Leone  1800 Wagon 471148 ZAG3056

85      ~87 Leone  1800  Wagon R 471151 ZAG1065

L 471152

86      ~93 1800  Wagon, L Series R 471151 372022

L 471152

85       ~93 Sedan R 471127 ZAG1065

L 471128

1300/1600/ 1800 (L Series)
84/08~ 4-Door Sedan 1.6 & 1.8 (AT & MT) 372015

BRUMBY
81      ~94 Ute 471148 ZAG3056

FORESTER
97     ~02/05 2.0 4WD       exc. 2.0 Turbo                          (S5F) R 474391 D R 474873 D

L 474392 D L 474874 D

IMPREZA
92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R 483223 473223 R 484623 474623

L 483224 473224 L 484624 474624

92      ~98/08 GC/GF3/5/7 (2WD) R 473223 R 474623

L 473224 L 474624

92      ~98/08 GC/GF4/6/8 (4WD) R 473223 R 474829

L 473224 L 474830

92     ~98/08 GC/GF8*L8 (4WD, 2.0Turbo) R 475125 R 474829

L 475126 L 474830

98/08~00/12 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R 484827 474827 R 484623 474623

L 484828 474828 L 484624 474624

SU
B

A
R

UMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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IMPREZA
98/08~00/12 GC/GF4/6/8 (4WD) R 474827 R 474829

L 474828 L 474830

98/08~00/08 GC/GF8*L8 (4WD; 2.0 Turbo GT/1.6GT) R 475125 R 474829

L 475126 L 474830

IMPREZA / WRX
00/09~02/10 GG3 / 9 / A Hatchback WRX / RS / TS R 474819 D R 474821 D

(4WD, 1.6/2.0/2.0Turbo)
Excl. STi Version (GGB) L 474820 D L 474822 D

00/09~02/10 GD9 / A / E Sedan GX / RX R 474823 D R 474825 D

(4WD, 2.0/2.0 Turbo / 2.5)
Excl. STi Version (GDB) L 474824 D L 474826 D

JUSTY, J SERIES
96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * R 481217 471217 481250 471250

L 481218 471218

LEONE (1600)
77/03~79/05 A32, 33 281013 ZA3355

L SERIES/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE/VORTEX/XT
79/05~85 AF, AB, AM, AW (2WD) 281015 271015

79/05~85 AF5, AB5, AM3/5, AJ5 (4WD) 483126 473126 183151 173151

79/05~87 AU2 (2WD), AU5 (4WD) Pick Up (Brat) 483126 473126

84/08~93 AC/G1, AC/G2, AC/G4, R 481127 471127
ANA (2WD)

L 481128 471128

84/08~93 AC1, AC2, AC4 With Power ) R ZDG3158 372015
Steering, AN2,AN3, AN4 (2WD),
AN3 (4WD) L ZDG3159

84/08~91 AX4 (2WD) R ZDG3228 372015

L ZDG3229

84/08~93 AC/AG5 * L,AN3/5, AK5 (4WD) R ZDG3234

L ZDG3235
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L SERIES/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE/VORTEX/XT
84/08~89 AC/AG5 * L8 R ZDG3232 372022

(4WD 1800Turbo), AP2
L ZDG3233

LEGACY / LIBERTY
89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R 483221 473221 R

L 483222 473222 L

89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) R 483221 473221 R 474483

L 483222 473222 L 474484

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R 483221 473221 R 484623 474623

L 483222 473222 L 484624 474624

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) R 473221 R 474829

L 473222 L 474830

91/07~93/12 BC/BF5#L8 (4WD 2.0 Turbo) R 474869 R 474829

L 474870 L 474830

94/01~98/11 BD, BG (2WD) R 473223 R 473219

L 473224 L 473220

94/01~96/05 BD/BG5, 7 (4WD) R 473223 R 474871

L 473224 L 474872

96/06~98/11 BD/BG5, 7 (4WD) R 473223 R 475197

L 473224 L 475198

96/06~98/11 BD/BG9#L9 (4WD, 2.5L) R 474869 R 475197

L 474870 L 475198

98/12~03/05 BE/BH5 Sedan/Estate R 474813 372023

L 474814

98/12~03/05 BH5 Estate Outback R 474523 373124

L 474524
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LEGACY / LIBERTY / OUTBACK
96/06~98/11 BG9#LB (4WD, 2.5L Outback) R 474299 D R 475161 D

L 474300 D L 475162 D
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SUZUKI

ALTO

81/10~86 SS30V, 40V 181005

81      ~86/01 SS80F/G ZB2006 181005

ALTO / SB308

86/07~87/12 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R 481197

L 481198

88      ~92 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) R 481197 181002 171002

L 481198

86/07~ CC71/72V (4WD) R 181002

L

ALTO / SH410

94      ~98 MA3EFA / B11S R 481103

L 481104

BALENO/CULTUS CLESENT

95      ~ SY41, GA (1. 3/1. 5/1. 6/1. 8 2WD, 1. 6 4WD) R 471059 R 471061

L 471060 L 471062

CARRY

66      ~69 L10, L20, L20V 182007 172007

69    ~72 L40, L40B, L41 (Except Van) TO2 181039 171039 OO

72    ~76 L50/51 (Except Van) B 181039 171039 OO

76/09~79/04 ST20Series B 181039 171039 OO

79/04~81/05 ST30 B 181039 171039 OO

81/06~85/03 ST30/40/90 281001 271001 181039 171039 OO

81/06~85/03 ST30V/40V/90V (Van) 281001

SU
ZU

K
IMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CARRY EXTRA

89     ~90 281021 271021 182396 172396 O1O

CULTUS

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348)  R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo)  R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

84/04~ AA41V R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

84/08~ AB41S,51S R ZD2030 ZDG2022 181018 171018

L ZD2031 ZDG2023

86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S R 481219 471219 181009 171009

L 481220 471220

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S,  R 481219 471219 181009 171009
AB53S  (MR, GR) 

L 481220 471220

86/06~ AA43V R 481219 471219 181009 171009

L 481220 471220

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR R 481219 471219 181009 171009

L 481220 471220
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CULTUS

88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) R 481217 471217 481250 471250

L 481218 471218

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S R 481217 471217 481250 471250

L 481218 471218

ESCUDE / VITARA

89      ~ JLX1,61 R 484023 474023 182151 172151

L 484024 474024

89      ~ JLX1,61 R 484023 474023 172151

L 484024 474024

89      ~ JLX1,61 R 484023 474023 182106 172106

L 484024 474024

89      ~ JLX1,61 R 484023 474023 172106

L 484024 474024

FRONTE/FRONTE COUPE/HATCH/CERBO

67/11~76/06 LC10, JC10W, LC20 (SPORTS) 181023 171023

69/03~72 LS10 (Van) 181039 171039 OO

72     ~73 LS10 (Van) 181039 171039 OO

73      ~79/05 LC20 (Except SPORTS), 181023 171023 ZA3356

SS10, SS20 (CERBO)

Futura

91     ~ 281019 271019 B

00/11~ SL515 Futura, SK415 Real Van (Pick up) R 483189 473189 D 181013 171013 O1O

L 483190 473190 D

JIMNY

71      ~76/04 LJ20 182002 182047
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JIMNY

76/05~79/11 SJ10 Series 182002 182047

77/08~82/08 SJ20 Series 182002 182152

79/11~81 SJ10 Series 182002 182152

81/05~87/12 SJ30 Series 182002 172002 182007 172007

82/08~ SJ40 Series，JA51C, V, W, JA71C, V 182002 172002 182007 172007

LIANA / AERIO

01/01~ RA21, RB21, RC31, RD51 (RH41_) 2WD R 473747 473749

1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.8 Sedan/Hatchback(5 Door)

L 473748 473750

SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/VITARA/ESCUDE

88/05~95 TA0#, TD0# R 484023 474023 182193 172193

L 484024 474024

96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 R 485093 475093 182193 172193

L 485094 475094

SIERRA

96/04~98/12 SJ80 (1.3 4WD) Coil spring Susp. 372204 172260

Hard top & Soft top

SJ41# / JIMNY / SAMURAI / SATANA

70      ~77/06 LJ10/20/81, SJ10 182002 172002 182007 172007

77/06~82/08 SJ10/20 Series, LJ80 182002 172002 182152 172152 TO

81/05~88 SJ30, SJ410, SJ413 182002 172002 182007 172007

87/08~ SJ410, SJ413; JA7 # 182002 172002 182007 172007

SQ416/SQ420/SQ425/GRAND VITARA/ESCUDO

98/04~ TA0, TA5, TL5, TD3, TD6 R 485191 475191 182193 172193

L 485192 475192
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SR410 / SR412 / WAGON R

96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 R 481195 471195 181002 171002

L 481196 471196

SUPER CARRY / EVERY

85/03~ SK410K/T; DA21/41/51/71/81 R 481113 471113 181039 171039 OO

L 481114 471114

85/03~ SK410V; DA21/41/51/71/81 R 481113 471113 181026 171026

L 481114 471114

90     ~ SK410 181040 171040 O1O

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO

83/10~86/10 AA41/AB41(SA310), AA51(SA413) R 181034 171034 O1O

86/10~89 AA/B33 (SA413Gti/Gxi), AA/B43 (SA310), R 481219 471219 181009 171009 TO1

AA/B53 (SA413)

L 481220 471220

88/09~92 AA/B34 (SF413),AA/B35 (SF413), AA/B44 (SF310) R 481125 471125 481167 471167

L 481126 471126

88/09~90 AA34 (SF413), AF/H35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) 481164 471164 481250 471250

91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), R 481217 471217 481250 471250

AH/J14 (SF416)

L 481218 471218
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TALBOT

HUNTER

67/01~77 Estate 282057 183162

67      ~80 Saloon 282057 182175

MINX

67/10~70/10 Estate 282057 183162

67      ~76 Exc. Estate 282057 182175

RAPIER

Alpine Fastback 282057 182175

SCEPTER

67      ~76 Exc. Estate 282057 182175

67      ~76 Mk III 282057 182175

74      ~76 MK III Estate 282057 183162

TAGORA  

80     ~85 All 282036 184011

VOGUE / H120

282057 182175

TA
LB

O
TMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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TOYOTA

AVANZA
04     ~ 1.3 R 473775 D 172348 O1O1

L 473776 D

AVENSIS

97/10~ AT220/221,ST220, CT220 (2WD Sedan/ R 473105 R 473107

Liftback/Station Wagon)       made in U.K. 

L 473106 L 473108

AVENSIS VERSO
01/08~ ACM20 (2.0), CLM20 (2.0D) R 474911 D 373182 TO1

L 474912 D

BLIZZARD

80/03~84/04 LD10..V (Van) ZA3152 182063 172063

80/03~84/05 LD10V (Van)  182047 172047 182076 172076

80/03~84/05 LD10 (Soft Top) 182047 172047 182076 172076

80/03~84/05 LD10..TP (Soft Top) ZA3152 182076 172076

84/05~93/04 LD2 # 172142 172142

CAMRY / VISTA

80/01~82/02 RA55 (GT),RA56,RA57,TA57 282035 272035

80/01~82/02 TA41 (1600) 282019 272019 182122 172122

82/02~86/07 SV10,SV11,SV12,CV10 283169 273169 R 473161

L 473162

86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), 272081 272097

CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Sedan

86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), 272081 ZBG5063

CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Wagon

88/08~90/07 SV25 (4WD) 272081 R ZDG4054

L ZDG4054

90/07~94/06 SV30,SV32,SV33,VZV31 272081 273211

TO
YO

TA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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TOYOTA
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TA
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CAMRY / VISTA

90/07~94/06 CV30 (DIESEL) 273129 273211

90/07~94/06 VZV32/33 With 4WS; Four wheel steering 272081 B B

92/07~94/06 SV35 (4WD) B R 474899 D

L 474900 D

94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 273129 273211

94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 R 473141 R 473101

L 473142 L 473102

94/06~98/06 C/SV43 (4WD) 273212 B R 474899 D

L 474900 D

04     ~ R 474797 R 474799

OEM=4851033432 OEM=4853033302

L 474798 L 474800

OEM=4852033432 OEM=4854033302

CAMRY GRACIA / VISTA ARDEO

97/06~99/09 MCV25, SXV25 4wd, Sedan/wagon R R 474899 D

L L 474900 D

98/06~01 SV50, ZZV50, Sedan/Wagon R 474891 D

L 474892 D

98/06~01 SV55(4WD), Sedan/Wagon R 474891 D 372280 TO1

L 474892 D

CARINA

70/02~77/09 TA10,12 (Exc. GT),TA15,17 282019 272019 182077 172077

(Exc. SR,GT),TA14,18,30,31,32,

RA10,14,16,17,30(include GT),31

72/12~77/09 TA12(GT),TA17(GT,SR),RA11,13,15 282019 272019 182077 172077

76/01~81/09 TA16V, 19V (Van) 282019 272019 ZA3098 ZAG3062
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CARINA

77/08~81/09 TA4Series, RA4Series  282019 272019 182122 172122

81/08~85/08 TA61 (1600GT),TA63 (1800ST,SE), 282035 272035 ZAG3042

RA63 (2000GT) 

81/09~85/08 AA60 (1800COUPE), SA60 (1600COUPE) 282019 272019 182122 172122

81/08~85/08 TA67V, CA67V (Van) 282019 272019 ZA3103

82/02~85/08 SA60G (Wagon)  282019 272019 182122 172122

CARINA(FF)

84/05~88/04 AT150 281009 271009 R 472005

L 472006

84/02~88/04 AT151(SG) 281009 271009 R 472005

L 472006

88/05~ AT171(G LIMITED) R 473005

L 473006

CELICA / SUPRA

70/12~75/09 TA20,TA27,RA21,RA25  282028 172077

75/10~77/09 TA23 / 28 / 35, RA23 / 28 / 35  282019 272019 172077

77/10~80/07 RA40/45/46,MA40/45/46, TA40 (14inch Tire) 282035 272035 182122 172122

77/10~80/07 RA45, TA45 / 46 / 47 (13inch Tire)  282019 272019 182122 172122

80/08~81/07 TA55 / 61 / 63,RA55 / 63,MA55 / 56 282035 272035 ZAG3042

81/08~85/07 SA60, TA60 (Rear Rigid Axle) 282019 272019 182122 172122

81/08~85/07 RA60/64 (Rear Rigid Axle) 282035 272035

81/08~85/07 AA63,RA61 / 63 / 65,SA63 282035 272035

(Rear;Independent Axle)

81/12~85/12 GA61 (2000SUPRA) 282075 272075

MA61 (2800SUPRA)
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CELICA

77/08~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45 (GT,GTV,GTR) 282019 272019 182108 172108

13inch Tire 

77/08~80/07 TA41,42,46,RA40,46(ET,LT,XT,ST,SE)TA47 282019 272019 182108 172108

78/04~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45(GT,GTV,GTR)  14inch Tire, TS3042 TZ3042 182108 172108

MA45,46(XX Model) 

80/08~81/07 TA45,RA45 (13inch Tire) 282019 272019 182108 172108

80/08~81/07 TA41,46,47,RA46 282019 272019 182108 172108

81/07~84/01 SA60  282019 272019 182108 172108

81/07~85/07 TA64 TS3042 TZ3042 182108 172108

84/01~85/07 SA60 282019 272019 182108 172108

87/08~89/09 AT160,ST160,ST162 273101 R

L

87/10~89/09 ST165 (4WD) 273101 R

L

93/09~99/08 ST200,ST201,ST202,ST203 R 474673 R 474675

L 474674 L 474676

94/02~99/08 ST202 (2WD), ST205 (4WD ;GT-FOUR) R D R 474537 D
Super Strut Susp.

L D L 474538 D

CELICA CAMRY

80/01~82/02 TA4 Series 282019 272019 182108 172108

COASTER

69/02~72/01 RU18, JU18 183056 173056 183022 173022

67      ~72/01 RU18, JU18 183013 173013 183022 173022

72/02~77/07 RU19, BU19 183013 173013 183022 173022

72/01~77/07 RU19, BU19 183056 173056 183005 173005
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COASTER

77/08~82/04 RB1#, BB1# Series 183003 173003 183005 173005

82/05~93/01 BB20/21/26/30/31/36, RB20/26, HB30/36, 185001 175001 183018 173005

HDB30, HZB30/36

82/05~93/01 HB30/31 185001 175001 183003 173003

88/08~93/01 BB24, HB32, HDB20/31, HZB31 185001

93/01~01/08 BB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 185001 183019 173019

01/08~ BB42/5#, BZB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 183019 173019

COROLLA 

79/08~83/05  Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren ,COUPE, 281005 271005 182082 172082

Fastback,Hatchback,Liftback  1.3  KE70

79/08~83/05 Break,Estate,Station-Wagon  1.3  KE70 281005 271005 MR42022

83/05~84/10 Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren  1.6   AE71 281005 271005 182082 172082

COROLLA / SPRINTER

66/11~70/04 KE10/11/15/17  (Exc. Van) ZBG3029 181022 171022

70/05~74/03 KE20,25Series,TE20,21,25Series 281025 271025 ZA3097 ZAG3035

70/05~74/03 KE26V (Van) 281025 271025 ZA3065

72/03~74/03 TE27MQ (LEVIN), TE27MQB (TRUENO) 282019 272019 ZA3097 ZAG3035

74/04~79/05 KE30/40/50/60 Series   (Exc. Van) 281025 271025 182123 172123

74/04~79/05 TE30/40/50/60 Series    (Exc. Van) 282029 272027 182123 172123

74/04~79/05 KE36V (Van) 281025 271025 ZA3098 ZAG3062

74/04~79/05 TE36V (Van) 282029 272029 ZA3098 ZAG3062

79/06~83/05 KE70,AE70 281018 271018 182077 172077

79/06~83/05 TE70,71,CE70 282029 272029 182077 172077

79/06~87/07 KE71V / 72V, KE73G 281018 271018 ZA3098 ZAG3062
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COROLLA / SPRINTER

79/06~87/07 TE73V / 74V,CE71V  282029 272029 ZA3098 ZAG3062

83/05~85/05 AE80/81/82,EE80 281009 271009 R 471023

L 471024

83/05~87/04 AE82 (Compact GT16V) 272026 ZDG2021

83/05~87/04 AE85 (FR) 272029 182077 172077

83/05~87/04 AE86 (FR 1600GT16V) 272029 172077

83/05~85/05 CE80 282026 272026 R 471023

L 471024

85/05~87/04 EE80, AE80, AE82  (Exc. GT) 271031 R 471023

L 471024

85/05~87/04 CE80 272026 R 471023

L 471024

85/05~87/04 AE81(5-door),AE82 (Exc. GT) 281009 271009 R 471023

L 471024

85/05~87/04 EE80,AE81(4-door) 281009 271009 R 471023

L 471024

87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 R 471003 R 471077

271032
L 471004 L 471078

271032

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 R 471003 R 472003

271032 473035
L 471004 L 472004

271032 473036

87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) 272059 R 472003

473035
L 472004

473036
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COROLLA / SPRINTER

87/05~92/05 AE92 Diesel 272059 R 473035

L 473036

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road 272098 R 472003

Package) 473035
L 472004

473036

87/05~92/05 CE90 (1800 Diesel) 272059 R 473035

L 473036

472003, 472004 473035, 473036

87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) R 471003 172122

271032

L 471004

271032

87/08~91/09 CE96/97 (2WD Diesel Van / Wagon) 272059 172122

87/10~95/08 AE95  (4WD include. Van/Wagon) 272098 172376

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS R 481055 471055 R 483073 473073

L 481056 471056 L 483074 473074

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS R 481075 471075 R 483073 473073

L 481076 471076 L 483074 473074

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS R 481055 471055 R 482015 472015

L 481056 471056 L 482016 472016

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS R 481075 471075 R 482015 472015

L 481076 471076 L 482016 472016

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 197



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

TOYOTA

TO
YO

TA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

COROLLA / SPRINTER

91/06~95/05 AE101 GTAPX 273220 R

L

91/09~97/04 AE104, CE104 (4WD) 273219 R

L

92/05~97/04 CE100 273220 R 473073

L 473074

92/05~97/04 EE100, CE100 with Rough Road Package R 471003 R 473073

273219 B

L 471004 L 473074

273219 B

91/09~00/08 EE106V/107V/108G(2WD Van/Wagon) R 471055 172122

273220

L 471056

273220

91/09~00/08 CE109V  (4WD Diesel Van) R 484559 474559

283219 273219

L 484560 474560

283219 273219

95/05~00/08 EE110,111, AE110,111 R 473719 R 472031

L 473720 L 472032

95/05~00/08 EE111, AE111/112 R 473719 R 474795

L 473720 L 474796

03      ~ EE120 R 474745 372151

L 474746

COROLLA / SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO

97/05~00/08 AE111, CE110, CE111 R 474857 R 474795

L 474858 L 474796

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 198



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

TOYOTA

TO
YO

TA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

COROLLA / SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO

97/05~00/08 AE114/115, CE114 (4WD) R 473077 R 474361

L 473078 L 474362

COROLLA / ALTIS
00/08~ NZE120/121, ZZE121/122, CE120/121, 372184 TO1

Sedan / Station wagon, Built in Japan
00/08~02/09 ZZE121, CE120, Sedan / Station wagon with ABS, R 474297 D 372184 TO1

Built in Japan
L 474298 D

01/03~ ZZE121 (1600), ZZE122 (1800) R 473779 371050
for Taiwan, Malaysia

L 473780

01/05~ ZZE121 (1600), ZZE122 (1800) R 473039 371050
for Indonesia, Thailand

L 473040

01/07~ NZE121 / 124, ZZE123 / 124, CE121 R 474297 372184
for Philippines, Vietnam

L 474298

01/11~ ZZE120, ZZE121, ZZE123, CDE120 R 474463 D 373174 TO1

for Europe
L 474464 D

COROLLA  LEVIN & SPRINTER TRENO

87/05~91/06 AE91 (L)  STRUT ASSY TYPE  R 471003 R 471077

L 471004 L 471078

CORONA

61      ~64 RT20B 182002 TO 182123

61      ~64 RT26G, 46G 182024 172024 182018 172018

64      ~70/01 PT46V, 47V, RT46V (Van) PT46,47 (Pick up) 182024 172024 182010 172010

64      ~73 RT40,RT80,RT81,RT82,RT83,RT84 183099 173099 183077 173077

RT51,RT94,RT95 [for Indonesia]

64      ~73/03 RT4* Series (Exc. Van),RT5* Series, 182024 182123

RT82S,RT84S,RT9* Series

65      ~73 RT51,RT94,RT95 (Exc.Model '73) 173099 173077

68      ~76 RT76,RT77,RT28,MX28 (MARK II) 173099 173070
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CORONA

69       ~73 All Mk 2 1900 P/C [for South Africa] 183306 123305

70      ~73/07 RT80~84(incl. SL) 182103 182123

70      ~73/07 RT90~95(incl.SL) 182103 182123

70      ~76 MARK II 173099 173077

70/02~73/07 RT86V,87V,88V(Van Deluxe), PT86(Van) 182103 T2127 TO

73      ~78 RT110,RT112,RT114 (1600,1800, 2000) 183099 173099 182082 172082

73      ~78 RT116,RT117,RT118 (1600,1800,2000) 183099 173099 183070 173070

73      ~79 RT100,RT102,RT104 (1600,1800, 2000) 183099 173099 182082 172082

73/08~78/08 RT10*, 11*, 12* Series (Exc.Van)(Exc.116), 182103 172103 182082 172082

TT10*, 11*, 12* Series (Exc.Van)

73/08~78/08 RT106V, 108V, TT106V (Van) 182103 172103 182271 172271

73/08~78/08 RT116 (Wagon) 182103 172103 182019 172019

78/09~81/12 RT131 (TAXI) 182082 172082

78/09~81/12 TT130, 131, RT133 (13inch Tire) 282019 272019 182122 172122

78/09~81/12 TT131,TT132, RT132,RT133 (14 inch Tire) 282035 272035 182122 172122

78/09~81/12 TT137 (Van) 282019 272019 ZA3103

80     ~81/12 TT132 282007 272007 182122 172122

82/01~83/10 CT140(GX,EX Saloon), AT140  282019 272019 182108 172108

82/01~ CT/T140(STD)  283138 273138 182108 172108

82/01~86/12 AT140, ST140 282019 272019 182122 172122

82/01~86/12 RT141,TT142 282035 272035 ZAG3042

82/01~86/12 TT147, CT147 (Van) 282019 272019 ZA3104
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CORONA

82/01~86/12 YT140 (LPG) 283138 273138

82/09~86/12 CT140 (Diesel) 283138 273138 182122 172122

82/10~86/12 TT142 (GT Turbo) 272035 ZAG3042

86/12~ CT141(DRUM BRAKE)  283138 273138 182108 172108

86/12~ CT141(DISC BRAKE)   283138 273138 182108 172108

CORONA (FF)

83/10~87/11 AT150 281009 271009 R 472005

L 472006

CORONA / CARINA II

83/02~85/04 ST150,CT150 282026 272026 R 472005

L 472006

85/05~87/11 AT151 271031 R 472005

L 472006

85/05~87/11 ST150,CT150 ZBG5058 R 472005

L 472006

87/12~92/03 AT170, AT171 R 473091 R 474655

L 473092 L 474656

87/12~92/03 ST171 273101 R 473005

L 473006

87/12~92/03 CT171 273101 R 474655

L 474656

88/08~92/03 AT175 (4WD) 273101
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CORONA / CARINA II

88/08~92/03 AT175 (4WD) 273101 R

L

CORONA / CARINA ε

92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191,CT190 272060 R 472025

L 472026

92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191 R 472023 R 474375

L 472024 L 474376

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R 473007 R 473109

L 473008 L 473110

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R 473007 R 473033

L 473008 L 473034

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191 (GX) R 472023 R

L 472024 L

CORONA / CALDINA

92/02~93/05 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R 473145

L 473146

93/05~96/01 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R R 473145

L L 473146

96/01~00/03 AT211/212 R 472023 R

L 472024 L

96/01~00/03 CT210, ST210 R 473007 R 473033

L 473008 L 473034
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CORONA / CALDINA

96/01~02/09 4WD CT216, ST215 (Exc. GT, GTT) R R 473145

L L 473146

CRESSIDA 

68     ~71/12 RT78L-KA  182024 172024 T2267

68     ~71/12 RT76, 77, 78 (SW)   182024 172024 182018 172018

68/09~71/12 RT6 Series, RT7 Series 182024 172024 182018 172018

(incl. SL, GSL, GSS)  

68/09~71/12 RT66v,69v (Van) RT67V, 182024 172024 182010 172010

68V (Van Deluxe)

72/01~76/11 RX26~28, MX27 (Wagon) 182024 172024 182010 172010

72/01~76/11 RX16V, 17V (Van) 182024 172024 182010 172010

80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) 282023 272023 182108 172108

82/08~84/07 GX60(Wagon) 282075 272075 182108 172108

CRESSIDA / MARK II / CHASER / CRESTA

68/09~71/12 RT6,7 Series 182024 172024 ZA3070

77/01~80/09 RX30/40 Series,MX30/40 Series,TX30 Series ZB5025 ZBG5016 182109 172109

(Exc. Van,Wagon,TAXI)

77/01~80/09 MX33/40/41 (SGS) /43  (2600cc Grande) ZB5025 ZBG5016 ZAG3042

77/01~80/09 RX37V, TX47,MX35/45  (Van/Wagon) ZB5025 ZBG5016 182123 172123

77/06~80/09 RX30,40,MX30,40 ZB5076 ZBG5036 ZAG3042

77/06~80/09 TX30,40 ZB5076 ZBG5036 182109 172109

80/03~82/08 GX51, MX51 (Turbo) 282075 272075 ZAG3042

80/03~82/08 TX / GX50 282075 272075 182109 172109

80/09~82/08 MX61 (Grande Turbo), MX63, GX61 (Grande) 282023 272023 ZAG3042

80/09~82/08 MX61 (L/SGT Turbo),RX63,GX63, GX61(GT,LGT) 282075 272075 ZAG3042
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CRESSIDA / MARK II / CHASER / CRESTA

80/09~82/08 TX / RX / GX / MX / LX 60(Sedan) 282023 272023 182109 172109

80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) 282023 272023 182122 172122

80/11~82/08 TX/LX67V(Van) 282023 272023 ZAG3059

82/08~84/07 GX61, MX61, LX65 (Rear; Semi-Trailing - 282075 272075 ZAG3042

Independent Axle)

82/08~84/07 SX60 (Rear; 5-Link Rigid Axle) 282075 272075 182109 172109

82/08~84/07 GX61X (Wagon) 282075 272075 182122 172122

82/08~84/07 TX67, LX67 (Van) 282075 272075 182123 172123

84/08~88/08 GX71, MX71 (Rear; Semi - Trailing  - 272075 ZAG3042

Independent Axle)  

84/08~88/08 LX70,SX70,YX70,RX72 (Rear;5-Link Rigid Axle) 272075 182109 172109

88/08~92/10 RX80/81, GX81, MX81, JZX81 272075 372016

(Rear;Independent Axle) 

88/08~96/08 LX80/81,SX80,YX80 (Rear;4-Link Rigid Axle) 272075 373097

92/10~96/08 GX90,JZX90 372027 372028

93/10~96/08 G/JZX93 (4WD) R 473785 TX 372028 TO1

L 473786 TX

96/09~00/09 GX100,JZX100 372005 372028

96/09~00/09 GX100, JZX100 TourerV/S (Sport Susp.) 372026

96/09~00/09 GX105, JZX105 (4WD) R 473785 TX 372028 TO1

L 473786 TX

CROWN

67/09~71/01 MS50/51/52,RS50 183157 ZA4188

67/09~79/09 RS50/60, MS50/60/60/80 Series(Van, PICK-UP 183157 173157 183001

 Wagon), MS66V, RS66V (Van), MS87V

71/02~75/11 RS70,MS80,MS60/62/65/70 Series, RS60 (TAXI) 183157 173157 ZA4187 ZAG4012
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CROWN

74/10~79/09 RS80/100,MS80/90/100 Series,LS100 Series 183157 173157 183333 173333

 (Exc. Van,include DIESEL, TAXI)

79/10~83/08 GS110,LS110G/111/117V,MS110G/112/ 183157 173157 183333 173333

117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon)

83/08~87/08 LS120, GS120, MS120 (incl. Wagon) 183749 173749 183333 173333

117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon)

83/08~87/08 GS121,MS122/123/125 (Rear;Independent 183749 173749 TO2 182386 172386 O1O

Axle Except Height Control Type)

87/09~91/09 GS131, LS131, MS135, JZS131 173185 172386

(Rear; Independent Axle)

87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, JZS130(Rear; 4-Link 173185 173173

Rigid Axle incl. Wagon)

87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, MS130,YS130 (incl. TAXI) 183185 173185 ZA4222 ZAG4205

87/09~91/09 GS136, LS136 (Van) 173185 ZA4222 ZAG4205

91/10~95/08 LS141JZ141/143 (Rear;Independent Axle) 173185

95/08~98/08 GS151, JZS151 / 155, LS151 372005 372004

CROWN COMFORT (TAXI)

95/12~ GXS10,LXS11,SXS11,YXS11 283128 273128 ZAG1221

95/12~ LXS11 272075 ZAG1221

DYNA

61      ~69 RK169/170 Series, JK170 Series 183056 173056 183022 173022

69      ~77 JU10, JU12, JU15, RU10,RU12,RU15 183035 173035 183070 174041

69/02~70/05 RU10 Series, JU10 Series 183056 173056 183022 173022

69/08~77/08 HU15 ZA4164 183005 173005

70/05~77/08 RU10/15,BU10,JU10/15 (Rear Double Tire) 183056 173056 183005 173005

70/05~77/08 RU10/15, BU10, JU10/15(Rear Single Tire), 183056 173056 183022 173022

RU12 Series, JU12 Series, BU12

72      ~77 BU10,BU12,BU15 183035 173035 183070 174041

72      ~77 BU10H,BU15H 183035 173035 174044
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DYNA

72      ~77 HU15H 183070 174041 174044

77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/25/31, 183017 183084

RU20/30/32/33/34/35/36/37/45/46,

HU30 (High Floor with Rear Double Tire)

77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/30, RU20/22/30 183017 183005 173005

(Low Floor with Rear Spring Tire)

77      ~84 BU20, BU30, BU35, BU36, 174043 174044

HU30, HU50, RU20, RU30

77      ~79 JU20 174043 174044

77      ~84 BU20,BU30,BU35,BU36        174043

79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, 183122 173122 183006 173006

B Type w / cab Chassis) 163006

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] 183122 173122 183006 173006

163006

80/08~84/08 BU35/36/40/41, 50, 183017 173017 183022 173022

HU26D/40/50, WU25D

84/09~95/05 YU60/70,BU60/61/62 (Rear Single Tire) 183352 173352 183084 173084

WU85/90

84/09~95/05 BU62H-MDDHT3, BU82 183327 173327 183022 173022

84/09~ BU78/85/88/93/94/98 183017 173017 183005 173005

DYNA 100 

85/08~95/05 LH80/100,YH81 183038 173038 ZAG4099

DYNA 150 

85/08~95/05 LY60/61, YY51/52/60/61 (Rear Single Tire) 182006 172006 ZA3262 ZAG3260

85/08~87/08 YY61R,LY60R (RH Steering With Rear 182006 172006 182007 172007

Double Tire)

85/08~87/08 YY61L, LY60L (LH Steering With Rear 182006 172006 182115 172115

Double Tire)

95/05~ LY211, YY211 (Rear Single Tire) 182006 172006 ZA3262 ZAG3260

95/08~ YY211R, LY211R (RH Steering With 182006 172006 182007 172007

 Rear Double Tire)

HI ACE

67/09~77/01 PH10/11/16, RH11/18 183052 172130 183022 173022
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HI ACE

77/02~82/11 RH20G/22G/33G,LH20G/30G (Wagon) 183052 172130 183084 173084

77/02~85/07 RH20/30/40Series, LH20/30/40Series(Single Tire), 183052 172130 183022 173022

RH24, LH24(Double Tire)

82/12~84/01 YH50/61/71,LH50/60/70 (Van with Single Tire) 183038 173038 183084 173084

82/12~84/01 YH50RV 183038 173038 173084

82/12~85/08 YH51,LH50/51,LH61 (Wagon) 183038 173038

82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Single Tire) 183038 173038 183020 173020

82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Double Tire) 183038 173038 183022 173022

84/01~84/02 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) 183038 173038 183007 173007

84/01~85/06 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  183038 173038 183007 173007

LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71V,B  

(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

84/01~89/08 YH50/61,LH51/61 (Van/Commuter) 183038 173038 183007 173007

84/01~89/08 YH50RV 183038 173038 183007 173007

84/02~85/06 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) 183038 173038 183007 173007

84      ~88 All Bus (SWB) 183141 173141 123312 173312

84      ~93 All Bus (LWB) 183141 173141 183138 173138

85/06~87/08 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  183038 173038 183007 173007

LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71VB  

(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

85/06~87/08 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) 183038 173038 183007 173007

87/08~89/08 YH61(Wagon) 183038 173038 183007 173007

87/08~89/08 YH50,51,52,61,62,71(Van,Commuter) 183038 173038 183007 173007

87/08~89/08 LH51,61,71(Van,Commuter) 183038 173038 183007 173007

87/08~89/08 LH61,71(Wagon) 183038 173038 183007 173007
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89/08~95/08 LH55,66 183009 173009 183026 173026

85/06~89/08 YH61G,YH51/61LV-QRJHW, LH61/71G, 183038 173038

LH61LV-QRJHW (Wagon/Van)

86/08~89/08 YH56V/66V, LH56V/66V(4WD Van) 183757 173757 183028 173028

87/08~89/08 YH57G (Wagon) 173757

85/08~87/08 YH80 183038 173038

87/08~89/10 YH81,LH80/90 (Truck with Low Floor, 183038 173038 183081 173081

Single Just Low,Double Cabin)

85/08~89/10 YH80,LH80 183081 173081

88      ~93 All Bus (SWB) 183141 173141 183138 173138

89/08~92/05 LH108/109/118/119/129,RZH109/119 183757 173757 TO1 183758 173758 OO
(4WD Van / Commuter)

89/08~95/08 LH102/103/110/113/115/120/123/125 183030 173030 183028 173028
RZH102/103/112/113/115(Van/Wagon/Commuter)

89/08~95/08 LH100/101,RZH100/101 (Wagon) 173030 173028

89/08~95/08 LH107G/117G (4WD Wagon) 183757 173757 TO1 183758 173758 OO

95/08~ RCH12/13/22/23,LXH12/22, 173030 TO1 173659 OT

KCH10/40,RCH41 (2WD)
95/08~ RCH18/19/28/29,LXH18/28, 173757 TO1 173759 OT

KCH16/46/47 (4WD)

HI LUX 

68      ~78/08 RN10,13,15,16,20,22,23,25 182024 183057

68      ~72/05 RN10，13，15，16 182024 172024 182107 172107

72/05~77/08 RN2 Series  182024 172024 182107 172107

77/08~78/07 RN2 Series 182024 172024 182107 172107

78/07~79/04 RN30, 40  182024 172024 182018 172018

79/04~79/05 RN30, 40   182026 172026 182018 172018

79/05~80/08 RN30, 33, 4 Series, LN30, 40   182026 172026 182018 172018

80/08~88/09 RN33, 35, 43, 45, LN30, 40, 41   182026 172026 182018 172018
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78/09~80/08 RN30/32/33/35/40 (2WD) 182026 172026 183057 173057

78/09~83/10 RN36/39 (4WD) 182037 172037 182162 172162

79/12~84/03 LN30/40/41 (2WD) 182026 172026 183057 173057

81/10~88/09 RN35/45,LN41 182026 183057

83/08~98/07 LN/YN50 Series (2WD) 182036 172036 182005 172005

83/11~88/08 LN60/65, YN60/65(4WD, Exc. Van) 182037 172037 182073 172073

83      ~ LN50,56 183067 185008

81/10~83/10 LN36/46 (4WD) 182037 172037 182162 172162

83/11~88/09 LN50,51,55,56,YN51,56 182036 172036 182005 172005

83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van)  182037 172037 R 182073 172073

L 182153 172153

84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF)  182037 172037 R 182104 172104

L 182105 172105

85/08~ LN61V,YN61V  183120 173120 R 182104 172104

L 182105 172105

85/05~98/07 LN61V,YN61V (4WD,Van ;SURF) 183120 173120 182104 172104

88/08~97/08 LN85/YN85(2WD,Double Cabin) 182036 172036 182005 172005

88/08~97/02 LN/YN85(2WD,Single Cabin) 182036 172036 182021 172021

88/08~91/10 LN90, YN90 (2WD) 182036 172036 182361 172361

88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110,LN108 (4WD) 183120 173120 R 182104 172104

L ZA3257 ZAG3253

88/08~97/08 LN105, YN106 (4WD) 172037 172370
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88/09~ LN80,85,YN80,85 182036 172036

88/09~ YN80,85,LN80,85 182160 172160

88/09~ YN100,105,LN100,106 182160 172160 R 182038 172038

L 182039 172039

88/09~91/08 LN100,106,YN100,105 182160 172160 182038 172038

91/08~ LN100,106,YN100, 182160 172160 182038 172038

RN135 182109 172109 182214 172214

RN135 182038 172038 182214 172214

97/08~ LN145, LN150,RZN152 182036 172036 ZA3297

97/08~ LN145 (Double-CabiN),LN/RZN147 182036 172036 ZA3298

97/08~ LN165/170,RZN168/173 173120 R 172147

L 172148

INNOVA
05     ~07 R 373147 TO1 173675 TO

L 373148 TO1

LAND CRUISER

69/03~75/01 FJ40/40V,BJ40/40V 183056 183057

75/01~88/08 FJ40/40V, BJ40/40V, FJ43, BJ43/44, FJ45 183056 183001 173001

69/03~80/08 FJ55/56V 183130 173130 183001 173001

69/03~71/04 FJ43 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006

71/04~80/08 FJ5 Series 183006 173006

163006

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006
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LAND CRUISER

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) 183013 173013 183006 173006

163006

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) 183128 173128 183006 173006

163006

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V, 62V 2-Side 183128 173128 183006 173006

Opening (Horizontal) 163006

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) 183128 173128 183006 173006

163006

84/11~85/10 BJ60, HJ60, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) 183559 173559 183001 173001

84/11~85/10 HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; G Type) 183128 173128 183001 173001

86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) 183128 173128 R ZA4097 ZAG4219

L 183012 173012

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) 183128 173128 R ZA4097 ZAG4219

L 183012 173012

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type With 10R15-6Tire) 183128 173128 183012 173012

84/11~87/08 BJ70/71/73/74  (Leaf Spring susp.) 183129 173129 183010 173010

163129

87/08~90/01 BJ70/71/73/74 (Leaf Spring susp.) 184002 174002 183010 173010

84/11~87/08 FJ75,HJ75,FJ75 183008 173008

84/11~87/08 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) 183129 173129 183058 173058

163129

87/08~90/01 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) 184002 174002 183058 173058

84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) 183168 173168 R 184066 174066
L ZA4116 ZAG4215

87/08~90/01 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) 183168 173168 R 175280
L 175281

90/01~96/04 HZJ75, PZJ75 184002 174002 183058 173058

90/06~ FJ75,HZJ75 184002 174002

90/06~96/04 FJ75 184002 174002 184003 174003

90/06~ FJ75 184002 174002 184003 174003

90/01~91/08 HZJ77, PZJ70, HZJ73, PZJ77 184057 174057
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LAND CRUISER

90/01~96/04 HZJ70/73,PZJ70/73 184057 174057

90/01~96/04 RJ70/73, LJ70/73/77, KZJ70/73/77 173525 175279

90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 175034 175033

90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 175365 175033

92/09~93/08 FJ80 ZAG4210 175033

93/09~ FJ80 175048 175033

96/04~02/10 KZJ90/95, VZJ90/95 373019 174035

98/01~ HDJ100,UZJ100 175366 TO1 175367 TO1

LAND CRUISER (Australia)

          ~91/08 80 Series FJ80,HZJ80,HDJ80  184018 184019

91/08~ 80Series Tous modeles pour vehicules 184018 184019
sureleves de 50mm

98      ~00 100 Series HZJ100 pour vehicules 184018 184019
sureleves  de 50mm

LEXCEN

91      ~93 VP (I.R.S.w/-standard susp.), Sedan MR273632 173191

93      ~96/05 VR,VS (V6) standard susp. R MR370330 173191
w/-Independent rear susp.,Sedan

L MR370331

LEXUS

98      ~ LEXUS 134W (910), 134W ST11 173120 173236

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY / AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 272058 273211

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 R 473001 R 473101

L 473002 L 473102

94      ~ SXV10R    Malaysia Market 282049 R 483195

L 483196
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LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY / AVALON / SCEPTER

94/08~96/08 SXV10,VCV10 R 473141 R 473101

L 473142 L 473102

94/04~96/08 # #V10 272058

96/08~ MCV21,SXV20 (2WD Sedan) R 473003 R 473101

L 473004 L 473102

LEXUS IS200 / ALTEZZA

99/01~ GXE10,SXE10 372005 ZAG1263

LEXUS RX300 / HARRIER
97/12~03/02 ACU / MCU / SXU10 (2WD) R 474901 D R 474903 D

L 474902 D L 474904 D

97/12~03/02 ACU / MCU / SXU10 (4WD) R 474901 D R 474905 D

L 474902 D L 474906 D

03/02~ MCU35 4WD (exc. Air spring susp.) R 474907 D R 474909 D

L 474908 D L 474910 D

LITE ACE

69      ~84 All Bus, Van All [South Africa] 123343 173343 TO2 123139 173139

183343 183139

70      ~79/09 KM10,KM10V (Van), KM11 Series 182024 173024 182019 172019

70/11~79/09 KM10, 11 182024 182010

71      ~79 183070 173070

79      ~ KM20/30 182078 172078

79/09~85/10 Van, Truck, Pick-up (Twin wheels, KM-20 / CM-20) 182078 172078 183162 173162

79/10~85/08 KM20V,21V(Van,Single Tire)   182078 172078 182076 172076

79/10~85/08 KM20V,21V, YM20V, CM20V (Van,Double Tire) 182078 172078 182076 172076

79/10~85/08 TM20G, YM21G, CM20G (Wagon)   182078 172078 182047 172047
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LITE ACE

79/10~85/08 YM20V,CM20V(Van,Single Tire)    182078 172078 182076 172076

79/10~85/09 KM20,TM20,CM20,YM21 (Wagon/Van 182078 172078 182047 172047 OO

with Rear Double Tire)

79/10~85/09 KM20,CM20,YM20 (Van with Rear Single Tire) 182078 172078 182063 172063

79/10~85/09 KM21,CM20/25,YM20/25 182078 172078

79/10~85/09 KM20, CM20, YM20 182008 172008

79/10~86/09 KM20,21,CM20(Truck,Single Tire)    182078 172078 182076 172076

79/10~86/09 KM20 (Truck, Double Tire)   182078 172078 182047 172047

79/10~86/09 KM21,CM20(Truck,Double Tire)   182078 172078 182076 172076

79/10~86/09 KM21(Just-Low W/Cab Model, Double Tire 182078 172078 182076 172076

w/o Tail Gate Model),YM25,CM36V  

85/10~92/01 KM30,CM30,YM30(Wagon), KM31 (Van) 172128 172210

85/10~92/01 KM36,CM35,CM36 (Van) 172128 172316

92/01~95/01 KR21, YR21/22, CR21(Wagon) 172132

MR2

86/09~89/12 AW10,AW11 ZBG3045 272094

89/12~99/10 SW20 272095 272096

PICNIC / IPSUM
96/09~01 SXM10,CXM10 R 474897 D 172383 TO

L 474898 D

PREVIA / ESTIMA / LUCIDA / EMINA 

90/05~99/11 TCR11 (2WD), TCR21 (4WD) R 473051 173154

(Rear; Independent axle)

L 473052

90/05~99/11 TCR/CXR10 (2WD), TCR20 (4WD) R 473051 173177

(Rear;  Rigid axle)

L 473052

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 214



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

TOYOTA

TO
YO

TA

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

PREVIA / TARAGO / ESTIMA
99/12~ ACR30,MCR30 (2WD) 474879 D 373162 TO1

474880 D

PRIUS
00/08~03/08 NHW10/11; Hybrid Motor Vehicle,Sedan 372279 TO1

PUBLICA

69/11~79/07 KP36, 37 (Truck) 282105 272105

72/01~78 KP30, 31, 50 Series (incl. XL) 282105 272105

72/01~78/09 KP36V, KP37V (Van) 282105 272105

79/07~ KP38, 39 (Truck) 282105 272105

RAUM

97/05~00 EXZ10 R 471137 371008

L 471138

RAV - 4

94/04~98/01 SXA10G, SXA11G, SXA15G, SXA16G 273180 B 172127

98/01~00/04 SXA10G, SXA11G, SXA15G, SXA16G R 473143 172127

Exc. 235/60-16 Tire

L 473144

96/08~00/04 SXA10G (3 Door) with 235/60-16 Tire R 473143 172359

L 473144

96/08~00/04 SXA10G (5 Door) with 235/60-16 Tire R 474485 172358

L 474486

00/05~ ACA20 / 21 (2.0, 3/5 Door), R 474861 D 172127 TO

ZCA25 / 26 (1.8, 3/5 Door)

L 474862 D

SOARER

81/02~85/12 GZ 10,MZ 10/11 282075 272075 ZAG3042
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SOARER

86/01~91/04 GZ20,MZ20/21 372044 372045

SOLUNA

R 471011 371008

OEM=485100A010 OEM=485300A030

L 471012

OEM=485200A010

STARLET 

78/02~84/10 KP60,KP61,KP62 281040 271040 ZAG2007

78/10~84/10 KP60V,KP61V,KP62V  (Van) 281040 271040 ZA2009

84/10~89/12 EP70,EP71,NP70,NR70 271034 370101

89/12~94/05 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, R 473639 370106

L 473640

94/05~96/01 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, R 473639 371008

L 473640

96/01~ EP91 R 471137 371008

L 471138

STOUT / LIGHT STOUT

50      ~60 RK21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 183001

RK30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 

60      ~66 RK45,45V,45P,45B,RK100 182082 172082 183057 173057

60      ~79 RK45,RK47,RK100,RK101 183098 173098 183070 173070

61      ~89 RK101 P/U for South Africa GB45138 123305

63      ~68 RK40,40V (Van),43 182024 172024 183057 173057

63      ~69 RK40,RK43 183099 173099 183070 173070

79/03~ RK110, RK111 182082 172082 183022 173022
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SUPRA

86/01~93/05 GA70,MA70,JZA70 372044 372045

TAMARAW / KIJANG

77      ~ KF10/20 181001 182019

91      ~ KF50,KF51,CF50 182078 182063

TERCEL / CORSA

78/07~82/04 AL10 281033 ZA2010

82/05~86/04 AL20,AL21 R 473599

L 473600

82/08~88/05 AL25 (4WD) 281041 271041

86/05~90/09 EL30,EL31,NL30 13" Tire 372043

90/09~95/08 EL4#, NL4# R 473639 371034

L 473640

95/08~99 EL5# R 471137 371008

L 471138

TERCEL / CORSA / COROLLA II

87/01~ EL30,ES31(SX),EL31 R 471087 372043

L 471088

90/09~95/08 EL40 R 471019 371034

L 471020

95/08~ EL50 R 471087 371035

L 471088

TOWN ACE

76/10~81/01 TR11,15(Wagon)   182103 172103 182076 172076

76/10~82/10 KR1 Series,TR1 Series(Excl.Wagon)    182103 172103 182076 172076
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TOWN ACE

79/11~82/10 RR11, 21 (Just-Low) 182103 172103 182025 172025

81/01~82/10 TR15(Wagon)    182103 172103 182076 172076

82/11~86/09 KM21,CM20(Truck,Double Tire)  182078 172078 182076 172076

82/11~86/09 KM21,CM20(Truck,Single Tire)   182078 172078 182076 172076

TOWN ACE / MODEL F / SPACE CRUISER

76/10~82/10 KR10,TR11,TR15 (Van/Wagon) 182103 172103 182084 172084

78/08~82/10 RR10/11/20/21 (TRUCK) 182103 172103 182007 172007

85/08~93/06 YR21G/22G (Wagon) 172132

82/11~90/01 CR26/27/28,YR25/26,KR26 ZA3346 182063 172063

82/11~85/08 KR26,YR26,CR26 182063 172063

TOWN ACE NOAH / LITE ACE NOAH / SPACIA

96/10~99/06 CR50/51/52G/V, SR50G (4WD) 172384 TO1 172385 OO1

96/10~01/11 CR40/41/42G/V, KR41/42/43V, SR40/43G (2WD) 172276 172277

TOYO ACE

56      ~60 RK20, 20P, 20V (Van) ZA3149 183001 173001

56      ~71 RK30, 30P, 30V (Van), 32, 32P, 32V(Van), 41, 42 ZA3149 183022 173022

71/09~79/02 RY10/12/14 Series, PY10 Series,JY16 182123 172123 182019 172019

71/09~79/02 JY16, RY16(ZT)(2T) ZA3070 183022 173022

71/09~79/02 PY10 Series,PY10 Series,12 Series, 14 Series 182123 172123 182107 172107

JY16(1.25t,1.5t)  

72/07~79/02 JY16(2ton)  182107 172107

77/08~79/02 RY14 182123 172123 182018 172018

79/03~85/07 RY20, RY30, LY20, LY30, RY31, LY31 182006 172006 182007 172007

79/03~85/07 BY30,JY30 (Double Tire) ZA4060 183005 173005
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TOYO ACE

79/03~82/08 JY30 (Single Tire) 183084 173084

80/04~83/08 JY30 (Double Tire) T3232 183006 173006

163006

80/09~85/07 BY30, 31(Excl. Just-Low,  Aluminum Panel Van) T3232 183006 173006

163006

80/09~85/07 BY30, JY30 182006 172006 183084 173084

TRUCK (Exc.T100,Tacoma,4Runner)

84      ~95 2WD (Exc.Diesel and 1 Ton) 172131 173009

85      ~89 2WD-1  Ton 172131

90      ~95 2WD-1  Ton 172131

TRUCK

69/03~80/02 DA1,DB1,FA1 Series, FB100, FC100, 184058

DA110/115/116,FA101

UNSER

172211

VIGO
R 373147 TO1 173654 OO

L 373148 TO1

YARIS / VITZ / ECHO / PLATZ

99/01~ SCP10,SCP11,SCP12,NCP10, 471163 371090

NCP12 (2WD)

01/01~02/05 1.5 2WD (NCP13) 473244 172269

02/05~ 1.0 2WD (SCP10), 1.3 2WD (NCP10), 473244 172268

1.4TD 2WD (NLP10)

02/05~ 1.5 2WD (NCP13) 473244 172269

YARIS VERSO / FUN CARGO

99/08~ NCP20 (2WD) With Rear Disk Brake 473653 372147

4 - RUNNER / HI LUX SURF

88/08~95/11 LN130,YN130,VZN130 (4WD) 173120 173236

95/11~02/11 LN185W, KZN185W 373019 174035
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA

98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD R MR16766 173179

ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging L MR16767

98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD R 473025 173179

 Sport &  Versterkte ophanging L 473026

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  R 473025 173179

incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging L 473026

ASTRA / BELMONT

80     ~84 Saloon, Berline, Sedan 282017 272017 381084 371084

80     ~84 Estate, Break, Kombi   282017 272017

84     ~88/07 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE  282017 272017 381084 371084

ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427

84     ~88/07 GSI, GTE  272017 371084

ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427

84     ~91/08 Estate, Break, Kombi   282017 272017 183332 173332

88     ~91/08 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE  282017 272017 381074 371074

ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→

88     ~91/08 GSI, GTE  272017 381074 371074

ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→

91/09~97 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl. GT, GSI 283124 273124 381074 371074

91/09~97 GT, GSI 273124

91/09~97 Estate, Break, Kombi   283124 273124 183332 173332

91/09~97 Cabriolet 273124 371074

ASTRA CARAVAN (Break,Estate,Station-Wagon)

98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD R 473025 172391

Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van

L 473026

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte R 473025 172391

 ophanging   incl. Van L 473026

ASTRA COUPE

00     ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, ex 2.0 T R 473025

L 473026

VA
U

XH
A

LLMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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CARAVAN / HOMY

73/03~78/08 E20 Series All ZA3335 ZAG3185 182042 172042

78/04~80/08 E20 Series All 183023 173023 182042 172042

80/08~86/08 E23 Series All 183023 173023 182042 172042

Carlton / Omega / Royale / Senator

86/09~ Saloon,Berline,Sedan 484022 474022 183536 173536

86/09~ Estate,Break,Kombi 484022 474022

86     ~94 Saloon,Berline,Sedan   484022 474022 183536 173536

ex.Electronically adjustable suspension

86     ~94 Estate,Break,Kombi   484022 474022

ex.Electronically adjustable suspension

CAVALIER SALOON / HATCH

75     ~81/08 All Models 182086

CAVALIER

81/09~85 All Saloon, Estate             ch.no. →F1003026 282012 272012 381084 371084

                                         ch.no. →F5000000

                                         ch.no. →F6000000

83     ~85 Estate, Break, Kombi 282012 272012

85     ~88 All excl.Estate                   ch.no. F1003027→ 282011 272011 381084 371084

                                         ch.no. F5000001→

                                         ch.no. F6000001→

85     ~88 Estate, Break, Kombi        ch.no. F1003027→ 282011 272011

                                         ch.no. F5000001→

                                         ch.no. F6000001→

88     ~95 All excl. 4×4, 2000 16v 282016 272016 381074 371074

CAVALIER / VECTRA B

95/10~96 All exc.Sport   ch.no. →T1086823 R 474051

L 474052

96     ~ All exc.Sport   ch.no. T1086824→ R 474051 372180

L 474052

ADD INDUSTRY GROUP 222



R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

VAUXHALL

VA
U

XH
A

LLMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.

CHEVETTE

76     ~84 Saloon All Models 182086 183092

76     ~84 Estate All Models 182086

CORSA (NOVA)

93/03~00/09 All Models excl. GSI GB35097 183071 173071

NOVA

83     ~93/02 All Models excl. GT, GTR, GSI, SR 481246 471246 183071 173071

88     ~93 GT, GTR, GSI, SR 471246

TIGRA

95     ~ All exc.Sport 481246 471246 183071 173071

95     ~ Sport 471246
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VOLKSWAGEN 

BORA (1J2)

98/10~ 1.6 74 kW, 1.9 SDI, 2.0 483243 473243 382095 372095

98/10~00/10 2.3 V5 483243 473243 382095 372095

98/10~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion 483243 473243

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

99/02~ 1.8 4motion, 2.8 V6 4motion 483243 473243

99/02~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 85 kW 483243 473243

00/03~ 1.4 16V 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/04~ 2.0 4motion 483243 473243

00/05~ 1.6 16V, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 110 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

BORA Estate (1J6)

98/10~ 1.6 74 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~ 2.0 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 81 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/02~ 1.6 16V 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/05~ 1.8 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

VO
LK

SW
A

G
ENMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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BRASILIA

73      ~82 MR1538 183055

ESCARABAJO

54      ~65 (ALEMAN TIPO I) 1200 183055 173055 183055 173055

54      ~81 (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 183055 173055 183055 173055

65      ~79 (ALEMAN TIPO I)1200,1300,1500 MR1538 MR31538 183055 173055

81      ~ (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 MR1538 MR31538 183055 173055

KOMBI

53      ~75 (BRASILERO) 183055 173055 183055 173055

67      ~69 (ALEMAN) 183055 173055

GOLF I / JETTA I

73      ~83/08 Golf All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel 283122 273122 382121 372121

78/08~84/02 Jetta All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel 283122 273122 382121 372121

76/09~83/12 Golf GTI, Turbo Diesel 273122 372121

76/09~84/02 Jetta GTI, Turbo Diesel 273122 372121

GOLF II  

83/08~90 1300,1600,1800,Diesel,Turbo Diesel, 282039 272039 382032 372032

(excl Gti 16v & H.D.)        * without Spring seat

86      ~89 Syncro (ExcL RAlley,Country) 282039 272039 372032

83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  - 282018 272018 381061 371061

excl.GTI 16V, excl. HD 

83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI 282018 272018 382031

excl.GTI 16V

85     ~89 GTI 16V 272018

86     ~89 Syncro excl. Country 282018 272018

89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 DIESEL, TD, GTI, 483209 473209 381061 371061

ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 282018 272018

83/09~91/10 1.0, 1.3, 1.8 483028 382031
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GOLF II  

83/09~83/12 1.1 483028 382031

83/09~92/07 1.6, 1.6D.TD 483028 382031

84/01~91/10 1.8GTi 483028

86/02~91/10 1.8GTi-16V 483028

89/10~91/07 1.8GTi G60 282006

90      ~91/08 HD 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI 473209 382031

ex. GTI 16v, ex. G60

90      ~91/08 Syncro, ex. Country, RAllye 483209 473209

282018 272018

GOLF II Syncro

86/02~91/10 1.8(ex.Country/G60/RAllye) 483028

GOLF III

91/09~ HD 483209 473209 382031

91/09~94/07 Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD, ex.
Sport Suspension
ch.no. →1H-SW062538

483209 473209 381061 371061

ch.no.→1H-SB019475

91/09~94/08 1.4, 1.8(ex.GT), 1.9D.TD, 2.0 483028 382031

92/09~94/08 1.6 483028 382031

93/09~94/08 1.9TDI 483028 382031

93       ~ Cabriolet 1.8 473209 371061

94/08~ Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD,
Sport Suspension
ch.no. 1H-SW062538 →

381061 371061

ch.no. 1H-SB019475 →

GOLF III Syncro  

93/01~ 1.8(ex.Country)      ch.no.→1H-S-062 538 483028

GOLF III Variant  

93/07~94/08 1.4, 1.8, 1.9D.TD.TDI, 1.9SDI, 2.0 483028

94/07~94/08 1.6 483028
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GOLF IV (1J1)

97/08~ 1.4 16V 483243 473243 382095 372095

97/08~ 1.8, 1.8 T, 1.9 SDI        ch.no. →1J-1560 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

ch.no. →1J-Y800 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→

97/08~00/02 1.6 74 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

97/08~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

                                 ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→

97/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 81 kW  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

                                  ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→

98/04~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 66 kW    ch.no. →1J-X800 000 483243 473243

98/05~ 1.8 4motion                  ch.no. →1J-X800 000 483243 473243

98/07~ 2.0                           ch.no. →1J-156000 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

                                ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion           ch.no. →1J-X800 000 483243 473243

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/02~ 1.6 16V 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/05~ 1.9 TDI 110 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW           ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382095 372095

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW 483243 473243 382095 372095

GOLF IV Estate (1J5)

99/05~ 1.4 16V 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~ 2.0, 2.3 V5, 1.9 SDI     ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~00/02 1.6 74 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382096 372096

1.9 TDI 81 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000

99/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/02~ 1.6 16V 483243 473243 382096 372096
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GOLF IV Estate (1J5)

00/05~ 1.8 T                     ch.no. →1J-156000 000 483243 473243 382096 372096

                             ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW 483243 473243 382096 372096

GOLF Cabriolet

76      ~93 Golf I All                (155) 283122 273122 382121 372121

JETTA

84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro 483209 473209 381061 371061

282018 272018

86      ~91/12 Syncro 483209 473209

JETTA II   

84/03~92 1.0, 1.1, 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D.TD, 1.8 483028 382031

86/08~92 1.8GT 483028

87/05~92 1.8GTX-16V 483028

84/03~86/07 1.8GTi 483028

JETTA II Syncro (19E)  

87/08~91/09 1.8 483028

PASSAT

          ~82/08 1500,1600 183119

82/09~ 1500,1600 183119

All Diesel Models 282050 183119

PASSAT (32 / 33 / 32B / 35I)  

73/07~80/07 1.3 282001

73/07~75 1.5 282001

77/09~80/07 1.5D 282001

75      ~80/07 1.6 282001

80/08~88/04 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, 282001 383002
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PASSAT (32 / 33 / 32B / 35I)  

81/12~88/04 1.6TD 282001 383002

81/09~88/04 1.8 282001 383002

80/08~83 1.9 282001 383002

82/08~88/04 2.0, 282001 383002

85/01~88/04 2.2GT 282001 383002

88/04~91/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 282006 381071

89/05~91/07 1.9D.TD, 282006 381071

          ~93/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 2.0 16V 483166 473166 381071 371071

ch.no.31-P-026 436→

93/08~96/09 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 483166 473166 381071 371071

93/10~96/09 1.9TDi 483166 473166 381071 371071

93/08~96/09 2.0 16V 483166 473166 381071 371071

PASSAT Syncro (35I)   

89/09~91/07 1.8 G60, 282006

90/10~91/07 2.0, 282006

91/08~ 1.8 G60, 2.0, 282006

                     ch.no.→31-P-026 435

1.8G60, 2.0 483166 473166 SA105814

PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B / 35I)  

84/08~88/04 2.0, 2.2 282001

86/01~88/04 1.8 282001

91/08~ 1.8 G60, 2.0    ch.no.→31-P-026 435 282006

          ~97/02 1.8G60, 2.0 483166 473166 SA105814

POLO 

96/05~ Classic 4  381070 371070
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POLO Classic (6KV2)

95/11~96/04 1.4Classic S, 1.4, 1.6Classic S, 1.6 484088 474088 381070 371070

1.9 SDI Classic S, 1.9 SDI(Philippines)

96/01~96/04 1.9 D Classic S, 1.9 D (Philippines), 484088 474088 381070 371070

1.9D(Argentinien), 

96/05~ 1.4 (GUS), 1.6(GUS), 484088 474088 381070 371070

96/05~96/10 1.9D, 381070 371070

POLO Variant (6KV5)  

97/05~ 1.4, 1.6 55kW, 1.8, 1.9SDI, 484088 474088 381070 371070

97/05~01/09 1.6 74kW, 1.9 TDI 66kW 484088 474088 381070 371070

                       ch.no.→6K-X-610 000

97/05~01/09 1.6 74kW, 1.9TDI 66kW 484087 474087 381070 371070

                       ch.no.→6K-X-610 001-

97/11~ 1.7SDI, 484088 474088 381070 371070

98/06~01/09 1.9 TDI 81kW, 484087 474087 381070 371070

POLO / DERBY

75      ~94 Polo (excl. G40) 283123 273123

76/07~86 Derby 283123 273123

SANTANA   

81/09~84/12 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, 1.8, 1.9, 2.0, 2.2 282001 383002

282066 382030

SCIROCCO

74      ~92 All Excl. GTI, GLI, GTX 283122 273122 382121 372121

74      ~92 GTI, GLI, GTX excl. 16V 273122 372121

VENTO  

92/01~94/08 1.4, 1.8i(ex.GT), 1.9D.TD.TDI(ex.GT) 482063 472063 381061 371061

2.0(ex.GT)

92/01~97/12 1.4, 1.8, 1.9 Diesel, Turbo Diesel 483209 473209 381061 371061

excl. 1.8 GT, 1.9 Turbo Diesel GT

92/09~94/08 1.6i 483028
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VOLKSWAGEN Commercial

GOLF CADDY

82/11~95 All Van, Pick up 283122 273122 382121 372121

T4 BUS 4×2

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t 173194 175230

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2t 173194 175032

90/09~ 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D 173194 175230

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t 173194 175230

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032

90/11~ 2.5 173194 175230

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t 173194 175230

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi 173194 175230

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t 173194 175230

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 173194 175230

T4 Bus Syncro 4×4

90/09~ 2.4 D 173194 175230

90/11~ 2.5 173194 175230

96/01~ 2.5 Tdi 173194 175230

T4 4×2

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D 173194 175032

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032

90/11~ 2,5 173194 175032

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032
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T4 4×2

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi, 2.5 TDi Nutzlast 1.2 t 173194 175032

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 173194 175032

T4 Syncro

90/09~ 2.4 D 173194 175032

90/11~ 2.5 173194 175032

Transporter, Bus, Caravelle, Multivan

90/09~ Type IV (T4) incl. Syncro (4WD) 173194 175032

93     ~ Caravelle, MultiVan 173194 175032

Transporter LT Series (Delivery Van, Light Truck)

96/05~ LT 28, 35 load capacity 1350kg-1600kg 475061 183388 173388

Incl. for bad road suspension

96/05~ LT 46 load capacity 1350kg-1600kg 475061 183414 173414

Incl. for bad road suspension
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240, 260 Series

74      ~93 All Excl. GLT, GLE, Turbo 283112 273112 183301 173301

80/09~93 GLT, GLE, Turbo 283112 273112 183301 173301

80      ~93 GL, GLi, Diesel 283112

440 K (445)

88/08~96/12 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD 483272 473272 183526 173526

460 L (464)

88/09~96/07 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD 483272 473272 183526 173526

480 E

86/04~96/07 1.7, 2.0 483272 473272 183526 173526

740, 760 Series

82/02~84/04 All ch.no. →81679 183494 173494

84/05~87/07 All ch.no. 81680→ 283144 273144 183494 173494

87/08~92 740 (Rear rigid axle) 283144 273144 183494 173494

87/08~92 740 (Rear Independent axle) 273144

87/08~92 760 (Rear Independent axle) 283144 273144

780 Series

85     ~87/07 All (Rear rigid axle) 283144 273144 183494 173494

87/08~91 All (Rear Independent axle) 283144 273144

BUS  (Made in Brazil)

B 10 M 186022 186023

B 10 M 3RD Axle 186022 186024

P SERIES

62      ~70 P 220 Amazon Estate ZA3056 183162

VO
LV

O

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

WARTBURG

300 SERIES

57      ~ 313, 353, 1000 182101 OO 182101 OO

1000, 313, 353

57      ~ 1000, 313, 353 183061 O1O1 183061 O1O1

1000, 353 Tourist

57      ~ 1000, 353 Tourist 183061 O1O1 183061 O1O1

W
A

R
TB

U
R

GMAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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R R
. .
L OIL GAS L OIL GAS

ZASTAVA / YUGO

64      ~ 1300, 1500, 125 PZ 182218 182219

70      ~85 101, 128, GTL 55, GTL 65, 483609 473609 483603 473603

Yugo 311, 313, 511, 513 (F128)

80      ~89 Yugo 45, 55, 65 483603 473603

89      ~ 1.3 382031

89      ~ Yugo Florida, Miami 483717 473717 381061 371061

ZA
ST

A
VA

 / 
YU

G
O

MAKE & MODEL

YEAR MODEL
FRONT REAR

ADD No. ADD No.
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MAKER VEHICLE YEAR MODEL ADD No.

CHRYSLER Jeep Cherokee 94/04~97/08 Limited (excl. Grand), 4WD, Wagon 584003

CHRYSLER Jeep Cherokee 94/04~97/08 Classic, Sport (excl.Grand Cherokee), 4WD, Wagon 584003

DAIHATSU TAFT           ~ Steering Damper 582006

DODGE RAM 1500 4WD 94     ~97 584008

FORD MAVERICK 89/08~94/02 LWB & SEB.4WD,Wagon 583010

ISUZU FASTER / RODEO / TROOPER           ~ 582003

ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN / TROOPER           ~ 582003

MERCEDES BENZ (BR) Bus           ~ 0-370 / 0-371 583022

MERCEDES BENZ (BR) Bus           ~ All With Terminal 583023

NISSAN DATSUN TRUCK / DATSUN PICK UP           ~ 2WD 582009

NISSAN PATROL           ~ 583002

NISSAN PATROL 89/08~94 GQ (Y60)LWB & WSB (excl.Ute),4WD,Wagon 583010

NISSAN PATROL 95      ~97/11 GQ Y60 LWB & SWB (excl. Ute),4WD,Wagon 583010

NISSAN PATROL 89/08~94/11 GQ (Y60) LWB & SWB -coil spring (incl. Cab
Chassis),4WD, Utid 583010

NISSAN PATROL 95      ~98/12 GQ (Y60) LWB & SWB -coil spring (incl. Cab
Chassis),4WD, Utid 583010

NISSAN PATROL 61      ~79 G60,4WD,All 583012

NISSAN PATROL 80      ~88 MQ,MK (160),4WD,All 583012

NISSAN PATHFINDER 86      ~95 WD21,4WD,All 583013

NISSAN NAVARA 86      ~97/02 D21,4WD,Ute 583013

SUZUKI JIMNY            ~ 582002

SUZUKI SIERRA 81      ~87 SJ410,4WD,Wagon 583014

SUZUKI SIERRA 87      ~96 SJ413,4WD,Wagon 583014

TOYOTA LEXUS LS400 89/11~94/09 UCF10 581002

TOYOTA HI LUX  (4WD) 81      ~83 LN 46 581003

TOYOTA HI LUX 78      ~83 RN36, RN46 581003

TOYOTA HI LUX 79     ~98 All 4×4 583036

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90      ~ #J75      STEERING 581004

TOYOTA HI LUX           ~ RN 581007

TOYOTA HI LUX （4WD） 84      ~88 YN60 581007

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER           ~ FJ55, BJ41 582001

TOYOTA HI LUX / 4 - RUNNER 88/08~97/08 LN / YN / VZN 10# / 130 582004

TOYOTA LAND CREUISER FJ60 582005

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90      ~ FJ80 583003

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90      ~ LJ70 583004

TOYOTA LANDCRUISER 95      ~98/03 FJ80,HDJ80,HZJ80,4WD,All 583011

TOYOTA LANDCRUISER 98/03~on FZJ,HZJ105R (excl.l.F.S.),4WD,All 583011

TOYOTA 4-RUNNER 84/03~85/08 YN60,LN60 (non independent front susp.), 4WD, Wagon 583015

TOYOTA CMV HI-LUX 79/01~83/07 RN36,RN46,4WD 583015

STEERING DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL
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MAKER VEHICLE YEAR MODEL ADD No.

CHRYSLER Jeep Cherokee 94/04~97/08 Limited (excl. Grand), 4WD, Wagon 584003

CHRYSLER Jeep Cherokee 94/04~97/08 Classic, Sport (excl.Grand Cherokee), 4WD, Wagon 584003

DAIHATSU TAFT           ~ Steering Damper 582006

STEERING DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL

TOYOTA CMV HI-LUX 81/03~83/07 LN36,46,4WD 583015

TOYOTA CMV HI-LUX 83/08~88/08 LN65,LN67,YN65,YN67,4WD 583015

TOYOTA CMV HI-LUX 88     ~on LN106,RN105,4WD 583015

VOLVO(BR) Bus           ~ B-10M 583021

SUZUKI JIMNY           ~ 582010

SUZUKI JIMNY           ~ 582011

ISUZU FASTER / RODEO / TROOPER           ~ 582012

ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN / TROOPER           ~ 582012

ISUZU TRUCK           ~ GM-LUV 582012

NISSAN DATSUN TRUCK / DATSUN PICK UP           ~ 4WD 582013

NISSAN DATSUN TRUCK / DATSUN PICK UP           ~ 4WD 582014

VOLKSWAGEN [BR]           ~ Sedan 1200, 1300, 1500, 1600, Brasilia, Variant I 581009

VOLKSWAGEN [D] Buggy 53      ~79 Buggy 1300, 1500 581009

VOLKSWAGEN [D] 53      ~79 Type I 1200, 1200 Mexico, 1300, 1500 581009

VOLKSWAGEN [D] 53      ~ Type 181 - Jagdwagen 581009

VW-KARMANN GHIA [D] KARMANN GHIA 65      ~77 Type 1300, 1500 581009

DAIHATSU DELTA 77      ~ V10, V28, HV78 581025

VOLKSWAGEN [BR] All Kombi Models 581026

VOLKSWAGEN [D] TRANSPORTER 65      ~78 Type II 581026

NISSAN PATROL / SAFARI            ~ 583029

NISSAN PATROL 87      ~ Y60 583030
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MAKER MODEL O.E.M. No. ADD No.

B.M.C FATIH 681033 O1O1

FORD CARGO 6109281、6131793、6139330 681033 O1O1

HINO HINO 522701021、522701021A、
522701021K 681001 O1O1

HINO HINO 522701030、522701030A、
522701030K 681002 OO

HINO 52270K010A、52270K010K 681009 O1O1

HINO 522701022、522701022A 681016 O1O1

HINO 9169139933 681035 oo

ISUZU 1516301521、1516304490 681004 O1O1

ISUZU 1516306030 681020 TO1

ISUZU 1516306070 681021 TT

ISUZU 1516301511 681022 O1O1

ISUZU 681026 O1O1

ISUZU 1516301491 681027 TO1

ISUZU
1516301040、1516301041、
1516301051、1516301053、
1516301510

681031 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 681018 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1628 620.066, 620.162/163 (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1628S 620.066, 620.162/163 (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1633 620.046 (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1633 620.096 (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1633S 620.142/143 (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1633S 620.192/193  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1635 645.076 (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1635 645.026 Long cab  (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1635K 645.127 (Cab medium length, Cab at rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

CABIN DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL
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MAKER MODEL O.E.M. No. ADD No.

CABIN DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL

Mercedes Benz 1635S 645.172/173  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1636 620.026 Long cab (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1636S 620.122/123 (shock absorber for large volume and normal
cab at rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1638 620.086  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1638S  620.182/183  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1644S 645.192/193  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1644, 1644L 645.096  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1650 645.096  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1729 L (655.476)  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1729L 655.416, 655.418 Cab medium length Cab at rear 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1735L 655.476  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1735LS 655.572/573  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1735S 655.172/173  (Short Cab) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748 655.096 (Long cab, Cab at rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748 655.096 (Shock absorber for large volume and normal cab at
front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748L 655.1494,655.496  (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748L 655.182/183 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748LS 655.182/183 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748LS 655.592/593 (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748S 655.192/193  (Shock absorber for large volume and normal
cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1748S 655.192/193 (Long cab,Cab at rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1838 (655.086/087,655.182/183) (Long cab, Cab at front and rear)
(Shock absorber for large volume and normal cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1838 655.035-038 Long cab Cab at rear; Short cab Cab at front 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1838 L (655.182/183,655.484,655.486/487) (Long cab, Cab at front
and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1
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MAKER MODEL O.E.M. No. ADD No.

CABIN DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL

Mercedes Benz 1838 LS (655.182/183,655.582/583,655.588) (Long cab, Cab at
front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1844 655.035-037 Long cab (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1844 655.093,655.190/191 (Long cab, Cab at rear)  (Shock
absorber for large volume and normal cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1844L (655.182/183,655.490,655.492) (Long cab, Cab at front and
rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1844LS 655.182/183,655.590/591 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1850 655.096 (Long cab, Cab at rear)  (Shock absorber for large
volume and normal cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1850L 655.182/183, 655.494, 655.496 (Long cab, Cab at front and
rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1850LS, LAS (655.182/183, 655.592) (Long cab, Cab at front and
rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1850S 655.192/193 (Long cab, Cab at rear) (Shock absorber for
large volume and normal cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1933S 621.142/143, 621.192 Special design 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1935 656.076, 656.078 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1935S 656.122/123 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1935S 656.172 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1936K 621.127 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1938S 621.182 Spcial design 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 1948 (655.592,656.095/096) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2033S 620.143 Long cab (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2033S 620.193 (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2233S 620.143 Long cab (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2238 620.086 (Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2429 655.418 Cab medium length Cab at rear 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2433 620.046 Long cab  (Cab at front and rear) 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2544 655.093  (Long cab, Cab at rear) (Shock absorber for large
volume and normal cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2550L 655.182/183, 655.496 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1
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MAKER MODEL O.E.M. No. ADD No.

CABIN DAMPER BY MAKE & MODEL

Mercedes Benz 2553LS (655.182/183, 655.593 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2633 6×4 624.048 Special design 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2633S 6×4 624.146, 624.196 Special design 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2635 AK 659.338/339 (Short cab, Cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2635 AS, 362Kw (659.336)  (Short cab, Cab at front) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2638S 6×4 624.191 Special design 0008911805、0008911905 681038 O1O1

Mercedes Benz 2650 L 655.182/183, 655.496 (Long cab, Cab at front and rear) 0008912205 681005 O1O1

MITSUBISHI FUSO MC024168、MC024170 681028 TO

MITSUBISHI FUSO MC012599、MC044598、MC044599
、MC411839 681029 TO

MITSUBISHI FUSO MC024169 681010 TO

MITSUBISHI MK996365、MC059232 681008 TO

MITSUBISHI MK333866、MK996353 681014 TO

NISSAN DIESEL UD 56100Z0008 681003 OO

NISSAN DIESEL UD 5610000Z08、5610000Z74、
9524500Z02、9524500Z65 681017 TT

NISSAN 95245Z0000 681024 O1O1

NISSAN 95245Z0002 681025 TO1

NISSAN 56100Z0004 681023 OO

SCANIA 13973987 681013 TT

VOLVO FH12 / FH16 Semitrailer 1622227、3986315 681036 O1O1

VOLVO TRUCK 681019 O1O1

VOLVO 1594088 681012 O1O1

VOLVO 1585586、1599459、1622086 681030 O1O1

VOLVO 3172986 681037 O1O1
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OLD No. NEW No. NEW No. OLD No.

GB42428 182379 182379 GB42428
GB44896 282025 282025 GB44896
MR2153 183569 183569 MR2153
MR23909 172391 172391 MR23909
MR32153 173569 173569 MR32153
MR32205 173778 173778 MR32205
MR972 282020 282020 MR972
TS3081 283138 283138 TS3081
ZA1004 182337 182337 ZA1004
ZA3070 182018 182018 ZA3070
ZA3071 182103 182103 ZA3071
ZA3082 182341 182341 ZA3082
ZA3084 182324 182324 ZA3084
ZA3097 182322 182322 ZA3097
ZA3149 182047 182047 ZA3149
ZA3258 182361 182361 ZA3258
ZA3293 182310 182310 ZA3293
ZA3335 182002 182002 ZA3335
ZA4080 183712 183712 ZA4080
ZA4098 183012 183012 ZA4098
ZA4101 183565 183565 ZA4101
ZA4131 183571 183571 ZA4131
ZAG1082 370106 370106 ZAG1082
ZAG3029 172324 172324 ZAG3029
ZAG3213 172047 172047 ZAG3213
ZAG3251 172361 172361 ZAG3251
ZAG4220 173012 173012 ZAG4220
ZAG5020 175365 175365 ZAG5020
ZAM1045 172337 172337 ZAM1045
ZAM3054 172322 172322 ZAM3054
ZB6003 283138 283138 ZB6003
ZBG5091 273220 273220 ZBG5091
ZBG5097 273211 273211 ZBG5097
ZDG3103 473365 473365 ZDG3103
ZDG3104 473366 473366 ZDG3104
ZDG3112 474375 474375 ZDG3112
ZDG3113 474376 474376 ZDG3113
ZDG3174 471141 471141 ZDG3174
ZDG3175 471142 471142 ZDG3175
ZDG3286 474361 474361 ZDG3286
ZDG3287 474362 474362 ZDG3287
ZDG3290 473353 473353 ZDG3290
ZDG3291 473354 473354 ZDG3291
ZDG4039 474173 474173 ZDG4039
ZDG4040 474174 474174 ZDG4040
ZDG4158 474487 474487 ZDG4158
ZDG4159 474488 474488 ZDG4159

ADD NUMBER ALTERNATION LISTING
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ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

123305 CHEVROLET LUV 73      ~78 P / U [South Africa] R

DODGE HUSKY 74      ~78 P/U [South Africa] R

FIAT 124 69      ~79 All S/W [South Africa] R

ISUZU KB, TF Series 78      ~81 All [South Africa] R

WFR/RELAY 84      ~95 Panel Van, Bus [South Africa] R

JEEP CJ 66      ~79 CJ5, CJ6, CJ7 [South Africa] R

NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 00     ~ All 4×4 [South Africa] R

STANZA 79      ~83 1600J, 1800J, Stanza S/W [South Africa] R

TOYOTA CORONA 69       ~73 All Mk 2 1900 P/C [South Africa] R

LITE ACE 69      ~84 All Bus, Van All [South Africa] R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 61      ~89 RK 101 P/U [South Africa] R

163006 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R

83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) R

TOYOTA DYNA 79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, B Type w / cab Chassis) R

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] R

LAND CRUISER 69/03~71/04 FJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ5 Series R

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 R

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V , 62V  2-Side Opening (Horizontal) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

TOYO ACE 80/04~83/08 JY30 (Double Tire) R

80/09~85/07 BY30, 31(Excl. Just-Low,  Aluminum Panel Van) R

163129 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 BJ70/71/73/74  (Leaf Spring susp.) F

84/11~87/08 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) F

171002 DAEWOO TICO 96      ~ FA,FB R

SUZUKI SB308/ALTO 88      ~92 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) R

SR410/SR412/WAGON R 96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 R

171003 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 R

171009 HOLDEN BARINA 86      ~88 ML R

SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S R

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) R

86/06~ AA43V R

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR R

171018 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) R

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) R

84/04~ AA41V R

84/08~ AB41S,51S R

171022 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70/01~73/05 B110 R

71/07~73/05 PB 110 R

73/05~77/10 B210,211 Series R

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING
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ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

171022 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 73/05~76/02 PB210Series R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 66/11~70/04 KE10/11/15/17  (exc. Van) R

171024 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 82/05~86/05 N12 R

SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) R

82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel R

171025 PERODUA KEMBARA 98      ~ J100, 104 R

171026 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 R

172002 SUZUKI JIMNY 81/05~87/12 SJ30 Series F

82/08~ SJ40 Series，JA51C, V, W, JA71C, V F

172005 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/08~98/07 LN/YN50 Series (2WD) R

83/11~88/09 LN50,51,55,56,YN51,56 R

88/08~97/08 LN85/YN85(2WD,Double Cabin) R

172006 TOYOTA DYNA 150 85/08~87/08 YY61L, LY60L (LH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

95/05~ LY211, YY211 (Rear Single Tire) F

95/08~ YY211R, LY211R(RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

85/08~95/05 LY60/61, YY51/52/60/61 (Rear Single Tire) F

85/08~87/08 YY61R,LY60R (RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

172007 MITSUBISHI LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71, A72, A73, A75 R

SUZUKI JIMNY 81/05~87/12 SJ30 Series R

82/08~ SJ40 Series，JA51C, V, W, JA71C, V R

TOYOTA DYNA 150 95/08~ YY211R, LY211R(RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R

85/08~87/08 YY61R,LY60R (RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R

TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 78/08~82/10 RR10/11/20/21 (Truck) R

TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 RY20, RY30, LY20, LY30, RY31, LY31 R

172010 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 77/01~79/12 KB20 R

79/05~80/10 KBD40 (4WD) R

79/12~80/10 KB20 R

79/12~80/10 KB25 R

TOYOTA CRESSIDA 68/09~71/12 RT66v,69v (Van) RT67V, 68V (Van Deluxe) R

72/01~76/11 RX26~28, MX27 (Wagon) R

72/01~76/11 RX16V, 17V (Van) R

172011 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (4WD) F

MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (2WD) F

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D Pick up 2WD F

PROCEED F

172013 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) R

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) R

88/04~ TFR Series (4WD) R

NISSAN TERRANO II/MISTRAL 93      ~ R20 R

172014 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 80/10~ KBD21, 26 (2WD) F

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) F

HI-LANDER AUV F

172016 NISSAN VANETTE 78/08~87/06 VEC120,VEGC120,KHC120,KEC120,KMC120,
EGC120,VC122,VHC122,C122,HC122,HGC122

R

172017 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 GD21 (2WD) F

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 2WD) F

172018 MITSUBISHI JEEP 61      ~ J20, J22, J24, J25, J26, J30J32, J35, J36, J38, J44, J46 R
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172018 MITSUBISHI JEEP 81      ~ J24, J27, J26, J37, J44, J47 R

NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 GD21 (2WD) R

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 2WD) R

MILER 65      ~71 T44 Series R

TOYOTA CRESSIDA 68     ~71/12 RT76, 77, 78 (SW) R

68/09~71/12 RT6 Series, RT7 Series (incl. SL, GSL, GSS) R

HI LUX 78/07~79/04 RN30, 40 R

79/04~79/05 RN30, 40 R

79/05~80/08 RN30, 33, 4 Series, LN30, 40 R

80/08~88/09 RN33, 35, 43, 45, LN30, 40, 41 R

172019 DAIHATSU DELTA 64      ~70 SV10,15 F

68      ~70 SV15 F

70/10~77/08 SV16N F

70/10~77/08 SV16T,17 (T,W) (Double Cab) (HIGH FLOOR TYPE) F

70/10~77/08 SV17, 18 (L,LL) (Long Body) F

70/10~77/08 SV23T F

70/10~77/08 KD10,11 (DELTA750) R

TOYOTA CORONA 73/08~78/08 RT116 (Wagon) R

LITE ACE 70      ~79/09 KM10,KM10V (Van), KM11 Series R

TOYO ACE 71/09~79/02 RY10/12/14 Series, PY10 Series,JY16 R

172020 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) F

172021 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (2WD) R

PROCEED R

TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~97/02 LN/YN85(2WD,Single Cabin) R

172022 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 79/10~85/08 720 (2WD) F

172023 DAIHATSU DELTA 68      ~70 SV15 R

70/10~77/08 SV16T,17 (T,W) (Double Cab) (HIGH FLOOR TYPE) R

172024 TOYOTA CRESSIDA 68     ~71/12 RT78L-KA F

68     ~71/12 RT76, 77, 78 (SW) F

68/09~71/12 RT6 Series, RT7 Series (incl. SL, GSL, GSS) F

68/09~71/12 RT66v,69v (Van) RT67V, 68V (Van Deluxe) F

72/01~76/11 RX26~28, MX27 (Wagon) F

72/01~76/11 RX16V, 17V (Van) F

HI LUX 68      ~72/05 RN10,13,15,16 F

72/05~77/08 RN2 Series F

77/08~78/07 RN2 Series F

78/07~79/04 RN30, 40 F

172025 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 80/10~ KBD21, 26 R

80/10~ KBD41 (4WD), 46 (4WD) R

172026 TOYOTA HI LUX 79/04~79/05 RN30, 40 F

79/05~80/08 RN30, 33, 4 Series, LN30, 40 F

80/08~88/09 RN33, 35, 43, 45, LN30, 40, 41 F

78/09~80/08 RN30/32/33/35/40 (2WD) F

79/12~84/03 LN30/40/41 (2WD) F

172027 DAIHATSU HILINE 62      ~68 F100,108 R

62      ~70 F110,118 R

ROCKY/WILD CAT/FOUR TRACK 84/08~93/04 F77,F87 (Pick up) R
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172027 DAIHATSU TAFT 79/11~84 F25,55 R

NISSAN CABSTAR/HOMER 69      ~76/01 A320,321 Series R

Datsun Truck (Pick up) 65      ~78 456,520,521,N521,G520,G521,GN521, U521, UN521,VN521,620,G620,N620,GN620 R

79/10~85/08 720 (2WD) R

83/10~85/08 720 (2WD) R

172036 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/08~98/07 LN/YN50 Series (2WD) F

83/11~88/09 LN50,51,55,56,YN51,56 F

88/08~97/08 LN85/YN85(2WD,Double Cabin) F

88/08~97/02 LN/YN85(2WD,Single Cabin) F

88/08~91/10 LN90, YN90 (2WD) F

97/08~ LN145, LN150,RZN152 F

97/08~ LN145 (Double-CabiN),LN/RZN147 F

172037 TOYOTA HI LUX 78/09~83/10 RN36/39 (4WD) F

83/11~88/08 LN60/65, YN60/65(4WD, exc. Van) F

81/10~83/10 LN36/46 (4WD) F

83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) F

84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) F

182038 TOYOTA HI LUX RN135 F

172042 VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 73/03~78/08 E20 Series All R

78/04~80/08 E20 Series All R

80/08~86/08 E23 Series All R

172043 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 81      ~86/10 UBS52 F

FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 72/02~76/12 KB20, 30 Series F

77      ~80/10 KB20, 30 Series F

80/10~ KBD41, 46 (4WD) F

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) F

FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 72      ~76/12 KB20 F

77/01~79/12 KB20 F

79/05~80/10 KBD40 (4WD) F

79/12~80/10 KB20 F

79/12~80/10 KB25 F

80/10~ KBD21, 26 F

80/10~ KBD41 (4WD), 46 (4WD) F

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) F

81/09~ UBS52 F

WASP 64      ~72/02 KR10, 10V, KRD10 F

172047 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Double Tire) R

TAFT 74/08~78/07 F10,20 Series F

74/08~78/08 F10, 20, 50, 60 F

NISSAN VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 85/09~90/07 C22, GC22 Series 2WD All  (Excl.1800Turbo) R

SERENA 92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle R

172050 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 85/12~86/05 C11/12/13/14/15A R

86/06~89/02 C11/12/13/14/15A R

172054 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 81      ~86/10 UBS52 R

172056 ISUZU ASKA 83/04~ JJ110, 120, 510, (Excl. LS, Turbo, ELECTRO) R

83/04~ JJ120 (LS, LTTurbo, LTurbo) R

83/04~ JJ120 (LSTurbo) R
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172056 ISUZU ASKA 85/06~ JJ110, 120, (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J Excl LS) R

85/06~ JJ120 (Excl LS) R

85/06~ JJ510, 120 (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J. lncl Taxi,  Excl LS) R

172061 NISSAN VANETTE 86/05~90/02 GC22 R

172062 NISSAN VANETTE 78/08~87/06 VEC120,VEGC120,KHC120,KEC120,KMC120,
EGC120,VC122,VHC122,C122,HC122,HGC122

F

172066 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate R

LADA Estate 1200,S (2102), 1300,L (2104), 1500,GL (2104) R

80/09~ 1200,L (2105), 1300 S (2105), 1500 S (2105) R

172066 LADA LADA Estate 94/08~ 1700 (2104) R

VAZ Estate 72      ~ 2102, 2104, 2105, 21061 R

VAZ Saloon 72      ~ 2101 (1200), 21011 (1300), 2103 (1500), 2106 (1600) R

80      ~ 2105 Nova (1300S), 2107 (1500 80) R

172067 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate F

LADA Estate 1200,S (2102), 1300,L (2104), 1500,GL (2104) F

80/09~ 1200,L (2105), 1300 S (2105), 1500 S (2105) F

94/08~ 1700 (2104) F

VAZ Estate 72      ~ 2102, 2104, 2105, 21061 F

VAZ Saloon 72      ~ 2101 (1200), 21011 (1300), 2103 (1500), 2106 (1600) F

80      ~ 2105 Nova (1300S), 2107 (1500 80) F

172073 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) R / R

172076 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Single Tire) R

DELTA WIDE 76/10~81/01 TB 11G(Wagon),TB 15G(Wagon) R

76/10~82/10 KB 10V,11V,12V,TB 10V,11V (Van) R

81/01~82/10 TB 15G(Wagon) R

TAFT 74/08~78/07 F10,20 Series R

74/08~78/08 F10, 20, 50, 60 R

78/08~84/04 F 10,20,50,60 R

MAZDA TITAN 80/10~ All WEW,WEX,WEY,WEZ,WE5, WEF WEL WE14, 17 Series R

TITAN WALK THROUGH 83/05~ WEFTA (1.75t W Tire) R

MITSUBISHI COLT GALANT 69      ~73 A 51V,52V,53V,54V R

DELICA 77/09~79/06 T 120,T 121 Seriers All(Truck,Van) R

79/06~80/05 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P,LO 34P,LO 33P(Wagon) R

79/06~80/05 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) R

80/05~82/09 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P, LO 34P, LO 33P(Wagon) R

80/05~82/09 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) R

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Low Floor One-Opening) R

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Side Opening)V, LO 33PV,W,LO 35PW,63P R

82/10~86/02 LO 38P,V,W,36PV,W,68P,V,W R

86/03~ LO 33PV,36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Opening), LO 63P R

GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 69/12~73/03 A51V, 52V, 53V (Van) R

LANCER 76/09~79/04 A72V, A75V, A141V,  A142V, A148V, A149V R

LANCER/LANCER EX 72      ~76/11 A 71V (1200Van),A 72V(14OOVan) R

76/12~79/04 A 42V (1400Van),A 75V(1200Van) R

79/04~ A 141V,142V,148V,149V(Van) R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70      ~73 VB 110(Van) R

73      ~77/10 VB 210,VHB210(Van) R

77/11~82/09 VB 310,311,312,VHB310,311,312(Van) R
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172076 NISSAN SUNNY Truck 75/10~89/10 B 120,121,122,GB120,121,122 R

VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 86/11~ C22,GC,Series 43WD All R

TOYOTA BLIZZARD 80/03~84/05 LD10V (Van) R

80/03~84/05 LD10 (Soft Top) R

LITE ACE 79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V(Van,Single Tire) R

79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V,YM 20V, CM 20V (Van,Double Tire) R

79/10~85/08 YM 20V,CM 20V(Van,Single Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 20,21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 21(Just-Low W/Cab Model,Double Tire w/o Tail Gate Model),YM 25,CM 36V R

TOWN ACE 76/10~81/01 TR 11,15(Wagon) R

76/10~82/10 KR 1 Series,TR 1 Series(Excl.Wagon) R

81/01~82/10 TR 15(Wagon) R

82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) R

82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) R

172077 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 81/10~83/08 A35,55 R

83/08~88 A35,45,60 R

TOYOTA CARINA 70/02~77/09 TA10,12 (exc. GT),TA15,17(exc. SR,GT),TA14,18,30,31,32, RA10,14,16,17,
30(incl. GT),31

R

72/12~77/09 TA12(GT),TA17(GT,SR),RA11,13,15 R

CELICA/SUPRA 70/12~75/09 TA 20,TA 27,RA 21,RA 25 R

75/10~77/09 TA23 / 28 / 35, RA23 / 28 / 35 R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 79/06~83/05 KE70,AE70 R

79/06~83/05 TE70,71,CE70 R

83/05~87/04 AE85 (FR) R

83/05~87/04 AE 86 (FR 1600GT16V) R

172078 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Double Tire) F

79/10~82/09 KD20(Single Tire) F

TOYOTA LITE ACE 79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V(Van,Single Tire) F

79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V,YM 20V, CM 20V (Van,Double Tire) F

79/10~85/08 YM 20V,CM 20V(Van,Single Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 20,21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 21(Just-Low W/Cab Model,Double Tire w/o Tail Gate Model),YM 25,CM 36V F

79/10~85/08 TM20G, YM21G, CM20G (Wagon) F

79/10~86/09 KM20 (Truck, Double Tire) F

LITE ACE 79      ~ KM20/30 F

79/09~85/10 Van, Truck, Pick up (Twin wheels, KM-20 / CM-20) F

172080 HYUNDAI S-Coupe 90/03~96 SLC 1.5L ch.no. KMHU/V * * * R

172082 TOYOTA COROLLA 79/08~83/05  Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren ,Coupe, Fastback,Hatchback,Liftback  1.3  KE70 R

83/05~84/10 Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren  1.6   AE71 R

CORONA 73      ~78 (RT 110,RT 112,RT 114) 1600,1800, 2000 R

73      ~79 (RT 100,RT 102,RT 104) 1600,1800, 2000 R

172084 MAZDA E Series/BONGO 77     ~80/02 BA2Series (MULTI Van) BA2V8H R

MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75/03~81 A72, A73, A78 R

JEEP 73      ~ J52, J57, J55, J56, J58 F

70      ~ J54, J57, J58, J59 R

73      ~ J52, J57, J55, J56, J58 R
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172084 MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 79/06~86/05 L032P, L038P (2WD Mini Bus) R

LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71V, A72V, A75V R

76/09~78/12 A72, A75, A141, A143 R

76/09~78/12 A73, 73A, 144 R

TOYOTA TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 76/10~82/10 KR10,TR11,TR15 (Van/Wagon) R

172085 PROTON SAGA 85      ~ All Models R

172099 LADA NAVA JEEP 78      ~ 2121 (4×4) R

NIVA/TAIGA  (4×4) 76/12~ 1600 (2121) R

80/04~ 1600 L (2121), 1700 I (2121) R

93/01~ 1900 D (21215) R

172104 TOYOTA HI LUX 84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) R / R

85/08~ LN61V,YN61V R / R

85/05~98/07 LN61V,YN61V (4WD,Van ;SURF) R

88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) R / R

172105 TOYOTA HI LUX 84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) R / L

85/08~ LN61V,YN61V R / L

172106 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 R

172107 TOYOTA HI LUX 68      ~72/05 RN10,13,15,16 R

72/05~77/08 RN2 Series R

77/08~78/07 RN2 Series R

172108 TOYOTA CELICA 77/08~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45 (GT,GTV,GTR) 13inch Tire R

77/08~80/07 TA41,42,46,RA40,46(ET,LT,XT,ST,SE)TA47 R

78/04~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45(GT,GTV,GTR)  14inch Tire,MA45,46(XX Model) R

80/08~81/07 TA45,RA45(13inch Tire) R

80/08~81/07 TA41,46,47,RA46 R

81/07~84/01 SA60 R

81/07~85/07 TA64 R

84/01~85/07 SA60 R

CELICA CAMRY 80/01~82/02 TA4 Series R

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(Series SL,CXS),TT130 R

78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(SL,CXS),TT132,RT132 R

82/01~83/10 CT140(GX,EX Saloon) R

82/01~ CT140(GX,EX Saloon),AT140 R

82/01~ CT/T140(STD) R

CRESSIDA 80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 GX60(Wagon) R

172109 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX30/40 Series,MX30/40 Series,TX30 Series (exc. Van,Wagon,TAXI) R

77/06~80/09 TX30,40 R

80/03~82/08 TX / GX50 R

80/09~82/08 TX / RX / GX / MX / LX 60(Sedan) R

82/08~84/07 SX60 (Rear; 5-Link Rigid Axle) R

84/08~88/08 LX70,SX70,YX70,RX72 (Rear;5-Link Rigid Axle) R

HI LUX RN135 F

172114 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 65      ~67 U520, V520 F

65      ~78 456,520,521,N521,G520,G521,GN521, U521,
V531,UN521,VN521,620,G620,N620,GN620

F

71      ~79/09 UN620, V620 F

172115 TOYOTA DYNA 150 85/08~87/08 YY61L, LY60L (LH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R
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172119 RENAULT R4 78      ~ Hatchback GTL (R-1128) F

R5 72/02~84 All incl. Societe exc. Alpine, Turbo (R-1223/122B) F

172121 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 78/10~80/06 A160 R

80/06~84/07 A161 (1600), A162 (1800) R

80/06~83/08 A167 (2300)  (incl. TAXI) R

STARION 82/05~87/05 A182 (Rear ; Rigid Axle) R

172122 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 TA41 (1600) R

CARINA 77/08~81/09 TA4Series, RA4Series R

81/09~85/08 AA60 (1800Coupe), SA60 (1600Coupe) R

82/02~85/08 SA60G (Wagon) R

CELICA/SUPRA 77/10~80/07 RA 40/45/46,MA 40/45/46, TA 40(14inch Tire) R

77/10~80/07 RA45, TA45 / 46 / 47 (13inch Tire) R

81/08~85/07 SA60, TA60 (Rear Rigid Axle) R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) R

87/08~91/09 CE96/97 (2WD Diesel Van / Wagon) R

91/09~00/08 EE106V/107V/108G(2WD Van/Wagon) R

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT130, 131, RT133 (13inch Tire) R

78/09~81/12 TT 131,RT 133,TT 132, RT 132 (14 inch Tire) R

80     ~81/12 TT132 R

82/01~86/12 AT140, ST140 R

82/09~86/12 CT140 (Diesel) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/11~82/08 GX 60(Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 GX61X (Wagon) R

172123 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 KE30/40/50/60 Series   (exc. Van) R

74/04~79/05 TE30/40/50/60 Series    (exc. Van) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX37V, TX47,MX35/45  (Van/Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 TX67, LX67 (Van) R

TOYO ACE 71/09~79/02 RY10/12/14 Series, PY10 Series,JY16 F

172124 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 76/05~80/05 A12 #, A13 # Series (∑.∧ Coupe) (exc. Van) R

172127 TOYOTA RAV - 4 98/01~00/04 SXA10G,SXA11G,SXA15G,SXA16G exc. 235/60-16 Tire R

172128 TOYOTA LITE ACE 85/10~92/01 KM30,CM30,YM30(Wagon), KM31 (Van) F

85/10~92/01 KM36,CM35,CM36 (Van) F

172129 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * R

172130 MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 68      ~77/08 T100, 100V, T120, 120V F

71      ~79/06 T120 F

79/06~86/05 LO31P, L032P, L038P, L068P (2WD Van/Truck) F

80/05~86/05 LO31PUE (2WD Truck) F

79/06~86/05 L032P, L038P (2WD Mini Bus) F

86/06~ L036P,L039P,L063P,L069P (2WD Truck) F

86/06~ L036P, L039P, L063P, L069P (2WD Truck High Cargo Deck/Loading Platform) F

TOYOTA HI ACE 67/09~77/01 PH10/11/16, RH11/18 F

77/02~82/11 RH20G/22G/33G,LH20G/30G (Wagon) F

77/02~85/07 RH20/30/40Series, lh20/30/40Series (Single Tire), RH24, LH24(Double Tire) F

172131 TOYOTA Truck (exc.T100,Tacoma,4Runner) 84      ~95 2WD (exc.Diesel and 1 Ton) F

85      ~89 2WD-1  Ton F

90      ~95 2WD-1  Ton F

172132 TOYOTA LITE ACE 92/01~95/01 KR21, YR21/22, CR21(Wagon) R
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172132 TOYOTA TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 85/08~93/06 YR21G/22G (Wagon) R

172133 MAZDA 6470# HAINAN CHANGYAN LVXINGCHE R

172134 RENAULT R11           ~84 B376               ch.no.→H 00017726 R

          ~86/09 B375 (Turbo)    ch.no.→D 00001343 R

          ~86/09 B376               ch.no.→D 00043789 R

81      ~91 B371,B372,B373,B374,B37J,B37S R

81      ~91 C371,C372,C373,C374,C37J,C37S R

81      ~91 S371,S372,S373,S374,S375 R

83      ~86/09 B37F               ch.no.→ D 00000644 R

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ D 00007886 R

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ E 00002300 R

83      ~86/09 C376                ch.no.→ D 00006418 R

83      ~86/09 C37F                ch.no.→ D 00000509 R

R9           ~86/09 L42F  ch.no.→D 00000525 R

81      ~86/09 L426  ch.no.→D 00003950 R

81      ~86/09 L426 ch.no.→H 00005600 R

81      ~91 L421,L422,L423,L424,L42J,L42S R

172137 FORD SIERRA 82/10~84/05 All, All, Todos, Tous Saloon Sedan R

84/06~ All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4x4, Cosworth, Saloon R

172139 DAIHATSU CHARADE 83      ~ G11 R

NISSAN 130Y 83      ~ 130Y R

172142 DAIHATSU ROCKY/WILD CAT/FOUR TRACK 84/04~93/04 F70,F75 F

84/08~93/04 F77,F87 (Pick up) F

84/04~93/04 F70,F75 R

TOYOTA BLIZZARD 84/05~93/04 LD2 # F

84/05~93/04 LD2 # R

172145 MITSUBISHI LANCER 80      ~83 A171 (1200), A172 (1400) R

80      ~83 A174 (1600), A175 (1800) incl.Turbo R

172147 TOYOTA HI LUX 97/08~ LN165/170,RZN168/173 R / R

172148 TOYOTA HI LUX 97/08~ LN165/170,RZN168/173 R / L

172150 NISSAN SUNNY TRAVELLER/AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) R

172151 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 R

172153 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) R

TOYOTA HI LUX 83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) R / L

172156 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 87      ~ TF940 (4×2) F

172157 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER TF940 (4×4) F

172159 LADA NAVA JEEP 78      ~ 2121 (4×4) F

NIVA/TAIGA  (4×4) 76/12~ 1600 (2121) F

80/04~ 1600 L (2121), 1700 I (2121) F

93/01~ 1900 D (21215) F

172162 TOYOTA HI LUX 78/09~83/10 RN36/39 (4WD) R

81/10~83/10 LN36/46 (4WD) R

172163 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 87      ~ TF940 (2WD) F

172164 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 87      ~ TF940 (4WD) F

172168 JAGUAR XJ 40, XJ 81 Series (GB) 86/10~94/09 XJ 6, Sovereign, Daimler (XJ 40) exc.Height control F

93/02~94/09 XJ 12, Daimler Double Six (XJ 81)  exc.Height control F

172193 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 88/05~95 TA0 # ,TD0 # R
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172193 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 R

SQ416/SQ420/SQ425/GrandVitara/Escudo 98/04~ TA0, TA5, TL5, TD3, TD6 R

172198 FIAT CINQUECENTO (170) 91/07~98/03 0.7, 0.9 R

94      ~98/03 1.1 incl. Sporting R

SEICENTO (187) 98/01~ 0.9, 1.1 R

172200 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle R

172202 FIAT 124 68      ~76 Saloon, Coupe, Cabriolet S, T R

131 74      ~78/02 All Saloon ch. no. →4214186 R

78/03~81/02 All Saloon ch. no. 4214186→ R

78/07~81/02 Saloon Diesel ch. no. →1012811 R

81/03~83/12 All Saloon R

81/03~83/12 Saloon Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ R

SEAT 124 67      ~ Saloon 124, 1430 incl. Sport R

74      ~78 Saloon Mirafiori R

77      ~ Saloon Super Mirafiori R

172203 MITSUBISHI LANCER 79/01~79/12 A172 (1400) R

79/01~79/12 A172 (1400), 174 (1600) R

172204 KIA BESTA 92/10~ K70Y/Z, 2.2D R

172207 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D Pick up 2WD R

172209 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

172210 TOYOTA LITE ACE 85/10~92/01 KM30,CM30,YM30(Wagon), KM31 (Van) R

172211 TOYOTA UNSER R

172214 TOYOTA HI LUX RN135 F

172215 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 430,P430,N430,H430,R430.S430 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) R

172217 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R

98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R

98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS R

172218 FIAT 124 67/02~72/06 125, 125 S F

132 72      ~86 132 All, Todos, Tous F

ARGENTA 81      ~86 Argenta All, Todos, Tous (1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0i, Diesel) F

172219 FIAT 124 67/02~72/06 125, 125 S R

172220 AUTO BIANCHI BIANCHINA 57     ~67 Bianchina R

68     ~74 Bianchina Giardiniera R

FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis R

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova R

172222 FIAT 124 66      ~75/02 124 Familiare AF (Estate) R

172223 AUTO BIANCHI BIANCHINA 57     ~67 Bianchina F

68     ~74 Bianchina Giardiniera F

FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis F

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova F

172224 SMART CABRIO 00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles R
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172224 SMART CABRIO 01/01~ 0.6 45kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

01/03~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

03/01~ 0.7 45kW, 0.7 55kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

CITY-COUPE (MC01) 98/07~ 0.6 33kW, 0.6 40kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

98/07~ 0.6 33kW, 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles R

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles R

01/01~ 0.6 45kW R

01/03~ 0.7 37kW, 45kW,  55kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

CROSSBLADE 02/06~ 0.6 52 kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles R

ROADSTER 03/04~ 0.7 45 kW, 60 kW Incl. Coupe R

172259 DAIHATSU TAFT 82/10~84 F60 F

NISSAN VANETTE 86/09~ E#LC22(PaNel Van Rear Leaf Spring Sus) R

172268 TOYOTA Yaris 02/05~ 1.0 2WD (SCP10), 1.3 2WD (NCP10), 1.4TD 2WD (NLP10) R

172269 TOYOTA Yaris 01/01~02/05 1.5 2WD (NCP13) R

02/05~ 1.5 2WD (NCP13) R

172270 NISSAN Micra / March 03/01~ All (K12) 1.2 16V, 1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi R

172272 CITROEN AX 86     ~98 All F

SAXO 96/02~ 1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.5D F

96/02~ 1.6i, 1.6i 16V F

PEUGEOT 106 91     ~96 All exc. 1.6 16V F

172273 RENAULT MEGANE 95/09~ All exc. 2.0 16V R

95/09~ Coupe 1.6, 2.0 exc.16V R

96     ~ Classic All R

172274 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i R

90     ~97/07 1.7, 1.8, 1.9D exc. 1.8 RSI, 1.8 16V R

97/07~98 1.2, 1.4, 1.8 exc. 1.8 16V, 1.8 RSI, 1.9D R

172276 TOYOTA Town Ace Noah/Lite Ace Noah/Spacia 96/10~01/11 CR40/41/42G/V, KR41/42/43V, SR40/43G (2WD) F

172277 TOYOTA Town Ace Noah/Lite Ace Noah/Spacia 96/10~01/11 CR40/41/42G/V, KR41/42/43V, SR40/43G (2WD) R

172280 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 R

172291 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER 86/08~ WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21 R

87/10~93 WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21,VBYD21 (Europe & North Americal) R

172293 NISSAN TERRANO / PATHFINDER / INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 for EU R

99/02~ R50 for ME R

172322 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 74/11~81/09 A10,20,30,40 R

NISSAN SILVIA 75/10~79/02 S 10,11 Series R

172324 MAZDA 808/RX-3 (SAVANNA) 71/09~78/03 S102A, S124A exc. Van, Wagon R

172337 RENAULT R4 78      ~ Hatchback GTL (R-1128) R

172361 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~91/10 LN90, YN90 (2WD) R

172391 OPEL ASTRA CARAVAN 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van R

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van R

VAUXHALL ASTRA CARAVAN (Break,Estate,S/W) 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van R

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van R

173001 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 75/01~88/08 FJ40/40V, BJ40/40V, FJ43, BJ43/44, FJ45 R

69/03~80/08 FJ55/56V R
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173001 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~85/10 BJ60, HJ60, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R

84/11~85/10 HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; G Type) R

173003 ISUZU FARGO/MIDI/SETA 80      ~88/11 WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 R

88/11~ WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 (9800 Series 2WD) R

TOYOTA COASTER 77/08~82/04 RB1#,BB1# Series F

82/05~93/01 HB30/31 R

173004 MITSUBISHI PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 91/01~99/08 V1 # V/W, V3 # V/W F

90/12~99/08 V2 # C/W,V4 # W (Rear Coil Spring susp.) F

173005 DAIHATSU DELTA 64      ~70 SV20,22,24 F

64      ~70 SV22,24 (T),SV20,22,24 F

70/10~77/08 DV21,23,26 (M) (Truck MIXER) R

HILINE 64      ~70 V200 F

ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 72/02~76/12 KB20, 30 Series R

77      ~80/10 KB20, 30 Series R

WASP 64      ~72/02 KR10, 10V, KRD10 R

MITSUBISHI JUPITER 63      ~64 T30, 31 F

NISSAN ATLAS 82/02~ F22 (Single Tire) R

CABSTAR/HOMER 68      ~76/01 T641/642,V641 Series(1.25T,1.5T), T20 Series R

75      ~78/03 F20 Series R

TOYOTA COASTER 72/01~77/07 RU19,BU19 R

77/08~82/04 RB1#,BB1# Series R

82/05~93/01 BB20/21/26/30/31/36,RB20/26,HB30/36, HDB30,HZB30/36 R

DYNA 69/08~77/08 HU15 R

70/05~77/08 RU10/15,BU10,JU10/15 (Rear Double Tire) R

77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/30, RU20/22/30 (Low Floor with Rear Spring Tire) R

84/09~ BU78/85/88/93/94/98 R

173005 TOYOTA TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 BY30,JY30 (Double Tire) R

173006 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R

83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) R

TOYOTA DYNA 79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, B Type w / cab Chassis) R

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] R

LAND CRUISER 69/03~71/04 FJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ5 Series R

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 R

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V , 62V  2-Side Opening (Horizontal) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

TOYO ACE 80/04~83/08 JY30 (Double Tire) R

80/09~85/07 BY30, 31(Excl. Just-Low,  Aluminum Panel Van) R

173008 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 FJ75,HJ75,FJ75 R

173009 TOYOTA Truck (exc.T100,Tacoma,4Runner) 84      ~95 2WD (exc.Diesel and 1 Ton) R

173012 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R / L

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) R / L
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173012 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type With 10R15-6Tire) R

173013 ISUZU ELF 74      ~75/07 TL - 20 Series R

75/07~77/08 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

75/07~84/05 TL - 20 Series (Excl. Flat Low Deck) R

77/08~80 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

80      ~84/05 TL23N, 24N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

ELF 150 84/06~86/03 NHR54, 55 R

86/03~86/11 NHR54, 55 R

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (S Trie) R

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (Small Diameter W Trie) R

NISSAN CLIPPER/CABALL/BISON/CIVILIAN 66      ~67 C240 Series Micro Bus, Light Van  (GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC,Single Tire) F

66      ~67/09 C240 Series Single Tire All (Excl.GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC) F

66      ~67 C240 Series Micro Bus, Light Van  (GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC,Single Tire) R

66      ~67/09 C240 Series Single Tire All (Excl.GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC) R

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 69/03~71/04 FJ43 F

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 F

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 F

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) F

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) F

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) F

173017 TOYOTA DYNA 84/09~ BU78/85/88/93/94/98 F

173019 TOYOTA COASTER 93/01~01/08 BB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 R

01/08~ BB42/5#, BZB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 R

173020 MITSUBISHI CANTER 85/10~ FE221 R

173022 TOYOTA DYNA 61      ~69 RK169/170 Series, JK170 Series R

69/02~70/05 RU10 Series, JU10 Series R

70/05~77/08 RU10/15, BU10, JU10/15(Rear Single Tire), RU12 Series, JU12 Series, BU12 R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 79/03~ RK110, RK111 R

173023 VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 78/04~80/08 E20 Series All F

80/08~86/08 E23 Series All F

173025 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~87/06 PY30, KPY30(3.0 Sedan) R

173028 TOYOTA HI ACE 86/08~89/08 YH56V/66V, LH56V/66V(4WD Van) R

89/08~95/08 LH102/103/110/113/115/120/123/125, RZH102/103/112/113/115
(Van/Wagon/Commuter)

R

89/08~95/08 LH100/101,RZH100/101 (Wagon) R

173030 SSANGYONG MUSSO 95/11~ 661/661LA/662/662LA/E20/E32  incl. H.Dusty Sus.   Chassis KPTE/F, KPDH F

TOYOTA HI ACE 89/08~95/08 LH102/103/110/113/115/120/123/125, RZH102/103/112/113/115
(Van/Wagon/Commuter)

F

173032 ISUZU ELF 74      ~75/07 TL - 20 Series F

75/07~77/08 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

75/07~84/05 TL - 20 Series (Excl. Flat Low Deck) F

77/08~80 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

80      ~84/05 TL23N, 24N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

ELF 150 84/06~86/03 NHR54, 55 F

86/03~86/11 NHR54, 55 F

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (S Trie) F

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (Small Diameter W Trie) F

LIGHT ELF 150 68      ~72 KA20, 40, 50 F

173035 DAIHATSU HI JET, WIDE CAB 83      ~00 850/1000 (S70 / 75) R
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173035 DAIHATSU COLT 77      ~79 exc.Hatchback 1979 R

D 2WD 39      ~50 1/2 TON., 3/4 TON R

FORD F-100 2WD 53      ~54 F

48      ~52 1/2 TON. R

53      ~54 R

55      ~55 R

F-250 2WD 53      ~55 F

48      ~52 3/4 TON. R

53      ~55 R

FULL SIZE 47      ~48 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES (C / Amort. Convencionales) F

HONDA CIVIC ST.W. 75      ~79 1200, 1500 R

75      ~75 1500 (CVCC) (C/Estructura DEL.Sellada) R

80      ~83 R

HYUNDAI H100 93      ~00 FURGON (GRACE) R

93      ~00 PORTER R

PONY 77      ~84 Incl.Pick up R

JEEP CJ 45      ~65 2A, 3A, 3B F

55      ~72 5, 6 F

65      ~75 5A, 6A (Tuxedo Park MARK IV) F

73      ~81 5, 6 F

76      ~81 7 F

45      ~65 2A, 3A, 3B R

DJ 56      ~69 3A F

55      ~72 5, 6 F

56      ~69 3A R

FC 57      ~60 150 F

61      ~65 150 F

LAREDO 81      ~81 F

MILITAR 41      ~49 MA, MB F

50      ~53 MC F

54      ~68 MD F

41      ~49 MA, MB R

50      ~53 MC R

SCRAMBLER 81      ~81 F

WAGONEER 63      ~73 exc. Models 63-65 C/ BARRA DE  TORSION DELANTERA) R

KIA CERES 87      ~ F

87      ~ R

K-2400 87      ~ R

K-3500 87      ~ R

LANDROVER LANDROVER 49      ~53 F

49      ~53 R

NISSAN 120Y ST.W. 73      ~75 B 210 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 80      ~83 (910) 1.8 R

80      ~83 (910) 2.0 R

TOYOTA DYNA 69      ~77 JU10, JU12, JU15, RU10,RU12,RU15 F

72      ~77 BU10,BU12,BU15 F

72      ~77 BU10H,BU15H F
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173035 TOYOTA LITE ACE 79      ~85 R

173036 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (4WD)  UF66 F

173038 TOYOTA DYNA 100 85/08~95/05 LH80/100,YH81 F

173055 VOLKSWAGEN ESCARABAJO 54      ~65 (ALEMAN TIPO I) 1200 F

54      ~81 (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 F

54      ~65 (ALEMAN TIPO I) 1200 R

54      ~81 (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 R

65      ~79 (ALEMAN TIPO I)1200,1300,1500 R

81      ~ (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 R

Estate 53      ~75 (BRASILERO) F

67      ~69 (ALEMAN) F

53      ~75 (BRASILERO) R

173056 TOYOTA COASTER 72/01~77/07 RU19,BU19 F

DYNA 61      ~69 RK169/170 Series, JK170 Series F

69/02~70/05 RU10 Series, JU10 Series F

70/05~77/08 RU10/15,BU10,JU10/15 (Rear Double Tire) F

70/05~77/08 RU10/15, BU10, JU10/15(Rear Single Tire), RU12 Series, JU12 Series, BU12 F

173057 TOYOTA HI LUX 78/09~80/08 RN30/32/33/35/40 (2WD) R

79/12~84/03 LN30/40/41 (2WD) R

173070 CHEVROLET C-10 2WD 63      ~66 R

67      ~72 C/HOJA DE RESORTE TRAS. R

67      ~69 Van R

70      ~70 Van (W/I BEAM susp.) (EJE DELANTERO ROGIDO) R

70      ~77 Van (C/susp.,Independent) R

C-10 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. R

C-20 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. R

67      ~69 Van R

71      ~77 Van (exc.Models H.D.&CAMPER) R

71      ~77 Van (exc.Models H.D,&CAMPER) R

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 (exc.Models H.D.) R

LUV 2WD 72      ~80 R

DODGE COLT ST.W. 72      ~80 R

D 2WD 39      ~50 1/2 TON., 3/4 TON F

D 50 2WD 79      ~92 R

RAM 50 2WD 79      ~92 R

FORD F-100 2WD 48      ~52 1/2 TON. F

55      ~55 F

F-250 2WD 48      ~52 3/4 TON. F

61      ~64 R

FULL SIZE 47      ~48 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES (C / Amort. Convencionales) R

49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES R

JEEP CJ 55      ~72 5, 6 R

65      ~75 5A, 6A (Tuxedo Park MARK IV) R

73      ~81 5, 6 R

76      ~81 7 R

82      ~86 5, 6, 7 R

DJ 55      ~72 5, 6 R
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173070 JEEP FC 57      ~60 170 F

61      ~65 170 F

57      ~60 150 R

57      ~60 170 R

61      ~65 150 R

61      ~65 170 R

GLADIATOR 63      ~65 J200, J300 (exc.C/ BARRA DE TORSION DELANT.) R

JEEPSTER 67      ~69 C101 F

69      ~73 C101 (W/FORWARD STEERING) F

67      ~69 C101 R

LAREDO 81      ~81 R

82      ~86 R

MILITAR 54      ~68 MD R

SCRAMBLER 81      ~81 R

82      ~86 R

LADA NIVA 4WD 72      ~ 2121 R

VAZ (AUTO & ST.W.) 72      ~ 2101, 2103, 2106, 2105, 2107, 21011 R

MITSUBISHI GALANT ST.W. 73      ~76 (A 112V) 1600 R

76      ~80 (A 121V,A 123V) 1600,1850,2000 R

80      ~84 (A 161V,A 163V) 1200,1600 R

83      ~84 (A 167V) 2600 TD R

L200 2WD           ~ (K 11T,K 12T,K 14T) 1600, 2000, 2500 D R

L300 2WD           ~86 (LO32P)1600 MINI BUS R

NISSAN 150 Y ST.W. 78      ~81 L 510 R

160 J ST.W. 77      ~81 A 10 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 82      ~83 (910) 1.8 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) R

82      ~83 (910) 2.0 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) R

TOYOTA CORONA ST.W. 68      ~76 (RT 76,RT 77,RT 28,MX 28) MARK II R

73      ~78 (RT 116,RT 117,RT 118) 1600,1800,2000 R

LITE ACE 71      ~79 R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~79 RK45,RK47,RK100,RK101 R

63      ~69 RK40,RK43 R

173071 OPEL CORSA 82/09~93 A All Models excl. GSI R

93/01~ B All Models excl. GSI R

VAUXHALL CORSA (NOVA) 93       ~ All Models excl. GSI R

NOVA 83      ~93 All Models excl. GT R

173077 AMC HORNET & GREMLIN 77      ~77 4 CIL R

CHEVROLET CAMARO 68      ~69 C/HOJA Multiple DE Resorte Tras. (Incl.Z-28) R

CHEVETTE (U.S.A) 76      ~87 R

CORVETTE 53      ~62 R

MARAJO 80      ~00 R

NOVA & CHEVY II 62      ~67 R

OPALA 74      ~88 4/6 CIL. R

FORD F-100 2WD 56      ~60 R

F-250 2WD 56      ~56 R

57      ~60 R

FAIRLANE ST.W. 66      ~70 R
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173077 FORD FALCON ST.W. 66      ~70 R

LTD II 77      ~79 R

RANCHERO 66      ~71 R

THUNDERBIRD 72      ~79 R

TORINO 68      ~71 R

TORINO  ST.W. 68      ~71 R

HYUNDAI H100 93      ~00 PORTER F

ISUZU IMPULSE 83      ~89 R

MERCURY COMET ST.W. 66      ~67 R

COUGAR 74      ~79 R

MONTEGE & CYCLONE 72      ~76 R

NISSAN BLUEBIRD 63      ~67 410, 411 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 69      ~72 L510 R

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

76      ~87 ORIGEN CANADA R

68      ~69 R

TOYOTA CORONA 64      ~73 RT 40,RT 80,RT 81,RT 82,RT 83,RT 84 R

64      ~73 RT 51,RT 94,RT 95 R

70      ~76 MARK II R

CORONA ST.W. 65      ~73 (RT 51,RT 94,RT 95) (exc.MODELO '73) R

173080 NISSAN VANETTE 85/09~88/09 W/V#C22Series F

86/09~ E#LC22(PaNel Van Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

86/09~90/02 W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

90/05~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

86/09~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear 5-Link Sus.) F

86/05~90/02 GC22 F

VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 85/09~90/07 C22, GC22 Series 2WD All  (Excl.1800Turbo) F

173086 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 72      ~76/12 KB20 R

LIGHT ELF 150 68      ~72 KA20, 40, 50 R

173091 CHEVROLET CHEVETTE 76      ~87 All F

173094 NISSAN Pick up 2WD 65      ~70 520, 521 R

71      ~78 620 R

79      ~85 720 R

Pick up 4WD 79      ~81 720 R

173098 CHEVROLET LUV 2WD 72      ~80 F

81      ~88 F

TROOPER & TROOPER II 84      ~86 F

HYUNDAI H100 93      ~00 FURGON (GRACE) F

MITSUBISHI VAN 2WD 87      ~89 (U.S.A.) F

NISSAN Pick up 2WD 65      ~70 520, 521 F

71      ~78 620 F

86      ~ GD21 F

TOYOTA STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~79 RK45,RK47,RK100,RK101 F

173099 BUICK APOLLO 73      ~75 Todos F

CENTURY 73      ~77 F

78      ~81 F

CENTURY ST.W. 73      ~77 F

REGAL 73      ~87 F
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173099 BUICK SKYLARK 68      ~72 F

75      ~79 F

SKYLARK,SPECIAL 68      ~69 Sportwagon F

68      ~72 exc.68-69 Sportwagon F

CADILLAC SEVILLE 75      ~79 F

CHEVROLET BLAZER S 2WD 82      ~97 F

CAMARO 67      ~67 F

68      ~69 C/HOJA Multiple DE Resorte Tras. (Incl.Z-28) F

CHEVLLE & MALIBU 68      ~72 F

73      ~83 F

MONTE CARLO 70      ~72 F

73      ~88 F

NOVA & CHEVY II 68      ~74 F

70      ~70 70  1/2 F

75      ~79 F

OPALA 74      ~88 4/6 CIL. F

89      ~00 4/6 CIL. F

OPALA  CARAVAN 74      ~00 4/6 CIL. F

S-10 2WD 82      ~97 F

DODGE D 50 2WD 79      ~92 F

RAM 50 2WD 79      ~92 F

FORD AEROSTAR 2WD 86      ~88 F

89      ~95 F

COURIER 2WD 72      ~82 F

MITSUBISHI L200 2WD           ~ (K 11T,K 12T,K 14T) 1600, 2000, 2500 D F

L300 2WD           ~86 (LO32P)1600 MINI BUS F

NISSAN BLUEBIRD 63      ~67 410, 411 F

OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 68      ~72 F

73     ~87 F

CUTLASS & F85 ST.W. 68      ~72 VISTA CRUISER F

73      ~77 F

OMEGA 73      ~74 OMEGA F

75      ~79 OMEGA F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

68      ~69 F

69      ~72 F

73      ~87 F

68      ~72 F

74      ~74 F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

77      ~79 F

71      ~74 F

TOYOTA CORONA 64      ~73 RT 40,RT 80,RT 81,RT 82,RT 83,RT 84 F

64      ~73 RT 51,RT 94,RT 95 F

70      ~76 MARK II F

73      ~78 (RT 110,RT 112,RT 114) 1600,1800, 2000 F

73      ~79 (RT 100,RT 102,RT 104) 1600,1800, 2000 F

CORONA ST.W. 65      ~73 (RT 51,RT 94,RT 95) (exc.MODELO '73) F

68      ~76 (RT 76,RT 77,RT 28,MX 28) MARK II F
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173099 TOYOTA CORONA ST.W. 73      ~78 (RT 116,RT 117,RT 118) 1600,1800,2000 F

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 63      ~69 RK40,RK43 F

173120 TOYOTA 4 - RUNNER/HI LUX SURF 88/08~95/11 LN130,YN130,VZN130 (4WD) F

HI LUX 85/08~ LN61V,YN61V F

85/05~98/07 LN61V,YN61V (4WD,Van ;SURF) F

88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) F

97/08~ LN165/170,RZN168/173 F

LEXUS 98      ~ LEXUS 134W (910), 134W ST11 F

173122 TOYOTA DYNA 79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, B Type w / cab Chassis) F

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] F

173128 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) F

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V , 62V  2-Side Opening (Horizontal) F

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) F

84/11~85/10 HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; G Type) F

86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) F

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) F

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type With 10R15-6Tire) F

173129 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 BJ70/71/73/74  (Leaf Spring susp.) F

84/11~87/08 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) F

173130 MITSUBISHI CANTER 68       ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, 200 (exc. CH, CD, CD8, CN, CTN, CPN, CN2), T2115, 217 (exc. CH, CD,
CN)

F

80      ~ FC212, FE111 F

82/10~ FE111 F

85/10~ FE221 F

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 69/03~80/08 FJ55/56V F

173134 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate F

173135 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate R

173139 CHEVROLET LUV 73      ~78 P / U [South Africa] R

173142 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 98      ~ All (raised height) 4×2,4×4 F

173145 RENAULT R14 76/05~78 TL, GTL (R-1210)  ch. no. → 345946, LS,  TS (R-1211)  ch. no. → 7533 R

78      ~83 TL, GTL (R-1210/1213)  ch. no. 345947→, LS,  TS (R-1211/1212)  ch. no. 7534 → R

R5 72/02~84 All incl. Societe exc. Alpine, Turbo (R-1223/122B) R

173147 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 430,P430,N430,H430,R430.S430 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) F

79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F

79/03~83/06 V430, VR430, VH430 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F

173154 TOYOTA PREVIA/ESTIMA/LUCIDA/EMINA 90/05~99 TCR11 (2WD), TCR21 (4WD) (Rear; Independent axle) R

173157 TOYOTA CROWN 67/09~79/09 RS50/60, MS50/60/60/80 Series(Van, Pick up  Wagon), MS66V, RS66V (Van), MS87V F

71/02~75/11 RS70,MS80,MS60/62/65/70 Series, RS60 (TAXI) F

74/10~79/09 RS80/100,MS80/90/100 Series,LS100 Series  (exc. Van,incl. Diesel, TAXI) F

79/10~83/08 GS110,LS110G/111/117V,MS110G/112/117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) F

173162 MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75      ~81 1200 (A72), 1600(A73), 2000 (A78) R

173162 TOYOTA LITE ACE 79/09~85/10 Van, Truck, Pick up (Twin wheels, KM-20 / CM-20) R

173163 BEDFORD CF 70     ~75 14, 18, 22, 25, 35 CWT R

DAIHATSU VAN/Truck 81/04~83/11 850-1000, Type S65V R

83/01~ Type S 70, 75 R

173165 GAZ VOLGA 63      ~ M-21, M-24 F

173167 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (4WD)  UF66 R

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6i Pick up 4WD R
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173168 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) F

87/08~90/01 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) F

173172 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 87/06~91/05 NJY31, UJY31 (L4 Motor; 2.8D Rear; 5-Link Axle) R

173173 TOYOTA CROWN 87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, JZS130(Rear; 4-Link Rigid Axle incl. Wagon) R

173177 TOYOTA PREVIA/ESTIMA/LUCIDA/EMINA 90/05~99/11 TCR/CXR10 (2WD), TCR20 (4WD) (Rear;  Rigid axle) R

173179 OPEL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging R

98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging R

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging R

VAUXHALL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging R

98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging R

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging R

173185 TOYOTA CROWN 87/09~91/09 GS131, LS131, MS135, JZS131 (Rear; Independent Axle) F

87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, JZS130(Rear; 4-Link Rigid Axle incl. Wagon) F

87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, MS130,YS130 (incl. TAXI) F

87/09~91/09 GS136, LS136 (Van) F

91/10~95/08 LS141JZ141/143 (Rear;Independent Axle) F

173186 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 83/10~85/11 C10/12/13/14/15A R

173188 SSANGYONG MUSSO 95/11~ 661/661LA/662/662LA/E20/E32  incl. H.Dusty Sus.   Chassis KPTE/F, KPDH R

173189 CHEVROLET LUV 2WD 81      ~88 R

TROOPER & TROOPER II 84      ~86 R

DODGE D 50 4WD 82      ~86 R

RAM 50 4WD 82      ~91 R

FORD ECONOLINE & FALCON 61      ~68 (exc. 1967 C/ EJE TRAS. REFORZADO) F

FULL SIZE 49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES R

ISUZU AMIGO 90      ~95 R

JEEP GLADIATOR 63      ~65 J200, J300 (exc.C/ BARRA DE TORSION DELANT.) F

66      ~73 J2000, J3000, J4000 F

JEEPSTER 69      ~73 C101 (W/FORWARD STEERING) R

WAGONEER 63      ~73 exc. Models 63-65 C/ BARRA DE  TORSION DELANTERA) F

KIA BESTA 87      ~ R

MERCURY FULL SIZE 49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES R

NISSAN Pick up 2WD 86      ~ GD21 R

Pick up 4WD 82      ~86 720 R

173191 HOLDEN STATESMAN 90     ~94 VQ (excl.lowered susp.),All R

94     ~99/06 VR,VS All (excl.lowered susp.),Sedan R

STATESMAN LOWERED 90     ~94 VQ (lowered susp.),All R

94     ~99/06 VR,VS (lowered susp.),All R

TOYOTA LEXCEN 91      ~93 VP (I.R.S.w/-standard susp.), Sedan R

93      ~96/05 VR,VS (V6) standard susp. w/-Independent rear susp.,Sedan R

173193 PEUGEOT 206 98      ~ 1.4, 1.6, Diesel R

173194 VOLKSWAGEN T4 4×2 90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D F

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2 t F

90/11~ 2,5 F

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t F

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi, 2.5 TDi Nutzlast 1.2 t F

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 F

T4 BUS 4×2 90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t F

ADD Shock Absorbers 266



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

173194 VOLKSWAGEN T4 BUS 4×2 90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2t F

90/09~ 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D F

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t F

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t F

90/11~ 2.5 F

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t F

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi Nutzlast 1.2 t F

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi F

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 Nutzlast 0.8-/1.0 t F

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 Nutzlast 1.2 t F

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 F

T4 Bus Syncro 4×4 90/09~ 2.4 D F

90/11~ 2.5 F

96/01~ 2.5 Tdi F

T4 Syncro 90/09~ 2.4 D F

90/11~ 2.5 F

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

Transporter, Bus, Caravelle, Multivan 90/09~ Type IV (T4) incl. Syncro (4WD) F

93     ~ Caravelle, MultiVan F

173196 KIA SPORTAGE 94/09~ NB R

96      ~ Sportage 4WD R

173200 MITSUBISHI MAGNA 97/06~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl,S/Wagon R

97/06~99/02 TE,TF V6, S/Wagon R

99/03~00/08 TH V6, S/Wagon R

VERADA 97/06~99/02 KE,KF V6, S/Wagon R

99/03~00/08 KH V6, S/Wagon R

00/08~ KJ,S/Wagon R

173201 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ R

94      ~98 ZX Break R

PEUGEOT 306 93      ~97/02 All,All,Todos,Tous without Xsi,S16 (1998 cc), without Cabriolet, withoutEntreprise R

93      ~97/02 Cabriolet R

309 85      ~93 All Exci. GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR R

309 85      ~93 GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR R

173205 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 87      ~ TF940 (2WD) R

87      ~ TF940 (4WD) R

FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 87      ~ TF940 (4×2) R

TF940 (4×4) R

173206 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 92      ~ UBS69 R

92      ~ UBS69 R

173208 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 92      ~ UBS69 F

173210 MITSUBISHI CANTER 68       ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, 200 (exc. CH, CD, CD8, CN, CTN, CPN, CN2), T2115, 217 (exc. CH, CD,
CN)

R

78/11~82/09 T93, T92, T210F R

80      ~ FC212, FE111 R

82/10~ FE111 R

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 R

173214 DODGE COLT 79      ~79 Hatchback R

80      ~84 (exc.Turbo) R

COLT VISTA 2WD 84      ~91 R
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173214 DODGE COLT VISTA 4WD 85      ~91 R

173220 MITSUBISHI PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 90/12~99/08 V2 # C/W,V4 # W (Rear Coil Spring susp.) R

173222 FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis F

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova F

173236 TOYOTA 4 - RUNNER/HI LUX SURF 88/08~95/11 LN130,YN130,VZN130 (4WD) R

LEXUS 98      ~ LEXUS 134W (910), 134W ST11 R

173270 MITSUBISHI PAJERO 90/10~91/04 V14V All F

90/10~ V23C NDE F

90/10~ V24C NDF F

90/10~ All V24V, V46V F

90/10~91/04 V34V STD Sheet F

90/01~93/06 V44W NDF F

93/07~ V24W W/O Power window F

93/07~ V26W W/O Power window F

93/07~ V46W W/O Power window F

173292 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 95/09~98 LR50, PR50 R

97/05~98 R50,E50 R

173293 FORD FULL SIZE 49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES F

MERCURY COUGAR 74      ~79 F

173294 BUICK CENTURY 73      ~77 R

78      ~81 R

CENTURY ST.W. 73      ~77 R

REGAL 73      ~87 R

SKYLARK 68      ~72 R

CHEVROLET CHEVLLE & MALIBU 68      ~72 R

73      ~83 R

MONTE CARLO 70      ~72 R

73      ~88 R

OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 68      ~72 R

73     ~87 R

CUTLASS & F85 ST.W. 73      ~77 R

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

69      ~72 R

73      ~87 R

68      ~72 R

173295 CHEVROLET BLAZER S 2WD 82      ~97 R

S-10 2WD 82      ~97 R

173296 FORD COURIER 2WD 72      ~82 R

173297 FORD CUSTOM & CUSTOM 500 71      ~82 R

OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 ST.W. 68      ~72 VISTA CRUISER R

173301 VOLVO 240, 260 Series 74      ~93 All Excl. GLT, GLE, Turbo R

240, 260 Series 80/09~93 GLT, GLE, Turbo R

173303 FIAT UNO (146) 90      ~ All Models (Excl. Turbo) [South Africa] R

90      ~ Turbo (Excl. ABS) [South Africa] R

98      ~ Espresso Panel Van  [South Africa] R

173332 BEDFORD ASTRA 84     ~91 Astra Van R

91     ~97 Astra Van R

OPEL ASTRA 91/08~ Astra CaraVan R
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173332 OPEL KADETT E 84/08~91/07 CaraVan R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 84      ~91/08 Estate, Break, Estate R

173333 TOYOTA CROWN 74/10~79/09 RS80/100,MS80/90/100 Series,LS100 Series  (exc. Van,incl. Diesel, TAXI) R

79/10~83/08 GS110,LS110G/111/117V,MS110G/112/117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) R

83/08~87/08 LS120, GS120, MS120 (incl. Wagon), 117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) R

173336 ISUZU FARGO/MIDI/SETA 80      ~88/11 WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 F

88/11~ WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 (9800 Series 2WD) F

173340 KIA CARNIVAL 98      ~ KNHUP, Van without ABS R

98      ~ KNHUP, Van with ABS R

173341 KIA BESTA 92/10~ K70Y/Z, 2.2D F

BONGO FRONTIER 97/03~ K62*  Pick up Truck (2.7 Diesel, Single/King Cabin) F

173342 ALFA ROMEO Alfa 145/146 94      ~97 1.3, 1.4, 1.6, 1.7 R

94      ~ 2.0 ti, 2.0 Quadrifoglio R

94      ~ 1.9 TD R

97      ~ 1.4 TS, 1.6 TS, 1.8 TS, 2.0 TS R

99      ~ 1.9 JTD R

Alfa 155 91      ~97 Twin Spark 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 TD  exc.Adjustable shock absorber R

91      ~97 2.5 TD, 2.5 V6  exc.Adjustable shock absorber R

173359 RENAULT R12/R15/R17 70      ~79 R12 (R-1170/1171/1177/1330) R

71      ~79 R17 TL, TS (R-1312/1317/1322/1327) R

72      ~79 R15 TL, TS, GLT (R-1300/1302) R

173362 RENAULT R11 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] R

R9 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] R

173364 HYUNDAI SANTAMO 95      ~ ch.no. KMYMS R

KIA CARSTAR/JOICE 00      ~ KMYMS R

MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 2WD R

99     ~ 4WD R

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N11W, N13W, N18W (2WD) R

91/09~97/09 N21W, N23W, N28W (4WD) R

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N31W, N33W, N34W, N35W, N38W (2WD) R

91/09~97/08 N41W, N43W, N48W (4WD) R

173370 SEAT 124 67      ~ Estate 124, 1430 R

173471 MAZDA MAZDA 6/ATENZA 02/05~03/04 GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / hatchback / estate wagon) R

02/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / hatchback / estate wagon) R

03/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / hatchback / estate wagon) R

173481 GAZ VOLGA 82     ~94 M24, 3102, 31022, 31029 F

173482 GAZ VOLGA 82     ~94 M24, 3102, 31022, 31029 R

173492 HONDA CITY 03     ~ R

JAZZ / FIT R

173494 VOLVO 740, 760 Series 84/05~87/07 All ch.no. 81680→ R

87/08~92 740 (Rear rigid axle) R

87/08~92 740 (Rear Independent axle) R

780 Series 85     ~87/07 All (Rear rigid axle) R

173525 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~96/04 RJ70/73, LJ70/73/77, KZJ70/73/77 F

173530 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER 87/10~93 WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21,VBYD21 (Europe & North Americal) F

TERRANO II/MISTRAL 93      ~ R20 F

173569 CHEVROLET CHEVETTE (U.S.A) 76      ~87 F

ADD Shock Absorbers 269



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

173569 CHEVROLET MARAJO 80      ~00 F

ISUZU IMPULSE 83      ~89 F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

76      ~87 ORIGEN CANADA F

173778 BUICK APOLLO 73      ~75 Todos R

SKYLARK 75      ~79 R

CHEVROLET NOVA & CHEVY II 68      ~74 R

75      ~79 R

OLDSMOBILE OMEGA 73      ~74 OMEGA R

75      ~79 OMEGA R

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

74      ~74 R

77      ~79 R

71      ~74 R

174008 PEUGEOT 405 87      ~93 All, Todos, Tous Berline R

89      ~93 4×4 R

93      ~ SRI, STI, MI 16, Ti 16 R

174011 PEUGEOT 504 68      ~76 GL, GLD, GR, SR, Ti   ch.no. →2181356 R

76      ~80 GLD, Ti              ch.no. 2181357→ R

76      ~83 GL                    ch.no. 2181357→3972015 R

174035 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 96/04~02/10 KZJ90/95, VZJ90/95 R

4 - RUNNER/HI LUX SURF 95/11~02/11 LN185W, KZN185W R

174036 JEEP CHEROKEE  & WAGONEER 84      ~90 XJ R

84      ~90 All (XJ)  ex Grand Wagoneer R

91      ~ Cherokee (XJ) ex Grand Cherokee R

174037 JEEP CHEROKEE  & WAGONEER 84      ~90 XJ F

84      ~90 All (XJ)  ex Grand Wagoneer F

COMANCHE  2WD 86      ~86 MJ F

COMANCHE  4WD 86      ~90 MJ F

174038 OPEL CALIBRA 90/06~ CALIBRA  A R

VECTRA A 90/06~ 2000 4×4 R

174041 JEEP COMANCHE  2WD 86      ~86 MJ R

TOYOTA DYNA 72      ~77 HU15H F

69      ~77 JU10, JU12, JU15, RU10,RU12,RU15 R

72      ~77 BU10,BU12,BU15 R

174042 CHEVROLET ASTRO  2WD 85      ~96 F

DODGE D 50 4WD 82      ~91 F

RAM 50 4WD 82      ~91 F

FORD CUSTOM & CUSTOM 500 71      ~82 F

KIA BESTA 87      ~ F

K-2400 87      ~ F

MAZDA E Series/BONGO 84      ~0 E 1400,E 1800,E 2000,E 2200 F

MITSUBISHI L200 4WD           ~ (K 22T,K 24T,K 32T,K 33T,K 34T) 2000 F

L300 2WD 87     ~ (LO39P) 2500 D Pick up F

174043 CHEVROLET TROOPER & TROOPER II 87      ~92 R

HONDA PASSPORT 94      ~95 R

ISUZU RODEO 90      ~95 R

KIA K-3500 87      ~ F

MITSUBISHI CANTER FB,FE F
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174043 TOYOTA DYNA 77      ~84 BU20, BU30, BU35, BU36, HU30, HU50, RU20, RU30 F

77      ~79 JU20 F

77      ~84 BU 20,BU 30,BU 35,BU 36 F

174044 CHEVROLET C-10 2WD 63      ~66 R

67      ~72 C/HOJA DE RESORTE TRAS. R

C-10 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. R

C-20 2WD 63      ~66 Models H.D. R

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 Models H.D. R

C-30 2WD 67      ~72 Incl.DOBLE CABINA & CAMPER R

DODGE RAM 50 2WD 79      ~92 R

FORD F-100 2WD 61      ~64 R

F-100 4WD 61      ~65 R

F-250 4WD 61      ~65 R

F-350 2WD 61      ~66 R

MITSUBISHI L300 2WD 87     ~ (LO39P) 2500 D Pick up R

VAN 2WD 87      ~89 (U.S.A.) R

NISSAN Pick up 4WD 86      ~ GD21 R

TOYOTA DYNA 72      ~77 BU10H,BU15H R

72      ~77 HU15H R

77      ~84 BU20, BU30, BU35, BU36, HU30, HU50, RU20, RU30 R

77      ~79 JU20 R

174045 JEEP COMANCHE  4WD 86      ~90 MJ R

174048 MERCEDES - BENZ C115 73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E R

C123 76      ~84 280C, 280CE R

C126 85      ~92 420SEC, 500SEC, 560SEC (exc.Hydromat Sus.), 420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (sauf
susp.Hydromat), 420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (exc. susp.Hydromat)

R

W107 71      ~81 350SL, 350SLC R

74      ~85 280SL, 280SLC, 450SL, 450SLC R

80      ~89 300SL, 500SL R

85      ~89 420SL R

W114 68      ~75 250 R

73      ~76 240D, 250C, 250CE R

W115 68      ~76 200, 200D, 220D, 230-4 & 230-6 (incl. Station Wagon), 230-4 et 230-6 (Comprend
Familiale), 230-4 y 230-6 (incluendo Familiar)

R

68      ~78 220,220D Station Wagon, 220,220D Familiale, Familiar 220B, SB R

73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E R

73      ~78 240D Station Wagon, 240D Familiale, Familiar 240D R

75      ~76 300D, 300E R

W116 (S Series) 72      ~80 280S, 280SE, 280SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.) Mfg. Starting 9/72, 280S, 280SE, 280SEL
(exc.susp. hydromatique) fabrication commencant le 9/72, 280S, 280SE, 280SEL

R

73      ~80 450SE, 450SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.), 450SE, 450SEL (sauf susp. Hydromatique),
450SE, 450SEL (exc.o susp. Hydromat)

R

W123 76      ~84 200, 200D, 220D, 230, 240D,250, 280, 280E, 300D R

W126 (S Series) 80      ~85 380SL R

80      ~85 280S, 280SE, 280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC (exc.Hydromat susp.), 280S, 280SE,
280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC (sauf susp. Hydromat), 280S, 280SE, 280SEL,

R

81      ~85 380SEC (exc.Hydromat susp.), 380SEC (sauf susp. Hydromat), 380SEC (exc.o susp.
Hydromat)

R

85      ~91 260SE, 300SE, 300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.), 260SE, 300SE,
300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL (sauf susp. Hydromat), 260SE, 300SE, 300SEL,

R

174057 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~91/08 HZJ77, PZJ70, HZJ73, PZJ77 R

90/01~96/04 HZJ70/73,PZJ70/73 R

174066 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / R

174067 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i R
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174067 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~00/12 1.6 i R

98/09~01/11 1.9 D R

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW R

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 R

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW R

00/12~ 1.6 16V R

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 R

174085 CHEVROLET C-20 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. F

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 (exc.Models H.D.) F

174086 CHEVROLET ASTRO  2WD 85      ~96 R

174087 FORD F-100 2WD 61      ~64 F

F-100 4WD 61      ~65 F

F-250 4WD 61      ~65 F

174088 JEEP CJ 82      ~86 5, 6, 7 F

GLADIATOR 66      ~73 J2000, J3000, J4000 R

LAREDO 82      ~86 F

SCRAMBLER 82      ~86 F

174121 CITROEN
Commercial

Jumper 94      ~ 1400 Kg (230L) (1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0, 2.5D, 2.5TD) 31 R

FIAT DUCATO 94      ~ 14Q (Load Capacity 1400 Kg) (230L) R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

BOXER 94      ~ Boxer (1400 Kg) (230L) R

174130 HYUNDAI TRAJET  XG 99      ~ GF-F20/27 ch.no. KMD (H/J) MG (H/J/F)(FO) incl. with ABS R

174134 RENAULT KANGOO 97     ~ All FC0 Series exc. Cu+, Bad road Susp. R

97     ~ All Cu+ FC0 Series exc. Bad road Susp. R

97     ~ All FC0 Series R

174232 FORD MONDEO 93/04~96/10 Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. R

94/10~96/10 2WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. R

95/01~96/08 4WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. R

96/11~00/11 2WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. R

174407 OPEL Omega A 86      ~94 Omega CaraVan  ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

175001 TOYOTA COASTER 82/05~93/01 BB20/21/26/30/31/36,RB20/26,HB30/36, HDB30,HZB30/36 F

82/05~93/01 HB30/31 F

175032 VOLKSWAGEN T4 4×2 90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D R

90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2 t R

90/11~ 2,5 R

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t R

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi, 2.5 TDi Nutzlast 1.2 t R

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 R

T4 BUS 4×2 90/09~ 1.8, 1.9 D,TD, 2.0, 2.4 D Nutzlast 1.2t R

90/11~ 2.5 Nutzlast 1.2 t R

95/09~ 2.5 Tdi Nutzlast 1.2 t R

95/11~ 2.8 VR6 Nutzlast 1.2 t R

T4 Syncro 90/09~ 2.4 D R

90/11~ 2.5 R

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

Transporter, Bus, Caravelle, Multivan 90/09~ Type IV (T4) incl. Syncro (4WD) R

93     ~ Caravelle, MultiVan R

175033 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 R

90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 R
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175033 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 92/09~93/08 FJ80 R

93/09~ FJ80 R

175034 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 F

175039 HOLDEN JACKAROO 92/04~98/01 UBS 2 & 4 Door,4WD,Wagon R

98/02~on UBS 2 & 4 Door,4WD,Wagon R

MONTERY 95      ~96 UBS,4WD,Wagon R

175048 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 93/09~ FJ80 F

175051 FORD FALCON/TICKFORD 99/07~00/04 AU XR6, XR8, Ute R

00/04~ AU II XR6, XR8, Ute R

175075 CHEVROLET C-10 2WD 63      ~66 F

67      ~72 C/HOJA DE RESORTE TRAS. F

C-10 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. F

C-20 2WD 63      ~66 Models H.D. F

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 Models H.D. F

C-30 2WD 67      ~72 Incl.DOBLE CABINA & CAMPER F

175279 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~96/04 RJ70/73, LJ70/73/77, KZJ70/73/77 R

175280 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 87/08~90/01 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / R

175281 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 87/08~90/01 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / L

175365 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~98 HDJ80, HZJ80, FJ80, EZJ80 F

181001 TOYOTA KIJANG F

TAMARAW/KIJANG 77      ~ KF10/20 F

181002 DAEWOO TICO 96      ~ FA,FB R

SUZUKI SB308/ALTO 88      ~92 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) R

86/07~ CC71/72V (4WD) R

181003 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 R

181005 SUZUKI ALTO 81/10~86 SS30V, 40V R

81      ~86/01 SS80F/G R

181009 SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S R

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) R

86/06~ AA43V R

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR R

181018 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) R

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) R

84/04~ AA41V R

84/08~ AB41S,51S R

181021 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 77/10~80/10 GB, B310, KB310, KHB310, HB310 (exc. GX) R

77/10~81/10 PB,KPB310 (1500), HB310X,KHB310X (GX) R

181022 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 73      ~77/10 B210,211,HB211 R

73      ~77/10 PB210,GB211 R

70/01~73/05 B110 R

71/07~73/05 PB 110 R

73/05~77/10 B210,211 Series R

73/05~76/02 PB210Series R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 66/11~70/04 KE10/11/15/17  (exc. Van) R

181023 SUZUKI FRONTE/FRONTE Coupe/HATCH/CERBO 67/11~76/06 LC10, JC10W, LC20 (SPORTS) F
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181023 SUZUKI FRONTE/FRONTE Coupe/HATCH/CERBO 73      ~79/05 LC20 (exc. SPORTS), SS10, SS20 (CERBO) F

181024 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) R

181026 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 R

181027 DAIHATSU CHARADE 83/01~86 G11 (GASOLINE),G30 (Diesel) R

182002 NISSAN SKYLINE 68/08~72/08 WC 10,WPC 10 (Wagon) R

SUZUKI JIMNY 71      ~76/04 LJ20 F

76/05~79/11 SJ10 Series F

77/08~82/08 SJ20 Series F

79/11~81 SJ10 Series F

81/05~87/12 SJ30 Series F

82/08~ SJ40 Series，JA51C, V, W, JA71C, V F

SJ41 # /JIMNY/SAMURAI/SATANA 70      ~77/06 LJ10/20/81, SJ10 F

77/06~82/08 SJ10/20 Series, LJ80 F

81/05~88 SJ30, SJ410, SJ413 F

87/08~ SJ410, SJ413; JA7 # F

TOYOTA CORONA 61      ~64 RT20B F

VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 73/03~78/08 E20 Series All F

182003 MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 86/06~ P0 # W/V, P1 # W/V  (2WD Mini Bus/Van) R

182005 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/08~98/07 LN/YN50 Series (2WD) R

83/11~88/09 LN50,51,55,56,YN51,56 R

88/08~97/08 LN85/YN85(2WD,Double Cabin) R

182006 TOYOTA DYNA 150 85/08~87/08 YY61L, LY60L (LH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

95/05~ LY211, YY211 (Rear Single Tire) F

95/08~ YY211R, LY211R(RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

85/08~95/05 LY60/61, YY51/52/60/61 (Rear Single Tire) F

85/08~87/08 YY61R,LY60R (RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) F

TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 RY20, RY30, LY20, LY30, RY31, LY31 F

80/09~85/07 BY30, JY30 F

182007 DAIHATSU HIJET 82/03~86/05 S70 R

HYUNDAI PONY 77      ~84 1200, 1400 R

MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 71      ~79/06 T120 R

LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71, A72, A73, A75 R

SUZUKI CARRY 66      ~69 L10, L20, L20V R

JIMNY 81/05~87/12 SJ30 Series R

82/08~ SJ40 Series，JA51C, V, W, JA71C, V R

SJ41 # /JIMNY/SAMURAI/SATANA 70      ~77/06 LJ10/20/81, SJ10 R

81/05~88 SJ30, SJ410, SJ413 R

87/08~ SJ410, SJ413; JA7 # R

TOYOTA DYNA 150 95/08~ YY211R, LY211R(RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R

85/08~87/08 YY61R,LY60R (RH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R

TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 78/08~82/10 RR10/11/20/21 (Truck) R

TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 RY20, RY30, LY20, LY30, RY31, LY31 R

182008 HYUNDAI GALLOPER 91/10~ 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6 ch.no.KMJK R

MITSUBISHI PAJERO 82/04~86/03 LO41G, GV (DX, DX - L) LO43G, GV (DX, DX - L lncl. Turbo) R

83/02~84/04 LO41G, GW (XT, lncl. Turbo)  LO43GW (GL. XL lncl. Turbo)-LO46GW (XL Long Turbo),
LO48GW (GL, XL Long Turbo)

R

83/02~86/03 LO48GV (DX Long Turbo) R

83/05~84/04 LO46GW, 48GW (GL, XL.Long Option) R
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182008 MITSUBISHI PAJERO 86/04~ LO44GV R

86/04~ LO49GV R

PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 83/01~91 L041G, L042G, L043G, L044G, L046G, L047G, L048G, L049G R

91/01~99/08 V1 # V/W, V3 # V/W R

TOYOTA LITE ACE 79/10~85/09 KM20, CM20, YM20 R

182010 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 71      ~79/10 KD10, 11 R

ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 77/01~79/12 KB20 R

79/05~80/10 KBD40 (4WD) R

79/12~80/10 KB20 R

79/12~80/10 KB25 R

MAZDA BONGO 83/09~ SS48V, SSF88V (Diesel Van) R

83/09~ SS88W (Wagon), SSF8W (Diesel Wagon) R

BONGO BRAWNY 83/05~ SR89V, SREAV, SRE9V (S Tire) SR29V, SR2AV (Diesel Tire) SRE9W (Wagon), SRF9V
(Diesel Wagon)

R

85/08~ SREAM (Van, 4WD) R

EUNOS CARGO 89/11~ SSF8VE (2WD), Van R

89/11~ SS28ME (4WD), Van R

90/01~ SSF8RE (4WD) R

FORD J80/SPECTRON 83/09~ SS48VF, SS88WF R

83/09~ SSF8F, SSF8VF (Diesel) R

NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 82/01~83/03 720 Series (4WD) R

83/03~85/07 720 Series (4WD) R

TOYOTA CORONA 64      ~69 PT46V, 47V, RT46V (Van) PT46,  47 (Pick up) R

73/08~78/08 RT106V, 108V, TT106V (Van) R

CRESSIDA 68/09~71/12 RT66v,69v (Van) RT67V, 68V (Van Deluxe) R

72/01~76/11 RX26~28, MX27 (Wagon) R

72/01~76/11 RX16V, 17V (Van) R

LITE ACE 70/11~79/09 KM10, 11 R

182011 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (4WD) F

MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (2WD) F

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D Pick up 2WD F

PROCEED F

182012 FORD SPECTRON 85      ~88 ST49 F

KIA BESTA F

BONGO 83      ~ ST48 F

MAZDA BONGO 83/09~ SS48V, SSF88V (Diesel Van) F

83/09~ SS88W (Wagon), SSF8W (Diesel Wagon) F

83      ~ ST48 F

BONGO BRAWNY 83/05~ SR89V, SREAV, SRE9V (S Tire) SR29V, SR2AV (Diesel Tire) SRE9W (Wagon), SRF9V
(Diesel Wagon)

F

E Series/BONGO/Ford J80  /SPECTRON 83/09~97/04 2WD  Wagon/Van/Pick up with Rear Single Tire,  SSF8, SS48,SS88,SEF8,SSE8 F

E2000,E2200/BONGO/Ford
J80/SPECTRON

97/03~99 2WD Van/Pick up with Rear Single Tire F

97/03~99 2WD Van/Pick up with Rear Double Tire F

EUNOS CARGO 89/11~ SSF8VE (2WD), Van F

FORD J80/SPECTRON 83/09~ SS48VF, SS88WF F

83/09~ SSF8F, SSF8VF (Diesel) F

182013 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) R

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) R

88/04~ TFR Series (4WD) R

ADD Shock Absorbers 275



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

182013 ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER UBS R / R

R / R

182014 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 80/10~ KBD21, 26 (2WD) F

88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) F

HIGHPACK VAN 83/01~ UFR52G F

HI-LANDER AUV F

182016 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 D21 R

VANETTE 78/08~87/06 VEC120,VEGC120,KHC120,KEC120,KMC120,
EGC120,VC122,VHC122,C122,HC122,HGC122

R

182017 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 71      ~79/08 620 (Truck, Van, Custom Model )  (incl. Floor Truck) F

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) F

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) F

82/01~83/03 720 Series (4WD) F

83/03~85/07 720 Series (4WD) F

85/08~ D21 Series (2WD) F

85/08~98/02 GD21 (2WD) F

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 2WD) F

182018 DAIHATSU DELTA 77      ~77/08 SL17L (Long Body), SV18L (Long Body) F

70      ~77/08 SV16T,17 (T.W)(High Floor. Double Cab) F

MITSUBISHI DELICA 83/11~85/05 LO35GV, W, 37GV, W, 38GW R

85/06~ LO37GV, W, LO38GW R

85/06~ LO38GV R

MITSUBISHI JEEP 61      ~ J20, J22, J24, J25, J26, J30J32, J35, J36, J38, J44, J46 R

81      ~ J24, J27, J26, J37, J44, J47 R

GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 73/04~76/12 A112V (Van) R

NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~ D21 Series (2WD) R

85/08~98/02 GD21 (2WD) R

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 2WD) R

STANZA/AUSTER/VIOLET 77/05~81/06 VA10, 11 (Van) R

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 77/07~81/07 VA10Series (Van) R

TOYOTA CORONA 61      ~66 RT26G, 46G R

61      ~64 RT26G,46G R

64      ~70/01 PT46V,47V,RT46,47V(Van), PT46,47(Pick up) R

CRESSIDA 68     ~71/12 RT76, 77, 78 (SW) R

68/09~71/12 RT6 Series, RT7 Series (incl. SL, GSL, GSS) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 68/09~71/12 RT6,7 Series R

HI LUX 78/07~79/04 RN30, 40 R

79/04~79/05 RN30, 40 R

79/05~80/08 RN30, 33, 4 Series, LN30, 40 R

80/08~88/09 RN33, 35, 43, 45, LN30, 40, 41 R

TOYO ACE 77/08~79/02 RY14 R

71/09~79/02 JY16, RY16(ZT)(2T) F

182019 DAIHATSU DELTA 64      ~70 SV10,15 F

68      ~70 SV15 F

70/10~77/08 SV16N F

70/10~77/08 SV16T,17 (T,W) (Double Cab) (HIGH FLOOR TYPE) F

70/10~77/08 SV17, 18 (L,LL) (Long Body) F

70/10~77/08 SV23T F

ADD Shock Absorbers 276



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

182019 DAIHATSU DELTA 70/10~77/08 KD10,11 (DELTA750) R

TOYOTA CORONA 73/08~78/08 RT116 (Wagon) R

LITE ACE 70      ~79/09 KM10,KM10V (Van), KM11 Series R

TAMARAW/KIJANG 77      ~ KF10/20 R

TOYO ACE 71/09~79/02 RY10/12/14 Series, PY10 Series,JY16 R

182020 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 88/04~ TFR Series (2WD) F

182021 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (2WD) R

PROCEED R

TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~97/02 LN/YN85(2WD,Single Cabin) R

182022 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 79/10~85/08 720 (2WD) F

182023 DAIHATSU DELTA 68      ~70 SV15 R

70/10~77/08 SV16T,17 (T,W) (Double Cab) (HIGH FLOOR TYPE) R

MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 65      ~71 BUD61 (1500) R

71      ~76 BNA61 (1600) R

72      ~ BTA67 (1300), PE2V6 (1800) R

FAMILIA Pick up 63      ~73 BPC5/65 R

75/12~80 FA2T Series R

FAMILIA PRESTO 69/12~72/02 SPC, STB, SPVC (Van), STBV (Van) R

72/02~76/02 STB, SPC, STBV (Van), SPVC (Van), M10C (ROTARY Coupe), FA3T Series R

RX-4/929 (LUCE) 72/08~77/09 LA22, 23, 42, 52, 52Series (exc. Van, Wagon) R

182024 DAIHATSU DELTA 70/10~77/08 KD10,11 (DELTA750) F

DELTA 750 71      ~79/10 KD10, 11 F

MAZDA ROAD PACER 75/04~82 RA13/23S F

TOYOTA CORONA 61      ~64 RT26G,46G F

61      ~66 RT26G, 46G F

64      ~69 PT46V, 47V, RT46V (Van) PT46,  47 (Pick up) F

64      ~70/01 PT46V,47V,RT46,47V(Van), PT46,47(Pick up) F

64      ~73/03 RT4* Series (exc. Van),5* Series, 82S,84S,9* Series F

64      ~73/07 RT40,50~6,80~2,84,RT90,91,93,94, RT82,84(SL),RT93,94,95(SL) F

70      ~73 RT86V~88V(Van) F

70      ~73/07 RT80~84(incl. SL) F

70      ~73/07 RT90~95(incl.SL) F

70/02~73/07 RT87V,88V(Van Deluxe)PT86(Van) F

73/08~78 TT100 Series,110 Series,RT100~4, RT110 Series ,TT120 Series,RT122~3 F

73/08~78/08 RT106V, 108V, TT106V (Van) F

CRESSIDA 68     ~71/12 RT78L-KA F

68     ~71/12 RT76, 77, 78 (SW) F

68/09~71/12 RT6 Series, RT7 Series (incl. SL, GSL, GSS) F

68/09~71/12 RT66v,69v (Van) RT67V, 68V (Van Deluxe) F

72/01~76/11 RX26~28, MX27 (Wagon) F

72/01~76/11 RX16V, 17V (Van) F

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 68/09~71/12 RT6,7 Series F

HI LUX 68      ~78/08 RN10,13,15,16,20,22,23,25 F

68      ~72/05 RN10,13,15,16 F

72/05~77/08 RN2 Series F

77/08~78/07 RN2 Series F

78/07~79/04 RN30, 40 F
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182024 TOYOTA LITE ACE 70/11~79/09 KM10, 11 F

70      ~79/09 KM10,KM10V (Van), KM11 Series F

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 63      ~68 RK40,40V (Van),43 F

182025 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 80/10~ KBD21, 26 (2WD) R

80/10~ KBD41, 46 (4WD) R

FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 80/10~ KBD21, 26 R

80/10~ KBD41 (4WD), 46 (4WD) R

RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER 81/09~ UBS52 R / R

TOYOTA TOWN ACE 79/11~82/10 RR11, 21 (Just-Low) R

182026 ISUZU FLORIAN 67      ~83/03 PA20V, 30V (Van), PAD30V F

75/12~79/06 PA30 Driving School Model F

79/06~83/03 PA30 Driving School Model F

TOYOTA HI LUX 79/04~79/05 RN30, 40 F

79/05~80/08 RN30, 33, 4 Series, LN30, 40 F

80/08~88/09 RN33, 35, 43, 45, LN30, 40, 41 F

78/09~80/08 RN30/32/33/35/40 (2WD) F

79/12~84/03 LN30/40/41 (2WD) F

81/10~88/09 RN35/45,LN41 F

182027 DAIHATSU HILINE 62      ~68 F100,108 R

62      ~70 F110,118 R

ROCKY/WILD CAT/FOUR TRACK 84/08~93/04 F77,F87 (Pick up) R

TAFT 79/11~84 F25,55 R

NISSAN CABSTAR/HOMER 69      ~76/01 A320,321 Series R

Datsun Truck (Pick up) 65      ~78 456,520,521,N521,G520,G521,GN521, U521,
V531,UN521,VN521,620,G620,N620,GN620

R

79/10~85/08 720 (2WD) R

83/10~85/08 720 (2WD) R

182028 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 72      ~ BTA67 (1300), PE2V6 (1800) F

182033 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 79/10~85/08 Y720 (4WD) R

URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 80/09~86/08 E23 Series R

182034 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 78/06~ LO21P, L022P, K11T,  K12T, K14T (2WD) R

182035 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 78/06~ LO21P, L022P, K11T,  K12T, K14T (2WD) F

182036 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/08~98/07 LN/YN50 Series (2WD) F

83/11~88/09 LN50,51,55,56,YN51,56 F

88/08~97/08 LN85/YN85(2WD,Double Cabin) F

88/08~97/02 LN/YN85(2WD,Single Cabin) F

88/08~91/10 LN90, YN90 (2WD) F

88/09~ LN80,85,YN80,85 F

97/08~ LN145, LN150,RZN152 F

97/08~ LN145 (Double-CabiN),LN/RZN147 F

182037 TOYOTA HI LUX 78/09~83/10 RN36/39 (4WD) F

83/11~88/08 LN60/65, YN60/65(4WD, exc. Van) F

81/10~83/10 LN36/46 (4WD) F

83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) F

84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) F

182038 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/09~ YN100,105,LN100,106 R / R

88/09~91/08 LN100,106,YN100,105 R

91/08~ LN100,106,YN100, R
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182038 TOYOTA HI LUX RN135 F

182039 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/09~ YN100,105,LN100,106 R / L

182041 ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) R

182042 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 71      ~79/08 620 (Truck, Van, Custom Model )  (incl. Floor Truck) R

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) R

80/04~81/12 720 Series (4WD) R

VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 73/03~78/08 E20 Series All R

78/04~80/08 E20 Series All R

80/08~86/08 E23 Series All R

182043 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 81      ~86/10 UBS52 F

FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 72/02~76/12 KB20, 30 Series F

77      ~80/10 KB20, 30 Series F

80/10~ KBD41, 46 (4WD) F

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) F

FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 72      ~76/12 KB20 F

77/01~79/12 KB20 F

79/05~80/10 KBD40 (4WD) F

79/12~80/10 KB20 F

79/12~80/10 KB25 F

80/10~ KBD21, 26 F

80/10~ KBD41 (4WD), 46 (4WD) F

82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) F

RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER 81/09~ UBS52 F

WASP 64      ~72/02 KR10, 10V, KRD10 F

182047 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Double Tire) R

TAFT 74/08~78/07 F10,20 Series F

74/08~78/08 F10, 20, 50, 60 F

78/08~84/03 F20V,50V F

79/11~84 F25,55 F

MITSUBISHI DELICA 68      ~77/08 T100, T120 Series All (Truck, Van) R

69      ~79/06 T100V, T120V R

71      ~79/06 T120 R

L300/DELICA 87/01~ P0 # V, P1 # V (2WD Van exc. Flat Low) R

86/06~ L036P,L039P,L063P,L069P (2WD Truck) R

NISSAN VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 85/09~90/07 C22, GC22 Series 2WD All  (Excl.1800Turbo) R

SERENA 92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle R

SUZUKI JIMNY 71      ~76/04 LJ20 R

76/05~79/11 SJ10 Series R

TOYOTA BLIZZARD 80/03~84/05 LD10V (Van) F

80/03~84/05 LD10 (Soft Top) F

LITE ACE 79/10~85/08 TM20G, YM21G, CM20G (Wagon) R

79/10~86/09 KM20 (Truck, Double Tire) R

TOYO ACE 56      ~60 RK20, 20P, 20V (Van) F

56      ~71 RK30, 30P, 30V (Van), 32, 32P, 32V(Van), 41, 42 F

182048 ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER F

182050 MITSUBISHI CHAMPII 89      ~ R

COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 85/12~86/05 C11/12/13/14/15A R
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182050 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 86/06~89/02 C11/12/13/14/15A R

PROTON SAGA/Mpi 85      ~96 C2 # R

182054 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 81      ~86/10 UBS52 R

RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER 81/09~ UBS52 R / L

182056 ISUZU ASKA 83/04~90 JJ110,120,510 R

83/04~ JJ110, 120, 510, (Excl. LS, Turbo, ELECTRO) R

83/04~ JJ120 (LS, LTTurbo, LTurbo) R

83/04~ JJ120 (LSTurbo) R

85/06~ JJ110, 120, (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J Excl LS) R

85/06~ JJ120 (Excl LS) R

85/06~ JJ510, 120 (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J. lncl Taxi,  Excl LS) R

182061 NISSAN VANETTE 86/05~90/02 GC22 R

182062 NISSAN VANETTE 78/08~87/06 VEC120,VEGC120,KHC120,KEC120,KMC120,
EGC120,VC122,VHC122,C122,HC122,HGC122

F

182063 DAIHATSU TAFT 78/08~84/03 F20V,50V R

82/10~84 F60 R

MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 80/05~86/05 LO31PUE (2WD Truck) R

86/06~ L036P, L039P, L063P, L069P (2WD Truck High Cargo Deck/Loading Platform) R

TOYOTA BLIZZARD 80/03~84/04 LD10..V (Van) R

LITE ACE 79/10~85/09 KM20,CM20,YM20 (Van with Rear Single Tire) R

TAMARAW/KIJANG 91      ~ KF50,KF51,CF50 R

TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 82/11~90/01 CR26/27/28,YR25/26,KR26 R

82/11~85/08 KR26,YR26,CR26 R

182065 ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER UBS R / L

R / L

182066 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate R

LADA Estate 1200,S (2102), 1300,L (2104), 1500,GL (2104) R

80/09~ 1200,L (2105), 1300 S (2105), 1500 S (2105) R

94/08~ 1700 (2104) R

VAZ Estate 72      ~ 2102, 2104, 2105, 21061 R

VAZ Saloon 72      ~ 2101 (1200), 21011 (1300), 2103 (1500), 2106 (1600) R

80      ~ 2105 Nova (1300S), 2107 (1500 80) R

182067 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate F

LADA Estate 1200,S (2102), 1300,L (2104), 1500,GL (2104) F

80/09~ 1200,L (2105), 1300 S (2105), 1500 S (2105) F

94/08~ 1700 (2104) F

VAZ Estate 72      ~ 2102, 2104, 2105, 21061 F

VAZ Saloon 72      ~ 2101 (1200), 21011 (1300), 2103 (1500), 2106 (1600) F

80      ~ 2105 Nova (1300S), 2107 (1500 80) F

182069 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 80/10~81/02 LO22G,26G(4WD) R

81/03~ LO22G,26G(4WD) R

182070 ISUZU RODEO BIG HORN/TROOPER UBS F

182073 TOYOTA HI LUX 83/11~88/08 LN60/65, YN60/65(4WD, exc. Van) R

83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) R / R

182076 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Single Tire) R

DELTA WIDE 76/10~81/01 TB 11G(Wagon),TB 15G(Wagon) R

76/10~82/10 KB 10V,11V,12V,TB 10V,11V (Van) R

81/01~82/10 TB 15G(Wagon) R
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182076 DAIHATSU TAFT 74/08~78/07 F10,20 Series R

74/08~78/08 F10, 20, 50, 60 R

78/08~84/04 F 10,20,50,60 R

MAZDA TITAN 80/10~ All WEW,WEX,WEY,WEZ,WE5, WEF WEL WE14, 17 Series R

TITAN WALK THROUGH 83/05~ WEFTA (1.75t W Tire) R

MITSUBISHI COLT GALANT 69      ~73 A 51V,52V,53V,54V R

DELICA 77/09~79/06 T 120,T 121 Seriers All(Truck,Van) R

79/06~80/05 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P,LO 34P,LO 33P(Wagon) R

79/06~80/05 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) R

80/05~82/09 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P, LO 34P, LO 33P(Wagon) R

80/05~82/09 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) R

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Low Floor One-Opening) R

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Side Opening)V, LO 33PV,W,LO 35PW,63P R

82/10~86/02 LO 38P,V,W,36PV,W,68P,V,W R

86/03~ LO 33PV,36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Opening), LO 63P R

GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 69/12~73/03 A51V, 52V, 53V (Van) R

LANCER 76/09~79/04 A72V, A75V, A141V,  A142V, A148V, A149V R

LANCER/LANCER EX 72      ~76/11 A 71V (1200Van),A 72V(14OOVan) R

76/12~79/04 A 42V (1400Van),A 75V(1200Van) R

79/04~ A 141V,142V,148V,149V(Van) R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70      ~73 VB 110(Van) R

73      ~77/10 VB 210,VHB210(Van) R

77/11~82/09 VB 310,311,312,VHB310,311,312(Van) R

70/01~73/05 VB110 (Van), B120 Series (Truck) R

73/03~77/10 VB210 (Van) R

77/10~80/10 VB310Series, VHB310 (Van) R

SUNNY Truck 75/10~89/10 B 120,121,122,GB120,121,122 R

VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 86/11~ C22,GC,Series 43WD All R

TOYOTA BLIZZARD 80/03~84/05 LD10V (Van) R

80/03~84/05 LD10 (Soft Top) R

80/03~84/05 LD10..TP (Soft Top) R

LITE ACE 79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V(Van,Single Tire) R

79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V,YM 20V, CM 20V (Van,Double Tire) R

79/10~85/08 YM 20V,CM 20V(Van,Single Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 20,21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) R

79/10~86/09 KM 21(Just-Low W/Cab Model,Double Tire w/o Tail Gate Model),YM 25,CM 36V R

TOWN ACE 76/10~81/01 TR 11,15(Wagon) R

76/10~82/10 KR 1 Series,TR 1 Series(Excl.Wagon) R

81/01~82/10 TR 15(Wagon) R

82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) R

82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) R

182077 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 81/10~83/08 A35,55 R

83/08~88 A35,45,60 R

TOYOTA CARINA 70/02~77/09 TA10,12 (exc. GT),TA15,17(exc. SR,GT),TA14,18,30,31,32, RA10,14,16,17,30(incl.
GT),31

R

72/12~77/09 TA12(GT),TA17(GT,SR),RA11,13,15 R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 79/06~83/05 KE70,AE70 R

ADD Shock Absorbers 281



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

182077 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 79/06~83/05 TE70,71,CE70 R

83/05~87/04 AE85 (FR) R

182078 DAIHATSU DELTA 750 79/10~82/09 KD20(Double Tire) F

79/10~82/09 KD20(Single Tire) F

TOYOTA LITE ACE 79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V(Van,Single Tire) F

79/10~85/08 KM 20V,21V,YM 20V, CM 20V (Van,Double Tire) F

79/10~85/08 YM 20V,CM 20V(Van,Single Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 20,21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) F

79/10~86/09 KM 21(Just-Low W/Cab Model,Double Tire w/o Tail Gate Model),YM 25,CM 36V F

79/10~85/08 TM20G, YM21G, CM20G (Wagon) F

79/10~86/09 KM20 (Truck, Double Tire) F

LITE ACE 79      ~ KM20/30 F

79/09~85/10 Van, Truck, Pick up (Twin wheels, KM-20 / CM-20) F

79/10~85/09 KM20,TM20,CM20,YM21 (Wagon/Van with Rear Double Tire) F

79/10~85/09 KM20,CM20,YM20 (Van with Rear Single Tire) F

79/10~85/09 KM21,CM20/25,YM20/25 F

TAMARAW/KIJANG 91      ~ KF50,KF51,CF50 F

TOWN ACE 82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Double Tire) F

82/11~86/09 KM 21,CM 20(Truck,Single Tire) F

182080 HYUNDAI PONY EXCEL 89/08~94/06 X2 1.3L, 1.5L R

S-Coupe 90/03~96 SLC 1.5L ch.no. KMHU/V * * * R

MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER FIORE 77/11~83/10 A152Turbo, A155, A158 R

CORDIA/TREDIA 82/05~87 A210 (ECI), A212, A213 R

85      ~87 A215/A217 (4WD) R

182082 ISUZU FLORIAN 67      ~83/03 PA10, 20, 30 (exc. Van), PAD30 Series (incl. PA30K) R

75/12~79/06 PA30 Driving School Model R

79/06~83/03 PA30 Driving School Model R

TOYOTA CORONA 73/08~78 TT100 Series,110 Series,RT100~4, RT110 Series ,TT120 Series,RT122~3 R

73/08~78/08 RT10*Series (exc. Van), 11*Series (exc. 116), 12*Series, TT10*Series (exc. Van),
11*Series, 12*Series

R

78/09~81/12 RT131 (TAXI) R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~66 RK45,45V,45P,45B,RK100 F

79/03~ RK110, RK111 F

182083 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 65      ~71 BUD61 (1500) F

E Series/BONGO 66      ~77 FSA,FPA F

FAMILIA Pick up 63      ~73 BPC5/65 F

75/12~80 FA2T Series F

182084 MAZDA E Series/BONGO 77     ~80/02 BA2Series (MULTI Van) BA2V8H R

MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75/03~81 A72, A73, A78 R

JEEP 73      ~ J52, J57, J55, J56, J58 F

70      ~ J54, J57, J58, J59 R

73      ~ J52, J57, J55, J56, J58 R

L300/DELICA 79/06~86/05 L032P, L038P (2WD Mini Bus) R

LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71V, A72V, A75V R

76/09~78/12 A72, A75, A141, A143 R

76/09~78/12 A73, 73A, 144 R

TOYOTA TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 76/10~82/10 KR10,TR11,TR15 (Van/Wagon) R
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182085 PROTON SAGA 85      ~ All Models R

SAGA/ISWARA 85      ~ C21A,C22A R

182086 ISUZU GEMINI 74      ~79 PF50,PF60 [South America] F

PIAZZA 81      ~82 JR130 F

OPEL KADETT C Coupe 73/09~79 All Models F

75      ~79 GT,GTE F

77      ~79 RAllY F

KADETT C Estate 73/09~79 CaraVan F

KADETT C Saloon 73/09~79 Berlina,Special,SR F

76      ~79 Aero F

75      ~79 CITY F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER Saloon/HATCH 75      ~81/08 All Models F

CHEVETTE  HATCH/Estate 76      ~84 All Models F

CHEVETTE Saloon 76      ~84 All Models F

182099 LADA NAVA JEEP 78      ~ 2121 (4×4) R

NIVA/TAIGA  (4×4) 76/12~ 1600 (2121) R

80/04~ 1600 L (2121), 1700 I (2121) R

93/01~ 1900 D (21215) R

182100 TRABANT TRABANT 65     ~91 601 F

65     ~91 601 R

182101 WARTBURG 300 Series 57      ~ 313, 353, 1000 F

57      ~ 313, 353, 1000 R

182103 ISUZU 117 Coupe 69      ~81 PA90,95,96 F

FLORIAN 67      ~83/03 PA10, 20, 30 (exc. Van), PAD30 Series (incl. PA30K) F

TOYOTA CORONA 73/08~78/08 RT10*Series (exc. Van), 11*Series (exc. 116), 12*Series, TT10*Series (exc. Van),
11*Series, 12*Series

F

73/08~78/08 RT116 (Wagon) F

TOWN ACE 76/10~81/01 TR 11,15(Wagon) F

76/10~82/10 KR 1 Series,TR 1 Series(Excl.Wagon) F

79/11~82/10 RR11, 21 (Just-Low) F

81/01~82/10 TR 15(Wagon) F

TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 76/10~82/10 KR10,TR11,TR15 (Van/Wagon) F

78/08~82/10 RR10/11/20/21 (Truck) F

182104 TOYOTA HI LUX 84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) R / R

85/08~ LN61V,YN61V R / R

85/05~98/07 LN61V,YN61V (4WD,Van ;SURF) R

88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) R / R

182105 TOYOTA HI LUX 84/05~88/09 LN60, YN60V (4WD Van;SURF) R / L

85/08~ LN61V,YN61V R / L

182106 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 R

182107 TOYOTA HI LUX 68      ~72/05 RN10,13,15,16 R

72/05~77/08 RN2 Series R

77/08~78/07 RN2 Series R

TOYO ACE 72/07~79/02 JY16(2ton) F

71/09~79/02 PY10 Series,PY10 Series,12 Series, 14 Series JY16(1.25t,1.5t) R

182108 TOYOTA CELICA 77/08~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45 (GT,GTV,GTR) 13inch Tire R

77/08`80/07 TA41,42,46,RA40,46(ET,LT,XT,ST,SE)TA47 R

78/04~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45(GT,GTV,GTR)  14inch Tire,MA45,46(XX Model) R
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182108 TOYOTA CELICA 80/08~81/07 TA45,RA45(13inch Tire) R

80/08~81/07 TA41,46,47,RA46 R

81/07~84/01 SA60 R

81/07~85/07 TA64 R

84/01~85/07 SA60 R

CELICA CAMRY 80/01~82/02 TA4 Series R

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(Series SL,CXS),TT130 R

78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(SL,CXS),TT132,RT132 R

82/01~83/10 CT140(GX,EX Saloon) R

82/01~ CT140(GX,EX Saloon),AT140 R

82/01~ CT/T140(STD) R

86/12~ CT141(Drum Brake) R

86/12~ CT141(Disk Brake) R

CRESSIDA 80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 GX60(Wagon) R

182109 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX30/40 Series,MX30/40 Series,TX30 Series (exc. Van,Wagon,TAXI) R

77/06~80/09 TX30,40 R

80/03~82/08 TX / GX50 R

80/09~82/08 TX / RX / GX / MX / LX 60(Sedan) R

82/08~84/07 SX60 (Rear; 5-Link Rigid Axle) R

84/08~88/08 LX70,SX70,YX70,RX72 (Rear;5-Link Rigid Axle) R

HI LUX RN135 F

182113 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 86/11~ K22T, K24T, K32T, K33T, K34T (4WD) R

182114 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 65      ~67 U520, V520 F

65      ~78 456,520,521,N521,G520,G521,GN521, U521,
V531,UN521,VN521,620,G620,N620,GN620

F

71      ~79/09 UN620, V620 F

182115 TOYOTA DYNA 150 85/08~87/08 YY61L, LY60L (LH Steering With Rear Double Tire) R

182117 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 MD21 (4WD) F

182118 ISUZU FASTER/TROOPER R

MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 83      ~86/05 L35G, L037G (4WDMin Bus/Van) R

NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 MD21 (4WD) R

98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 4WD) R

182119 RENAULT R4 78      ~ Hatchback GTL (R-1128) F

R5 72/02~84 All incl. Societe exc. Alpine, Turbo (R-1223/122B) F

182121 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 78/10~80/06 A160 R

80/06~84/07 A161 (1600), A162 (1800) R

80/06~83/08 A167 (2300)  (incl. TAXI) R

182122 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 TA41 (1600) R

CARINA 77/08~81/09 TA4Series, RA4Series R

81/09~85/08 AA60 (1800Coupe), SA60 (1600Coupe) R

82/02~85/08 SA60G (Wagon) R

CELICA/SUPRA 77/10~80/07 RA 40/45/46,MA 40/45/46, TA 40(14inch Tire) R

77/10~80/07 RA45, TA45 / 46 / 47 (13inch Tire) R

81/08~85/07 SA60, TA60 (Rear Rigid Axle) R

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT130, 131, RT133 (13inch Tire) R

78/09~81/12 TT 131,RT 133,TT 132, RT 132 (14 inch Tire) R

80     ~81/12 TT132 R
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182122 TOYOTA CORONA 82/01~86/12 AT140, ST140 R

82/09~86/12 CT140 (Diesel) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/11~82/08 GX 60(Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 GX61X (Wagon) R

182123 ISUZU 117 Coupe 69      ~81 PA90,95,96 R

NISSAN 710 (VIOLET,STANZA) 73/01~77/07 J710,J711 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 KE30/40/50/60 Series   (exc. Van) R

74/04~79/05 TE30/40/50/60 Series    (exc. Van) R

CORONA 61      ~64 RT20B R

64      ~73/03 RT4* Series (exc. Van),5* Series, 82S,84S,9* Series R

64      ~73/07 RT40,50~6,80~2,84,RT90,91,93,94, RT82,84(SL),RT93,94,95(SL) R

70      ~73/07 RT80~84(incl. SL) R

70      ~73/07 RT90~95(incl.SL) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX37V, TX47,MX35/45  (Van/Wagon) R

82/08~84/07 TX67, LX67 (Van) R

TOYO ACE 71/09~79/02 RY10/12/14 Series, PY10 Series,JY16 F

71/09~79/02 PY10 Series,PY10 Series,12 Series, 14 Series JY16(1.25t,1.5t) F

77/08~79/02 RY14 F

182124 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 76/05~80/05 A12 #, A13 # Series (∑.∧ Coupe) (exc. Van) R

182129 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * R

182137 FORD SIERRA 82/10~84/05 All, All, Todos, Tous Saloon Sedan R

84/06~ All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4x4, Cosworth, Saloon R

182145 MITSUBISHI LANCER 80      ~83 A171 (1200), A172 (1400) R

80      ~83 A174 (1600), A175 (1800) incl.Turbo R

182151 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 R

182152 SUZUKI JIMNY 77/08~82/08 SJ20 Series R

79/11~81 SJ10 Series R

182153 ISUZU FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 82/12~ KBD42 (4WD) R

TOYOTA HI LUX 83/11~88/09 LN60/65, YN60/65 (4WD) (Excl. Van) R / L

182154 ISUZU GEMINI 74/11~87/01 PF50, PF60, PT60 F

182159 LADA NAVA JEEP 78      ~ 2121 (4×4) F

NIVA/TAIGA  (4×4) 76/12~ 1600 (2121) F

80/04~ 1600 L (2121), 1700 I (2121) F

93/01~ 1900 D (21215) F

182160 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/09~ YN80,85,LN80,85 F

88/09~ YN100,105,LN100,106 F

88/09~91/08 LN100,106,YN100,105 F

91/08~ LN100,106,YN100, F

RN135 F

182162 TOYOTA HI LUX 78/09~83/10 RN36/39 (4WD) R

81/10~83/10 LN36/46 (4WD) R

182167 PROTON TIARA 95      ~ All R

182169 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 80/10~81/02 LO22G,26G(4WD) F

182170 MAZDA TITAN 80/10~ All WEW,WEX,WEY,WEZ,WE5, WEF WEL WE14, 17 Series F

TITAN WALK THROUGH 83/05~ WEFTA (1.75t W Tire) F

182171 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 80/06~82/07 KR160, VR160, JR160 (Hadtop, High Roof) R

182172 KIA OEM=K670-34-700 F
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182173 PERODUA KENARI R

182174 KIA OEM=K30A-28-700H R

182175 PAYKAN Paykan R

TALBOT HUNTER 67      ~80 Saloon R

MINX 67      ~76 exc. Estate R

RAPIER Alpine Fastback R

SCEPTER 67      ~76 exc. Estate R

67      ~76 Mk III R

VOGUE/H120 R

182193 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 88/05~95 TA0 # ,TD0 # R

182195 MERCEDES - BENZ
Commercial

200, 300, 400 Series 82/07~96/02 L208, L210 (601) R

82/06~96/02 L207D, L208D, L209D, L210D (601) R

82/10~96/02 L308, L310 (602) R

82/10~96/02 L307D, L308D, L309D, L310 (602) R

O309, O310 82/10~96/02 O309D, O310D (602) R

SPRINTER 95/01~00/04 208D (901, 902) R

95/02~00/04 212D (901, 902) R

95/02~ 214 (901, 902) R

95/02~00/04 308D (903) R

95/02~00/04 312D (903) R

95/02~ 314 (903) R

182198 FIAT CINQUECENTO (170) 91/07~98/03 0.7, 0.9 R

SEICENTO (187) 98/01~ 0.9, 1.1 R

182200 ISUZU GEMINI 74/11~87/01 PF50, PF60, PT60 R

182201 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 79/11~82/06 VRG160,V/T/J160GR,F160,FG160 R

182202 FIAT 124 68      ~76 Saloon, Coupe, Cabriolet S, T R

131 74      ~78/02 All Saloon ch. no. →4214186 R

78/03~81/02 All Saloon ch. no. 4214186→ R

78/07~81/02 Saloon Diesel ch. no. →1012811 R

81/03~83/12 All Saloon R

81/03~83/12 Saloon Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ R

SEAT 124 67      ~ Saloon 124, 1430 incl. Sport R

131 74      ~78 Saloon Mirafiori R

77      ~ Saloon Super Mirafiori R

182203 MITSUBISHI LANCER 79/01~79/12 A172 (1400) R

79/01~79/12 A172 (1400), 174 (1600) R

182204 KIA BESTA 92/10~ K70Y/Z, 2.2D R

182206 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 96/01~ K74T, K75T (4WD) R

182207 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D Pick up 2WD R

182209 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) R

96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) R

182214 TOYOTA HI LUX RN135 F

182215 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 430,P430,N430,H430,R430.S430 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) R
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182217 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R

98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS R

98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS R

182218 FIAT 124 67/02~72/06 125, 125 S F

132 72      ~86 132 All, Todos, Tous F

ARGENTA 81      ~86 Argenta All, Todos, Tous (1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0i, Diesel) F

Polski Fiat 125 125P F

132 132P F

FSO F.S.O Polonez 1500 F

ZASTAVA / YUGO 64      ~ 1300, 1500, 125 PZ F

182219 FIAT 124 67/02~72/06 125, 125 S R

Polski Fiat 125 125P R

ZASTAVA / YUGO 64      ~ 1300, 1500, 125 PZ R

182220 AUTO BIANCHI BIANCHINA 57     ~67 Bianchina R

68     ~74 Bianchina Giardiniera R

FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis R

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova R

Polski Fiat 126 126P R

182222 FIAT 124 66      ~75/02 124 Familiare AF (Estate) R

182223 AUTO BIANCHI BIANCHINA 57     ~67 Bianchina F

68     ~74 Bianchina Giardiniera F

FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis F

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova F

Polski Fiat 126 126P F

182259 DAIHATSU TAFT 82/10~84 F60 F

NISSAN VANETTE 86/09~ E#LC22(PaNel Van Rear Leaf Spring Sus) R

182266 NISSAN URVAN / CALAVAN / HOMY 86/09~ E24 Series Coach (Excl. Adiustable Type), Micro Bus R

182272 CITROEN AX 86     ~98 All F

SAXO 96/02~ 1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.5D F

PEUGEOT 106 91     ~96 All exc. 1.6 16V F

182274 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i R

90     ~97/07 1.7, 1.8, 1.9D exc. 1.8 RSI, 1.8 16V R

97/07~98 1.2, 1.4, 1.8 exc. 1.8 16V, 1.8 RSI, 1.9D R

182280 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 R

182291 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER 86/08~ WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21 R

87/10~93 WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21,VBYD21 (Europe & North Americal) R

182293 NISSAN TERRANO / PATHFINDER / INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 for EU R

99/02~ R50 for ME R

182310 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 98/02~ D22 (2.4,2.5TD 4WD) F

182322 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 74/11~81/09 A10,20,30,40 R

NISSAN SILVIA 75/10~79/02 S 10,11 Series R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 70/05~74/03 KE20,25Series,TE20,21,25Series R

72/03~74/03 TE27MQ (LEVIN), TE27MQB (TRUENO) R

182324 MAZDA 808/RX-3 (SAVANNA) 71/09~78/03 S102A, S124A exc. Van, Wagon R

182337 RENAULT R4 78      ~ Hatchback GTL (R-1128) R

182341 MAZDA FAMILIA/323 77/01~79/06 FA4 # S Series (exc. Van) R

79/06~80/05 FA4 # S Series (exc. Van) R
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182361 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~91/10 LN90, YN90 (2WD) R

182379 SAAB 99 78/05~87 GL, EMS, Turbo R

183001 MITSUBISHI ROSA 65      ~67 B10, 20, 21, 22 F

NISSAN CABSTAR/HOMER 65      ~67 T640Series R

CLIPPER 58      ~65 T63Series R

GLORIA/CEDRIC 71/02~79/02 V230, 330, 331Series (Van) R

79/03~83/06 V430, VR430, VH430 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R

JUNIOR 62      ~69 40, 41Series R

TOYOTA CROWN 67/09~79/09 RS50/60, MS50/60/60/80 Series(Van, Pick up  Wagon), MS66V, RS66V (Van), MS87V R

LAND CRUISER 75/01~88/08 FJ40/40V, BJ40/40V, FJ43, BJ43/44, FJ45 R

69/03~80/08 FJ55/56V R

84/11~85/10 BJ60, HJ60, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R

84/11~85/10 HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; G Type) R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 50      ~60 RK21, 22, 23, 24, 25, RK30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, R

TOYO ACE 56      ~60 RK20, 20P, 20V (Van) R

183002 HYUNDAI PORTER R

ISUZU ELF 74      ~75/07 TL20 Series R

LIGHT ELF 150 72/09~ KA41, 51, KAD/G41, 51 R

72      ~ KA501 R

NISSAN CLIPPER 69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661(Double Tire Short Chassis) R

73      ~76/04 T40Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) R

183003 ISUZU FARGO/MIDI/SETA 80      ~88/11 WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 R

88/11~ WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 (9800 Series 2WD) R

MITSUBISHI ROSA 83/06~87 BH214F (Turbo) R

TOYOTA COASTER 77/08~82/04 RB1#,BB1# Series F

82/05~93/01 HB30/31 R

183004 MITSUBISHI PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 91/01~99/08 V1 # V/W, V3 # V/W F

183005 DAIHATSU DELTA 64      ~70 SV20,22,24 F

64      ~70 SV22,24 (T),SV20,22,24 F

70/10~77/08 DV20,22,24,32 (L) F

70/10~77/08 DV21,23,26 (M) (Truck MIXER) R

HILINE 64      ~70 V200 F

70/10~77/08 DV20 F

ISUZU FASTER/CAMBO/BRAVA/RODEO 72/02~76/12 KB20, 30 Series R

77      ~80/10 KB20, 30 Series R

WASP 64      ~72/02 KR10, 10V, KRD10 R

MAZDA T Series/TITAN 77      ~80/10 TA2Series (Chassis Cabin) R

MITSUBISHI JUPITER 63      ~64 T30, 31 F

NISSAN ATLAS 82/02~ F22 (Single Tire) R

CABSTAR/HOMER 68      ~76/01 T641/642,V641 Series(1.25T,1.5T), T20 Series R

75      ~78/03 F20 Series R

TOYOTA COASTER 72/01~77/07 RU19,BU19 R

77/08~82/04 RB1#,BB1# Series R

DYNA 69/08~77/08 HU15 R

70/05~77/08 RU10/15,BU10,JU10/15 (Rear Double Tire) R

77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/30, RU20/22/30 (Low Floor with Rear Spring Tire) R

84/09~ BU78/85/88/93/94/98 R
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183005 TOYOTA TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 BY30,JY30 (Double Tire) R

183006 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 71/02~79/02 230,330,331,332 Series (exc. Van, incl. Wagon) R

79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) R

83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) R

TOYOTA DYNA 79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, B Type w / cab Chassis) R

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] R

LAND CRUISER 69/03~71/04 FJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 R

71/04~80/08 FJ5 Series R

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 R

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V , 62V  2-Side Opening (Horizontal) R

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) R

TOYO ACE 80/04~83/08 JY30 (Double Tire) R

80/09~85/07 BY30, 31(Excl. Just-Low,  Aluminum Panel Van) R

183007 TOYOTA HI ACE 84/01~84/02 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) R

84/01~85/06 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71V,B
(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

R

84/02~85/06 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) R

85/06~87/08 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71VB
(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

R

85/06~87/08 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) R

87/08~89/08 YH61(Wagon) R

87/08~89/08 YH50,51,52,61,62,71(Van,Commuter) R

87/08~89/08 LH51,61,71(Van,Commuter) R

87/08~89/08 LH61,71(Wagon) R

183008 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 FJ75,HJ75,FJ75 R

183009 TOYOTA HI ACE 89/08~95/08 LH55,66 F

183010 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 BJ70/71/73/74  (Leaf Spring susp.) R

87/08~90/01 BJ70/71/73/74 (Leaf Spring susp.) R

183012 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R / L

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) R / L

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type With 10R15-6Tire) R

183013 ISUZU ELF 74      ~75/07 TL - 20 Series R

75/07~77/08 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

75/07~84/05 TL - 20 Series (Excl. Flat Low Deck) R

77/08~80 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

80      ~84/05 TL23N, 24N Series (Flat Low Deck) R

ELF 150 84/06~86/03 NHR54, 55 R

86/03~86/11 NHR54, 55 R

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (S Trie) R

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (Small Diameter W Trie) R

ELF150/ELF250 86       ~97 NKR55 R

ELF250 84/06~ NKR55, 57 (Single Tire, E1 Flat Low Bias Double Tire…Wheelbase 2.46m) E3(1,75t,2t) R

HIGHPACK VAN 83/01~ UFR52G R

JOURNEY 72       ~ KA41, 42, 51, 52 R

ADD Shock Absorbers 289



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

183013 ISUZU LIGHT ELF 150 72      ~75/07 KA41, KA51 R

75/07~84/05 KAG41, KAG51, V, KAD41, KAD51, V,  (incl. Falt Low. Falt Low Van), KA41V, 51V (Van) R

75/07~84/05 KAD42Series, 52(Excl. Bus) KA51NV, 52NV (Falt Low Van) R

MITSUBISHI CANTER 68      ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, T215,T217 T210(Excl.Double Tire Short Body, Dump, Vaccum) R

78/11~82/09 FE111(Long Body,3ton Short Body),131 R

78/11~82/09 FE211,231 R

82/10~85/10 FE111 (BZ, BZ-1,BZB,E,EZ,EZC,EW,EZCW),  FE114 (BZ,E,EZ,EZC, EW,EZCW),
FE134

R

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 R

85/10~ FE311,334,337,355,FE335, (Excl.BHME, BHZE) R

85/10~ FE431, 434,435,437,444,445, FE447,465,467 R

JEEP 70      ~75 J52,J53,J54,J55,J58,J24,J25,J44,J36 F

74/09~ J56,J58 F

70      ~75 J52,J53,J54,J55,J58,J24,J25,J44,J36 R

74/09~ J56,J58 R

ROSA (Micro-Bus) 76      ~79/03 B360D R

NISSAN CLIPPER/CABALL/BISON/CIVILIAN 66      ~67 C240 Series Micro Bus, Light Van  (GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC,Single Tire) F

66      ~67/09 C240 Series Single Tire All (Excl.GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC) F

66      ~67 C240 Series Micro Bus, Light Van  (GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC,Single Tire) R

66      ~67/09 C240 Series Single Tire All (Excl.GHC,GHQC,GC,GQC,VC) R

TOYOTA COASTER 67      ~72/01 RU18, JU18 F

72/02~77/07 RU19, BU19 F

LAND CRUISER 69/03~71/04 FJ43 F

71/04~80/08 FJ43, BJ43 F

75/01~88/08 FJ40, BJ40 F

80/08~84/10 BJ40 Series(Capacity:250, 350kg) F

80/08~84/10 BJ41, V, 42, V(Capacity:400kg) F

80/08~84/10 BJ44, V, 46, V(Capacity:500kg) F

183015 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 81/03~ LO22G,26G(4WD) F

183016 HYUNDAI GALLOPER 91/10~ 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6 ch.no.KMJK F

MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 83      ~86/05 L35G, L037G (4WDMin Bus/Van) F

86/06~89/01 L039G (4WD Truck) F

89/02~ L039G (4WD Truck) F

PAJERO 82/04~86/03 LO41G, GV (DX, DX - L) LO43G, GV (DX, DX - L lncl. Turbo) F

83/02~86/03 LO48GV (DX Long Turbo) F

83/05~84/04 LO46GW, 48GW (GL, XL.Long Option) F

86/04~ LO44GV F

86/04~ LO49GV F

PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 83/01~91 L041G, L042G, L043G, L044G, L046G, L047G, L048G, L049G F

88/11~91 L141G, L144G, L146G. L149G  (Rear Coil Spring susp.) F

183017 HINO RANGER Truck 72      ~79/09 KR, KUSeries All F

Truck 74      ~ KR220 F

74      ~ KR360 F

LB520 F

ISUZU ELF 70      ~75/07 TL10, 20, 30 Series (TL20 Series 70~74) F

70      ~75/07 TL40, 50 Series (D. Tire) F

70      ~75/07 TL60 Series (D. Tire) F

74      ~75/07 TL20 Series F
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183017 ISUZU ELF 80/02~84/05 TL34 Series (FLAT LOW) F

JOURNEY (LIGHT BUS) 68      ~71 BL Series All F

LIGHT ELF 150 68      ~72/08 KA20, 40, 50 F

72/09~ KA41, 51, KAD/G41, 51 F

72      ~ KA501 F

80      ~ KAG51ZVE F

TOYOTA DYNA 77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/25/3, RU20/30/32/33/34/35/36/37/45/46, HU30 F

77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/30, RU20/22/30 (Low Floor with Rear Spring Tire) F

80/08~84/08 BU35/36/40/41, 50, HU26D/40/50, WU25D F

84/09~ BU78/85/88/93/94/98 F

183018 TOYOTA COASTER 82/05~93/01 BB20/21/26/30/31/36,RB20/26,HB30/36, HDB30,HZB30/36 R

183019 TOYOTA COASTER 93/01~01/08 BB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 R

01/08~ BB42/5#, BZB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 R

183020 ISUZU ELF150/ELF250 86/03~ NHR54, 55 R

84/06~ NKR55 EU1 R

MITSUBISHI CANTER 85/10~ FE221 R

TOYOTA HI ACE 82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Single Tire) R

183022 ISUZU ELF 80/02~84/05 TL34 Series (FLAT LOW) R

LIGHT ELF 150 68      ~72/08 KA20, 40, 50 R

MITSUBISHI JUPITER T10 F

T10 R

ROSA 68      ~ B32, 24 F

74      ~79/03 B200Series R

Truck 70      ~76/03 T620, T62, 63, 65 Series F

NISSAN CLIPPER 66      ~76/04 T65Series, D65Series, T40Series (Single Tire) R

CLIPPER/CABALL/BISON/CIVILIAN 66      ~76/04 T65Series, D65Series, T40Series (Single Tire) R

69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661(Double Tire Short Chassis) R

73      ~76/04 T40Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) R

MILER 65      ~71 T44 Series R

TOYOTA COASTER 67      ~72/01 RU18, JU18 R

69/02~72/01 RU18,JU18 R

72/02~77/07 RU19, BU19 R

DYNA 61      ~69 RK169/170 Series, JK170 Series R

69/02~70/05 RU10 Series, JU10 Series R

70/05~77/08 RU10/15, BU10, JU10/15(Rear Single Tire), RU12 Series, JU12 Series, BU12 R

80/08~84/08 BU35/36/40/41, 50, HU26D/40/50, WU25D R

84/09~95/05 BU62H-MDDHT3, BU82 R

HI ACE 67/09~77/01 PH10/11/16, RH11/18 R

77/02~85/07 RH20/30/40Series, lh20/30/40Series (Single Tire), RH24, LH24(Double Tire) R

82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Double Tire) R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 79/03~ RK110, RK111 R

TOYO ACE 56      ~71 RK30, 30P, 30V (Van), 32, 32P, 32V(Van), 41, 42 R

71/09~79/02 JY16, RY16(ZT)(2T) R

183023 HYUNDAI GRACE F

NISSAN ATLAS 82/02~ F22 (Single Tire/Low Floor) F

82/02~ F22 (Single Tire) F

CABSTAR/HOMER 78/04~81/12 F20 Series F

ADD Shock Absorbers 291



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

183023 NISSAN JUNIOR 70      ~79/09 140,N140 F

URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 80/09~86/08 E23 Series F

80/09~86/08 E23 Series F

VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 78/04~80/08 E20 Series All F

80/08~86/08 E23 Series All F

183024 MITSUBISHI L300/DELICA 86/06~ P0 # W/V, P1 # W/V  (2WD Mini Bus/Van) F

87/01~ P0 # V, P1 # V (2WD Van exc. Flat Low) F

88/08~ P0 # V, P1 # V (2WD Van Flat Low) F

183025 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~8706 NY30, HY30, KNY30(2.0, 2.8D Sedan) R

83/06~87/06 PY30, KPY30(3.0 Sedan) R

183026 TOYOTA HI ACE 89/08~95/08 LH55,66 R

183027 MAZDA MAGNAM 90      ~ 2500 DI F

183028 TOYOTA HI ACE 86/08~89/08 YH56V/66V, LH56V/66V(4WD Van) R

89/08~95/08 LH102/103/110/113/115/120/123/125, RZH102/103/112/113/115
(Van/Wagon/Commuter)

R

183030 TOYOTA HI ACE 89/08~95/08 LH102/103/110/113/115/120/123/125, RZH102/103/112/113/115
(Van/Wagon/Commuter)

F

183032 ISUZU ELF 74      ~75/07 TL - 20 Series F

75/07~77/08 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

75/07~84/05 TL - 20 Series (Excl. Flat Low Deck) F

77/08~80 TL23N, 24N Series, 34N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

80      ~84/05 TL23N, 24N Series (Flat Low Deck) F

ELF 150 84/06~86/03 NHR54, 55 F

86/03~86/11 NHR54, 55 F

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (S Trie) F

86/12~ NHR54, 55 (Small Diameter W Trie) F

ELF150/ELF250 84/06~ NKR55 EU1 F

86       ~97 NKR55 F

ELF250 84/06~ NKR55, 57 (Single Tire, E1 Flat Low Bias Double Tire…Wheelbase 2.46m) E3(1,75t,2t) F

JOURNEY 72       ~ KA41, 42, 51, 52 F

LIGHT ELF 150 68      ~72 KA20, 40, 50 F

72      ~75/07 KA41, KA51 F

75/07~84/05 KAG41, KAG51, V, KAD41, KAD51, V,  (incl. Falt Low. Falt Low Van), KA41V, 51V (Van) F

75/07~84/05 KAD42Series, 52(Excl. Bus) KA51NV, 52NV (Falt Low Van) F

183033 HYUNDAI H1 STAREX 99      ~ 2WD ch.no. KMJ * * *with Short Wheel Base and Rear Coil Spring Sus. F

97      ~ 2WD ch.no.KMF * * */KMJ * * *withLong Wheel Base and Rear Leafl Spring Sus. F

183035 DAIHATSU HI JET, WIDE CAB 83      ~00 850/1000 (S70 / 75) R

DODGE COLT 77      ~79 exc.Hatchback 1979 R

D 2WD 39      ~50 1/2 TON., 3/4 TON R

FORD F-100 2WD 53      ~54 F

48      ~52 1/2 TON. R

55      ~55 R

F-250 2WD 53      ~55 F

48      ~52 3/4 TON. R

53      ~55 R

FULL SIZE 47      ~48 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES (C / Amort. Convencionales) F

HYUNDAI H100 93      ~00 PORTER R

PONY 77      ~84 Incl.Pick up R

JEEP CJ 45      ~65 2A, 3A, 3B F
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183035 JEEP CJ 55      ~72 5, 6 F

65      ~75 5A, 6A (Tuxedo Park MARK IV) F

73      ~81 5, 6 F

76      ~81 7 F

45      ~65 2A, 3A, 3B R

DJ 56      ~69 3A F

55      ~72 5, 6 F

56      ~69 3A R

FC 61      ~65 150 F

MILITAR 41      ~49 MA, MB F

50      ~53 MC F

54      ~68 MD F

41      ~49 MA, MB R

50      ~53 MC R

WAGONEER 63      ~73 exc. Models 63-65 C/ BARRA DE  TORSION DELANTERA) R

KIA CERES 87      ~ F

87      ~ R

K-2400 87      ~ R

K-3500 87      ~ R

LANDROVER LANDROVER 49      ~53 F

49      ~53 R

MAZDA E Series/BONGO 78      ~84 E 1600 (BA 2 N9) R

NISSAN 120Y ST.W. 73      ~75 B 210 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 80      ~83 (910) 1.8 R

80      ~83 (910) 2.0 R

TOYOTA DYNA 69      ~77 JU10, JU12, JU15, RU10,RU12,RU15 F

72      ~77 BU10,BU12,BU15 F

72      ~77 BU10H,BU15H F

LITE ACE 79      ~85 R

183036 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (4WD)  UF66 F

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6i Pick up 4WD F

183038 TOYOTA DYNA 100 85/08~95/05 LH80/100,YH81 F

HI ACE 82/12~84/01 YH50/61/71,LH50/60/70 (Van with Single Tire) F

82/12~84/01 YH50RV F

82/12~85/08 YH51,LH50/51,LH61 (Wagon) F

82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Single Tire) F

82/12~84/01 YH61, LH60(Wagon Long with Rear Double Tire) F

84/01~84/02 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) F

84/01~85/06 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71V,B
(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

F

84/02~85/06 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) F

85/06~87/08 YH50V,52V,61V,62V,71V,B,LH50V, 51V  LH60V,B,61V,B,70V,B,71VB
(Van,Commuter)(Single Tire)

F

85/06~87/08 YH61G,LH60G,61G(Wagon) F

84/01~89/08 YH50/61,LH51/61 (Van/Commuter) F

84/01~89/08 YH50RV F

85/06~89/08 YH61G,YH51/61LV-QRJHW, LH61/71G,LH61LV-QRJHW (Wagon/Van) F

85/08~87/08 YH80 F

87/08~89/10 YH81,LH80/90 (Truck with Low Floor, Single Just Low,Double Cabin) F
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183039 DAIHATSU DELTA 84/09~ V75,79,.99 (Special  Chassis,Low Deck) R

183040 MITSUBISHI CANTER 68      ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, T215,T217 T210(Excl.Double Tire Short Body, Dump, Vaccum) F

78/11~82/09 FE111(Long Body,3ton Short Body),131 F

85/10~ FE311,334,337,355,FE335, (Excl.BHME, BHZE) F

T210 F

183045 ISUZU ELF 80/02~84/05 KS, KT FLAT LOW Series (15A, 24A , 25A) R

183046 HYUNDAI H100 93      ~ Minibus / Van / Truck R

183047 HYUNDAI H100 93      ~ Minibus / Van / Truck F

183052 HYUNDAI PORTER F

MITSUBISHI DELICA 68      ~77/08 T100, T120 Series All (Truck, Van) F

69      ~79/06 T100V, T120V F

71      ~79/06 T120 F

77/09~79/06 T 120,T 121 Seriers All(Truck,Van) F

79/06~80/05 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P,LO 34P,LO 33P(Wagon) F

79/06~80/05 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) F

80/05~82/09 LO 31P(Excl.Truck Low Floor One-Side Opening), LO 32P, LO 34P, LO 33P(Wagon) F

80/05~82/09 LO 31PUE(Truck Low Floor One-Opening) F

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Low Floor One-Opening) F

82/10~86/02 LO 36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Side Opening)V, LO 33PV,W,LO 35PW,63P F

86/03~ LO 33PV,36P(Excl.Low Floor One-Opening), LO 63P F

L300/DELICA            ~86/10 Chassis Cab 1600 (4×2),L032P), 2300 D (4×2), L038P) F

68      ~77/08 T100, 100V, T120, 120V F

71      ~79/06 T120 F

79/06~86/05 LO31P, L032P, L038P, L068P (2WD Van/Truck) F

79/06~86/05 L032P, L038P (2WD Mini Bus) F

80/05~86/05 LO31PUE (2WD Truck) F

86/06~ L036P,L039P,L063P,L069P (2WD Truck) F

86/06~ L036P, L039P, L063P, L069P (2WD Truck High Cargo Deck/Loading Platform) F

TOYOTA HI ACE 67/09~77/01 PH10/11/16, RH11/18 F

77/02~82/11 RH20G/22G/33G,LH20G/30G (Wagon) F

77/02~85/07 RH20/30/40Series, lh20/30/40Series (Single Tire), RH24, LH24(Double Tire) F

183055 VOLKSWAGEN BRASILIA 73      ~82 R

ESCARABAJO 54      ~65 (ALEMAN TIPO I) 1200 F

54      ~81 (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 F

54      ~65 (ALEMAN TIPO I) 1200 R

54      ~81 (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 R

65      ~79 (ALEMAN TIPO I)1200,1300,1500 R

81      ~ (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 R

Estate 53      ~75 (BRASILERO) F

67      ~69 (ALEMAN) F

53      ~75 (BRASILERO) R

183056 MITSUBISHI CANTER T720 R

62      ~67 T720, 722, NB720 (Micro Bus) R

ROSA 68      ~ B12, 13, 14, 15, 16 R

NISSAN CABALL 66      ~67/09 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/ Micro Bus/Van) F

66      ~67/09 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/ Micro Bus/Van) R

67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire GC Micro Bus/Van) R
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183056 TOYOTA COASTER 69/02~72/01 RU18,JU18 F

72/01~77/07 RU19,BU19 F

DYNA 61      ~69 RK169/170 Series, JK170 Series F

69/02~70/05 RU10 Series, JU10 Series F

70/05~77/08 RU10/15,BU10,JU10/15 (Rear Double Tire) F

70/05~77/08 RU10/15, BU10, JU10/15(Rear Single Tire), RU12 Series, JU12 Series, BU12 F

LAND CRUISER 69/03~75/01 FJ40/40V,BJ40/40V F

75/01~88/08 FJ40/40V, BJ40/40V, FJ43, BJ43/44, FJ45 F

183057 HYUNDAI GRACE R

NISSAN JUNIOR 70      ~79/09 140,N140 R

TOYOTA HI LUX 68      ~78/08 RN10,13,15,16,20,22,23,25 R

78/09~80/08 RN30/32/33/35/40 (2WD) R

79/12~84/03 LN30/40/41 (2WD) R

81/10~88/09 RN35/45,LN41 R

LAND CRUISER 69/03~75/01 FJ40/40V,BJ40/40V R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~66 RK45,45V,45P,45B,RK100 R

63      ~68 RK40,40V (Van),43 R

183058 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) R

87/08~90/01 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) R

90/01~96/04 HZJ75, PZJ75 R

183061 WARTBURG 1000, 313, 353 57      ~ 1000, 313, 353 F

57      ~ 1000, 313, 353 R

1000, 353 Tourist 57      ~ 1000, 353 Tourist F

57      ~ 1000, 353 Tourist R

183062 HYUNDAI H1 STAREX 99      ~ 2WD ch.no. KMJ * * *with Short Wheel Base and Rear Coil Spring Sus. R

183063 LONDON TAXIS INT. 89      ~ FAIRWAY CAB F

183067 TOYOTA HI LUX 83      ~ LN50,56 F

183068 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 86/11~91 UBS12/52 (exc.Heavy Duty Sus.) F

NISSAN URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 86/09~ E24 F

183070 CHEVROLET C-10 2WD 67      ~69 Van R

70      ~70 Van (W/I BEAM susp.) (EJE DELANTERO ROGIDO) R

70      ~77 Van (C/susp.,Independent) R

C-20 2WD 67      ~69 Van R

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 (exc.Models H.D.) R

LUV 2WD 72      ~80 R

DODGE COLT ST.W. 72      ~80 R

D 2WD 39      ~50 1/2 TON., 3/4 TON F

D 50 2WD 79      ~92 R

FORD F-100 2WD 48      ~52 1/2 TON. F

55      ~55 F

F-250 2WD 48      ~52 3/4 TON. F

FULL SIZE 47      ~48 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES (C / Amort. Convencionales) R

49      ~51 Models 1970 Y ANTERIORES R

JEEP CJ 55      ~72 5, 6 R

65      ~75 5A, 6A (Tuxedo Park MARK IV) R

73      ~81 5, 6 R

76      ~81 7 R
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183070 JEEP CJ 82      ~86 5, 6, 7 R

DJ 55      ~72 5, 6 R

MILITAR 54      ~68 MD R

LADA VAZ (AUTO & ST.W.) 72      ~ 2101, 2103, 2106, 2105, 2107, 21011 R

MITSUBISHI GALANT ST.W. 73      ~76 (A 112V) 1600 R

76      ~80 (A 121V,A 123V) 1600,1850,2000 R

80      ~84 (A 161V,A 163V) 1200,1600 R

83      ~84 (A 167V) 2600 TD R

NISSAN 150 Y ST.W. 78      ~81 L 510 R

160 J ST.W. 77      ~81 A 10 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 82      ~83 (910) 1.8 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) R

82      ~83 (910) 2.0 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) R

TOYOTA DYNA 72      ~77 HU15H F

69      ~77 JU10, JU12, JU15, RU10,RU12,RU15 R

72      ~77 BU10,BU12,BU15 R

LITE ACE 71      ~79 R

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~79 RK45,RK47,RK100,RK101 R

63      ~69 RK40,RK43 R

183071 OPEL CORSA 82/09~93 A All Models excl. GSI R

93/01~ B All Models excl. GSI R

VAUXHALL CORSA (NOVA) 93       ~ All Models excl. GSI R

NOVA 83      ~93 All Models excl. GT R

183072 DAIHATSU DELTA 77/08~84/09 V10T,V57,78,98 R

84/09~ V78,98(Double Tire,Excl.Low Deck, Special Chassis) R

HINO RANGER 78/08~81/02 HV10,11,17,20,23 Series (incl.Dump,Mixer) R

81/02~ HV10,11,17,20,23 Series (incl.Dump,Mixer) R

84/09~ HV98H, HS,PWS,M,D,DJ,DK,HV78 (All) R

183073 DAIHATSU DELTA 77/08~84/09 V10T,V57,78,98 F

84/09~ V78,98(Double Tire,Excl.Low Deck, Special Chassis) F

77/08~84/09 V76,79,99 F

84/09~ V57,98 (Low deck,Low Deck Dump) F

84/09~ V75 F

84/09~ V75,79,.99 (Special  Chassis,Low Deck) F

HINO RANGER 78/08~81/02 HV10,11,17,20,23 Series (incl.Dump,Mixer) F

78/08~81/02 HV25L (Low Deck Double Tire) F

79/01~81/02 HV12H,18H,48H (High Floor 3-Side Opening Double Tire Long Body) F

183074 NISSAN Truck 86/09~ E24 Series Coach  (Excl.Adjustable Type),  Micro Bus F

URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 86/09~ E24 Series Van All,Ambulance Car F

183075 NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 81/12~88 MGH 40 (Long Body) F

CIVILIAN/ECHO 82/08~90/06 MGW40 F

82/08~90/06 UW40, MW40(Short Body),  MGW40(Long Body) F

183077 AMC HORNET & GREMLIN 77      ~77 4 CIL R

CHEVROLET CAMARO 68      ~69 C/HOJA Multiple DE Resorte Tras. (Incl.Z-28) R

CHEVETTE (U.S.A) 76      ~87 R

CORVETTE 53      ~62 R

MARAJO 80      ~00 R

NOVA & CHEVY II 62      ~67 R
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183077 CHEVROLET OPALA 74      ~88 4/6 CIL. R

FORD F-100 2WD 56      ~60 R

F-250 2WD 56      ~56 R

57      ~60 R

FAIRLANE ST.W. 66      ~70 R

FALCON ST.W. 66      ~70 R

LTD II 77      ~79 R

RANCHERO 66      ~71 R

THUNDERBIRD 72      ~79 R

TORINO 68      ~71 R

TORINO  ST.W. 68      ~71 R

MERCURY COUGAR 74      ~79 R

MONTEGE & CYCLONE 72      ~76 R

NISSAN BLUEBIRD 63      ~67 410, 411 R

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 69      ~72 L510 R

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

76      ~87 ORIGEN CANADA R

68      ~69 R

TOYOTA CORONA 64      ~73 RT 40,RT 80,RT 81,RT 82,RT 83,RT 84 R

64      ~73 RT 51,RT 94,RT 95 R

183078 ISUZU BIG - M TD BDI F

183079 MITSUBISHI CANTER 85/10~ FE425 R

183080 NISSAN VANETTE 85/09~88/09 W/V#C22Series F

86/09~ E#LC22(PaNel Van Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

86/09~90/02 W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

90/05~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear Leaf Spring Sus) F

86/09~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear 5-Link Sus.) F

86/05~90/02 GC22 F

VANETTE (SUNNY/CHERRY/DATSUN) 85/09~90/07 C22, GC22 Series 2WD All  (Excl.1800Turbo) F

183081 TOYOTA HI ACE 87/08~89/10 YH81,LH80/90 (Truck with Low Floor, Single Just Low,Double Cabin) R

85/08~89/10 YH80,LH80 R

183084 ISUZU HIGH-PACK VAN 83/01~ UFR52G R

MITSUBISHI ROSA 76      ~79/03 B360 R

76      ~79/03 B360 R

Truck T620 F

T720 R

NISSAN CABALL 67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/Micro Bus) R

76/05~78/01 C340 Series (Single Tire Bus) R

76/05~81/12 C340 Series (Single Tire Truck) R

TOYOTA DYNA 77/08~84/11 JU20, BU20/21/22/23/25/3, RU20/30/32/33/34/35/36/37/45/46, HU30 (High Floor with
Rear Double Tire)

R

84/09~95/05 YU60/70,BU60/61/62 (Rear Single Tire), WU85/90 R

HI ACE 77/02~82/11 RH20G/22G/33G,LH20G/30G (Wagon) R

82/12~84/01 YH50/61/71,LH50/60/70 (Van with Single Tire) R

TOYO ACE 79/03~82/08 JY30 (Single Tire) R

80/09~85/07 BY30, JY30 R

183085 HINO Truck            ~89 FD162 SA F

ISUZU ELF 70      ~75/07 TL10, 20, 30 Series (TL20 Series 70~74) R

70      ~80/01 KS Series (ELF350) R
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183085 ISUZU ELF 80/02~84/05 KS, KT Series (exc. FLAT LOW 15A, 24A, 25A) R

ELF250 WIDE/ELF350 84/06~ NPR57, 58, 59 R

JOURNEY (LIGHT BUS) 68      ~71 BL Series All R

183086 ISUZU FARGO/MIDI/SETA 83/11~ WFS51, 53 R

FASTER/RODEO/TROOPER 72      ~76/12 KB20 R

LIGHT ELF 150 80      ~ KAG51ZVE R

68      ~72 KA20, 40, 50 R

Truck OEM=8-94455-823-0 F

NISSAN ATLAS 82/02~ F22 (Single Tire/Low Floor) R

URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 86/09~ E24 R

86/09~ E24 Series Van All,Ambulance Car R

183087 NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 81/12~ MGH40 (Single Tire/High Floor/Long  Body), FGH40,MGH40 (Double Tire/Long Body) R

81/12~ FH40,PH40,EH40,MH40 (Single Tire/Short Body) R

CIVILIAN/ECHO 82/08~90/06 UW40, MW40(Short Body),  MGW40(Long Body) R

183088 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 86/11~ K22T, K24T, K32T, K33T, K34T (4WD) F

183091 CHEVROLET CHEVETTE 76      ~87 All F

ISUZU 81      ~ Sedan F

82      ~ Sedan F

83      ~89 IMPULSE (exc.Lotus susp.) F

OPEL ISUZU 76      ~79 All F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

76      ~87 All F

183092 ISUZU GEMINI 74      ~79 PF50,PF60 [South America] R

PIAZZA 81      ~82 JR130 R

COMMODORE 72      ~77 2.5, 2.8 GS,GS/E R

78      ~82 2.5 S R

KADETT 73/09~79 C Saloon (4 doors), Coupe,SR R

KADETT C Coupe 73/09~79 All Models R

75      ~79 GT,GTE R

77      ~79 RAllY R

KADETT C Saloon 73/09~79 Berlina,Special,SR R

76      ~79 Aero R

MANTA 70      ~75/08 A (L, SR, GT/E) R

REKORD 71      ~76 D Saloon (4 doors), Coupe excl. 2.1 D R

77      ~82/10 E Saloon (4 doors) 1.7, 1.9, 2.0 R

82/10~86 Saloon (4 doors) R

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

88      ~89 Le Mans R

RANGER 1000/2000 Series 72     ~79 1700, 1900, 2500, 2800 R

VAUXHALL CHEVETTE Saloon 76      ~84 All Models R

183094 NISSAN Pick up 2WD 65      ~70 520, 521 R

71      ~78 620 R

79      ~85 720 R

183097 CHEVROLET LUV 2WD 81      ~88 R

TROOPER & TROOPER II 84      ~86 R

FORD ECONOLINE & FALCON 61      ~68 (exc. 1967 C/ EJE TRAS. REFORZADO) F

NISSAN Pick up 4WD 82      ~86 720 R

183098 CHEVROLET LUV 2WD 72      ~80 F

81      ~88 F
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183098 CHEVROLET TROOPER & TROOPER II 84      ~86 F

NISSAN Pick up 2WD 65      ~70 520, 521 F

71      ~78 620 F

TOYOTA STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 60      ~79 RK45,RK47,RK100,RK101 F

183099 BUICK SKYLARK 68      ~72 F

75      ~79 F

CADILLAC SEVILLE 75      ~79 F

CHEVROLET BLAZER S 2WD 82      ~97 F

CAMARO 67      ~67 F

68      ~69 C/HOJA Multiple DE Resorte Tras. (Incl.Z-28) F

CHEVLLE & MALIBU 68      ~72 F

73      ~83 F

MONTE CARLO 70      ~72 F

73      ~88 F

NOVA & CHEVY II 68      ~74 F

70      ~70 70  1/2 F

75      ~79 F

OPALA 74      ~88 4/6 CIL. F

89      ~00 4/6 CIL. F

OPALA  CARAVAN 74      ~00 4/6 CIL. F

S-10 2WD 82      ~97 F

DODGE D 50 2WD 79      ~92 F

RAM 50 2WD 79      ~92 F

FORD AEROSTAR 2WD 86      ~88 F

89      ~95 F

COURIER 2WD 72      ~82 F

NISSAN BLUEBIRD 63      ~67 410, 411 F

OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 68      ~72 F

CUTLASS & F85 ST.W. 68      ~72 VISTA CRUISER F

OMEGA 73      ~74 OMEGA F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

68      ~69 F

69      ~72 F

73      ~87 F

68      ~72 F

74      ~74 F

77      ~79 F

71      ~74 F

TOYOTA CORONA 64      ~73 RT 40,RT 80,RT 81,RT 82,RT 83,RT 84 F

64      ~73 RT 51,RT 94,RT 95 F

73      ~78 (RT 110,RT 112,RT 114) 1600,1800, 2000 F

73      ~79 (RT 100,RT 102,RT 104) 1600,1800, 2000 F

CORONA ST.W. 73      ~78 (RT 116,RT 117,RT 118) 1600,1800,2000 F

STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 63      ~69 RK40,RK43 F

183102 PEUGEOT 206 99      ~ 206 [South America] R

183103 PEUGEOT 405 91/01~ GL/GLD/GR/M116/SR/SRI  [South America] R

183107 PEUGEOT 106 91      ~ 1.3, 1.3 Diesel R

183111 ISUZU FASTER 89      ~ TFR [th] F

ADD Shock Absorbers 299



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

183119 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT           ~82/08 1500,1600 R

82/09~ 1500,1600 R

All Diesel Models R

183120 TOYOTA HI LUX 85/08~ LN61V,YN61V F

85/05~98/07 LN61V,YN61V (4WD,Van ;SURF) F

88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) F

183122 TOYOTA DYNA 79/10~84/08 RU20, 22, BU20, 21, 22, 23 (Just-Low, B Type w / cab Chassis) F

80/08~84/08 BU2 Series[Dump(3 Rotary)] F

183123 MERCEDES - BENZ Truck 508, 608, 708   (Made in Brazil) F

508, 608, 708   (Made in Brazil) R

183124 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS LO 814   (Made in Brazil) F

Truck 812, 912, 914, 1114    (Made in Brazil) F

PUMA (Brazil) Truck 914,914 Double Cab 7900 CB,9000 F

914,914 Double Cab 7900 CB,9000 R

183125 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS LO 814   (Made in Brazil) R

Truck 812, 912, 914, 1114    (Made in Brazil) R

183126 MITSUBISHI CANTER 78/11~82/09 FE211,231 F

82/10~85/10 FE111 (BZ, BZ-1,BZB,E,EZ,EZC,EW,EZCW),  FE114 (BZ,E,EZ,EZC, EW,EZCW),
FE134

F

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 F

85/10~ FE431, 434,435,437,444,445, FE447,465,467 F

183127 NISSAN Truck 56      ~ 580, 581, 582, 680 F

67      ~75/03 C80, (CAB OVER) F

183128 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) F

80/08~87/08 BJ60V, 61V, FJ60V, 61V , 62V  2-Side Opening (Horizontal) F

80/08~84/10 BJ60V, 61V, HJ60V, 61V 2-Side Opening (Vertical) F

84/11~85/10 HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; G Type) F

86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) F

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) F

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type With 10R15-6Tire) F

183129 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 BJ70/71/73/74  (Leaf Spring susp.) F

84/11~87/08 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) F

183130 HINO RANGER Truck 64      ~70 KM Series, KL300 Series All F

ISUZU BUS           ~68 BY F

Truck 66      ~ TR Series All, TY Series All F

70      ~74/04 SBR Series All (FORWARD) F

MITSUBISHI CANTER 68      ~78/11 T94, 95, 210, 214, 215, 216, 217, 220 F

68       ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, 200 (exc. CH, CD, CD8, CN, CTN, CPN, CN2), T2115, 217 (exc. CH, CD,
CN)

F

80      ~ FC212, FE111 F

82/10~ FE111 F

85/10~ FE221 F

JUPITER 64       ~ T30 F

65       ~ T30, 31, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 44 F

ROSA 74      ~79/03 B200Series F

76      ~79/03 B360 F

ROSA (Micro-Bus) 76      ~79/03 B360D F

Truck 65      ~ T44 F

75      ~ F
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183130 MITSUBISHI Truck 75      ~79 FK102, 103, 115, FH215, FM, T650 F

NISSAN CABALL 67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire GC Micro Bus/Van) F

67/10~76/05 C240 Series (Single Tire Truck/Micro Bus) F

76/05~78/01 C340 Series (Single Tire Bus) F

TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 69/03~80/08 FJ55/56V F

183134 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate F

183135 LADA 1000/2000/KALINKA/VAZ Series 72      ~ Saloon (4 doors), Estate R

183136 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 87/10~ FGY60 R

183137 FORD PASSENGER 69      ~76 Fairlane & Fairmont R

Pick up/Panel Van/Minibus/MPV 69      ~76 Old Ranchero R

183138 TOYOTA HI ACE 84      ~93 All Bus (LWB) R

88      ~93 All Bus (SWB) R

183141 TOYOTA HI ACE 84      ~88 All Bus (SWB) F

84      ~93 All Bus (LWB) F

88      ~93 All Bus (SWB) F

183142 CHEVROLET LUV 73      ~78 P / U [South Africa] F

HYUNDAI H100 96      ~ Bakkie All F

ISUZU KB, TF Series 78      ~81 All [South Africa] F

81      ~89 All P / U 4×4 F

JAGUAR JAGUAR 61      ~69 Mk 11, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer either side lower sleeve) F

65      ~72 Mk X,420, 420G, S Type, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer  either side lower sleeve) F

MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 98      ~ All (raised height) 4×2,4×4 F

NISSAN E20 81      ~95 Ekono bus, Ekono Wagon F

183145 RENAULT R14 76/05~78 TL, GTL (R-1210)  ch. no. → 345946, LS,  TS (R-1211)  ch. no. → 7533 R

78      ~83 TL, GTL (R-1210/1213)  ch. no. 345947→, LS,  TS (R-1211/1212)  ch. no. 7534 → R

R5 72/02~84 All incl. Societe exc. Alpine, Turbo (R-1223/122B) R

183147 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 79/06~83/06 430,P430,N430,H430,R430.S430 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) F

79/06~83/06 W430,WH430 (Wagon; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F

79/03~83/06 V430, VR430, VH430 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F

183149 CHEVROLET Pick up 72      ~78 EI Camino 6 or 8 Cylinder & EI Toro R

183155 FORD PASSENGER 69      ~76 Fairlane & Fairmont F

Pick up/Panel Van/Minibus/MPV 69      ~76 Old Ranchero F

183157 TOYOTA CROWN 67/09~71/01 MS50/51/52,RS50 F

67/09~79/09 RS50/60, MS50/60/60/80 Series(Van, Pick up  Wagon), MS66V, RS66V (Van), MS87V F

71/02~75/11 RS70,MS80,MS60/62/65/70 Series, RS60 (TAXI) F

74/10~79/09 RS80/100,MS80/90/100 Series,LS100 Series  (exc. Van,incl. Diesel, TAXI) F

79/10~83/08 GS110,LS110G/111/117V,MS110G/112/117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) F

183162 DAIHATSU VAN/Truck 83/01~ Type S 70, 75 R

HYUNDAI ACCENT/PONY/EXCEL 77      ~84 1200, 1400 R

ISUZU ELF 74      ~79 TL 20 R

MERCEDES - BENZ 170            ~ 170 DA, VA, DE, VB R

MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75      ~81 1200 (A72), 1600(A73), 2000 (A78) R

L300/DELICA            ~86/10 Chassis Cab 1600 (4×2),L032P), 2300 D (4×2), L038P) R

LANCER 73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), 1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71) R

73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), 1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71) R

NISSAN VAN/Truck 66       ~67/09 240 Microbus, Pick up (KC, C, HC, QC, DQC, GHC, GHQ) F

66       ~67/09 240 Microbus, Pick up (GQC, GC, VC) F
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183162 NISSAN VAN/Truck 66       ~67/09 240 Microbus, Pick up (GQC, GC, VC) R

SAAB 93/95/96/97 56      ~59 93, 93 B R

TALBOT HUNTER 67/01~77 Estate R

MINX 67/10~70/10 Estate R

SCEPTER 74      ~76 MK III Estate R

TOYOTA LITE ACE 79/09~85/10 Van, Truck, Pick up (Twin wheels, KM-20 / CM-20) R

VOLVO P Series 62      ~70 P 220 Amazon Estate R

183163 BEDFORD CF 70     ~75 14, 18, 22, 25, 35 CWT R

DAIHATSU VAN/Truck 81/04~83/11 850-1000, Type S65V R

MERCEDES - BENZ 170            ~ 170 DA, VA, DE, VB F

PORSCHE 356 56      ~66 A, B, C, SC F

SAAB 90            ~84/09 All Models (ch.no. →G6000885) F

99 67      ~78/04 L, GL, EMS, Estate-Coupé F

77      ~78/04 Turbo, GLE F

78/05~87 GL, EMS, Turbo F

93/95/96/97 56      ~59 93, 93 B F

60      ~78 Estate 95 F

60      ~79 Saloon (4 doors) 96 F

60      ~66 GT 750, 850, 896 Sport F

67      ~74 Sonett 97 Sport F

183165 GAZ VOLGA 63      ~ M-21, M-24 F

183167 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 85/01~ B1600, B2000, B2200, B2500, B2600 (4WD)  UF66 R

96/03~ 2.2i 2.5D, 2.5TD, 2.6i Pick up 4WD R

183168 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) F

87/08~90/01 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) F

183172 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 87/06~91/05 NJY31, UJY31 (L4 Motor; 2.8D Rear; 5-Link Axle) R

183185 TOYOTA CROWN 87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, MS130,YS130 (incl. TAXI) F

183186 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 83/10~85/11 C10/12/13/14/15A R

183196 KIA SPORTAGE 94/09~ NB R

96      ~ Sportage 4WD R

183201 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ R

94      ~98 ZX Break R

PEUGEOT 306 93      ~97/02 All,All,Todos,Tous without Xsi,S16 (1998 cc), without Cabriolet,withoutEntreprise R

93      ~97/02 Cabriolet R

309 85      ~93 All Exci. GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR R

85      ~93 GT, GT injection, Turbo Diesel, 1.9 SR R

183202 KIA OEM=K670-28-700 R

183210 FORD ECONOLINE & FALCON 61      ~68 (exc. 1967 C/ EJE TRAS. REFORZADO) R

MITSUBISHI CANTER FB,FE R

68       ~78/11 T92, 93, 98, 200 (exc. CH, CD, CD8, CN, CTN, CPN, CN2), T2115, 217 (exc. CH, CD,
CN)

R

78/11~82/09 T93, T92, T210F R

80      ~ FC212, FE111 R

82/10~ FE111 R

82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 R

ROSA BE4 R

183214 DODGE COLT 79      ~79 Hatchback R

80      ~84 (exc.Turbo) R
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183214 DODGE COLT VISTA 2WD 84      ~91 R

COLT VISTA 4WD 85      ~91 R

183219 MITSUBISHI BUS 81/04~ BK215 (Micro Bus) F

183222 FIAT 126 72      ~87/08 All, Todos, Tous, excl. 126 Bis F

59      ~76 500, D, F, L, Nuova F

183227 DAIHATSU HIJET 86/05~90/04 S80V,S84RP R

183238 NISSAN JUNIOR 70      ~79/09 140,N140 F

183240 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 82/07~87/10 160,KR160,JR160,VGR160, J/K/T160R R

183254 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 82/07~87/10 160,KR160,JR160,VGR160, J/K/T160R F

82/07~87/10 KR/M160R,WG160G,KR160,JR160, VRG160 F

82/07~87/10 T160Q,V/T160,J160L F

82/07~87/10 WM160G,W160R F

183269 MITSUBISHI CANTER 62      ~67 T720, 722, NB720 (Micro Bus) F

68      ~78/11 T94, 95, 210, 214, 215, 216, 217, 220 R

ROSA 68      ~ B12, 13, 14, 15, 16 F

183292 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 95/09~98 LR50, PR50 R

97/05~98 R50,E50 R

183294 OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 68      ~72 R

183295 CHEVROLET S-10 2WD 82      ~97 R

183296 FORD COURIER 2WD 72      ~82 R

183297 OLDSMOBILE CUTLASS & F85 ST.W. 68      ~72 VISTA CRUISER R

183301 VOLVO 240, 260 Series 74      ~93 All Excl. GLT, GLE, Turbo R

80/09~93 GLT, GLE, Turbo R

183306 TOYOTA CORONA 69       ~73 All Mk 2 1900 P/C [South Africa] F

183325 ISUZU ELF 72      ~ KUD, KUV Micro Bus Series F

61      ~69 TL Series All (exc. TL 60 Series) R

70      ~75/07 TL40, 50 Series (D. Tire) R

70      ~75/07 TL60 Series (D. Tire) R

JOURNEY (LIGHT BUS) 72      ~80/01 BL, BE Series R

183326 HINO BUS 82/06~ RC421 F

ELF 80/02~84/05 KS, KT FLAT LOW Series (15A, 24A , 25A) F

ELF150/ELF250 86/03~ NHR54, 55 F

183327 ISUZU Truck 85/05~87/11 Forward FRR / FSR11, 12, 13 F

TOYOTA DYNA 84/09~95/05 BU62H-MDDHT3, BU82 F

183332 BEDFORD ASTRA 84     ~91 Astra Van R

91     ~97 Astra Van R

OPEL ASTRA 91/08~ Astra CaraVan R

KADETT E 84/08~91/07 CaraVan R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 84      ~91/08 Estate, Break, Estate R

183333 TOYOTA CROWN 74/10~79/09 RS80/100,MS80/90/100 Series,LS100 Series  (exc. Van,incl. Diesel, TAXI) R

79/10~83/08 GS110,LS110G/111/117V,MS110G/112/117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) R

83/08~87/08 LS120, GS120, MS120 (incl. Wagon), 117V,RS110 (Sedan/Van,Wagon) R

183336 ISUZU FARGO/MIDI/SETA 80      ~88/11 WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 F

88/11~ WFR10, 11, 50, 51, 53 (9800 Series 2WD) F

183339 FIAT 1300/1500 61      ~76 Berline F

61      ~76 Familiare F

183341 KIA BESTA 92/10~ K70Y/Z, 2.2D F

ADD Shock Absorbers 303



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

183341 KIA BONGO FRONTIER 97/03~ K62*  Pick up Truck (2.7 Diesel, Single/King Cabin) F

183352 ISUZU BIGHORN/TROOPER 86/11~91 UBS12/52 (exc.Heavy Duty Sus.) R

TOYOTA DYNA 84/09~95/05 YU60/70,BU60/61/62 (Rear Single Tire), WU85/90 F

183353 MITSUBISHI L200/FORTE 96/01~ K74T, K75T (4WD) F

183354 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 97/10~ Y61 2.8Turbo Diesel (RD28Tl) F

183355 MITSUBISHI ROSA 76      ~79/03 B360 F

83/06~87 BH214F (Turbo) F

183356 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 97/10~ Y61 2.8Turbo Diesel (RD28Tl) R

183357 FORD TRANSIT 91/09~00 130 Wheel base distance=3.570m R

91/09~95/07 190 Wheel base distance=3.570m R

94/08~95/07 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m R

95/08~00 190, 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m R

91/09~95/07 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m R

95/08~00 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m R

91/09~00 150S Wheel base distance=2.835m R

183358 FORD TRANSIT 91/09~94/07 100, 115 Wheel base distance=2.835m R

91/08~95/07 80, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m R

95/08~00 80, 100S, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m R

183359 RENAULT R12/R15/R17 70      ~79 R12 (R-1170/1171/1177/1330) R

71      ~79 R17 TL, TS (R-1312/1317/1322/1327) R

72      ~79 R15 TL, TS, GLT (R-1300/1302) R

183360 PEUGEOT
Commercial

J7 66      ~80 Van Fourgon 1.6, 1.8, 1.9D, 2.1D R

J9 79      ~86 Van Fourgon 1.6, 2.0, 2.1D, 2.3D, 2.5D ch.no. →4161496 R

86      ~94 Van Fourgon 1.6, 2.0, 2.1D, 2.3D, 2.5D ch.no. 4161497→ R

183361 FIAT (TOFAS) [tr] 78      ~85 Murat 124 Serce R

          ~80 Murat 131 R

80      ~82 Murat 132 R

82      ~ Dogan, Sahin R

183362 RENAULT R11 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] R

R9 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] R

183364 MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 2WD R

99     ~ 4WD R

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N11W, N13W, N18W (2WD) R

91/09~97/09 N21W, N23W, N28W (4WD) R

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N31W, N33W, N34W, N35W, N38W (2WD) R

91/09~97/08 N41W, N43W, N48W (4WD) R

183370 FIAT 124 66      ~75 124 Familiare-Break / Estate [Egypt] R

67      ~ Estate 124, 1430 R

183468 HYUNDAI Hi Starex 97     ~ 2WD ch.no.KMF*** / KML*** with Long Wheel Base and Rear Lear Spring Susp. R

183470 NISSAN PATROL / SAFARI 82/07~87/10 KR/M160R,WG160G,KR160,JR160, VRG160 R

82/08~88/12 VRG160, 161, ARG160 (Van) R

183481 GAZ VOLGA 82     ~94 M24, 3102, 31022, 31029 F

183482 GAZ VOLGA 82     ~94 M24, 3102, 31022, 31029 R

183483 ISUZU ELF150 / ELF250 96     ~ NKR66E F

183494 VOLVO 740, 760 Series 84/05~87/07 All ch.no. 81680→ R

87/08~92 740 (Rear rigid axle) R

87/08~92 740 (Rear Independent axle) R
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183494 VOLVO 780 Series 85     ~87/07 All (Rear rigid axle) R

183530 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER 87/10~93 WBYD21,WNYD21,WHYD21,VBYD21 (Europe & North Americal) F

TERRANO II/MISTRAL 93      ~ R20 F

183565 MITSUBISHI PAJERO/SHOGUN/MONTERO 88/11~91 L141G, L144G, L146G. L149G  (Rear Coil Spring susp.) R

183569 CHEVROLET CHEVETTE (U.S.A) 76      ~87 F

MARAJO 80      ~00 F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

76      ~87 ORIGEN CANADA F

183571 NISSAN SERENA 92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link susp. R

183712 DAIHATSU DELTA 77/08~84/09 V76,79,99 R

184002 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 87/08~90/01 BJ70/71/73/74 (Leaf Spring susp.) F

87/08~90/01 BJ75 (Leaf Spring susp.) F

90/01~96/04 HZJ75, PZJ75 F

90/06~ FJ75,HZJ75 F

90/06~96/04 FJ75 F

90/06~ FJ75 F

184003 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/06~96/04 FJ75 R

90/06~ FJ75 R

184008 PEUGEOT 405 87      ~93 All, Todos, Tous Berline R

89      ~93 4×4 R

93      ~ SRI, STI, MI 16, Ti 16 R

184010 LONDON TAXIS INT. 87      ~95 R

MERCEDES - BENZ BUS 405 405G  →357.201/211 F

BUS 405 405ST   →357.001/005/011 F

184011 PEUGEOT 504 68      ~76 GL, GLD, GR, SR, Ti   ch.no. →2181356 R

76      ~80 GLD, Ti              ch.no. 2181357→ R

76      ~83 GL                    ch.no. 2181357→3972015 R

505 79/05~ 1.6, 2.0, 2.0TI,          ch.no.→1845000 R

81/09~ 1.8, 2.2, 2.2GTI         ch.no.→1845000 R

604 75/09~82/03 2.7SL R

77/09~83/08 2.7TI R

77/09~86 2.7STI, 2.8STI R

80/09~83/08 2.3TD R

81      ~85 2.0SR R

83/09~86 2.5TD, 2.7GTI, 2.8GTI R

504 Cabriolet 68      ~76 All Model                ch.no.→2085065 R

76      ~83 V6                            ch.no. 2085066→ R

504 Coupe Ti                               ch.no.→2181356 R

V6                             ch.no. →2085065 R

Ti                              ch.no.2181357→ R

V6                            ch.no.2085066→ R

505 Saloon 79/09~ 2.3D,2.5D, 2.5TD          ch.no.→1845000 R

83/03~ 2.2Tubro Inj.ex.ABS     ch.no.→1887751 R

80/09~85/08 2.3TD R

          ~ 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TDI, 2.2, 2.2GTI, 2.3D,  ch.no.1 845001→ R

          ~ 2.2Turbo Inj.ex.ABS,  ch.no.1 887 752→ R

           ~93/12 2.5D, 2.5TD, ch.no.1 845 001→ R

           ~ 2.2Turbo Inj.ex.ABS,  ch.no.1 965 001→ R
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184011 PEUGEOT 505 Saloon 79/05~ 2.8S, 2.8STI V6 R

86/09~ 2.8GTI-V6 R

TALBOT TAGORA 80     ~85 All R

184016 RENAULT CLIO 94/01~99/04 CLIO 1.1/1.6/1.8/1.9D R

184017 RENAULT KANGOO 99      ~ KANGOO R

184018 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (Australia)            ~91/08 80 Series FJ80,HZJ80,HDJ80 F

91/08~ 80Series Tous modeles pour vehicules sureleves de 50mm F

98      ~00 100 Series HZJ100 pour vehicules sureleves  de 50mm F

184019 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER (Australia)            ~91/08 80 Series FJ80,HZJ80,HDJ80 R

91/08~ 80Series Tous modeles pour vehicules sureleves de 50mm R

98      ~00 100 Series HZJ100 pour vehicules sureleves  de 50mm R

184028 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS O 370,O 371,O 400 UP,U,URB (Urban)  (Made in Brazil) F

184029 MERCEDES - BENZ Truck L,LK,LS 1113,1116,1118   (Made in Brazil) F

184030 FORD MINIBUS/MPV 85     ~98 Husky Minibus, PanelVan F

Pick up/Panel Van/Minibus/MPV 85      ~98 Husky LDV F

MITSUBISHI MINIBUS/MPV 82      ~ L300 PanelVan & incl. StarWagon Excl. LDV F

Pick up/PANEL VAN 83      ~ L300 LDV (Excl. Minibus) F

184051 MERCEDES - BENZ Truck L 1214,L 1218   (Made in Brazil) F

LK 1214, L,LK 1414,1418E,1614,16181621,L 1625 F

184057 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 90/01~91/08 HZJ77, PZJ70, HZJ73, PZJ77 R

90/01~96/04 HZJ70/73,PZJ70/73 R

184058 NISSAN Truck 80/09~ RM80 (Excl.Low Floor Model) F

TOYOTA Truck 69/03~80/02 DA1,DB1,FA1 Series, FB100, FC100, DA110/115/116,FA101 F

184062 PEUGEOT 403 59      ~66 All R

404 60      ~66 All R

66      ~75 Saloon, Coupe, Cabriolet ch.no. 5065744→ R

504 73      ~76 L, LD                           ch. no →2181356 R

76      ~80 L, LD                  ch. no. 2181357→ R

80      ~83 SRD                 ch. no. All R

80      ~85 GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. →3972015 R

85      ~ GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. 3972016→ R

184063 PEUGEOT 505 (551D) (Estate) 82      ~83 GL, GLD R

82      ~86 GR, SR, GRD, SRD R

84      ~86 GL, GTi, GLD, GTD Turbo    ch.no. →1845000 R

86      ~ GL, GR, GTi, GLD, GRD, GTD, GTD Turbo, GRD Turbo   ch. no. →1845001 R

184066 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / R

184067 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i R

98/09~00/12 1.6 i R

98/09~01/11 1.9 D R

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW R

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 R

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW R

00/12~ 1.6 16V R

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 R

184088 JEEP CJ 82      ~86 5, 6, 7 F

184094 PEUGEOT 404 87     ~93 Pick up U*, U10 R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

504 Pick up 79      ~82 All                        ch.no →3610000 R
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184094 PEUGEOT
Commercial

504 Pick up 82      ~85/05 All                        ch.no 3610001→3972015 R

85/05~ All                        ch.no 3972016→ R

184103 PEUGEOT 504 Estate 72      ~76 L, LD, GL, GLD      ch.no. →2181356 R

76      ~80 GL, GLD                ch.no 2181357→ R

76      ~85 L, LD, GR, GRD     ch.no 2181357→3972015 R

85      ~ All L, LD, GR, GRD    ch.no 3972016→ R

184121 FIAT DUCATO 94      ~ 14Q (Load Capacity 1400 Kg) (230L) R

184134 RENAULT KANGOO 97     ~ All FC0 Series exc. Cu+, Bad road Susp. R

97     ~ All Cu+ FC0 Series exc. Bad road Susp. R

184407 OPEL Omega A 86      ~94 Omega CaraVan  ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

185001 TOYOTA COASTER 82/05~93/01 BB20/21/26/30/31/36,RB20/26,HB30/36, HDB30,HZB30/36 F

82/05~93/01 HB30/31 F

88/08~93/01 BB24,HB32,HDB20/31,HZB31 F

93/01~01/08 BB40/50, HZB50, RZB40/50 F

185003 LONDON TAXIS INT. 88      ~ BLACK CABS (S PLUS) R

185004 ISUZU ELF 70      ~80/01 KS Series (ELF350) F

80/02~84/05 KS, KT Series (exc. FLAT LOW 15A, 24A, 25A) F

ELF250 WIDE/ELF350 84/06~ NPR57, 58, 59 F

JOURNEY (LIGHT BUS) 72      ~80/01 BL, BE Series F

NISSAN Truck 69      ~ 780 Series F

185005 HINO BUS 66      ~75 RLSeries (Middle Size) F

66      ~76/02 BM320RAINBOW (LIGHT.BUS) (Middle Size) R

RANGER Truck F

185006 ISUZU FASTER 89      ~ TFR [th] R

185008 TOYOTA HI LUX 83      ~ LN50,56 R

185009 ISUZU BIG - M TD BDI R

185011 ISUZU ELF TL,NPR [th] R

185012 ISUZU FASTER 72      ~ KB20 R

185013 MAZDA MAGNAM 90      ~ 2500 DI R

185014 MITSUBISHI Truck FM F

FM557 F

185016 CHEVROLET C-20 2WD 63      ~66 exc. Models H.D. R

63      ~66 Models H.D. R

C-20 SUBURBAN 2WD 63      ~66 Models H.D. R

C-30 2WD 67      ~72 Incl.DOBLE CABINA & CAMPER R

DODGE D 50 2WD 79      ~86 R

79      ~91 R

FORD F-100 2WD 61      ~64 R

F-100 4WD 61      ~65 R

F-250 2WD 61      ~64 R

F-250 4WD 61      ~65 R

F-350 2WD 61      ~66 R

185025 FORD MAVERICK 89      ~94 Macerick seulement pour susp. surelevee  sauf chassis court R

NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 88      ~97 Patrol / Safari GQ-serie sauf Pickup tray (seulement pour chassis long avec susp.
surelecee de 50mm)

R

95      ~01 Patrol GQ / GU-Series Pickup tray avressort  helicoidaux arriere (seulement pour chassis
long avec susp. surelecee de 50mm)

R

98      ~00 Patrol / Safari GU exc. Pickup tray with 50 mm raised Springs and l.w.b. only R

185026 FORD MAVERICK 89      ~94 Macerick seulement pour susp. surelevee  sauf chassis court F
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185026 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 88      ~97 Patrol / Safari GQ-serie sauf Pickup tray (seulement pour chassis long avec susp.
surelecee de 50mm)

F

95      ~01 Patrol GQ / GU-Series Pickup tray avressort  helicoidaux arriere (seulement pour chassis
long avec susp. surelecee de 50mm)

F

98      ~00 Patrol / Safari GU exc. Pickup tray with 50 mm raised Springs and l.w.b. only F

185052 ISUZU BUS 59      ~ BX F

59      ~64 BB F

Truck 59      ~ TX Series F

OEM=1-51630-097-0 R

185053 ISUZU Truck 74      ~ SBR Series 420 F

80      ~ 840FTR F

80      ~ SSH701J R

185054 ISUZU Truck 83/09~ FSR, FTR F

OEM=1-51630-180-0 R

185058 ISUZU BUS 58     ~68 BD F

Truck VWZ, VWL, SP Series, VR Series, SLR, SR Series F

67      ~ TD Series All, TP,  TM Series All F

68      ~73 TG Series All F

72      ~77 SFR Series All F

72      ~77/09 VPZ, VPR, VWJ,VWR F

185102 MAZDA MPV 89/11~99/08 LVEW R

185269 ISUZU ELF250 WIDE/ELF350 96     ~ NPR71L F

186001 HINO Truck 79      ~ LB510,BX320 F

186002 NISSAN Truck 69      ~72 T80,81,PT81,TC81,6TW,6TV,5TC,CD3, CV3,4,CK10,20,CW15,WD15 F

75      ~ 8T Truck F

80/12~94 LW45,46 F

186005 ISUZU Truck 79/10~ SP, SQ, SH, ST, SV Series F

79/10~ SR Series, S/SM, S/SZ F

79/12~ SLR, SSG, SMG, SMK, SMR, SMM, SMZ F

79/12~ VSR300, VTR, VVR(OPT) F

79/12~ VSR300, VTR, VVR(Tractor) F

79/12~ VVZ, VSZ (Tractor) F

81/06~ SSK701 F

81/11~ VSR310 F

82/12~ S / VG F

83/07~85/12 CXK, CXM, CXZ F

83/08~ CXG16, 17, 19, 21, 23 F

83/09~ CVR14, 17 F

83/09~ EXR (Wheelbase 3.1m) F

83/09~ E/XZ F

79/12~ VSR300, VTR, VVR(Tractor) R

186006 MITSUBISHI Truck 80/03~89 FP413, FN428, FP415, 418, FV413 F

186007 NISSAN Truck 72      ~79/10 T80,81,PT81,TC81,6TW,6TV,5TC,CD3, CV3,4,5,6,CK10,15,20,50,60TK20,CW15,
40,50,51,TK20,UD,TF30,TZ50,CF30

F

75      ~ 280 F

186021 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS OF 1217,1313,1314,1315,1317,1318,1318E, OF 1320,1417,1451,1618,1620, OH
1313,1314,1316,1419,1420,1517,1518,1620

R

OF 1313,1314,1315,1317,1318, OH 1313,1314,1316,1419,1420,1517,1518,1620, OH
1420,1517,1518,1520,1620

R

Truck 1414,1414K,1714,1714K,1418,1418K,1718, 1718K,1721,1721S R

L,LK,LS 1313,1314,1316,1317,1318 / L,LK 1513,1514,1516,1517,1518,1519,1520 R

LK 1214, L,LK 1414,1418E,1614,16181621,L 1625 R
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186022 VOLVO BUS  (Made in Brazil) B 10 M F

B 10 M 3RD Axle F

186024 VOLVO BUS  (Made in Brazil) B 10 M 3RD Axle R

186032 HINO BUS BX R

Truck 71      ~79/09 KF, ZM300, 702 Series (KB322~382), HE526 F

79/09~ ED100 KF F

186036 MITSUBISHI Truck 72      ~74 T33, 80, 90Series, T95J, T95JC (exc. T331, T800J) F

186038 NISSAN Truck 79/10~90 CW52 F

186050 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS 405 405G  →357.201/211 R

405ST   →357.001/005/011 R

186711 ISUZU BUS 58     ~68 BD R

186712 ISUZU Truck 67      ~ TD Series All, TP,  TM Series All R

271003 BMW 3er-(E30) 83      ~87 316,316i,318i,320i,324d,Excl. Sport susp. F

87/09~91 316,316i,318i,320i,324d, Excl. Sport  susp. 320i,Excl. Sport susp. F

89/03~89/09 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. F

271009 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 84/05~88/04 AT150 F

84/02~88/04 AT151(SG) F

COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~85/05 AE80/81/82,EE80 F

85/05~87/04 AE81(5-door),AE82 (exc. GT) F

85/05~87/04 EE80,AE81(4-door) F

CORONA (FF) 83/10~87/11 AT150 F

271010 MAZDA RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 78/10~83/09 CB2Series F

271011 MITSUBISHI LANCER 76/09~78/12 A72, A75, A141, A143 F

76/09~79/04 A72V, A75V, A141V,  A142V, A148V, A149V F

LANCER/LANCER EX 76/12~79/04 A 42V (1400Van),A 75V(1200Van) F

79/04~ A 141V,142V,148V,149V(Van) F

271012 MAZDA 808/RX-3 (SAVANNA) 71/09~78/03 S102A, S124A exc. Van, Wagon F

71/09~78/03 S102W, M102 (Van, Wagon) F

FAMILIA/323 77/01~79/06 FA4 # S Series (exc. Van) F

78      ~79/06 FA4 # V Series ( Van) F

271015 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 79/05~85 AF, AB, AM, AW (2WD) F

271016 MAZDA FAMILIA PRESTO 72/02~76/02 STB, SPC, STBV (Van), SPVC (Van), M10C (ROTARY Coupe), FA3T Series F

RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 70/05~78/09 S122, SNA, SU2, CB12, CB1, CB22, MN2, SU3, MU3, SN2 F

271017 MITSUBISHI LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71, A72, A73, A75 F

73/01~76/08 A71V, A72V, A75V F

LANCER/LANCER EX 72      ~76/11 A 71V (1200Van),A 72V(14OOVan) F

271018 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 81/10~83/08 A35,55 F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 79/06~83/05 KE70,AE70 F

79/06~87/07 KE71V / 72V, KE73G F

271024 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70      ~73 VB 110(Van) F

73      ~77/10 B210,211,HB211 F

73      ~77/10 VB 210,VHB210(Van) F

77/11~82/09 VB 310,311,312,VHB310,311,312(Van) F

70/01~73/05 B110 F

70/01~73/05 KB110 (Coupe) F

70/01~73/05 VB110 (Van), B120 Series (Truck) F

73/05~77/10 B210,211 Series F

ADD Shock Absorbers 309



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

271024 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 73/03~77/10 KB210,K211 Series (Coupe) F

73/03~77/10 VB210 (Van) F

77/10~80/10 GB, B310, KB310, KHB310, HB310 (exc. GX) F

SUNNY Truck 75/10~89/10 B 120,121,122,GB120,121,122 F

271025 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 74/11~81/09 A10,20,30,40 F

74/11~81/09 A10V,20V (Van) F

79/08~81/09 A30V,40V (Van) F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 70/05~74/03 KE20,25Series,TE20,21,25Series F

70/05~74/03 KE26V (Van) F

74/04~79/05 KE30/40/50/60 Series   (exc. Van) F

74/04~79/05 KE36V (Van) F

271029 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

87/09~89/10 SU12 2WD Diesel R

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

271031 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 85/05~87/04 EE80, AE80, AE82  (exc. GT) F

CORONA/CARINA II 85/05~87/11 AT 151 F

271032 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 F

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 F

87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 F

87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 F

87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) F

87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) F

271034 TOYOTA STARLET 84/10~89/12 EP70,EP71,NP70,NR70 F

271035 NISSAN 1200 70      ~74 B110 F

120Y 73      ~75 B 210 F

120Y ST.W. 73      ~75 B 210 F

271039 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 74/09~78/07 F10,11 Series (exc. Van) F

78/04~82/04 YN10,HN10 (exc. Van) F

74/09~78/07 VF 10 Series (Van) F

78/04~82/04 N10V (Van) F

271040 TOYOTA STARLET 78/02~84/10 KP60,KP61,KP62 F

78/10~84/10 KP60V,KP61V,KP62V  (Van) F

271041 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 82/08~88/05 AL25 (4WD) F

272001 AUDI 80/80 Avant 78/09~86/08 1.3, 1.6, F

80/08~86/08 1.6D.TD F

78/11~83/07 1.6GLE F

81/08~86/08 1.8 F

82/10~83/07 1.8GTE.GLE F

81/08~83/07 1.9CD F

83/09~84/09 2.0CD F

80/10~83/07 2.25E F

86/09~91/09 1.6, 1.8, 1.9E F

86/09~91/12 1.6D.TD F

89/08~91/09 1.9D F

90      ~91/09 2.0, 2.0 16V F

Coupe 80/08~87 1.6GL.GT F
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272001 AUDI Coupe 80/08~88/10 1.8GL.GT F

80/10~83/07 1.9GT5S F

82/03~83/07 2.0GT5E F

83/08~86/08 2.0GT5E F

81/08~88/09 2.2GT F

87      ~88/10 2.3E F

AUDI (USA) 4000 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2,    ch.no.→81-A-0019736 F

272003 NISSAN VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 81/07~85/09 T11 Series R

272007 TOYOTA CORONA 80     ~81/12 TT132 F

272010 AUDI 80/80 Avant 91/09~95 Lim., Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.  Sport susp. F

272011 OPEL ASCONA 85      ~88 Ascona C                ch.no.F1003027  →, ch.no.F6000001  →,  ch.no.F5000001  → F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 85      ~88 Alle, All, Todos, Tous, excl.Estate     ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,  ch.no.
F6000001  →

F

85      ~88 Estate, Break, Estate   ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,   ch.no. F6000001  → F

272012 OPEL ASCONA 81/08~84/08 C All Models            ch.no. →F1003026, ch.no. →F5000000, ch.no. →F6000000 F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 81/09~85 All Saloon, Estate             ch.no. →F1003026,  ch.no.→F5000000, ch.no.→F6000000 F

272013 DAEWOO ESPERO/ARANOS 92      ~ 1.5L,1.8L,2.0L F

LEMANS 88      ~93 F

NEXIA/CIELO/LANOS 95      ~ 1.5L,1.5L-16V,1.8 F

272015 MAZDA RX-4/929 (LUCE) 79/08~81/07 LA4, 43Series (exc. Van), LA5, 53, 6, 63, 7, 73 Series F

272016 OPEL VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~95 1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 S, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD F

88/09~92 2000 16 V  ch.no. →NV199999, →N1999999, →N5999999 F

93      ~95 2000 16 V  ch.no. P1000001→, P5000001→, P7000001→ F

93      ~95 2.5 V 6 F

VECTRA (4×4) Saloon/HATCH 89      ~95 18000,2000i,2000 16V (excl.Turbo) F

VECTRA A 88/09~95 All 2WD F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 88      ~ Alle, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4×4, 2000 16v F

272017 BEDFORD ASTRA 82     ~84 Astra Van F

84     ~91 Astra Van F

85     ~93 Astra Max F

OPEL KADETT 79      ~84/08 D excl. CaraVan F

88/08~91/07 E        ch.n.J2791968 → F

88/08~91/07 E         ch.n.J5273428 → F

KADETT E 84/08~91/07 CaraVan F

85      ~94 Combo F

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 80      ~84 Saloon, Berline, Sedan F

80      ~84 Estate, Break, Estate F

84      ~88/07 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 F

84      ~88/07 GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 F

84      ~91/08 Estate, Break, Estate F

88      ~91/08 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ F

88      ~91/08 GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ F

272018 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V, excl. HD F

83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V F

85     ~89 GTI 16V F

86     ~89 Syncro excl. Country F

89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 F

90      ~91/08 Syncro, ex. Country, RAllye F
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272018 VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro F

272019 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 TA41 (1600) F

CARINA 70/02~77/09 TA10,12 (exc. GT),TA15,17(exc. SR,GT),TA14,18,30,31,32, RA10,14,16,17,30(incl.
GT),31

F

72/12~77/09 TA12(GT),TA17(GT,SR),RA11,13,15 F

76/01~81/09 TA16V, 19V (Van) F

77/08~81/09 TA4Series, RA4Series F

81/09~85/08 AA60 (1800Coupe), SA60 (1600Coupe) F

81/08~85/08 TA67V, CA67V (Van) F

82/02~85/08 SA60G (Wagon) F

CELICA 77/08~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45 (GT,GTV,GTR) 13inch Tire F

77/08`80/07 TA41,42,46,RA40,46(ET,LT,XT,ST,SE)TA47 F

80/08~81/07 TA45,RA45(13inch Tire) F

80/08~81/07 TA41,46,47,RA46 F

81/07~84/01 SA60 F

84/01~85/07 SA60 F

CELICA/SUPRA 75/10~77/09 TA23 / 28 / 35, RA23 / 28 / 35 F

77/10~80/07 RA45, TA45 / 46 / 47 (13inch Tire) F

81/08~85/07 SA60, TA60 (Rear Rigid Axle) F

CELICA CAMRY 80/01~82/02 TA4 Series F

COROLLA/SPRINTER 72/03~74/03 TE27MQ (LEVIN), TE27MQB (TRUENO) F

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT130, 131, RT133 (13inch Tire) F

78/09~81/12 TT137 (Van) F

78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(Series SL,CXS),TT130 F

82/01~83/10 CT140(GX,EX Saloon) F

82/01~ CT140(GX,EX Saloon),AT140 F

82/01~86/12 AT140, ST140 F

82/01~86/12 TT147, CT147 (Van) F

272020 NISSAN 150 Y ST.W. 78      ~81 L 510 F

160 J ST.W. 77      ~81 A 10 F

BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 J910, J911 (160B, 180B exc. SSS, SSS-ES) F

79/10~83/09 VJ910, (160B / 180B Van) F

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 80      ~83 (910) 1.8 F

82      ~83 (910) 1.8 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) F

SUNNY/SENTRA 73      ~77/10 PB210,GB211 F

73/05~76/02 PB210Series F

73/05~76/12 KPB210Series, KGB211Series (Coupe) F

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 77/07~81/07 KPA, PA, A10, 11 (incl. Open Back) (exc. Van) F

77/07~81/07 VA10Series (Van) F

272021 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 87/06~91/05 Y31, KY31, EY31, TY31, PY31, UY31 (V6 / L6 Motor Rear; Independent Axle) F

87/06~91/05 NJY31, UJY31 (L4 Motor; 2.8D Rear; 5-Link Axle) F

87/06~91/05 SY31 F

272023 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/09~82/08 MX61 (Grande Turbo), MX63, GX61 (Grande) F

80/09~82/08 TX / RX / GX / MX / LX 60(Sedan) F

80/11~82/08 GX 60(Wagon) F

80/11~82/08 TX/LX 67V(Van) F

80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) F

272024 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 P / Y /L 910 (160B/180B/200B SSS, SSS-ES; Rear I.R.S) F
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272024 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 79/10~85/01 PJ 910 (160B/180B TAXI) F

79/10~83/09 WJ 910 (160B/180B Wagon) F

LEOPARD 80/09~86/02 F30,JF 30,HF 30 F

80/09~86/02 PF 30 F

272025 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 78/10~80/06 A160 F

80/06~83/08 A121V, A163V (Estate Van) F

80/06~84/07 A161 (1600), A162 (1800) F

STARION 82/05~87/05 A182 (Rear ; Rigid Axle) F

272026 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~87/06 PY30, KPY30(3.0 Sedan) F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~87/04 AE82 (Compact GT16V) F

83/05~85/05 CE 80 F

85/05~87/04 CE80 F

CORONA/CARINA II 83/02~85/04 ST 150,CT 150 F

272027 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 TE30/40/50/60 Series    (exc. Van) F

272029 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 83/08~88 A35,45,60 F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 TE36V (Van) F

79/06~83/05 TE70,71,CE70 F

79/06~87/07 TE 73V / 74V,CE 71V F

83/05~87/04 AE85 (FR) F

83/05~87/04 AE 86 (FR 1600GT16V) F

272030 NISSAN VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 81/07~85/09 T11 Series F

272033 BMW 3 (E30)  Lim.    (4×2) 87/09~90/12 316 S F

88/01~90/12 320 is F

87/10~90/12 324 td F

86/09~87/09 325 e F

85/09~90/12 325 i F

82/09~86/09 323 i F

85/02~86/08 325 e F

86/09~87/08 316 F

87/09~90/12 316 i F

86/09~90/12 318 i,320 i F

86/09~90 324 d F

87/10~90/12 324 td F

86/09~87/09 325 e F

85/09~90/12 325 i F

82/09~86/08 318 i,320 i F

85/09~86/08 324 d F

85/02~86/08 325 e F

89/10~94/02 316 i,318i F

88/03~93 320 i F

88/06~94/02 324 td F

88/02~93 325 i F

Z 1-REIHE  ROADSTER 88/10~92 Z 1 F

272034 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 76/07~79/09 P 810,P 811 (180B,200B Rear Coil Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon F

76/07~79/09 J810 (160B Rear Leaf Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon F

76/07~79/09 W/V810 (160B,180B Van / Wagon) F

LAUREL 67/03~72/04 C 30,PC 30(exc. HARD TOP) F
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272034 NISSAN LAUREL 72/04~77/01 C 130,131 Series (exc. HARD TOP) F

72/04~77/01 KC 130,131 Series(HARD TOP) F

77/01~80/10 PC,KPC,HC,KHC,NC, KNC 230,231 Series F

80/11~84/10 C 31 Series F

SILVIA 75/10~79/02 S 10,11 Series F

SKYLINE 68/08~72/08 KC,PC,KPC,C10Series,C10Y (TAXI) (exc. Van,Wagon) F

68/08~72/08 WC 10,WPC 10 (Wagon) F

68/08~77/08 GC,KPGC,KGC,PGC 10,110,111 Series  (exc. Van,Wagon) F

68/08~77/08 VC 10,VPC 10 (Van) F

72/09~77/08 C 110Y (TAXI),VC 110,VPC 110,VBC 110  (Van), WC 110,WPC 110 (Wagon) F

72/09~77/08 KC,PC,KPC110,111Series (exc. Van,Wagon) F

77/08~81/08 PC,KPC,HGC,C 21O,211 Series (exc. Van, Wagon) F

77/08~81/08 V 210,211 Series (Van) F

81/08~85/07 ER 30,KDR 30,KFJR 30,KVJR 30, PJR 30,FJR 30 F

SUNNY/SENTRA 71/07~73/05 PB 110 F

71/07~73/05 KPB 110 (Coupe) F

272035 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 RA 55 (GT),RA 56,RA 57,TA 57 F

CARINA 81/08~85/08 TA 61 (1600GT),TA 63 (1800ST,SE), RA 63 (2000GT) F

CELICA/SUPRA 77/10~80/07 RA 40/45/46,MA 40/45/46, TA 40(14inch Tire) F

80/08~81/07 TA 55 / 61 / 63,RA 55 / 63,MA 55 / 56 F

81/08~85/07 RA 60/64 (Rear Rigid Axle) F

81/08~85/07 AA 63,RA 61 / 63 / 65,SA 63 (Rear;Independent Axle) F

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT 131,RT 133,TT 132, RT 132 (14 inch Tire) F

82/01~86/12 RT 141,TT142 F

82/10~86/12 TT142 (GT Turbo) F

272036 PEUGEOT 504 76      ~80 GLD, Ti              ch.no. 2181357→ F

76      ~80 L, LD                  ch. no. 2181357→ F

76      ~83 GL                    ch.no. 2181357→3972015 F

80      ~83 SRD                 ch. no. All F

80      ~85 GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. →3972015 F

85      ~ GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. 3972016→ F

505 79/05~ 1.6, 2.0, 2.0TI,          ch.no.→1845000 F

81/09~ 1.8, 2.2, 2.2GTI         ch.no.→1845000 F

604 75/09~82/03 2.7SL F

77/09~83/08 2.7TI F

77/09~86 2.7STI, 2.8STI F

80/09~83/08 2.3TD F

81      ~85 2.0SR F

83/09~86 2.5TD, 2.7GTI, 2.8GTI F

504 Cabriolet 76      ~83 V6                            ch.no. 2085066→ F

504 Coupe Ti                              ch.no.2181357→ F

V6                            ch.no.2085066→ F

504 Estate 76      ~80 GL, GLD                ch.no 2181357→ F

76      ~85 L, LD, GR, GRD     ch.no 2181357→3972015 F

85      ~ All L, LD, GR, GRD    ch.no 3972016→ F

505 (551D) (Estate) 82      ~83 GL, GLD F

84      ~86 GL, GTi, GLD, GTD Turbo    ch.no. →1845000 F
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272036 PEUGEOT 505 Saloon 79/09~ 2.3D,2.5D, 2.5TD          ch.no.→1845000 F

83/03~ 2.2Tubro Inj.ex.ABS     ch.no.→1887751 F

272039 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/08~90 1300,1600,1800,Diesel,Turbo Diesel, (excl Gti 16v & H.D.)        * without Spring seat F

86      ~89 Syncro (ExcL RAlley,Country) F

272053 HOLDEN APOLLO 87      ~92 JK, JL, Sedan & S/Wagon R

272054 HOLDEN APOLLO 87      ~92 JK, JL, Sedan & S/Wagon F

272055 NISSAN PINTARA 86/06~90 R31, Sedan F

86/06~90 R31, S/Wagon F

SKYLINE 86/06~91 R31, Sedan F

86/06~91 R31, S/Wagon F

272056 DAEWOO ROYAL RECORD F

HOLDEN STATESMAN 90     ~94 VQ (excl.lowered susp.),All F

STATESMAN LOWERED 90     ~94 VQ (lowered susp.),All F

272058 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 F

94/04~96/08 # #V10 F

272059 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) F

87/05~92/05 AE92 Diesel F

87/05~92/05 CE90 (1800 Diesel) F

87/08~91/09 CE96/97 (2WD Diesel Van / Wagon) F

272060 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191,CT190 F

272062 MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75/03~81 A72, A73, A78 F

75      ~81 1200 (A72), 1600(A73), 2000 (A78) F

COLT GALANT 69      ~73 A 51V,52V,53V,54V F

GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 69/12~73/03 A51, 52, 53, 54, 55H F

69/12~73/03 A51V, 52V, 53V (Van) F

71/10~77/05 FTO/GTO A55, A61A, A62A,A63A, (Rear ; Leaf Spring) F

73/04~76/05 A11 # Series exc. Van F

73/04~76/12 A112V (Van) F

76/05~80/05 A12 #, A13 # Series (∑.∧ Coupe) (exc. Van) F

77      ~80/05 A12 # V, 13 #  Series (Van) F

78      ~80/06 A131, 133 Series F

LANCER 76/09~78/12 A73, 73A, 144 F

272064 LADA SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) F

272069 OPEL CALIBRA 90/06~ CALIBRA  A F

VECTRA A 90/06~ 2000 4×4 F

272072 DAEWOO NEXIA All F

OPEL ASTRA F All F

KADETT E All F

VECTRA A All F

272074 BMW 3er-(E30) 83      ~87/09 320IS, 323i, 325e, 325i, 316 Sport, 318i Sport, 320i, Sport, 323i Sport,324d Sport F

85      ~87/09 325e Sport, 325i Sport F

85      ~87/09 325ix (4x4) F

83      ~91 316i Sport,318i Sport, 318iS Sport, 320i Sport,320iS Sport 324d Sport, 324td Sport,
325e,325i,325e Sport, 325i Sport

F

86      ~93 Cabriolet 318i,318i Sport, 320i, 320i Sport, 325i,325i Sport F

87      ~95 Touring 318i Sport, 320i,320 Sport,324td,  324td Sport 325i,325i Sport F

89/09~95 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. F

272075 TOYOTA CELICA/SUPRA 81/12~85/12 GA61 (2000SUPRA) , MA61 (2800SUPRA) F
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272075 TOYOTA CRESSIDA 82/08~84/07 GX60(Wagon) F

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/03~82/08 GX51, MX51 (Turbo) F

80/03~82/08 TX / GX50 F

80/09~82/08 MX61 (L/SGT Turbo),RX63,GX63, GX61(GT,LGT) F

82/08~84/07 GX61, MX61, LX65 (Rear; Semi-Trailing Independent Axle) F

82/08~84/07 SX60 (Rear; 5-Link Rigid Axle) F

82/08~84/07 GX61X (Wagon) F

82/08~84/07 TX67, LX67 (Van) F

84/08~88/08 GX71, MX71 (Rear; Semi - Trailing Independent Axle) F

84/08~88/08 LX70,SX70,YX70,RX72 (Rear;5-Link Rigid Axle) F

88/08~92/10 RX 80/81, GX 81, MX 81, JZX 81 (Rear;Independent Axle) F

88/08~96/08 LX 80/81,SX 80,YX 80 (Rear;4-Link Rigid Axle) F

CROWN COMFORT (TAXI) 95/12~ LXS11 F

SOARER 81/02~85/12 GZ 10,MZ 10/11 F

272079 NISSAN MAXIMA 88/12~94/06 J30 R

MAXIMA/810 88/10~94/06 HJ30 R

272081 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Sedan F

86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Wagon F

88/08~90/07 SV25 (4WD) F

90/07~94/06 SV30,SV32,SV33,VZV31 F

272082 LADA DIVA/FORMAN/SAGONA 85      ~ 2108 F

91      ~ 1500 (2109) F

272086 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 90/07~95/12 518i,     (4×2) F

90/07~90/09 520i,     (4×2) F

90/07~95/12 520i 24V,     (4×2) F

5 (E34) Touring (Estate) 93/02~97 518i,     (4×2) F

91/12~93 520i,     (4×2) F

91/08~97 525td,     (4×2) F

272092 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D R

83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R

272093 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 R

86/01~89/11 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R

85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R

272094 TOYOTA MR2 86/09~89/12 AW10,AW11 R

272095 TOYOTA MR2 89/12~99/10 SW20 F

272096 TOYOTA MR2 89/12~99/10 SW20 R

272097 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Sedan R

272098 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road Package) F

87/10~95/08 AE95  (4WD incl.. Van/Wagon) F

272105 TOYOTA PUBLICA 69/11~79/07 KP36, 37 (Truck) F

72/01~78 KP30, 31, 50 Series (incl. XL) F

72/01~78/09 KP36V, KP37V (Van) F

79/07~ KP38, 39 (Truck) F

272112 MITSUBISHI LANCER 79/01~79/12 A172 (1400) F

80      ~83 A171 (1200), A172 (1400) F

273001 BMW 7 (E32) 86/09~87/12 735i, iL F
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273001 BMW 7 (E32) 86/09~88/02 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL F

273002 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 90/07~92/09 524TD, 525i 24V, 535i    (4×2) F

91/08~92/09 525TDS    (4×2) F

90/08~92/05 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) F

92/06~95/12 530i (Mot.M60 B30)    (4×2) F

92/06~95/12 540i (Mot.V8)    (4×2) F

90     ~90/07 518i,    (4×2) F

90/07~95/12 518i,    (4×2) F

91/08~92/09 525TDS,    (4×2) F

92/06~95/12 530I (Mot.M60 B30), 540I (Mot.V8 M60 B40)    (4×2) F

90/07~92/09 520I 24V, 524TD, 525I 24V    (4×2) F

90/07~93/05 535I    (4×2) F

5 (E34) Touring (Estate) 91/12~97 525i, 530i,    (4×2) F

91/08~97 525tds    (4×2) F

93/02~97 518i,    (4×2) F

91/12~93 520i,    (4×2) F

91/08~97 525td, 525tds    (4×2) F

273003 AUDI 200 79/09~83/07 2.2, 2.2Turbo   (43) F

83/08~88/01 2.2E,   (44) F

83/08~90/12 2.2Turbo    (44) F

100 Quattro (44Q) 88/01~90/10 1.8, 2.2E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, F

100 Quattro/100 Quattro Avant 4×4 90/11~94/05 2.0E, 2.3E, 2.8E,   (C4) F

92/08~94/05 2.0 20V,    (C4) F

92/03~94/05 2.6E   (C4) F

100/100 Avant 76/09~82/07 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, F

80/08~82/07 1.9 F

78/02~82/07 2.0D F

77/03~82/07 2.2 F

90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0E 16V, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDi, 2.8E F

89/08~94/05 2.4D F

92/03~94/05 2.6E F

82/08~90/10 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD, 2.2, F

82/09~84/07 1.9, F

82/08~89/07 2.0D, F

89/08~90/10 2.0E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, F

88/01~90/10 2.0TDi, F

83/03~90/10 2.3, F

86/08~90/10 2.3Turbo, F

90/01~90/10 2.5TDI, F

90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDI, 2.8E, F

90/10~94/05 2.0E 16V, F

89/08~94/05 2.4D, F

92/03~94/05 2.6E, F

A6/A6 Avant (4A) 94      ~97 Lim. Berline, AVant excl. Sport susp., excl. Quattro, excl. S6 F

94      ~97 Quattro ex. Sport susp., ex. S6 F

94/06~97 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8, F

94/10~97 1.9TDi F
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273003 AUDI Audi 100 82/09~90/10 Lim.,Sedan,AVant excl.Quattro,excl.sport susp. F

84      ~90/10 Quattro F

90/11~ 94 Lim, Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.Sport susp. F

Audi 200 83/06~90/10 Lim, Sedan, AVant ex. Quattro, F

84/10~90/10 Quattro F

273004 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) F

88/01~90/07 525i, 530i,     (4×2) F

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) F

88/01~90/07 520i, 525i, 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) F

90/05~90/07 520i 24V,     (4×2) F

88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) F

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) F

273005 BMW 7 (E32) 87/09~90/07 750 i, iL V12 F

88/03~90/07 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL F

273007 ISUZU ASKA 83/04~ JJ110, 120, 510, (Excl. LS, Turbo, ELECTRO) F

83/04~ JJ120 (LS, LTTurbo, LTurbo) F

83/04~ JJ120 (LSTurbo) F

85/06~ JJ110, 120, (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J Excl LS) F

85/06~ JJ120 (Excl LS) F

85/06~ JJ510, 120 (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J. lncl Taxi,  Excl LS) F

273015 LADA DIVA，SAGONA 2109 91      ~ All Model F

FORMA 88/02~ 1100 (2109) F

86/09~96/08 1300 (2109) F

86/09~96/08 1500 (2109) F

SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) F

273101 TOYOTA CELICA 87/08~89/09 AT160,ST160,ST162 F

87/10~89/09 ST165 (4WD) F

CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 ST171 F

87/12~92/03 CT171 F

88/08~92/03 AT175 (4WD) F

88/08~92/03 AT175 (4WD) F

273112 VOLVO 240, 260 Series 74      ~93 All Excl. GLT, GLE, Turbo F

80/09~93 GLT, GLE, Turbo F

273115 MOSKVITCH 21412 89/05~ 1.5 F

2141/21414 86/01~ 2141 1.7 F

86/01~ 21414  1.8 F

273116 LADA 110 96/09~ 1100 (2110), 1300 (2110) F

111 95/01~ 1.5 16V F

96/01~ 1.5 F

112 95/01~ 1.5 54 kW, 1.5 57 kW, 1.5 16V F

273122 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF Cabriolet 76      ~93 Golf I All                (155) F

GOLF I/JETTA I 73      ~83/08 Golf All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel F

78/08~84/02 Jetta All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel F

76/09~83/12 Golf GTI, Turbo Diesel F

76/09~84/02 Jetta GTI, Turbo Diesel F

SCIROCCO 74      ~92 All Excl. GTI, GLI, GTX F

74      ~92 GTI, GLI, GTX excl. 16V F
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273122 VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

GOLF CADDY 82/11~95 All Van, Pick up F

273123 AUDI 50 (86) 74/09~78 All F

VOLKSWAGEN POLO/DERBY 75      ~94 Polo (excl. G40) F

76/07~86 Derby F

273124 BEDFORD ASTRA 91     ~97 Astra Van F

OPEL ASTRA 91/08~ Astra F

91/08~ GT, GSI F

91/08~ Astra CaraVan F

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 91/09~ Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl. GT, GSI F

273128 TOYOTA CROWN COMFORT (TAXI) 95/12~ GXS10,LXS11,SXS11,YXS11 F

273129 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 90/07~94/06 CV30 (Diesel) F

94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 F

273144 VOLVO 740, 760 Series 84/05~87/07 All ch.no. 81680→ F

87/08~92 740 (Rear rigid axle) F

87/08~92 740 (Rear Independent axle) F

87/08~92 760 (Rear Independent axle) F

780 Series 85     ~87/07 All (Rear rigid axle) F

87/08~91 All (Rear Independent axle) F

273155 CITROEN AX 86     ~98 All F

SAXO 96/02~ 1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.5D F

96/02~ 1.6i, 1.6i 16V F

PEUGEOT 106 91     ~96 All exc. 1.6 16V F

273158 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 88/01~90/07 518i,    (4×2) F

92/09~95/12 525i 24V, 525tds,     (4×2) F

93/02~95/12 525td,     (4×2) F

88/01~90/70 520i,     (4×2) F

90/05~90/07 520i 24V, 525i 24V,     (4×2) F

273165 CHEVROLET LUMINA 90     ~94 All F

95     ~99 All F

MONTE CARLO 95     ~99 All F

273169 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 82/02~86/07 SV10,SV11,SV12,CV10 F

273211 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 90/07~94/06 SV30,SV32,SV33,VZV31 R

90/07~94/06 CV30 (Diesel) R

94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 R

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 R

273220 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 CE100 F

274016 BMW 7 (E32) 90/08~94/09 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL F

90/08~94/09 750 i, iL V12 F

92/04~94/09 730 V8, 740 V8 F

281001 SUZUKI CARRY 81/06~85/03 ST30/40/90 F

81/06~85/03 ST30V/40V/90V (Van) F

281002 DAIHATSU HIJET 82/03~86/05 S70 F

281003 BMW 3er-(E30) 83      ~87 316,316i,318i,320i,324d,Excl. Sport susp. F

87/09~91 316,316i,318i,320i,324d, Excl. Sport  susp. 320i,Excl. Sport susp. F

89/03~89/09 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. F

281005 DAIHATSU CHARADE 81/10~83/08 A35 (1300) F

TOYOTA COROLLA 79/08~83/05  Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren ,Coupe, Fastback,Hatchback,Liftback  1.3  KE70 F
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281005 TOYOTA COROLLA 79/08~83/05 Break,Estate,Station-Wagon  1.3  KE70 F

83/05~84/10 Berline,Sedan,2/4 deuren  1.6   AE71 F

281009 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 84/05~88/04 AT150 F

84/02~88/04 AT151(SG) F

COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~85/05 AE80/81/82,EE80 F

85/05~87/04 AE81(5-door),AE82 (exc. GT) F

85/05~87/04 EE80,AE81(4-door) F

CORONA (FF) 83/10~87/11 AT150 F

281010 MAZDA RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 78/10~83/09 CB2Series F

281011 MITSUBISHI LANCER 76/09~78/12 A72, A75, A141, A143 F

76/09~79/04 A72V, A75V, A141V,  A142V, A148V, A149V F

LANCER/LANCER EX 76/12~79/04 A 42V (1400Van),A 75V(1200Van) F

79/04~ A 141V,142V,148V,149V(Van) F

281012 MAZDA 808/RX-3 (SAVANNA) 71/09~78/03 S102A, S124A exc. Van, Wagon F

71/09~78/03 S102W, M102 (Van, Wagon) F

FAMILIA/323 77/01~79/06 FA4 # S Series (exc. Van) F

78      ~79/06 FA4 # V Series ( Van) F

281013 SUBARU LEONE (1600) 77/03~79/05 A32, 33 F

281014 MAZDA FAMILIA/323 79/06~80/05 FA4 # S Series (exc. Van) F

79/06~81 FA4 # V Series ( Van) F

81/11~85/12 FA4T Series ( Van) F

281015 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 79/05~85 AF, AB, AM, AW (2WD) F

281016 MAZDA FAMILIA PRESTO 72/02~76/02 STB, SPC, STBV (Van), SPVC (Van), M10C (ROTARY Coupe), FA3T Series F

RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 70/05~78/09 S122, SNA, SU2, CB12, CB1, CB22, MN2, SU3, MU3, SN2 F

281017 MITSUBISHI LANCER 73/01~76/08 A71, A72, A73, A75 F

73/01~76/08 A71V, A72V, A75V F

LANCER/LANCER EX 72      ~76/11 A 71V (1200Van),A 72V(14OOVan) F

281018 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 81/10~83/08 A35,55 F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 79/06~83/05 KE70,AE70 F

79/06~87/07 KE71V / 72V, KE73G F

281020 DAIHATSU HI JET, WIDE CAB 83      ~00 850/1000 (S70 / 75) F

281023 HONDA PRELUDE 79      ~83 SN R

281024 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70      ~73 VB 110(Van) F

73      ~77/10 B210,211,HB211 F

73      ~77/10 VB 210,VHB210(Van) F

77/11~82/09 VB 310,311,312,VHB310,311,312(Van) F

70/01~73/05 B110 F

70/01~73/05 KB110 (Coupe) F

70/01~73/05 VB110 (Van), B120 Series (Truck) F

73/05~77/10 B210,211 Series F

73/03~77/10 KB210,K211 Series (Coupe) F

73/03~77/10 VB210 (Van) F

77/10~80/10 GB, B310, KB310, KHB310, HB310 (exc. GX) F

77/10~80/10 VB310Series, VHB310 (Van) F

SUNNY Truck 75/10~89/10 B 120,121,122,GB120,121,122 F

281025 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 74/11~81/09 A10,20,30,40 F

74/11~81/09 A10V,20V (Van) F
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281025 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 79/08~81/09 A30V,40V (Van) F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 70/05~74/03 KE20,25Series,TE20,21,25Series F

70/05~74/03 KE26V (Van) F

74/04~79/05 KE30/40/50/60 Series   (exc. Van) F

74/04~79/05 KE36V (Van) F

281026 PERODUA RUSA 96      ~ Van S91, S92 F

281029 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD R

281033 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 78/07~82/04 AL10 F

281035 NISSAN 1200 70      ~74 B110 F

120Y 73      ~75 B 210 F

120Y ST.W. 73      ~75 B 210 F

281038 DAIHATSU ESPASS (Indonesia) 95      ~ F

281039 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 74/09~78/07 F10,11 Series (exc. Van) F

78/04~82/04 YN10,HN10 (exc. Van) F

74/09~78/07 VF 10 Series (Van) F

78/04~82/04 N10V (Van) F

281040 TOYOTA STARLET 78/02~84/10 KP60,KP61,KP62 F

78/10~84/10 KP60V,KP61V,KP62V  (Van) F

281041 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 82/08~88/05 AL25 (4WD) F

281042 DAIHATSU HIJET 86/05~90/04 S80V,S84RP F

282001 AUDI 80/80 Avant 72      ~78/02 1.3, 1.5, 1.6 F

78/09~86/08 1.3, 1.6, F

80/08~86/08 1.6D.TD F

78/11~83/07 1.6GLE F

81/08~86/08 1.8 F

82/10~83/07 1.8GTE.GLE F

81/08~83/07 1.9CD F

83/09~84/09 2.0CD F

80/10~83/07 2.25E F

86/09~91/09 1.6, 1.8, 1.9E F

86/09~91/12 1.6D.TD F

89/08~91/09 1.9D F

90      ~91/09 2.0, 2.0 16V F

76/01~78/08 1.6 GTE F

Coupe 80/08~87 1.6GL.GT F

80/08~88/10 1.8GL.GT F

80/10~83/07 1.9GT5S F

82/03~83/07 2.0GT5E F

83/08~86/08 2.0GT5E F

81/08~88/09 2.2GT F

87      ~88/10 2.3E F

AUDI (USA) 4000 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2,    ch.no.→81-A-0019736 F

1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2,    ch.no.→81-A-0019736 F

Coupe 80/08~88 2.2GL.GT.GTS F

FOX 72     ~78/08 1.5L.S.LS.GLS, 1.6L.S.LS.GLS F
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282001 AUDI (USA) FOX 75/09~78/08 1.6GTE F

VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I) 77/09~80/07 1.5D F

75      ~80/07 1.6 F

80/08~88/04 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, F

81/12~88/04 1.6TD F

81/09~88/04 1.8 F

80/08~83 1.9 F

82/08~88/04 2.0, F

85/01~88/04 2.2GT F

73/07~80/07 1.3 F

73/07~75 1.5 F

PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B/35I) 86/01~88/04 1.8 F

84/08~88/04 2.0, 2.2 F

SANTANA 81/09~84/12 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, 1.8, 1.9, 2.0, 2.2 F

282003 NISSAN VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 81/07~85/09 T11 Series R

282006 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 89/10~91/07 1.8GTi G60 F

PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I) 88/04~91/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.0, 2.0 16V, F

89/05~91/07 1.9D.TD, F

PASSAT Syncro (35I) 89/09~91/07 1.8 G60, F

90/10~91/07 2.0, F

91/08~ 1.8 G60, 2.0,                      ch.no.→31-P-026 435 F

PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B/35I) 91/08~ 1.8 G60, 2.0    ch.no.→31-P-026 435 F

282007 TOYOTA CORONA 80     ~81/12 TT132 F

282010 AUDI 80/80 Avant 91/09~95 Lim., Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.  Sport susp. F

282011 OPEL ASCONA 85      ~88 Ascona C                ch.no.F1003027  →, ch.no.F6000001  →,  ch.no.F5000001  → F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 85      ~88 Alle, All, Todos, Tous, excl.Estate     ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,  ch.no.
F6000001  →

F

85      ~88 Estate, Break, Estate   ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,   ch.no. F6000001  → F

282012 OPEL ASCONA 81/08~84/08 C All Models            ch.no. →F1003026, ch.no. →F5000000, ch.no. →F6000000 F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 81/09~85 All Saloon, Estate             ch.no. →F1003026,  ch.no.→F5000000, ch.no.→F6000000 F

282013 DAEWOO ESPERO/ARANOS 92      ~ 1.5L,1.8L,2.0L F

LEMANS 88      ~93 F

NEXIA/CIELO/LANOS 95      ~ 1.5L,1.5L-16V,1.8 F

PONTIAC 1000/T-1000/ACADIAN (Canadian
VEHICLE)

88      ~89 Le Mans F

282015 MAZDA RX-4/929 (LUCE) 79/08~81/07 LA4, 43Series (exc. Van), LA5, 53, 6, 63, 7, 73 Series F

79/02~79/12 LA4MV (Van) F

79/10~81/09 LA4MS (Taxi C#160001~ ) F

282016 OPEL VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~95 1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 S, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD F

88/09~92 2000 16 V  ch.no. →NV199999, →N1999999, →N5999999 F

93      ~95 2000 16 V  ch.no. P1000001→, P5000001→, P7000001→ F

VECTRA (4×4) Saloon/HATCH 89      ~95 18000,2000i,2000 16V (excl.Turbo) F

VECTRA A 88/09~95 All 2WD F

VAUXHALL CAVALIER 88      ~ Alle, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4×4, 2000 16v F

282017 BEDFORD ASTRA 82     ~84 Astra Van F

84     ~91 Astra Van F

85     ~93 Astra Max F

OPEL KADETT 79      ~84/08 D excl. CaraVan F

88/08~91/07 E        ch.n.J2791968 → F
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282017 OPEL KADETT 88/08~91/07 E         ch.n.J5273428 → F

KADETT E 84/08~91/07 CaraVan F

85      ~94 Combo F

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 80      ~84 Saloon, Berline, Sedan F

80      ~84 Estate, Break, Estate F

84      ~88/07 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 F

84      ~91/08 Estate, Break, Estate F

88      ~91/08 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ F

282018 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V, excl. HD F

83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V F

86     ~89 Syncro excl. Country F

89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 F

90      ~91/08 Syncro, ex. Country, RAllye F

JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro F

282019 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 TA41 (1600) F

CARINA 70/02~77/09 TA10,12 (exc. GT),TA15,17(exc. SR,GT),TA14,18,30,31,32, RA10,14,16,17,30(incl.
GT),31

F

72/12~77/09 TA12(GT),TA17(GT,SR),RA11,13,15 F

76/01~81/09 TA16V, 19V (Van) F

77/08~81/09 TA4Series, RA4Series F

81/09~85/08 AA60 (1800Coupe), SA60 (1600Coupe) F

81/08~85/08 TA67V, CA67V (Van) F

82/02~85/08 SA60G (Wagon) F

CELICA 77/08~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45 (GT,GTV,GTR) 13inch Tire F

77/08`80/07 TA41,42,46,RA40,46(ET,LT,XT,ST,SE)TA47 F

80/08~81/07 TA45,RA45(13inch Tire) F

80/08~81/07 TA41,46,47,RA46 F

81/07~84/01 SA60 F

84/01~85/07 SA60 F

CELICA/SUPRA 75/10~77/09 TA23 / 28 / 35, RA23 / 28 / 35 F

77/10~80/07 RA45, TA45 / 46 / 47 (13inch Tire) F

81/08~85/07 SA60, TA60 (Rear Rigid Axle) F

CELICA CAMRY 80/01~82/02 TA4 Series F

COROLLA/SPRINTER 72/03~74/03 TE27MQ (LEVIN), TE27MQB (TRUENO) F

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT130, 131, RT133 (13inch Tire) F

78/09~81/12 TT137 (Van) F

78/09~81/12 TT131,RT133(Series SL,CXS),TT130 F

82/01~83/10 CT140(GX,EX Saloon) F

82/01~ CT140(GX,EX Saloon),AT140 F

82/01~86/12 AT140, ST140 F

82/01~86/12 TT147, CT147 (Van) F

282020 NISSAN 160 J ST.W. 77      ~81 A 10 F

BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 J910, J911 (160B, 180B exc. SSS, SSS-ES) F

79/10~83/09 VJ910, (160B / 180B Van) F

BLUEBIRD ST.W. 80      ~83 (910) 2.0 F

82      ~83 (910) 2.0 (C/ESPIRAL TRASERO) F

STANZA/AUSTER/VIOLET 77/05~81/06 VA10, 11 (Van) F

SUNNY/SENTRA 73      ~77/10 PB210,GB211 F
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282020 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 73/05~76/02 PB210Series F

73/05~76/12 KPB210Series, KGB211Series (Coupe) F

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 77/07~81/07 KPA, PA, A10, 11 (incl. Open Back) (exc. Van) F

77/07~81/07 VA10Series (Van) F

282021 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 87/06~91/05 Y31, KY31, EY31, TY31, PY31, UY31 (V6 / L6 Motor Rear; Independent Axle) F

87/06~91/05 NJY31, UJY31 (L4 Motor; 2.8D Rear; 5-Link Axle) F

87/06~91/05 SY31 F

282023 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/09~82/08 MX61 (Grande Turbo), MX63, GX61 (Grande) F

80/09~82/08 TX / RX / GX / MX / LX 60(Sedan) F

80/11~82/08 GX 60(Wagon) F

80/11~82/08 TX/LX 67V(Van) F

CRESSIDA 80/11~82/08 GX60(Wagon) F

282024 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 P / Y /L 910 (160B/180B/200B SSS, SSS-ES; Rear I.R.S) F

79/10~85/01 PJ 910 (160B/180B TAXI) F

79/10~83/09 WJ 910 (160B/180B Wagon) F

LEOPARD 80/09~86/02 F30,JF 30,HF 30 F

80/09~86/02 PF 30 F

282025 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 78/10~80/06 A160 F

80/06~83/08 A121V, A163V (Estate Van) F

80/06~84/07 A161 (1600), A162 (1800) F

LANCER 73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), 1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71) F

STARION 82/05~87/05 A182 (Rear ; Rigid Axle) F

282026 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~87/06 PY30, KPY30(3.0 Sedan) F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~85/05 CE 80 F

CORONA/CARINA II 83/02~85/04 ST 150,CT 150 F

282028 TOYOTA CELICA/SUPRA 70/12~75/09 TA 20,TA 27,RA 21,RA 25 F

282029 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 83/08~88 A35,45,60 F

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 TE30/40/50/60 Series    (exc. Van) F

74/04~79/05 TE36V (Van) F

79/06~83/05 TE70,71,CE70 F

79/06~87/07 TE 73V / 74V,CE 71V F

282030 NISSAN VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 81/07~85/09 T11 Series F

282032 NISSAN 1300, 1800 67      ~72 510, 510, 610 F

282033 BMW 3 (E30)  Lim.    (4×2) 87/09~90/12 316 S F

88/01~90/12 320 is F

87/10~90/12 324 td F

86/09~87/09 325 e F

85/09~90/12 325 i F

82/09~86/09 323 i F

85/02~86/08 325 e F

86/09~87/08 316 F

87/09~90/12 316 i F

86/09~90/12 318 i,320 i F

86/09~90 324 d F

87/10~90/12 324 td F

86/09~87/09 325 e F

85/09~90/12 325 i F
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282033 BMW 3 (E30)  Lim.  (4×2) 82/09~86/08 318 i,320 i F

85/09~86/08 324 d F

85/02~86/08 325 e F

89/10~94/02 316 i,318i F

3 (E30) Touring (4×2) 88/03~93 320 i F

88/06~94/02 324 td F

88/02~93 325 i F

Z 1-REIHE  ROADSTER 88/10~92 Z 1 F

282034 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 76/07~79/09 P 810,P 811 (180B,200B Rear Coil Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon F

76/07~79/09 J810 (160B Rear Leaf Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon F

76/07~79/09 W/V810 (160B,180B Van / Wagon) F

LAUREL 67/03~72/04 C 30,PC 30(exc. HARD TOP) F

72/04~77/01 C 130,131 Series (exc. HARD TOP) F

72/04~77/01 KC 130,131 Series(HARD TOP) F

77/01~80/10 PC,KPC,HC,KHC,NC, KNC 230,231 Series F

80/11~84/10 C 31 Series F

SILVIA 75/10~79/02 S 10,11 Series F

SKYLINE 68/08~72/08 KC,PC,KPC,C10Series,C10Y (TAXI) (exc. Van,Wagon) F

68/08~72/08 WC 10,WPC 10 (Wagon) F

68/08~77/08 GC,KPGC,KGC,PGC 10,110,111 Series  (exc. Van,Wagon) F

68/08~77/08 VC 10,VPC 10 (Van) F

72/09~77/08 C 110Y (TAXI),VC 110,VPC 110,VBC 110  (Van), WC 110,WPC 110 (Wagon) F

72/09~77/08 KC,PC,KPC110,111Series (exc. Van,Wagon) F

77/08~81/08 PC,KPC,HGC,C 21O,211 Series (exc. Van, Wagon) F

77/08~81/08 V 210,211 Series (Van) F

81/08~85/07 ER 30,KDR 30,KFJR 30,KVJR 30, PJR 30,FJR 30 F

SUNNY/SENTRA 71/07~73/05 PB 110 F

71/07~73/05 KPB 110 (Coupe) F

282035 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 80/01~82/02 RA 55 (GT),RA 56,RA 57,TA 57 F

CARINA 81/08~85/08 TA 61 (1600GT),TA 63 (1800ST,SE), RA 63 (2000GT) F

CELICA/SUPRA 77/10~80/07 RA 40/45/46,MA 40/45/46, TA 40(14inch Tire) F

80/08~81/07 TA 55 / 61 / 63,RA 55 / 63,MA 55 / 56 F

81/08~85/07 RA 60/64 (Rear Rigid Axle) F

81/08~85/07 AA 63,RA 61 / 63 / 65,SA 63 (Rear;Independent Axle) F

CORONA 78/09~81/12 TT 131,RT 133,TT 132, RT 132 (14 inch Tire) F

82/01~86/12 RT 141,TT142 F

282036 PEUGEOT 504 76      ~80 GLD, Ti              ch.no. 2181357→ F

76      ~80 L, LD                  ch. no. 2181357→ F

76      ~83 GL                    ch.no. 2181357→3972015 F

80      ~83 SRD                 ch. no. All F

80      ~85 GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. →3972015 F

85      ~ GR,SR,GRD                ch. no. 3972016→ F

505 79/05~ 1.6, 2.0, 2.0TI,          ch.no.→1845000 F

81/09~ 1.8, 2.2, 2.2GTI         ch.no.→1845000 F

604 75/09~82/03 2.7SL F

77/09~83/08 2.7TI F

77/09~86 2.7STI, 2.8STI F
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282036 PEUGEOT 604 80/09~83/08 2.3TD F

81      ~85 2.0SR F

83/09~86 2.5TD, 2.7GTI, 2.8GTI F

504 Cabriolet 76      ~83 V6                            ch.no. 2085066→ F

504 Coupe Ti                              ch.no.2181357→ F

V6                            ch.no.2085066→ F

504 Estate 76      ~80 GL, GLD                ch.no 2181357→ F

76      ~85 L, LD, GR, GRD     ch.no 2181357→3972015 F

85      ~ All L, LD, GR, GRD    ch.no 3972016→ F

505 (551D) (Estate) 82      ~83 GL, GLD F

84      ~86 GL, GTi, GLD, GTD Turbo    ch.no. →1845000 F

505 Saloon 79/09~ 2.3D,2.5D, 2.5TD          ch.no.→1845000 F

83/03~ 2.2Tubro Inj.ex.ABS     ch.no.→1887751 F

TALBOT TAGORA 80     ~85 All F

282039 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/08~90 1300,1600,1800,Diesel,Turbo Diesel, (excl Gti 16v & H.D.)        * without Spring seat F

86      ~89 Syncro (ExcL RAlley,Country) F

282041 FIAT PALIO/SIENA 97      ~ Palio / Siena [South America] F

97      ~ Palio Weekend [South America] F

282042 PEUGEOT 106 91      ~ 1.3, 1.3 Diesel F

282049 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

94      ~ SXV10R    Malaysia Market F

282050 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT All Diesel Models F

282056 DAEWOO ROYAL RECORD F

OPEL COMMODORE 78      ~82 2.5 S F

REKORD 77      ~82/10 E Saloon (4 doors) 1.7, 1.9, 2.0 F

82/10~86 Saloon (4 doors) F

282057 HILLMAN HUNTER F

PAYKAN Paykan F

TALBOT HUNTER 67/01~77 Estate F

67      ~80 Saloon F

MINX 67/10~70/10 Estate F

67      ~76 exc. Estate F

RAPIER Alpine Fastback F

SCEPTER 67      ~76 exc. Estate F

67      ~76 Mk III F

74      ~76 MK III Estate F

VOGUE/H120 F

282062 MITSUBISHI CELESTE 75/03~81 A72, A73, A78 F

75      ~81 1200 (A72), 1600(A73), 2000 (A78) F

COLT GALANT 69      ~73 A 51V,52V,53V,54V F

GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 69/12~73/03 A51, 52, 53, 54, 55H F

69/12~73/03 A51V, 52V, 53V (Van) F

71/10~77/05 FTO/GTO A55, A61A, A62A,A63A, (Rear ; Leaf Spring) F

73/04~76/05 A11 # Series exc. Van F

73/04~76/12 A112V (Van) F

76/05~80/05 A12 #, A13 # Series (∑.∧ Coupe) (exc. Van) F

77      ~80/05 A12 # V, 13 #  Series (Van) F

78      ~80/06 A131, 133 Series F
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282062 MITSUBISHI LANCER 76/09~78/12 A73, 73A, 144 F

282064 LADA SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) F

282065 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 77/10~81/10 PB,KPB310 (1500), HB310X,KHB310X (GX) F

282066 VOLKSWAGEN SANTANA F

282075 TOYOTA CELICA/SUPRA 81/12~85/12 GA61 (2000SUPRA) , MA61 (2800SUPRA) F

CRESSIDA 82/08~84/07 GX60(Wagon) F

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/03~82/08 GX51, MX51 (Turbo) F

80/03~82/08 TX / GX50 F

80/09~82/08 MX61 (L/SGT Turbo),RX63,GX63, GX61(GT,LGT) F

82/08~84/07 GX61, MX61, LX65 (Rear; Semi-Trailing Independent Axle) F

82/08~84/07 SX60 (Rear; 5-Link Rigid Axle) F

82/08~84/07 GX61X (Wagon) F

82/08~84/07 TX67, LX67 (Van) F

SOARER 81/02~85/12 GZ 10,MZ 10/11 F

282082 LADA DIVA/FORMAN/SAGONA 85      ~ 2108 F

91      ~ 1500 (2109) F

282091 PROTON TIARA 95      ~ All F

282092 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D R

83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R

282093 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 R

86/01~89/11 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H R

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R

85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) R

282105 DAIHATSU CONSORTE 72/01~78 KP30,31, EP30, EP31, EP50 F

TOYOTA PUBLICA 69/11~79/07 KP36, 37 (Truck) F

72/01~78 KP30, 31, 50 Series (incl. XL) F

72/01~78/09 KP36V, KP37V (Van) F

79/07~ KP38, 39 (Truck) F

282112 MITSUBISHI LANCER 79/01~79/12 A172 (1400) F

80      ~83 A171 (1200), A172 (1400) F

283003 AUDI 200 79/09~83/07 2.2, 2.2Turbo   (43) F

83/08~88/01 2.2E,   (44) F

83/08~90/12 2.2Turbo    (44) F

100/100 Avant 76/09~82/07 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, F

80/08~82/07 1.9 F

78/02~82/07 2.0D F

77/03~82/07 2.2 F

90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0E 16V, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDi, 2.8E F

89/08~94/05 2.4D F

92/03~94/05 2.6E F

82/08~90/10 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD, 2.2, F

82/09~84/07 1.9, F

82/08~89/07 2.0D, F

89/08~90/10 2.0E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, F

88/01~90/10 2.0TDi, F

83/03~90/10 2.3, F

86/08~90/10 2.3Turbo, F
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283003 AUDI 100/100 Avant 90/01~90/10 2.5TDI, F

A6/A6 Avant (4A) 94      ~97 Lim. Berline, AVant excl. Sport susp., excl. Quattro, excl. S6 F

94/06~97 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8, F

94/10~97 1.9TDi F

Audi 100 82/09~90/10 Lim.,Sedan,AVant excl.Quattro,excl.sport susp. F

84      ~90/10 Quattro F

90/11~ 94 Lim, Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.Sport susp. F

Audi 200 83/06~90/10 Lim, Sedan, AVant ex. Quattro, F

84/10~90/10 Quattro F

283007 ISUZU ASKA 83/04~90 JJ1 # 0 F

83/04~90 JJ110,120,510 F

83/04~ JJ110, 120, 510, (Excl. LS, Turbo, ELECTRO) F

83/04~ JJ120 (LS, LTTurbo, LTurbo) F

83/04~ JJ120 (LSTurbo) F

85/06~ JJ110, 120, (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J Excl LS) F

85/06~ JJ120 (Excl LS) F

85/06~ JJ510, 120 (LT, LJ, LX, LF, LS / J. lncl Taxi,  Excl LS) F

283015 LADA DIVA，SAGONA 2109 91      ~ All Model F

FORMA 88/02~ 1100 (2109) F

86/09~96/08 1300 (2109) F

86/09~96/08 1500 (2109) F

SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) F

283112 VOLVO 240, 260 Series 74      ~93 All Excl. GLT, GLE, Turbo F

80/09~93 GLT, GLE, Turbo F

80      ~93 GL, GLi, Diesel F

283115 MOSKVITCH 21412 89/05~ 1.5 F

2141/21414 86/01~ 2141 1.7 F

86/01~ 21414  1.8 F

283116 LADA 110 96/09~ 1100 (2110), 1300 (2110) F

111 95/01~ 1.5 16V F

96/01~ 1.5 F

112 95/01~ 1.5 54 kW, 1.5 57 kW, 1.5 16V F

283122 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF Cabriolet 76      ~93 Golf I All                (155) F

GOLF I/JETTA I 73      ~83/08 Golf All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel F

78/08~84/02 Jetta All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel F

SCIROCCO 74      ~92 All Excl. GTI, GLI, GTX F

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

GOLF CADDY 82/11~95 All Van, Pick up F

283123 AUDI 50 (86) 74/09~78 All F

VOLKSWAGEN POLO/DERBY 75      ~94 Polo (excl. G40) F

76/07~86 Derby F

283124 BEDFORD ASTRA 91     ~97 Astra Van F

OPEL ASTRA 91/08~ Astra F

91/08~ Astra CaraVan F

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 91/09~ Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl. GT, GSI F

283128 TOYOTA CROWN COMFORT (TAXI) 95/12~ GXS10,LXS11,SXS11,YXS11 F

CORONA 82/01~ CT/T140(STD) F

86/12~ CT141(Drum Brake) F
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283128 TOYOTA CORONA 86/12~ CT141(Disk Brake) F

82/09~86/12 CT140 (Diesel) F

283144 VOLVO 740, 760 Series 84/05~87/07 All ch.no. 81680→ F

87/08~92 740 (Rear rigid axle) F

87/08~92 760 (Rear Independent axle) F

780 Series 85     ~87/07 All (Rear rigid axle) F

87/08~91 All (Rear Independent axle) F

283155 CITROEN AX 86     ~98 All F

SAXO 96/02~ 1.0, 1.1, 1.4, 1.5D F

PEUGEOT 106 91     ~96 All exc. 1.6 16V F

283169 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 82/02~86/07 SV10,SV11,SV12,CV10 F

370101 TOYOTA STARLET 84/10~89/12 EP70,EP71,NP70,NR70 R

370103 PERODUA KENARI 00      ~ L901S, L902S R

370104 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) R

370106 TOYOTA STARLET 89/12~94/05 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, R

371001 MERCEDES - BENZ C - Klasse (202) 93/06~00/05 C180, C200, C220, C280, C200 D, C220 D, C250 D  excl. Esprit, Sports sus. F

93/06~00/05 C180, C200, C220, C280, C200 D, C220 D, C250 D  Esprit, with Sports sus. F

96      ~01/03 C180, C200, C230, C240, C280, C200 D/CDI,C220 D/CDI, C250TD incl. Sports sus.,
Esprit

F

371007 AUDI 80/80 Avant 91/09~95 Lim., Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.  Sport susp. R

371008 TOYOTA STARLET 94/05~96/01 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, R

96/01~ EP91 R

TERCEL/CORSA 95/08~99 EL5# R

371009 PROTON PERDANA 94      ~97 E 55A, PF41 R

371010 HONDA ACCORD 98/02~ CG1/2/4/5 (2.0i/3.0V6 Sedan/Coupe made in U.S.A.) R

371012 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS R

92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS R

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS R

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS R

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A R

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS R

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS R

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A R

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A R

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A R

95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A R

95/08~ CM # A R

PROTON PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400/Coupe 95/12~ C95,C98,C99 R

WIRA/PERSONA 95      ~ C95,C98,C99 R

WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400 95/12~ C96, C97 R

WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C96, C97 R

93      ~95/11 C98 with ABS R

93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS R

371013 PROTON PERDANA 98      ~ E54A V6 R

371016 NISSAN MAXIMA/810/INFINITI I30/CEFIRO 94/08~98/12 A32 R

SAMUSUNG SM518/520/520V/525/525V 96      ~ KNMA R

371019 AUDI A6 97     ~99/01 Avant exc. Sport susp., Quattro R

97     ~99/01 Avant Sport susp. exc. Quattro R
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371021 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95      ~99 AB14/AN15 (2WD incl. Mexico Built) R

371024 MERCEDES - BENZ 123 76      ~85/03 200.D, 220.D, F

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250, 280.E, 300D, 300TurboDiesel, F

123 Coupe 76      ~84/12 230C.CE, 250C.CE, 280C.CE, 300C Diesel, 300C TurboDiesel, F

123 Krankenwagen 76      ~85/03 200, 220.D, F

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250.E, 280.E, 300D, F

123 Touring 78      ~85/12 200T, 230T.TE, 240TD, 250T, 280TE, 300TD, 300T-TurboDiesel, F

C115 73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E F

C123 76      ~84 280C, 280CE F

C126 85      ~92 420SEC, 500SEC, 560SEC (exc.Hydromat Sus.), 420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (sauf
susp.Hydromat), 420SEC,500SEC,560SEC (exc. susp.Hydromat)

F

W116 (S Series) 72      ~80 280S, 280SE, 280SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.) Mfg. Starting 9/72, 280S, 280SE, 280SEL
(exc.susp. hydromatique) fabrication commencant le 9/72, 280S, 280SE, 280SEL

F

73      ~80 450SE, 450SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.), 450SE, 450SEL (sauf susp. Hydromatique),
450SE, 450SEL (exc.o susp. Hydromat)

F

W126 (S Series) 80      ~85 280S, 280SE, 280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC (exc.Hydromat susp.), 280S, 280SE,
280SEL, 380SE, 380SEL, 500SEC (sauf susp. Hydromat), 280S, 280SE, 280SEL,

F

81      ~85 380SEC (exc.Hydromat susp.), 380SEC (sauf susp. Hydromat), 380SEC (exc.o susp.
Hydromat)

F

85      ~91 260SE, 300SE, 300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL (exc.Hydromat susp.), 260SE, 300SE,
300SEL, 420SE, 420SEL, 560SEL (sauf susp. Hydromat), 260SE, 300SE, 300SEL,

F

371025 MERCEDES - BENZ 124 89/09~93/06 200.E, 200D, 230E, 250D.TurboDiesel (Kurzer Radstand),260E (Kurzer
Radstand),300E.E-24V, 300D, 300TurboDiesel

R

92/10~93/06 220E, 280E, 320E, R

92      ~93/06 400E, 420E, 500E R

86      ~93/06 260E 4-Matic, 300E 4-Matic, 300D 4-Matic R

89/09~93/06 300TurboDiesel 4-Matic R

124 Cabrio           ~93/06 200CE, 220CE, 300CE-24 R

124 Coupe 89/09~93/06 230CE, 300CE.CE-24 R

E - Klasse (124) 93/07~95/06 E200, E200D, E220, E250D,  E250Turbo-D, E280, E300D, E300Turbo-D, E320, R

93/07~95/06 E420, R

93/07~95/06 E300 4-Matic, E300 Turbo D4-Matic R

E - Klasse (124) Cabrio 93/07~95/06 E200, E220, E320, R

E - Klasse (124) Coupe 93/06~ 200CE, 220CE, 320CE, R

371026 NISSAN PRIMERA/BLUEBIRD/INFINITI G20 95/09~ P11 / U14 R

SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) R

371027 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 97/08~00/02 AB14/AN15/AR11 (2WD) R

371030 BMW 3er E36 92      ~98 R

371031 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.4i,1.6i R

98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi R

371034 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 90/09~95/08 EL4#, NL4# R

TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 90/09~95/08 EL40 R

371035 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 95/08~ EL50 R

371038 MITSUBISHI GALANT/LEGNUM 96/10~ EC # A/W (4WD) incl. Estate R

371039 OPEL CORSA A,B, Tigra A R

371040 BMW 3er-(E30) 83      ~87 316,316i,318i,320i,324d,Excl. Sport susp. R

83      ~87/09 320IS, 323i, 325e, 325i, 316 Sport, 318i Sport, 320i, Sport, 323i Sport,324d Sport R

85      ~87/09 325e Sport, 325i Sport R

85      ~87/09 325ix (4x4) R

87/09~91 316,316i,318i,320i,324d, Excl. Sport  susp. 320i,Excl. Sport susp. R

83      ~91 316i Sport,318i Sport, 318iS Sport, 320i Sport,320iS Sport 324d Sport, 324td Sport,
325e,325i,325e Sport, 325i Sport

R

86      ~93 Cabriolet 318i,318i Sport, 320i, 320i Sport, 325i,325i Sport R

87      ~95 Touring 318i Sport, 320i,320 Sport,324td,  324td Sport 325i,325i Sport R

89/03~89/09 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. R
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371040 BMW 3er-(E30) 89/09~95 Touring 316i, 318i excl. Sport susp. R

3 (E30)  Lim.    (4×2) 87/09~90/12 316 S R

88/01~90/12 320 is R

87/10~90/12 324 td R

86/09~87/09 325 e R

85/09~90/12 325 i R

82/09~86/09 323 i R

85/02~86/08 325 e R

86/09~87/08 316 R

87/09~90/12 316 i R

86/09~90/12 318 i,320 i R

86/09~90 324 d R

87/10~90/12 324 td R

86/09~87/09 325 e R

85/09~90/12 325 i R

82/09~86/08 318 i,320 i R

85/09~86/08 324 d R

85/02~86/08 325 e R

89/10~94/02 316 i,318i R

3 (E30) Touring        (4×2) 88/03~93 320 i R

88/06~94/02 324 td R

88/02~93 325 i R

Z 1-REIHE  ROADSTER 88/10~92 Z 1 R

371041 BMW 3 Series (E 30) VA 51 mm Federbeindurchmesser R

371042 DAEWOO NEXIA All R

OPEL ASTRA F All R

KADETT E All R

VECTRA A All R

371043 MERCEDES - BENZ W124, W201 82/11~93 190, 190e, 190E 2.3, 190E 2.6, 190D, 190D 2.0, 190D 2.5, 190D 2.5 Turbo (W201),
excl.2.3 16v,2.5 16v, Sportline

R

84/11~93 200, 230E, 260E, 300E, 200D, 250D, 250D Turbo,300D, 300D Turb(w124), excl.4matic,
Sportline

R

371047 NISSAN 200 SX/SILVIA 88/05~91/01 S 13 R

91/01~93/09 PS 13,RS 13 R

CEFIRO 88/09~94/08 HA 31,RA 31,HCA 31,RCA 31 R

           ~ HA 31,RA 31…IRS   HCA 31, RCA 31…HICAS-II R

LAUREL 88/12~92/12 C 33 Series R

371048 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 83/08~87 E11~15A R

84/05~87 E14A, E15A, E16A R

87/08~92 E13A, E32A, E33A, E34A, E35A (2WD) R

GALANT SIGMA 83/08~84/04 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) R

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Exceed) R

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) R

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

84/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

GALANT SIGMA ETERNA 83/08~84/05 E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) R

83/08~ E 15(Super Saloon),E 12,13,14 R

84/05~ E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) R

84/05~ E 15(Super Exceed) R
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371048 MITSUBISHI GALANT SIGMA ETERNA 84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

86/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

371049 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS R

371051 HONDA CIVIC 87/07~91/08 EF1/2/3, EF9           ch. no.→1001363 R

88/01~88/12 EC8/9,ED2/4/7      ch.no. S000001→S100001  EF1/2/3                ch. no.1001364→ R

CONCERTO 88/06~92 MA1/2 (made in Japan) R

CR-X 87/08~91/08 EF6/7/8 R

88/01~88/12 ED9                ch. no. S000001→S100001 R

371053 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 R

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 R

371054 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS R

371055 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

HONDA CIVIC 83/09~87/08 AL/AM/-1#0,  AG/AJ-1#0, AH/AK-1#0 R

84/09~87/09 AT/AU-1#0 R

CONCERTO 89      ~93 DA9(SOME)  [au] R

CR-X 83/10~87/08 AF100/110/120/130 R

83/10~87/08 AS-100/110/120 R

INTEGRA 86      ~89 DA3,DA4  All Models R

371059 SKODA FAVORIT 87/08~94/09 All R

90/10~94/09 Forman R

91/08~95/07  Pick up R

FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, ex ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ 1.3,1.6, incl.ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ 1.9 D, incl. ABS,ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ Wersterkte Ophanging , incl. ABS R

371061 SEAT TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 1.9 TurboDiesel, 2.0i  ch.no. →1L-ZR054-453 R

95/08~99 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 2.0i     ch.no. 1L-TR000-001 → R

95/08~99 1.9 TDI  ch.no. 1L-TR000-001→ R

95/08~99 1.8i, GT16v, 2.0 GT16   ch.no. 1L-ZR000-001→ R

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V, excl. HD R

89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 R

91/09~94/07 Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD, ex. Sport susp.   ch.no. →1H-
SW062538, ch.no.→1H-SB019475

R

93       ~ Cabriolet 1.8 R

94/08~ Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD,  Sport susp.     ch.no. 1H-SW062538 →,
ch.no. 1H-SB019475 →

R

JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro R

VENTO 92/01~97/12 1.4, 1.8, 1.9 Diesel, Turbo Diesel, excl. 1.8 GT, 1.9 Turbo Diesel GT R

ZASTAVA / YUGO 89      ~ Yugo Florida, Miami R

371062 FORD FESTIVA 91      ~94 WA 3 & 5 Door R

KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA R

96      ~ DA R

MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 85/10~91 DA1, DA2, DA3, DAJ exc. Adjustable Damper R

371064 MERCEDES - BENZ 126            ~91 560 SE,SEL, 560 SEC           ch.no.428209 → F

79/10~85/09 280 S,SE,SEL F

79/10~91 380SE,SL,SEL, 380 SEC,SLC, 500 SE,SEL, 500 SEC F

81      ~89 300 TD F

85/09~ 560 SE,SEL              → ch.no.428208 F

85/09~91 260 SE, 300SE,SEL, 420 SE,SEL, 420 SEC F
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371065 MERCEDES - BENZ 140 91      ~93/06 300 SE,SEL，300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D, 400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL F

91/03~93/06 400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL，600 SE,SEL F

93/03~93/06 300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D F

140  Coupe 92      ~93 500 SEC，600 SEC F

92      ~93 500 SEC，600 SEC F

371068 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 88/05~88/11 C5 # A, C6 # A R

88/04~92 C5 # A, C6 # A R

371069 AUDI 80/80 Avant 78/09~86/08 1.3, 1.6, R

80/08~86/08 1.6D.TD R

78/11~83/07 1.6GLE R

81/08~86/08 1.8 R

82/10~83/07 1.8GTE.GLE R

81/08~83/07 1.9CD R

83/09~84/09 2.0CD R

80/10~83/07 2.25E R

86/09~91/09 1.6, 1.8, 1.9E R

86/09~91/12 1.6D.TD R

89/08~91/09 1.9D R

90      ~91/09 2.0, 2.0 16V R

Audi 90 84/10~91/08 1.6TD R

84/09~91/08 2.0E, 2.2 R

88/08~91/08 2.0E 20V R

87/04~91/08 2.3E R

Coupe 80/08~87 1.6GL.GT R

80/08~88/10 1.8GL.GT R

80/10~83/07 1.9GT5S R

82/03~83/07 2.0GT5E R

83/08~86/08 2.0GT5E R

81/08~88/09 2.2GT R

87      ~88/10 2.3E R

AUDI (USA) 4000 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2,    ch.no.→81-A-0019736 R

371071 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I)           ~93/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 2.0 16V            ch.no.31-P-026 436→ R

93/08~96/09 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, R

93/10~96/09 1.9TDi R

93/08~96/09 2.0 16V R

371073 SKODA FAVORIT (781) 88      ~95 1.3                             (135/136) R

FELICIA (791) 94      ~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.6 ex.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS R

94     ~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.6 incl.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS R

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS, 1.6 ex.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS, 1.6 incl.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS R

FORMAN (785) 90      ~95 1.3                                  (135/136) R
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371074 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~01 VR,VS,VT,VX Sedan with / IRS R

OPEL ASCONA 81/08~84/08 C All Models            ch.no. →F1003026, ch.no. →F5000000, ch.no. →F6000000 R

85      ~88 Ascona C                ch.no.F1003027  →, ch.no.F6000001  →,  ch.no.F5000001  → R

ASTRA 91/08~ Astra R

KADETT 88/08~91/07 E        ch.n.J2791968 → R

88/08~91/07 E         ch.n.J5273428 → R

Omega 86      ~94 Omega A Berline ex. CaraVan ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

Senator 87      ~ All,All,Todos,Tous ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~92 2000 16 V  ch.no. →NV199999, →N1999999, →N5999999 R

VECTRA (4×4) Saloon/HATCH 89      ~95 18000,2000i,2000 16V (excl.Turbo) R

VECTRA A 88/09~95 All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 16v, excl. 4×4 R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 88      ~91/08 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ R

88      ~91/08 GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ R

91/09~ Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl. GT, GSI R

Carlton/Omega/Royale/Senator 86/09~ Saloon,Berline,Sedan R

86      ~94 Saloon,Berline,Sedan   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

CAVALIER 81/09~85 All Saloon, Estate             ch.no. →F1003026,  ch.no.→F5000000, ch.no.→F6000000 R

88      ~ Alle, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4×4, 2000 16v R

371075 DAIHATSU CHARADE 77/11~82/12 G10 R

78/06~79/08 G10 R

79/08~83/01 G10 R

371080 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

371081 LADA DIVA/FORMAN/SAGONA 85      ~ 2108 R

91      ~ 1500 (2109) R

371084 DAEWOO ESPERO/ARANOS 92      ~ 1.5L,1.8L,2.0L R

LEMANS 88      ~93 R

NEXIA/CIELO/LANOS 95      ~ 1.5L,1.5L-16V,1.8 R

HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle Lowered susp. R

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police R

OPEL VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~95 1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 S, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD R

93      ~95 2000 16 V  ch.no. P1000001→, P5000001→, P7000001→ R

93      ~95 2.5 V 6 R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 80      ~84 Saloon, Berline, Sedan R

84      ~88/07 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 R

84      ~88/07 GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 R

CAVALIER 85      ~88 Alle, All, Todos, Tous, excl.Estate     ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,  ch.no.
F6000001  →

R

371086 MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 91      ~96 DB without ABS R

93/11~96 DB With ABS R

371087 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/04 R

MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 87/09~88/11 C51A, C52A, C54A, C61A, C62, C64A, C65A R

88/04~92 C51A/V,C52A, C53A, C54A, C58A, C61A ,C62A ,C63A, C64A, C65A, C68A R

371089 DODGE COLT 89      ~92 Hatchback (Incl. 200E) R

MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 89      ~92 R

371090 TOYOTA YARIS/VITZ/ECHO/PLATZ 99/01~ SCP10,SCP11,SCP12,NCP10, NCP12 (2WD) R

371091 MITSUBISHI GALANT 92/02~96 E5 # A,E64A, E75A, E8 # A (incl 4WD,4WS & with ABS) R

371092 NISSAN PRIMERA 96/06~01 1.6, 2.0, 2.0 Diesel Turbo (P11) exc. 2.0 SRI, 2.0 GTI R

372002 HONDA CIVIC 91/08~95/08 EG3/4/6/7/8/9 R
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372002 HONDA CIVIC (SPORT CIVIC) 91/09~ EG 3-100,EG 4-100,EG 5-100,EG 6-100 R

CIVIC FERIO 91/09~ EG 7-100,EG 8-100,EG 9-100 R

CR-X 91      ~09 EG1/2 R

INTEGRA 93/05~01/06 DB6/7/8,DC1/2 R

372004 TOYOTA CROWN 95/08~98/08 GS151,JZS151 / 155,LS151 R

372005 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 96/09~00/09 GX100,JZX100 F

CROWN 95/08~98/08 GS151,JZS151 / 155,LS151 F

LEXUS IS200/ALTEZZA 99/01~ GXE10,SXE10 F

372006 MAZDA LUCE(RX-4/929) 86/12~ OEM=HE21-34-700 R

372008 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 R

MITSUBISHI LANCER 96      ~ 1300 (CK1),1600 (CK4) R

PROTON 300 Series/PERSONA COMPACT 95/12~ C96 (413), C97 (415) R

97      ~ C96 (313),  C97 (315) R

97      ~ C98 (316) R

NATURA/PERSONA            ~ 1.5, 1.6 R

372009 FORD FAIRLANE 82      ~88 ZK,ZL,Sedan R

FALCON 88     ~94 EA,EB,ED Sedan (Excl.  Self Leveling Sus.) R

94      ~98 EF-EL  Sedan R

FALCON/TICKFORD 00/04~ AU II XR6 (w/-beam rear axle), Sedan R

LTD/LANDAU 82      ~88 FD,FE,Sedan R

372010 HONDA CR-V 95/10~ RD1 (4WD) 2.0-16V R

372013 MAZDA 929 H431,HGY0 R

372015 SUBARU 1300/1600/ 1800 (L Series) 84/08~ 4-Door Sedan 1.6 & 1.8 (AT & MT) R

L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC1, AC2, AC4 With Power Steering, AN2,AN3, AN4 (2WD), AN3 (4WD) R

84/08~91 AX4 (2WD) R

372016 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 88/08~92/10 RX 80/81, GX 81, MX 81, JZX 81 (Rear;Independent Axle) R

372017 AUDI 200 83/08~88/01 2.2E,   (44) R

83/08~90/12 2.2Turbo    (44) R

100/100 Avant 82/08~90/10 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD, 2.2, R

82/09~84/07 1.9, R

82/08~89/07 2.0D, R

89/08~90/10 2.0E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, R

88/01~90/10 2.0TDi, R

83/03~90/10 2.3, R

86/08~90/10 2.3Turbo, R

90/01~90/10 2.5TDI, R

372018 NISSAN PINTARA 86/06~90 R31, Sedan R

SKYLINE 86/06~91 R31, Sedan R

372021 HYUNDAI SONATA 89      ~93/04 AF,BF 4 & 6cyl,Sedan R

SONATA  I 88      ~93 Y2 ch.no.KMHAF, KMHBF R

MITSUBISHI MAGNA 91      ~96/03 tr,ts 4 cyl.&V6,Sedan R

VERADA 91      ~96/09 KR,KS V6 (excl.adj.susp.),Sedan R

372022 SUBARU 4WD 86      ~93 1800  Wagon, L Series R

L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~89 AC/AG5 * L8  (4WD 1800Turbo), AP2 R

372023 SUBARU LEGACY 98/12~ BE/BH5 Sedan/Estate R

372026 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 96/09~00/09 GX100,JZX100 R

372027 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 92/10~96/08 GX90,JZX90 F
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372028 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 92/10~96/08 GX90,JZX90 R

372029 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR R

372032 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/08~90 1300,1600,1800,Diesel,Turbo Diesel, (excl Gti 16v & H.D.)        * without Spring seat R

86      ~89 Syncro (ExcL RAlley,Country) R

372040 LADA DIVA，SAGONA 2109 91      ~ All Model R

FORMA 88/02~ 1100 (2109) R

86/09~96/08 1300 (2109) R

86/09~96/08 1500 (2109) R

SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) R

372043 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 86/05~90/09 EL30,EL31,NL30 13" Tire R

TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 87/01~ EL30,ES31(SX),EL31 R

372044 TOYOTA SOARER 86/01~91/04 GZ20,MZ20/21 F

SUPRA 86/01~93/05 GA70,MA70,JZA70 F

372045 TOYOTA SOARER 86/01~91/04 GZ20,MZ20/21 R

SUPRA 86/01~93/05 GA70,MA70,JZA70 R

372046 NISSAN PRIMERA 96/06~01 1.6, 2.0, 2.0 Diesel Turbo (P11) exc. 2.0 SRI, 2.0 GTI F

PRIMERA/BLUEBIRD/INFINITI G20 95/09~ P11 / U14 F

95/09~ NP11 / NU14 (4WD) F

95/09~ P11 / U14 F

95/09~ NP11 / NU14 (4WD) F

PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 90/02~96 HP10 (Moter; SR20D) F

90/06~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) without ABS F

94/09~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) with ABS F

372095 SEAT LEON (1M1) 99/11~ 1.4 16V, 1.4, 1.9 SDI, 1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 20V T, 1.9TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

TOLEDO II (1M2) 99/01~ 1.9 SDI R

99/04~00/09 1.6 R

99/04~01/05 2.3 V5 R

99/04~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 TDI, 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

99/07~ 1.4 16V R

SKODA OKTAVIA (1U2)/Octavia 99/04~ 1.4 44 kW R

00/09~ 1.4 55 kW R

96/09~00/09 1.6 55 kW R

97/02~ 1.6 74 kW R

97/06~ 1.9 SDI 50 kW R

96/09~ 1.8 R

97/08~ 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 47 kW R

99/04~ 2.0 R

96/07~ 1.9 SDI 47 Kw, 1.9 TDI 66 kW R

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW, 1.9 SDI, 2.0 R

98/10~00/10 2.3 V5 R

98/10~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81kW R

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

00/03~ 1.4 16V R

00/05~ 1.6 16V, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 110 kW R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~ 1.4 16V R

97/08~ 1.8, 1.8 T, 1.9 SDI        ch.no. →1J-1560 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y800 000,
ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→

R
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372095 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~00/02 1.6 74 kW R

97/08~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ R

97/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 81 kW  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ R

98/07~ 2.0      ch.no. →1J-156000 000, ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.9 TDI 110 kW R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW           ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW R

372096 SKODA OKTAVIA Estate (1U5)/Octavia 00/08~ 1.4 R

98/07~ 1.6 55 kW, 1.6 74 kW, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

98/07~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 SDI R

VOLKSWAGEN BORA Estate (1J6) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW R

99/05~ 2.0 R

99/05~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW R

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 81 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.8 R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW R

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW R

GOLF IV Estate (1J5) 99/05~ 1.4 16V R

99/05~00/02 1.6 74 kW R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.8 T      ch.no. →1J-156000 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

99/05~ 2.0, 2.3 V5, 1.9 SDI     ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW R

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, 1.9 TDI 81 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

99/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

372097 LADA 110 96/09~ 1100 (2110), 1300 (2110) R

111 95/01~ 1.5 16V R

96/01~ 1.5 R

112 95/01~ 1.5 54 kW, 1.5 57 kW, 1.5 16V R

372120 FIAT UNO (146) 83      ~85/06 55 (1.1) R

83      ~94 45 (0.9, 1.0) R

83      ~94 CS (1.1) R

83/01~94 70 (1.3) R

83/05~94 Diesel (1.3) R

85/03~94 75 ie (1.5) R

85/04~94 Turbo ie (1.3, 1.4) Excl. with ABS R

85/07~94 60 (1.1) R

85/07~94 Diesel (1.7, 1.9) R

86      ~94 Turbo Diesel (1.4) R

372121 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF Cabriolet 76      ~93 Golf I All                (155) R

GOLF I / JETTA I 73      ~83/08 Golf All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel R
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372121 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF I / JETTA I 78/08~84/02 Jetta All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel R

76/09~83/12 Golf GTI, Turbo Diesel R

76/09~84/02 Jetta GTI, Turbo Diesel R

SCIROCCO 74      ~92 All Excl. GTI, GLI, GTX R

74      ~92 GTI, GLI, GTX excl. 16V R

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

GOLF CADDY 82/11~95 All Van, Pick up R

372122 FORD ESCORT/XR-3/RS 90/08~90/10 Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl. 1.4 iS R

90/08~90/11 Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D R

90/08~95/01 Saloon, Liftback 1.1, 1.3 R

90/10~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl 1.4 iS R

90/08~95/01 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS, XR-3i  2WD Saloon, Liftback R

90/08~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.4 iS, 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS  Cabriolet 1.4 i, 1.6 i, 1.8 i, excl. XR-3i R

90/11~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D, 1.8 TD R

ORION 90/08~90/10 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha R

90/08~90/10 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. S, Giha R

90/08~95/01 1.1, 1.3 excl. S, Giha R

90/08~95/01 1.4 iS, 1.6 iS, 1.8 Is, Ghia All R

90/11~95/01 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha R

372127 AUDI A4 95     ~98/12 All Avant exc. Sport, Quattro R

95     ~98/12 Avant Sport, Exc. Quattro R

372130 SEAT AROSA 97      ~ 1.0, 1.4, 1.7 SDI (6H) R

372144 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 76/07~79/09 P 810,P 811 (180B,200B Rear Coil Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon R

79/10~83/09 P / Y /L 910 (160B/180B/200B SSS, SSS-ES; Rear I.R.S) R

79/10~85/01 PJ 910 (160B/180B TAXI) R

FAIRLADY/280ZX 78/10~80/12 HS130,S130,HGS130,GS130 R

LAUREL 77/01~80/10 PC,KPC,HC,KHC,NC, KNC 230,231 Series R

LEOPARD 80/09~86/02 PF 30 R

SKYLINE 77/08~81/08 PC,KPC,HGC,C 21O,211 Series (exc. Van, Wagon) R

372147 TOYOTA YARIS VERSO/FUN CARGO 99/08~ NCP20 (2WD) With Rear Disk Brake R

372148 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 00/01~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di  4Door for Eourpe R

372151 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 03      ~ EE120 R

372155 MITSUBISHI GALANT/LEGNUM 96/10~ EA # A/W (2WD) incl.Estate R

372157 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Dodge AVENGER 94     ~99 D40A R

ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 94      ~99 D30A (2WD) R

372159 HYUNDAI LANTRA I 90/12~95/10 1.5 i with ABS, 1.6 i 16V  with ABS          (J1) R

90/12~95/10 1.8 i 16V  with ABS    (J1) R

372160 HYUNDAI LANTRA I 90/12~95/10 1.5 i with ABS, 1.6 i 16V  with ABS          (J1) R

90/12~95/10 1.8 i 16V  with ABS    (J1) R

372166 AUDI 50 74/09~78 All R

372172 FORD FIESTA IKON All Models R

372176 NISSAN LAUREL 80/11~84/10 C 31 Series R

SKYLINE 81/08~85/07 ER 30,KDR 30,KFJR 30,KVJR 30, PJR 30,FJR 30 R

372180 OPEL Vectra B 96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ R

VAUXHALL Cavalier / Vectra B 96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ R

372203 MITSUBISHI LANCER / LANCER CEDIA 00/09~ CS1A (1.3), CS3A (1.6) for GCC, Egypt, Argentina and Optional High Ground Clearance
Susp.

R

373001 AUDI Audi 100 82/09~90/10 Lim.,Sedan,AVant excl.Quattro,excl.sport susp. R

Audi 200 83/06~90/10 Lim, Sedan, AVant ex. Quattro, R
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373014 LADA SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) R

373015 AUDI 100/100 Avant 90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0E 16V, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDi, 2.8E R

89/08~94/05 2.4D R

92/03~94/05 2.6E R

A6/A6 Avant (4A) 94      ~97 Lim. Berline, AVant excl. Sport susp., excl. Quattro, excl. S6 R

94/06~97 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8, R

94/10~97 1.9TDi R

Audi 100 84      ~90/10 Quattro R

90/11~ 94 Lim, Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.Sport susp. R

373018 MERCEDES - BENZ 140  Coupe 92      ~93 500 SEC，600 SEC R

373019 TOYOTA 4 - RUNNER/HI LUX SURF 96/01~ LN185W, KZN185W F

LAND CRUISER 96      ~ KZJ90/95, VZJ90/95 F

373020 BMW E 36 Saloon, Cabriolet, Touring (incl.M-
Technik)

          ~91/09 316i, 318i, 318iS Coupé   avec ferrure de fixation de barre stabilisatrice R

M 3 93/03~99 M 3   avant: seulement pour jambe de force d'origine R

373021 MERCEDES - BENZ 123 76      ~85/03 200.D, 220.D, R

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250, 280.E, 300D, 300TurboDiesel, R

123 Coupe 76      ~84/12 230C.CE, 250C.CE, 280C.CE, 300C Diesel, 300C TurboDiesel, R

123 Krankenwagen 76      ~85/03 200, 220.D, R

76      ~84/12 230.E, 240D, 250.E, 280.E, 300D, R

373024 FIAT PALIO/SIENA Palio [Middle East] R

373025 JAGUAR XJ 40, XJ 81 Series (GB) 86/10~94/09 XJ 6, Sovereign, Daimler (XJ 40) exc.Height control R

93/02~94/09 XJ 12, Daimler Double Six (XJ 81)  exc.Height control R

373026 FIAT PALIO/SIENA 96      ~ Palio 1000, 1500, 1600 16V  for Brazil R

96      ~ All Palio & Siena Models (complete strut) for Brazil R

373097 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 88/08~96/08 LX 80/81,SX 80,YX 80 (Rear;4-Link Rigid Axle) R

373104 AUDI 200 79/09~83/07 2.2, 2.2Turbo   (43) R

100/100 Avant 76/09~82/07 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, R

80/08~82/07 1.9 R

78/02~82/07 2.0D R

77/03~82/07 2.2 R

MOSKVITCH 21412 89/05~ 1.5 R

2141/21414 86/01~ 2141 1.7 R

86/01~ 21414  1.8 R

373105 HYUNDAI SONATA 03     ~ 2.7 GLS R

373111 HYUNDAI GRANDUR XG/XG25/XG30 00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L GLS&TOP exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHF,U/V,41,  A/C/D,P,Y/1/2,A R

SONATA (EF) 00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L GLS&GDS    exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHE,N/P,41B/G/S,P,Y/1/2,A R

KIA OPTIMA 00/06~ KMHE * 41 * P * * R

373117 NISSAN SKYLINE 93/08~94/11 ECR / ER / HR33 Series 2WD incl. HICAS (4WS) Rear Lower Eyering Mount. type F

93/08~94/11 ECR / ER / HR33 Series 2WD incl. HICAS (4WS) Rear Lower Bracket Mount. type F

373118 NISSAN 200 SX / Silvia 93/10~99/07 S14 R

SKYLINE 93/08~94/11 ECR / ER / HR33 Series 2WD incl. HICAS (4WS) Rear Lower Bracket Mount. type R

373124 SUBARU LEGACY 98/12~03/05 BH5 Estate Outback R

373126 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR R

374038 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 90      ~90/07 518i,    (4×2) R

90/07~95/12 518i,     (4×2) R

92/09~95/12 525i 24V, 525tds,     (4×2) R

93/02~95/12 525td,     (4×2) R
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374038 BMW 5 (E34) (Lim.) 88/01~90/70 520i,     (4×2) R

88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) R

88/01~90/07 525i, 530i,     (4×2) R

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) R

90/05~90/07 520i 24V, 525i 24V,     (4×2) R

90/07~90/09 520i,     (4×2) R

90/07~95/12 520i 24V,     (4×2) R

90/07~92/09 524TD, 525i 24V, 535i    (4×2) R

91/08~92/09 525TDS    (4×2) R

90/08~92/05 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) R

92/06~95/12 530i (Mot.M60 B30)    (4×2) R

92/06~95/12 540i (Mot.V8)    (4×2) R

90     ~90/07 518i,    (4×2) R

90/07~95/12 518i,    (4×2) R

91/08~92/09 525TDS,    (4×2) R

92/06~95/12 530I (Mot.M60 B30), 540I (Mot.V8 M60 B40)    (4×2) R

88/01~90/07 520i, 525i, 530i (Mot.M30 B30)    (4×2) R

90/05~90/07 520i 24V,     (4×2) R

88/03~90/07 524td,     (4×2) R

87/11~90/07 535i,     (4×2) R

90/07~92/09 520I 24V, 524TD, 525I 24V    (4×2) R

90/07~93/05 535I    (4×2) R

91/05~95/12 525iX   (4×4) R

5 (E34) Touring (Estate) 93/02~97 518i,     (4×2) R

91/12~93 520i,     (4×2) R

91/08~97 525td,     (4×2) R

91/08~97 525tds    (4×2) R

93/02~97 518i,    (4×2) R

91/12~93 520i,    (4×2) R

91/08~97 525td, 525tds    (4×2) R

91/12~97 525iX           (4×4) R

374043 BMW 7 (E32) 86/09~87/12 735i, iL R

86/09~88/02 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL R

87/09~90/07 750 i, iL V12 R

88/03~90/07 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL R

90/08~94/09 730 i,iL, 735 i, iL R

90/08~94/09 750 i, iL V12 R

92/04~94/09 730 V8, 740 V8 R

375001 RENAULT R12/R15/R17 70      ~79 R12 (R-1170/1171/1177/1330) F

71      ~79 R17 TL, TS (R-1312/1317/1322/1327) F

72      ~79 R15 TL, TS, GLT (R-1300/1302) F

380103 PERODUA KENARI 00      ~ L901S, L902S R

380104 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) R

381009 PROTON PERDANA 94      ~97 E 55A, PF41 R

381012 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS R

92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS R

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS R
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381012 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS R

91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A R

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS R

91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS R

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A R

95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A R

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS R

381013 PROTON PERDANA 98      ~ E54A V6 R

381031 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.4i,1.6i R

98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi R

381048 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 83/08~87 E11~15A R

84/05~87 E14A, E15A, E16A R

87/08~92 E13A, E32A, E33A, E34A, E35A (2WD) R

GALANT SIGMA 83/08~84/04 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) R

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Exceed) R

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) R

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

84/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

GALANT SIGMA ETERNA 83/08~84/05 E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) R

83/08~ E 15(Super Saloon),E 12,13,14 R

84/05~ E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) R

84/05~ E 15(Super Exceed) R

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

86/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) R

381049 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS R

381053 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 R

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 R

381054 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS R

381055 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

381059 SKODA FAVORIT 87/08~94/09 All R

90/10~94/09 Forman R

91/08~95/07  Pick up R

FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, ex ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ 1.3,1.6, incl.ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ 1.9 D, incl. ABS,ex Wersterkte Ophanging R

94      ~ Wersterkte Ophanging , incl. ABS R

381061 SEAT TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 1.9 TurboDiesel, 2.0i  ch.no. →1L-ZR054-453 R

95/08~99 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 2.0i     ch.no. 1L-TR000-001 → R

95/08~99 1.8i, GT16v, 2.0 GT16   ch.no. 1L-ZR000-001→ R

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V, excl. HD R

89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 R

GOLF III 91/09~94/07 Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD, ex. Sport susp.   ch.no. →1H-
SW062538, ch.no.→1H-SB019475

R

94/08~ Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD,  Sport susp.     ch.no. 1H-SW062538 →,
ch.no. 1H-SB019475 →

R

JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro R

VENTO 92/01~97/12 1.4, 1.8, 1.9 Diesel, Turbo Diesel, excl. 1.8 GT, 1.9 Turbo Diesel GT R
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381061 ZASTAVA / YUGO 89      ~ Yugo Florida, Miami R

381062 KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA R

96      ~ DA R

381068 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 88/05~88/11 C5 # A, C6 # A R

381069 AUDI 80/80 Avant 78/09~86/08 1.3, 1.6, R

80/08~86/08 1.6D.TD R

78/11~83/07 1.6GLE R

81/08~86/08 1.8 R

82/10~83/07 1.8GTE.GLE R

81/08~83/07 1.9CD R

83/09~84/09 2.0CD R

80/10~83/07 2.25E R

86/09~91/09 1.6, 1.8, 1.9E R

86/09~91/12 1.6D.TD R

89/08~91/09 1.9D R

90      ~91/09 2.0, 2.0 16V R

Audi 90 84/10~91/08 1.6TD R

84/09~91/08 2.0E, 2.2 R

88/08~91/08 2.0E 20V R

87/04~91/08 2.3E R

Coupe 80/08~87 1.6GL.GT R

80/08~88/10 1.8GL.GT R

80/10~83/07 1.9GT5S R

82/03~83/07 2.0GT5E R

83/08~86/08 2.0GT5E R

81/08~88/09 2.2GT R

87      ~88/10 2.3E R

AUDI (USA) 4000 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.2,    ch.no.→81-A-0019736 R

381070 SEAT CORDOBA VARIO (6K) 96/09~ 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.7SDI, 1.9SDI, R

96/09~ 1.9TDI, R

IBIZA , CORDOBA 93/02~94/05 All ex 1.8 Gti 16V,ex 2.0 Gti,ex 2.0 GLX      ch.no.  →6k-TR080000 R

94/05~ All ex 1.8 Gti 16V,ex 2.0 Gti,ex 2.0 GLX, ex 1.9D/TD/Sdi/Tdi         ch.no.6k-TR080001 → R

94/05~ 1.9 D,1.9 TD,1.9 Sdi,1.9 Tdi R

VOLKSWAGEN POLO 96/05~ Classic 4 R

POLO Classic (6KV2) - 4.96 95/11~96/04 1.4Classic S, 1.4, 1.6Classic S, 1.6, 1.9 SDI Classic S, 1.9 SDI(Philippines) R

96/01~96/04 1.9 D Classic S, 1.9 D (Philippines), 1.9D(Argentina), R

POLO Classic (6KV2) - 5.96 96/05~ 1.4 (GUS), 1.6(GUS), R

96/05~96/10 1.9D, R

POLO Variant (6KV5) 97/11~ 1.7SDI, R

1.6 74kW, 1.9TDI 66kW   ch.no.→6K-X-610 001- R

98/06~ 1.9 TDI 81kW, R

97/05~ 1.4, 1.6 55kW, 1.8, 1.9SDI, R

97/05~ 1.6 74kW, 1.9 TDI 66kW   ch.no.→6K-X-610 000 R

381071 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I) 88/04~91/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 2.0, 2.0 16V, R

89/05~91/07 1.9D.TD, R

          ~93/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 2.0 16V            ch.no.31-P-026 436→ R

93/08~96/09 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, R

ADD Shock Absorbers 342



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

381071 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I) 93/10~96/09 1.9TDi R

93/08~96/09 2.0 16V R

381073 SKODA FAVORIT (781) 88      ~95 1.3                             (135/136) R

FELICIA (791) 94      ~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.6 ex.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS R

94     ~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.6 incl.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS R

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS, 1.6 ex.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS R

95/08~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS, 1.6 incl.ABS R

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS R

FORMAN (785) 90      ~95 1.3                                  (135/136) R

381074 OPEL ASCONA 81/08~84/08 C All Models            ch.no. →F1003026, ch.no. →F5000000, ch.no. →F6000000 R

85      ~88 Ascona C                ch.no.F1003027  →, ch.no.F6000001  →,  ch.no.F5000001  → R

ASTRA 91/08~ Astra R

KADETT 88/08~91/07 E        ch.n.J2791968 → R

88/08~91/07 E         ch.n.J5273428 → R

VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~92 2000 16 V  ch.no. →NV199999, →N1999999, →N5999999 R

VECTRA (4×4) Saloon/HATCH 89      ~95 18000,2000i,2000 16V (excl.Turbo) R

VECTRA A 88/09~95 All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 16v, excl. 4×4 R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 88      ~91/08 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ R

88      ~91/08 GSI, GTE   ch.no.2791968→     ch.no.5273428→ R

91/09~ Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl. GT, GSI R

Carlton/Omega/Royale/Senator 86/09~ Saloon,Berline,Sedan R

86      ~94 Saloon,Berline,Sedan   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. R

CAVALIER 81/09~85 All Saloon, Estate             ch.no. →F1003026,  ch.no.→F5000000, ch.no.→F6000000 R

88      ~ Alle, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4×4, 2000 16v R

381075 DAIHATSU CHARADE 77/11~82/12 G10 R

78/06~79/08 G10 R

79/08~83/01 G10 R

381080 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. R

381081 LADA DIVA/FORMAN/SAGONA 85      ~ 2108 R

91      ~ 1500 (2109) R

381084 DAEWOO ESPERO/ARANOS 92      ~ 1.5L,1.8L,2.0L R

LEMANS 88      ~93 R

NEXIA/CIELO/LANOS 95      ~ 1.5L,1.5L-16V,1.8 R

OPEL VECTRA (4×2) Saloon/HATCH 88/09~95 1.4, 1.6 i, 1.8 S, 1.8 i, 2.0 i, 1.7 D, 1.7 TD R

93      ~95 2000 16 V  ch.no. P1000001→, P5000001→, P7000001→ R

VAUXHALL ASTRA/BELMONT 80      ~84 Saloon, Berline, Sedan R

84      ~88/07 Saloon, Berline, Sedan excl.GSI, GTE   ch.no.→J2791967      ch.no.→J5273427 R

CAVALIER 85      ~88 Alle, All, Todos, Tous, excl.Estate     ch.no. F1003027  →,  ch.no. F5000001  →,  ch.no.
F6000001  →

R

381087 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/04 R

MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 87/09~88/11 C51A, C52A, C54A, C61A, C62, C64A, C65A R

381091 MITSUBISHI GALANT 92/02~96 E5 # A,E64A, E75A, E8 # A (incl 4WD,4WS & with ABS) R

382008 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 R
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382008 MITSUBISHI LANCER 96      ~ 1300 (CK1),1600 (CK4) R

382017 AUDI 200 83/08~88/01 2.2E,   (44) R

83/08~90/12 2.2Turbo    (44) R

100/100 Avant 82/08~90/10 1.8, 2.0, 2.0TD, 2.2, R

82/09~84/07 1.9, R

82/08~89/07 2.0D, R

89/08~90/10 2.0E, 2.2Turbo, 2.3E, R

88/01~90/10 2.0TDi, R

83/03~90/10 2.3, R

86/08~90/10 2.3Turbo, R

90/01~90/10 2.5TDI, R

382021 HYUNDAI SONATA  I 88      ~93 Y2 ch.no.KMHAF, KMHBF R

382030 VOLKSWAGEN SANTANA R

382031 SEAT TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i ex.GT16V, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0i ex.GT  ch.no.→1L-ZR 054453 R

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~89 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI  excl.GTI 16V R

83/09~91/10 1.0, 1.3, 1.8 R

83/09~83/12 1.1 R

83/09~92/07 1.6, 1.6D.TD R

90      ~91/08 HD 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI ex. GTI 16v, ex. G60 R

GOLF III 91/09~ HD R

91/09~94/08 1.4, 1.8(ex.GT), 1.9D.TD, 2.0 R

92/09~94/08 1.6 R

93/09~94/08 1.9TDI R

JETTA II 84/03~92 1.0, 1.1, 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D.TD, 1.8 R

ZASTAVA / YUGO 89      ~ 1.3 R

382032 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/08~90 1300,1600,1800,Diesel,Turbo Diesel, (excl Gti 16v & H.D.)        * without Spring seat R

382036 FIAT PALIO/SIENA 97      ~ Palio / Siena [South America] R

382040 LADA DIVA，SAGONA 2109 91      ~ All Model R

FORMA 88/02~ 1100 (2109) R

86/09~96/08 1300 (2109) R

86/09~96/08 1500 (2109) R

SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) R

382095 SEAT LEON (1M1) 99/11~ 1.4 16V, 1.4, 1.9 SDI, 1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 20V T, 1.9TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

TOLEDO II (1M2) 99/01~ 1.9 SDI R

99/04~00/09 1.6 R

99/04~01/05 2.3 V5 R

99/04~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 TDI, 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

99/07~ 1.4 16V R

SKODA OKTAVIA (1U2)/Octavia 99/04~ 1.4 44 kW R

00/09~ 1.4 55 kW R

96/09~00/09 1.6 55 kW R

97/02~ 1.6 74 kW R

97/06~ 1.9 SDI 50 kW R

96/09~ 1.8 R

97/08~ 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 47 kW R

99/04~ 2.0 R

96/07~ 1.9 SDI 47 Kw, 1.9 TDI 66 kW R
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382095 VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW, 1.9 SDI, 2.0 R

98/10~00/10 2.3 V5 R

98/10~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81kW R

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

00/03~ 1.4 16V R

00/05~ 1.6 16V, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 110 kW R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~ 1.4 16V R

97/08~ 1.8, 1.8 T, 1.9 SDI        ch.no. →1J-1560 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y800 000,
ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→

R

97/08~00/02 1.6 74 kW R

97/08~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ R

97/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 81 kW  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ R

98/07~ 2.0      ch.no. →1J-156000 000, ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.9 TDI 110 kW R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW           ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW R

382096 SKODA OKTAVIA Estate (1U5)/Octavia 00/08~ 1.4 R

98/07~ 1.6 55 kW, 1.6 74 kW, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW R

98/07~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 SDI R

VOLKSWAGEN BORA Estate (1J6) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW R

99/05~ 2.0 R

99/05~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW R

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 81 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.8 R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW R

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW R

GOLF IV Estate (1J5) 99/05~ 1.4 16V R

99/05~00/02 1.6 74 kW R

00/02~ 1.6 16V R

00/05~ 1.8 T      ch.no. →1J-156000 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW R

99/05~ 2.0, 2.3 V5, 1.9 SDI     ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW R

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, 1.9 TDI 81 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

99/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 R

382097 LADA 110 96/09~ 1100 (2110), 1300 (2110) R

111 95/01~ 1.5 16V R

96/01~ 1.5 R

112 95/01~ 1.5 54 kW, 1.5 57 kW, 1.5 16V R

382120 FIAT UNO (146) 83      ~85/06 55 (1.1) R

83      ~94 45 (0.9, 1.0) R

83      ~94 CS (1.1) R
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382120 FIAT UNO (146) 83/01~94 70 (1.3) R

83/05~94 Diesel (1.3) R

85/03~94 75 ie (1.5) R

85/04~94 Turbo ie (1.3, 1.4) Excl. with ABS R

85/07~94 60 (1.1) R

85/07~94 Diesel (1.7, 1.9) R

86      ~94 Turbo Diesel (1.4) R

382121 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF Cabriolet 76      ~93 Golf I All                (155) R

GOLF I/JETTA I 73      ~83/08 Golf All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel R

78/08~84/02 Jetta All Excl. GTI, Turbo Diesel R

SCIROCCO 74      ~92 All Excl. GTI, GLI, GTX R

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

GOLF CADDY 82/11~95 All Van, Pick up R

382122 FORD ESCORT/XR-3/RS 90/08~90/10 Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl. 1.4 iS R

90/08~90/11 Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D R

90/08~95/01 Saloon, Liftback 1.1, 1.3 R

90/10~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.4, 1.4 i excl 1.4 iS R

90/08~95/01 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. 1.6 iS, 1.8 iS, XR-3i  2WD Saloon, Liftback R

90/11~95/01 2WD Saloon, Liftback 1.8 D, 1.8 TD R

ORION 90/08~90/10 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha R

90/08~90/10 1.6, 1.6 i, 1.8 i excl. S, Giha R

90/08~95/01 1.1, 1.3 excl. S, Giha R

90/11~95/01 1.4, 1.4 i, 1.8 Diesel excl. S, Giha R

382166 AUDI 50 74/09~78 All R

382144 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 76/07~79/09 P 810,P 811 (180B,200B Rear Coil Spring Sus. )  exc. Van,Wagon R

79/10~83/09 P / Y /L 910 (160B/180B/200B SSS, SSS-ES; Rear I.R.S) R

79/10~85/01 PJ 910 (160B/180B TAXI) R

LAUREL 77/01~80/10 PC,KPC,HC,KHC,NC, KNC 230,231 Series R

LEOPARD 80/09~86/02 PF 30 R

SKYLINE 77/08~81/08 PC,KPC,HGC,C 21O,211 Series (exc. Van, Wagon) R

383001 AUDI Audi 100 82/09~90/10 Lim.,Sedan,AVant excl.Quattro,excl.sport susp. R

83/06~90/10 Lim, Sedan, AVant ex. Quattro, R

383002 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I) 80/08~88/04 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, R

81/12~88/04 1.6TD R

81/09~88/04 1.8 R

80/08~83 1.9 R

82/08~88/04 2.0, R

85/01~88/04 2.2GT R

SANTANA 81/09~84/12 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D, 1.8, 1.9, 2.0, 2.2 R

383014 LADA SAMARA 86/09~ 1100, 1300, 1500 (2108) R

383015 AUDI 100/100 Avant 90/11~94/05 1.6, 2.0E, 2.0E 16V, 2.0TD, 2.2, 2.3E, 2.5TDi, 2.8E R

89/08~94/05 2.4D R

92/03~94/05 2.6E R

A6/A6 Avant (4A) 94      ~97 Lim. Berline, AVant excl. Sport susp., excl. Quattro, excl. S6 R

94/06~97 1.8, 2.0, 2.0 16V, 2.3, 2.5TDi, 2.6, 2.8, R

94/10~97 1.9TDi R

Audi 100 84      ~90/10 Quattro R

90/11~ 94 Lim, Sedan, AVant excl. Quattro, excl.Sport susp. R
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383104 AUDI 200 79/09~83/07 2.2, 2.2Turbo   (43) R

100/100 Avant 76/09~82/07 1.6, 1.8, 2.0, R

80/08~82/07 1.9 R

78/02~82/07 2.0D R

77/03~82/07 2.2 R

MOSKVITCH 21412 89/05~ 1.5 R

2141/21414 86/01~ 2141 1.7 R

86/01~ 21414  1.8 R

385001 RENAULT R12/R15/R17 70      ~79 R12 (R-1170/1171/1177/1330) F

71      ~79 R17 TL, TS (R-1312/1317/1322/1327) F

72      ~79 R15 TL, TS, GLT (R-1300/1302) F

385002 PEUGEOT
Commercial

J7 66      ~80 Van Fourgon 1.6, 1.8, 1.9D, 2.1D F

J9 79      ~86 Van Fourgon 1.6, 2.0, 2.1D, 2.3D, 2.5D ch.no. →4161496 F

470101 HONDA CIVIC 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung F

CR-X 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung F

470102 HONDA ACCORD 91      ~93 CB8/9 (Wagon made in U.S.A.) R

93/09~98 CD #,CE # R

470103 HONDA CIVIC 95/09~01 EK # R

470105 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 96      ~01 1.4 i(EJ 9),1.4 iS (EJ 9),1.5 iLS(EK 3), 1.6 iSR(EK 1) R

96      ~01 1.6 iLS (EJ 6),Gli(EJ 6),1.6 iSR(EJ 8) R

96      ~99 VT i (EM 1) R

470108 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 R

85/06~89/08 CA2 - 100, 106, 120, CA3 - 100, 106, 120 R

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 R

ACCORD AERODECK 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 R

85/06~89/08 CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,130 R

VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 R

85/06~ CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,CA5-100 R

470110 HONDA CIVIC 95/09~01 EK2,EK3,EK4 R

CIVIC (Hatchback/Sedan) 95/11~ 1.4 (EJ9), 1.5 (EK3), 1.6 (EK1) R

470115 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 F / R

85/06~89/08 CA2 - 100, 106, 120, CA3 - 100, 106, 120 F / R

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 F / R

ACCORD AERODECK 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 F / R

85/06~89/08 CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,130 F / R

VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / R

85/06~ CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / R

470116 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 F / L

85/06~89/08 CA2 - 100, 106, 120, CA3 - 100, 106, 120 F / L

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 F / L

ACCORD AERODECK 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 F / L

85/06~89/08 CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,130 F / L

VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / L

85/06~ CA2-100,106,120,CA3-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / L

470117 HONDA CIVIC 89/01~91/12 EC8/9,ED2/3/4/6/7, EE9                   ch. no. S100001→ F / R

CIVIC (GRAND CIVIC) 89      ~ EF1-100,120,EF2-100,120,EF3-100,120, EF2-300,310,EF4-100,110,EF5-100 F / R

CR-X 89/01~92/03 ED9,EE8              ch. no. S100001→ F / R
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470118 HONDA CIVIC 89/01~91/12 EC8/9,ED2/3/4/6/7, EE9                   ch. no. S100001→ F / L

CIVIC (GRAND CIVIC) 89      ~ EF1-100,120,EF2-100,120,EF3-100,120, EF2-300,310,EF4-100,110,EF5-100 F / L

CR-X 89/01~92/03 ED9,EE8              ch. no. S100001→ F / L

470119 HONDA CIVIC 88      ~91/12 All 88-91/12 mit rechts R / R

470120 HONDA CIVIC 88      ~91/12 All 88-91/12 mit rechts R / L

471001 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) F / R

82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) F / R

471002 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) F / L

82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) F / L

471003 HOLDEN NOVA 89     ~94 LE, LF F / R

TOYOTA COROLLA  LEVIN & SPRINTER TRENO 87/05~91/06 AE91 (L)  STRUT ASSY TYPE F / R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 F / R

87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 F / R

87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) F / R

92/05~97/04 EE100, CE100 with Rough Road Package F / R

91/09~00/08 CE109V  (4WD Diesel Van) F / R

471004 HOLDEN NOVA 89     ~94 LE, LF F / L

TOYOTA COROLLA  LEVIN & SPRINTER TRENO 87/05~91/06 AE91 (L)  STRUT ASSY TYPE F / L

COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 F / L

87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 F / L

87/08~91/09 EE96/97/98(2WD Van/Wagon) F / L

92/05~97/04 EE100, CE100 with Rough Road Package F / L

91/09~00/08 CE109V  (4WD Diesel Van) F / L

471006 MITSUBISHI GALANT/LEGNUM 96/10~ EC # A/W (4WD) incl. Estate F

471013 FORD FAIRLANE 88      ~ NA, NC F / R

FALCON 88     ~94 EA,EB,ED Sedan (Excl.  Self Leveling Sus.) F / R

88      ~94 EA,EB,ED Wagon F / R

94      ~98 EF-EL  Sedan F / R

94      ~98 EF-EL  Wagon F / R

LTD 88      ~ DA,  DC F / R

FORD Commercial FALCON 95      ~ XH,  Ute F / R

471014 FORD FAIRLANE 88      ~ NA, NC F / L

FALCON 88     ~94 EA,EB,ED Sedan (Excl.  Self Leveling Sus.) F / L

88      ~94 EA,EB,ED Wagon F / L

94      ~98 EF-EL  Sedan F / L

94      ~98 EF-EL  Wagon F / L

LTD 88      ~ DA,  DC F / L

FORD Commercial FALCON 95      ~ XH,  Ute F / L

471017 RENAULT R11           ~84 B376               ch.no.→H 00017726 F

          ~86/09 B375 (Turbo)    ch.no.→D 00001343 F

          ~86/09 B376               ch.no.→D 00043789 F

81      ~91 B371,B372,B373,B374,B37J,B37S F

81      ~91 C371,C372,C373,C374,C37J,C37S F

81      ~91 S371,S372,S373,S374,S375 F

83      ~86/09 B37F               ch.no.→ D 00000644 F

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ D 00007886 F

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ E 00002300 F
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471017 RENAULT R11 83      ~86/09 C376                ch.no.→ D 00006418 F

83      ~86/09 C37F                ch.no.→ D 00000509 F

R9           ~86/09 L42F  ch.no.→D 00000525 F

81      ~86/09 L426  ch.no.→D 00003950 F

81      ~86/09 L426 ch.no.→H 00005600 F

81      ~91 L421,L422,L423,L424,L42J,L42S F

471019 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 90/09~95/08 EL40 F / R

471020 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 90/09~95/08 EL40 F / L

471023 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~85/05 AE80/81/82,EE80 R / R

83/05~85/05 CE 80 R / R

85/05~87/04 EE80, AE80, AE82  (exc. GT) R / R

85/05~87/04 CE80 R / R

85/05~87/04 AE81(5-door),AE82 (exc. GT) R / R

85/05~87/04 EE80,AE81(4-door) R / R

471024 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~85/05 AE80/81/82,EE80 R / L

83/05~85/05 CE 80 R / L

85/05~87/04 EE80, AE80, AE82  (exc. GT) R / L

85/05~87/04 CE80 R / L

85/05~87/04 AE81(5-door),AE82 (exc. GT) R / L

85/05~87/04 EE80,AE81(4-door) R / L

471025 HONDA CR-V 95/10~ RD1 (4WD) 2.0-16V F

471026 PROTON PERDANA 94      ~97 E 55A, PF41 F

471031 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 90/10~97/09 A101 R / R

471032 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 90/10~97/09 A101 R / L

471035 KIA SPORTAGE 94/09~ NB F

96      ~ Sportage 4WD F

471036 HONDA CIVIC 95/09~01 EK # F

471037 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 97/08~00/02 AB14/AN15/AR11 (2WD) F / R

471038 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 97/08~00/02 AB14/AN15/AR11 (2WD) F / L

471039 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) R / R

471040 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) R / L

471041 HONDA ACCORD 93/09~98 CD #,CE # F / R

471042 HONDA ACCORD 93/09~98 CD #,CE # F / L

471043 HONDA ACCORD 89      ~96 CB #,CC #,CE # F / R

91      ~93 CB8/9 (Wagon made in U.S.A.) F / R

471044 HONDA ACCORD 89      ~96 CB #,CC #,CE # F / L

91      ~93 CB8/9 (Wagon made in U.S.A.) F / L

471047 HONDA CIVIC 87/07~91/08 EF1/2/3, EF9           ch. no.→1001363 F / R

CONCERTO 88/06~92 MA1/2 (made in Japan) F / R

CR-X 87/08~91/08 EF6/7/8 F / R

INTEGRA 89/04~93/04 DA5,6,7,8 F / R

471048 HONDA CIVIC 87/07~91/08 EF1/2/3, EF9           ch. no.→1001363 F / L

CONCERTO 88/06~92 MA1/2 (made in Japan) F / L

CR-X 87/08~91/08 EF6/7/8 F / L

INTEGRA 89/04~93/04 DA5,6,7,8 F / L

471049 HONDA ACCORD 90/01~93/08 U.S. MADE F

471050 HONDA ACCORD 89/09~91 CB # R
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471053 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / R

471054 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / L

471055 HOLDEN NOVA 94     ~96/08 LG All Models F / R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS F / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS F / R

91/09~00/08 EE106V/107V/108G(2WD Van/Wagon) F / R

471056 HOLDEN NOVA 94     ~96/08 LG All Models F / L

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS F / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS F / L

91/09~00/08 EE106V/107V/108G(2WD Van/Wagon) F / L

471059 SUZUKI BALENO/CULTUS CLESENT 95      ~ SY41, GA (1. 3/1. 5/1. 6/1. 8 2WD, 1. 6 4WD) F / R

471060 SUZUKI BALENO/CULTUS CLESENT 95      ~ SY41, GA (1. 3/1. 5/1. 6/1. 8 2WD, 1. 6 4WD) F / L

471061 SUZUKI BALENO/CULTUS CLESENT 95      ~ SY41, GA (1. 3/1. 5/1. 6/1. 8 2WD, 1. 6 4WD) R / R

471062 SUZUKI BALENO/CULTUS CLESENT 95      ~ SY41, GA (1. 3/1. 5/1. 6/1. 8 2WD, 1. 6 4WD) R / L

471065 HONDA CIVIC 91/09~95/08 EG3/4/5/6/8/9,EH9 F / R

91/08~95/08 EG3/4/6/7/8/9 F / R

92/04~ EJ1/2 (Coupe) F / R

CIVIC (SPORT CIVIC) 91/09~ EG 3-100,EG 4-100,EG 5-100,EG 6-100 F / R

CIVIC FERIO 91/09~ EG 7-100,EG 8-100,EG 9-100 F / R

CR-X 91      ~09 EG1/2 F / R

92/04~ EG2,EH6 F / R

INTEGRA 93/05~01/06 DB6/7/8,DC1/2 F / R

471066 HONDA CIVIC 91/09~95/08 EG3/4/5/6/8/9,EH9 F / L

91/08~95/08 EG3/4/6/7/8/9 F / L

92/04~ EJ1/2 (Coupe) F / L

CIVIC (SPORT CIVIC) 91/09~ EG 3-100,EG 4-100,EG 5-100,EG 6-100 F / L

CIVIC FERIO 91/09~ EG 7-100,EG 8-100,EG 9-100 F / L

CR-X 91      ~09 EG1/2 F / L

92/04~ EG2,EH6 F / L

INTEGRA 93/05~01/06 DB6/7/8,DC1/2 F / L

471071 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE F / R

471072 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE F / L

471073 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 82/05~86/05 N12 F / R

471074 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 82/05~86/05 N12 F / L

471075 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS F / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS F / R

471076 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS F / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS F / L

471077 TOYOTA COROLLA  LEVIN & SPRINTER TRENO 87/05~91/06 AE91 (L)  STRUT ASSY TYPE R / R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 R / R

471078 TOYOTA COROLLA  LEVIN & SPRINTER TRENO 87/05~91/06 AE91 (L)  STRUT ASSY TYPE R / L

COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~91/05 EE90, AE91 R / L

471085 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) F / R

471086 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) F / L

471087 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 87/01~ EL30,ES31(SX),EL31 F / R

95/08~ EL50 F / R

471088 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 87/01~ EL30,ES31(SX),EL31 F / L
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471088 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA/COROLLA II 95/08~ EL50 F / L

471095 MITSUBISHI CARISMA (Made in Holland) 95/05~99/02 DA1A (1.6L), DA4A (1.9TD) F / R

471096 MITSUBISHI CARISMA (Made in Holland) 95/05~99/02 DA1A (1.6L), DA4A (1.9TD) F / L

471097 KIA CONCORD F / R

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 85/03~87/03 GC8PE F / R

85/07~87 GC8PE F / R

471098 KIA CONCORD F / L

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 85/03~87/03 GC8PE F / L

85/07~87 GC8PE F / L

471099 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) F / R

471100 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) F / L

471113 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410K/T ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / R

85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / R

471114 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410K/T ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / L

85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / L

471115 KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA F / R

471116 KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA F / L

471125 HOLDEN BARINA 89      ~94 MF,MG,MH F / R

SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) F / R

471126 HOLDEN BARINA 89      ~94 MF,MG,MH F / L

SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) F / L

471127 SUBARU 2WD 85      ~93 Sedan F / R

4WD 85       ~93 Sedan F / R

L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC/G1, AC/G2, AC/G4, ANA (2WD) F / R

471128 SUBARU 2WD 85      ~93 Sedan F / L

4WD 85       ~93 Sedan F / L

L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC/G1, AC/G2, AC/G4, ANA (2WD) F / L

471129 HONDA CITY 96      ~00 1300, 1500 (All) R / R

471130 HONDA CITY 96      ~00 1300, 1500 (All) R / L

471131 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A F / R

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400 95/12~ C96, C97 F / R

471132 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A F / L

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400 95/12~ C96, C97 F / L

471133 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 R / R

471134 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 R / L

471135 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 F

CIVIC ST.W. 80      ~83 F

471136 HONDA CIVIC 89/01~91/12 EC8/9,ED2/3/4/6/7, EE9                   ch. no. S100001→ R

91/09~95/08 EG3/4/5/6/8/9,EH9 R

92/04~ EJ1/2 (Coupe) R

CIVIC (GRAND CIVIC) 89      ~ EF1-100,120,EF2-100,120,EF3-100,120, EF2-300,310,EF4-100,110,EF5-100 R

CR-X 89/01~92/03 ED9,EE8              ch. no. S100001→ R

92/04~ EG2,EH6 R

471137 TOYOTA RAUM 97/05~00 EXZ10 F / R

STARLET 96/01~ EP91 F / R

TERCEL/CORSA 95/08~99 EL5# F / R

471138 TOYOTA RAUM 97/05~00 EXZ10 F / L
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471138 TOYOTA STARLET 96/01~ EP91 F / L

TERCEL/CORSA 95/08~99 EL5# F / L

471139 FORD FESTIVA 91      ~94 WA 3 & 5 Door F

KIA PRIDE 96      ~ DA F / R

96      ~ DA F / L

MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 85/10~91 DA1, DA2, DA3, DAJ exc. Adjustable Damper F

86/10~91 DA3V (Cargo) F

471141 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89      ~97 A101 (exc.Drum Brake),All R / R

89/06~97/09 A111 (4WD) R / R

471142 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89      ~97 A101 (exc.Drum Brake),All R / L

89/06~97/09 A111 (4WD) R / L

471143 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 F / R

93/03~ G201 (1.6GTi) F / R

471144 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 F / L

93/03~ G201 (1.6GTi) F / L

471145 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87      ~93/03 G100,101,102 Series excl.4x4, Sedan & Hathback F / R

471146 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87      ~93/03 G100,101,102 Series excl.4x4, Sedan & Hathback F / L

471148 SUBARU 4WD 83      ~84 Leone  1800 Wagon F

BRUMBY 81      ~94 Ute F

471149 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / R

471150 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / L

471151 SUBARU 4WD 85      ~87 Leone  1800  Wagon F / R

86      ~93 1800  Wagon, L Series F / R

471152 SUBARU 4WD 85      ~87 Leone  1800  Wagon F / L

86      ~93 1800  Wagon, L Series F / L

471153 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87      ~93/03 G100,101,102 Series excl.4x4, Sedan & Hathback R / R

471154 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87      ~93/03 G100,101,102 Series excl.4x4, Sedan & Hathback R / L

471155 KIA CONCORD R

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) R

85/07~87 GC8PE R

471159 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F / R

471160 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F / L

471161 MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 91      ~96 DB without ABS F / R

471162 MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 91      ~96 DB without ABS F / L

471163 TOYOTA YARIS/VITZ/ECHO/PLATZ 99/01~ SCP10,SCP11,SCP12,NCP10, NCP12 (2WD) F

471164 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~90 AA34 (SF413), AF/H35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F

471167 HOLDEN BARINA 89      ~94 MF,MG,MH R

SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) R

471169 KIA CARENS 99      ~ KNHFC R / R

SEPHIA  II/SHUMA 98      ~00/05 K2BA/B/C/D With ABS R / R

471170 KIA CARENS 99      ~ KNHFC R / L

SEPHIA  II/SHUMA 98      ~00/05 K2BA/B/C/D With ABS R / L

471171 KIA CARENS 99      ~ KNHFC F / R

471172 KIA CARENS 99      ~ KNHFC F / L

471177 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 R / R

93/03~ G201 (1.6GTi) R / R

471178 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 R / L
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471178 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G201 (1.6GTi) R / L

471179 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 89      ~91
1200 (EC7, ED1), 1300 (EC8), 1400 (EC9, ED2), 1500 (ED6, ED3), 1600 (ED7, ED4)
ch.no. S100001 →

F

CONCERTO 89      ~93 DA9(SOME)  [au] F

471180 HONDA CIVIC 95/09~01 EK2,EK3,EK4 F

CIVIC (Hatchback/Sedan) 95/11~ 1.4 (EJ9), 1.5 (EK3), 1.6 (EK1) F

471183 HONDA ACCORD 98/02~ CG1/2/4/5 (2.0i/3.0V6 Sedan/Coupe made in U.S.A.) F

471185 HONDA ACCORD 89/09~91 CB # F

471187 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 89      ~91
1200 (EC7, ED1), 1300 (EC8), 1400 (EC9, ED2), 1500 (ED6, ED3), 1600 (ED7, ED4)
ch.no. S100001 →

R

471191 HONDA CIVIC 78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R

471193 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Dodge AVENGER 94     ~99 D40A F

GALANT 92/02~96 E5 # A,E64A, E75A, E8 # A (incl 4WD,4WS & with ABS) F

GALANT/LEGNUM 96/10~ EA # A/W (2WD) incl.Estate F

471194 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 83/10~85/11 C10/12/13/14/15A F

85/12~86/05 C11/12/13/14/15A F

85/06~86/05 C12V, C14V F

PROTON SAGA 85      ~ All Models F

SAGA/ISWARA 85      ~ C21A,C22A F

SAGA/Mpi 85      ~96 C2 # F

471195 SUZUKI SR410/SR412/WAGON R 96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 F / R

471196 SUZUKI SR410/SR412/WAGON R 96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 F / L

471199 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) F / R

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) F / R

90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) F / R

SUNNY TRAVELLER/AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) F / R

471200 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) F / L

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) F / L

90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) F / L

SUNNY TRAVELLER/AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) F / L

471201 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * F / R

471202 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * F / L

471203 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 F / R

471204 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 F / L

471205 DAIHATSU CHARADE 79/08~83/01 G10 F / R

471206 DAIHATSU CHARADE 79/08~83/01 G10 F / L

471207 HONDA CITY 00      ~02 1300, 1500 R / R

471208 HONDA CITY 00      ~02 1300, 1500 R / L

471209 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD F / R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 F / R

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 F / R

471210 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD F / L

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 F / L

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 F / L

471211 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD R / R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 R / R

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 R / R

471212 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD R / L
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471212 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 R / L

86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 R / L

471213 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89      ~97 A101 (exc.Drum Brake),All F / R

89/06~97/09 A101 F / R

89/06~97/09 A101 F / R

90/10~97/09 A101 F / R

89/06~97/09 A111 (4WD) F / R

471214 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89      ~97 A101 (exc.Drum Brake),All F / L

89/06~97/09 A101 F / L

89/06~97/09 A101 F / L

90/10~97/09 A101 F / L

89/06~97/09 A111 (4WD) F / L

471215 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB F / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 F / R

83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) F / R

FAMILIA/323 83/06~84/12 BD1051 (XG, XG-R Turbo) F / R

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) F / R

83/06~84/12 BE5PE (Turbo, Turbo S) F / R

471216 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB F / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 F / L

83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) F / L

FAMILIA/323 83/06~84/12 BD1051 (XG, XG-R Turbo) F / L

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) F / L

83/06~84/12 BE5PE (Turbo, Turbo S) F / L

471217 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * F / R

CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) F / R

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S F / R

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F / R

471218 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * F / L

SUZUKI CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) F / L

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S F / L

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F / L

471219 HOLDEN BARINA 86      ~88 ML F / R

SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S F / R

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) F / R

86/06~ AA43V F / R

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR F / R

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 86/10~89 AA/B33 (SA413Gti/Gxi), AA/B43 (SA310), AA/B53 (SA413) F / R

471220 HOLDEN BARINA 86      ~88 ML F / L

SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S F / L

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) F / L

86/06~ AA43V F / L

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR F / L

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 86/10~89 AA/B33 (SA413Gti/Gxi), AA/B43 (SA310), AA/B53 (SA413) F / L

471229 DAIHATSU CHARADE 89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan R / R

471230 DAIHATSU CHARADE 89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan R / L

471231 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package F / R

ADD Shock Absorbers 354



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

471231 DAIHATSU CHARADE 89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan F / R

471232 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package F / L

89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan F / L

471233 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package R / R

471234 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package R / L

471235 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V R / R

471236 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V R / L

471237 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F F / R

85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) F / R

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) F / R

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) F / R

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF F / R

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P F / R

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP F / R

85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance F / R

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) F / R

85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) F / R

471238 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F F / L

85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) F / L

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) F / L

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) F / L

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF F / L

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P F / L

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP F / L

85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance F / L

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) F / L

85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) F / L

471241 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 F / R

MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS F / R

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS F / R

471242 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 F / L

MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS F / L

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS F / L

471246 OPEL CORSA 82/09~93 A All Models excl. GSI F

CORSA A,B, Tigra A F

VAUXHALL NOVA 83      ~93 All Models excl. GT F

471247 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 86/06~89/02 C11/12/13/14/15A F

86/06~92 C12V, C14V F

471248 FORD SIERRA 84/06~ All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4x4, Cosworth, Saloon F

84/06~ Estate, Break, Turnier, Estate excl. 4x4 F

471249 SKODA FAVORIT 87/08~94/09 All F

90/10~94/09 Forman F

91/08~95/07  Pick up F

FAVORIT (781) 88      ~95 1.3                             (135/136) F

FORMAN (785) 90      ~95 1.3                                  (135/136) F

471250 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * R

SUZUKI CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) R
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471250 SUZUKI CULTUS 88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S R

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~90 AA34 (SF413), AF/H35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) R

91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) R

471260 HYUNDAI PONY EXCEL 89/08~94/06 X2 1.3L, 1.5L F

S-Coupe 90/03~96 SLC 1.5L ch.no. KMHU/V * * * F

471261 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/10~97 HU,  X3 [au] R / R

94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / R

471262 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/10~97 HU,  X3 [au] R / L

94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / L

471263 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 F / R

471264 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 F / L

471267 HONDA CIVIC 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung R / R

91      ~95 All R / R

CR-X 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung R / R

471268 HONDA CIVIC 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung R / L

91      ~95 All R / L

CR-X 88      ~91/12 All 88-12/91 mit Nutenverstellung R / L

471269 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 NB13/NN14 (4WD exc. Gti-R) F / R

90/10~94/12 RNN14 (4WD 2000 Turbo Gti-R) F / R

SUNNY TRAVELLER / AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFNY10/VFNY10/VSY10 (4WD) F / R

471270 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 NB13/NN14 (4WD exc. Gti-R) F / L

90/10~94/12 RNN14 (4WD 2000 Turbo Gti-R) F / L

SUNNY TRAVELLER / AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFNY10/VFNY10/VSY10 (4WD) F / L

471275 KIA SEPHIA  II/SHUMA 98      ~00/05 K2BA/B/C/D With ABS F / R

471276 KIA SEPHIA  II/SHUMA 98      ~00/05 K2BA/B/C/D With ABS F / L

471281 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS F / R

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS F / R

471282 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS F / L

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS F / L

471283 SKODA FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, incl.ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

94      ~ 1.9 D, incl. ABS,ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

94      ~ Wersterkte Ophanging , incl. ABS F

FELICIA (794) 94     ~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS F

FELICIA (795) 95/08~98/04 1.6 incl.ABS F

FELICIA (796) 96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS F

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS, 1.6 incl.ABS F

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS F

471294 PROTON PERDANA 98      ~ E54A V6 F

472001 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / R

FOCUS CLIPPER 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / R

472002 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / L

FOCUS CLIPPER 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / L

472003 HOLDEN NOVA 89     ~94 LE, LF R / R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 R / R

87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) R / R

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road Package) R / R

472004 HOLDEN NOVA 89     ~94 LE, LF R / L
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472004 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 R / L

87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) R / L

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road Package) R / L

472005 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 84/05~88/04 AT150 R / R

84/02~88/04 AT151(SG) R / R

CORONA (FF) 83/10~87/11 AT150 R / R

CORONA/CARINA II 83/02~85/04 ST 150,CT 150 R / R

85/05~87/11 AT 151 R / R

85/05~87/11 ST 150,CT 150 R / R

472006 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 84/05~88/04 AT150 R / L

84/02~88/04 AT151(SG) R / L

CORONA (FF) 83/10~87/11 AT150 R / L

CORONA/CARINA II 83/02~85/04 ST 150,CT 150 R / L

85/05~87/11 AT 151 R / L

85/05~87/11 ST 150,CT 150 R / L

472007 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 83/08~87 E11~15A F

GALANT SIGMA 83/08~84/04 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) F

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Exceed) F

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) F

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

84/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

GALANT SIGMA ETERNA 83/08~84/05 E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) F

83/08~ E 15(Super Saloon),E 12,13,14 F

84/05~ E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) F

84/05~ E 15(Super Exceed) F

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

86/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

472011 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89      ~94 CH.NR. ..BG.. (TRACC. DELANT.) F / R

89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS F / R

90/01~94/02 BG8P F / R

90/11~94/02 BG8S F / R

PROTEGE 90      ~94 F / R

MERCURY TRACER 91      ~95 exc. LTS (exc. C / FRENOS ABS) F / R

472012 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89      ~94 CH.NR. ..BG.. (TRACC. DELANT.) F / L

89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P F / L

ADD Shock Absorbers 357



ADD No. MANUFACTURE VEHICLE YEAR MODEL Pos.

ADD SHOCK ABSORBER
NUMERICAL LISTING

472012 MAZDA FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS F / L

90/01~94/02 BG8P F / L

90/11~94/02 BG8S F / L

PROTEGE 90      ~94 F / L

MERCURY TRACER 91      ~95 exc. LTS (exc. C / FRENOS ABS) F / L

472013 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / R

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R / R

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS R / R

90/01~94/02 BG8P R / R

90/11~94/02 BG8S R / R

472014 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / L

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R / L

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS R / L

90/01~94/02 BG8P R / L

90/11~94/02 BG8S R / L

472015 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS R / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS R / R

472016 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS R / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS R / L

472017 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F R / R

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) R / R

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P R / R

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP R / R

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) R / R

472018 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F R / L

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) R / L

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P R / L

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP R / L

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) R / L

472023 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~00/03 AT211/212 F / R

CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191 F / R

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191 (GX) F / R
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472024 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~00/03 AT211/212 F / L

CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191 F / L

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191 (GX) F / L

472025 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191,CT190 R / R

472026 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191,CT190 R / L

472027 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/10~97 HU,  X3 [au] F / R

94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / R

97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / R

472028 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/10~97 HU,  X3 [au] F / L

94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / L

97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / L

472029 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB R / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 R / R

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) R / R

472030 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB R / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 R / L

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) R / L

472031 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE110,111,AE110,111 R / R

472032 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE110,111,AE110,111 R / L

472037 HONDA CIVIC 83/09~87/08 AL/AM/-1#0,  AG/AJ-1#0, AH/AK-1#0 F

CR-X 83/10~87/08 AF100/110/120/130 F

INTEGRA 86      ~89 DA3,DA4  All Models F

472038 HONDA PRELUDE 83      ~87 Type AB R

472039 HYUNDAI VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U R / R

472040 HYUNDAI VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U R / L

472041 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance R / R

472042 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance R / L

472043 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE R / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) R / R

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) R / R

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF R / R

472044 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE R / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) R / L

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) R / L

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF R / L

472057 HYUNDAI Coupe/TIBURON 96      ~ J2 1.5L,1.6L,1.8L,2.0L ch.no.KMHJG,/3,1, F/K/M,P*U F / R

ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U F / R

LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * F / R

472058 HYUNDAI Coupe/TIBURON 96      ~ J2 1.5L,1.6L,1.8L,2.0L ch.no.KMHJG,/3,1, F/K/M,P*U F / L

ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U F / L

LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * F / L

472059 HYUNDAI Coupe/TIBURON 96      ~ J2 1.5L,1.6L,1.8L,2.0L ch.no.KMHJG,/3,1, F/K/M,P*U R / R

LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * R / R

472060 HYUNDAI Coupe/TIBURON 96      ~ J2 1.5L,1.6L,1.8L,2.0L ch.no.KMHJG,/3,1, F/K/M,P*U R / L

LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * R / L

473001 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 F / R

473002 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~94/08 SXV10, VCV10 F / L
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473003 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

96/08~ MCV21,SXV20 (2WD Sedan) F / R

473004 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

96/08~ MCV21,SXV20 (2WD Sedan) F / L

473005 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 88/05~ AT171(G Limited) R / R

CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 ST171 R / R

473006 TOYOTA CARINA (FF) 88/05~ AT171(G Limited) R / L

CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 ST171 R / L

473007 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 F / R

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 F / R

CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~00/03 CT210, ST210 F / R

473008 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 F / L

92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 F / L

CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~00/03 CT210, ST210 F / L

473013 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) R / R

473014 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) R / L

473023 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A F / R

91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / R

LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W F / R

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C96, C97 F / R

473024 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A F / L

91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / L

LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W F / L

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C96, C97 F / L

473025 OPEL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / R

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / R

ASTRA CARAVAN 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van F / R

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van F / R

ASTRA Coupe 00      ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, ex 2.0 T F / R

VAUXHALL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / R

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / R

ASTRA CARAVAN 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van F / R

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van F / R

ASTRA Coupe 00      ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, ex 2.0 T F / R

473026 OPEL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / L

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / L

ASTRA CARAVAN 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van F / L

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van F / L

VAN/Truck 00      ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, ex 2.0 T F / L

VAUXHALL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD  Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / L

98/02~ 2.0 16V, 2.0TD  incl. Sport &  Versterkte ophanging F / L

ASTRA CARAVAN 98/02~ 1.2,1.4 16V,1.6,1.6 16V,1.8 16V,1.7TD Sport & Versterkte ophanging   incl. Van F / L

98/02~ 2.0 16V,2.0 TD incl.Sport &  Versterkte  ophanging   incl. Van F / L

ASTRA Coupe 00      ~ 1.8 16V, 2.2 16V, ex 2.0 T F / L

473033 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~ CT210, ST210 R / R

473033 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R / R

473034 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 96/01~ CT210, ST210 R / L

CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R / L

473035 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 R
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473035 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) R

87/05~92/05 AE92 Diesel R / R

87/05~92/05 CE90 (1800 Diesel) R / R

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road Package) R

473036 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92 R

87/05~92/05 AE92 (1600GTi) R

87/05~92/05 AE92 Diesel R / L

87/05~92/05 CE90 (1800 Diesel) R / L

87/05~92/05 EE90, AE91/92, CE90 with Rough Road Package) R

473041 NISSAN 200 SX/SILVIA 88/05~91/01 S 13 F / R

91/01~93/09 PS 13,RS 13 F / R

473042 NISSAN 200 SX/SILVIA 88/05~91/01 S 13 F / L

91/01~93/09 PS 13,RS 13 F / L

473045 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~ BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door incl. ABS ch. no. →151007 R / R

473046 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~ BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door incl. ABS ch. no. →151007 R / L

473047 PROTON WAJA   1.6 L F / R

473048 PROTON WAJA   1.6 L F / L

473051 TOYOTA PREVIA/ESTIMA/LUCIDA/EMINA 90/05~99 TCR11 (2WD), TCR21 (4WD) (Rear; Independent axle) F / R

90/05~99/11 TCR/CXR10 (2WD), TCR20 (4WD) (Rear;  Rigid axle) F / R

473052 TOYOTA PREVIA/ESTIMA/LUCIDA/EMINA 90/05~99 TCR11 (2WD), TCR21 (4WD) (Rear; Independent axle) F / L

90/05~99/11 TCR/CXR10 (2WD), TCR20 (4WD) (Rear;  Rigid axle) F / L

473055 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) F / R

473056 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) F / L

473057 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS F / R

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 with ABS F / R

473058 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS F / L

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 with ABS F / L

473063 MITSUBISHI LANCER 96      ~ 1300 (CK1),1600 (CK4) F / R

PROTON 300 Series/PERSONA COMPACT 95/12~ C96 (413), C97 (415) F / R

97      ~ C96 (313),  C97 (315) F / R

473064 MITSUBISHI LANCER 96      ~ 1300 (CK1),1600 (CK4) F / L

PROTON 300 Series/PERSONA COMPACT 95/12~ C96 (413), C97 (415) F / L

97      ~ C96 (313),  C97 (315) F / L

473065 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / R

95/07~97 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / R

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / R

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / R

473066 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / L

95/07~97 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / L

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / L

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / L

473067 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88      ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD for South America R

626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR, PROBE 87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R

87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R

473068 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS F

473069 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 F / R

93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ F / R
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473069 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / R

91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / R

473070 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 F / L

93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ F / L

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / L

91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / L

473073 HOLDEN NOVA 94     ~96/08 LG All Models R / R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS R / R

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS R / R

92/05~97/04 CE100 R / R

92/05~97/04 EE100, CE100 with Rough Road Package R / R

473074 HOLDEN NOVA 94     ~96/08 LG All Models R / L

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS R / L

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS R / L

92/05~97/04 CE100 R / L

92/05~97/04 EE100, CE100 with Rough Road Package R / L

473077 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE114/115, CE114 (4WD) F / R

473078 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE114/115, CE114 (4WD) F / L

473079 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle F / R

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle Lowered susp. F / R

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police F / R

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police H / Duty, Tow & Sport F / R

93      ~01 VR,VS,VT,VX Sedan with / IRS F / R

93      ~96 VR,VS Wagon F / R

97/09~01 VT,VX Wagon F / R

STATESMAN 94     ~99/06 VR,VS All (excl.lowered susp.),Sedan F / R

Holden Commercial COMMODORE 93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute F / R

93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute W / Lowered susp. F / R

00/12~ VU Ute Incl.FE2 susp. F / R

473080 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle F / L

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan W/Solid Rear Axle Lowered susp. F / L

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police F / L

93      ~95 VR,VS Sedan incl. FE2 & Brock,Police H / Duty, Tow & Sport F / L

93      ~01 VR,VS,VT,VX Sedan with / IRS F / L

93      ~96 VR,VS Wagon F / L

97/09~01 VT,VX Wagon F / L

STATESMAN 94     ~99/06 VR,VS All (excl.lowered susp.),Sedan F / L

Holden Commercial COMMODORE 93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute F / L

93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute W / Lowered susp. F / L

00/12~ VU Ute Incl.FE2 susp. F / L

473081 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

473082 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

473083 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

473084 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

473087 BMW 3er E36 92      ~98 F / R

473088 BMW 3er E36 92      ~98 F / L

473089 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 F / R
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473090 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 F / L

473091 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 AT170, AT171 F / R

473092 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 AT170, AT171 F / L

473099 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~ BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door incl. ABS ch. no. →151007 F / R

473100 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~ BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door incl. ABS ch. no. →151007 F / L

473101 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 R / R

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~96/08 SXV10, VCV10 R / R

96/08~ MCV21,SXV20 (2WD Sedan) R / R

473102 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 R / L

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

91/06~96/08 SXV10, VCV10 R / L

96/08~ MCV21,SXV20 (2WD Sedan) R / L

473103 NISSAN MAXIMA/810/INFINITI I30/CEFIRO 94/08~98/12 A32 F / R

SAMUSUNG SM518/520/520V/525/525V 96      ~ KNMA F / R

473104 NISSAN MAXIMA/810/INFINITI I30/CEFIRO 94/08~98/12 A32 F / L

SAMUSUNG SM518/520/520V/525/525V 96      ~ KNMA F / L

473105 TOYOTA AVENSIS 97/10~ AT220/221,ST220, CT220 (2WD Sedan/Liftback/Station Wagon)       made in U.K. F / R

473106 TOYOTA AVENSIS 97/10~ AT220/221,ST220, CT220 (2WD Sedan/Liftback/Station Wagon)       made in U.K. F / L

473107 TOYOTA AVENSIS 97/10~ AT220/221,ST220, CT220 (2WD Sedan/Liftback/Station Wagon)       made in U.K. R / R

473108 TOYOTA AVENSIS 97/10~ AT220/221,ST220, CT220 (2WD Sedan/Liftback/Station Wagon)       made in U.K. R / L

473109 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R / R

473110 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190, ST191, CT190 R / L

473113 DODGE COLT 89      ~92 Hatchback (Incl. 200E) F

HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/04 F

MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 89      ~92 F

473114 HONDA ACCORD 81/10~83/06 SY-100,SY-110,SZ-100, SZ-120 (exc. Air Shock) SY-120,SZ-120 R

83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 R

473115 PROTON 300 Series/PERSONA COMPACT 97      ~ C98 (316) F / R

473116 PROTON 300 Series/PERSONA COMPACT 97      ~ C98 (316) F / L

473117 NISSAN 130Y 83      ~ 130Y F / R

PRAIRIE 82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 F / R

SUNNY/SENTRA 82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel F / R

473118 NISSAN 130Y 83      ~ 130Y F / L

PRAIRIE 82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 F / L

SUNNY/SENTRA 82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel F / L

473121 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) R / R

473122 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) R / L

473123 HONDA ACCORD 83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 F / R

473124 HONDA ACCORD 83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 F / L

473125 HYUNDAI LANTRA I 90/12~95/10 1.5 i with ABS, 1.6 i 16V  with ABS          (J1) F

90/12~95/10 1.8 i 16V  with ABS    (J1) F

473126 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 79/05~85 AF5, AB5, AM3/5, AJ5 (4WD) F

79/05~87 AU2 (2WD), AU5 (4WD) Pick Up (BRAT) F

473127 MITSUBISHI MAGNA 96/04~99/02 TE,TF V6,Sedan F / R

96/04~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl., Sedan F / R

97/06~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl,S/Wagon F / R

97/06~99/02 TE,TF V6, S/Wagon F / R

99/03~00/08 TH V6, S/Wagon F / R
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473127 MITSUBISHI VERADA 97/06~99/02 KE,KF V6, S/Wagon F / R

99/03~00/08 KH V6, S/Wagon F / R

00/08~ KJ,S/Wagon F / R

473128 MITSUBISHI MAGNA 96/04~99/02 TE,TF V6,Sedan F / L

96/04~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl., Sedan F / L

97/06~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl,S/Wagon F / L

97/06~99/02 TE,TF V6, S/Wagon F / L

99/03~00/08 TH V6, S/Wagon F / L

VERADA 97/06~99/02 KE,KF V6, S/Wagon F / L

99/03~00/08 KH V6, S/Wagon F / L

00/08~ KJ,S/Wagon F / L

473129 HYUNDAI SONATA 89      ~93/04 AF,BF 4 & 6cyl,Sedan F

MITSUBISHI MAGNA 91      ~96/03 tr,ts 4 cyl.&V6,Sedan F

VERADA 91      ~96/09 KR,KS V6 (excl.adj.susp.),Sedan F

473133 HYUNDAI SONATA  II, III/MARCIA 94/06~ F

473134 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 R

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) R

473135 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D F / R

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) F / R

473136 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D F / L

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) F / L

473137 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / R

PROTON PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400/Coupe 95/12~ C95, C98, C99 F / R

WIRA/PERSONA 95      ~ C95,C98,C99 F / R

473138 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / L

PROTON PERSONA/SATRIA/300/400/Coupe 95/12~ C95, C98, C99 F / L

WIRA/PERSONA 95      ~ C95,C98,C99 F / L

473140 FORD ESCORT(USA) 91      ~95 exc.GT & FRENOS ABS R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89      ~94 CH.NR. ..BG.. (TRACC. DELANT.) R

PROTEGE 90      ~94 R

MERCURY TRACER 91      ~95 exc. LTS (exc. C / FRENOS ABS) R

473141 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 F / R

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

94/08~96/08 SXV10,VCV10 F / R

473142 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 94/06~98/06 SV40, SV41, SV42, CV40 F / L

LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

94/08~96/08 SXV10,VCV10 F / L

473143 TOYOTA RAV - 4 96/08~00/04 SXA10G (3 Door) with 235/60-16 Tire F / R

98/01~00/04 SXA10G,SXA11G,SXA15G,SXA16G exc. 235/60-16 Tire F / R

473144 TOYOTA RAV - 4 96/08~00/04 SXA10G (3 Door) with 235/60-16 Tire F / L

98/01~00/04 SXA10G,SXA11G,SXA15G,SXA16G exc. 235/60-16 Tire F / L

473145 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 92/02~93/05 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R / R

93/05~96/01 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R / R

96/01~02/09 4WD CT216, ST215 (Exc. GT, GTT) R / R

473146 TOYOTA CORONA/CALDINA 92/02~93/05 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R / L

93/05~96/01 4WD ST195, CT195 Diesel R / L

96/01~02/09 4WD CT216, ST215 (Exc. GT, GTT) R / L

473161 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 82/02~86/07 SV10,SV11,SV12,CV10 R / R

473162 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 82/02~86/07 SV10,SV11,SV12,CV10 R / L
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473166 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I)           ~93/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 2.0 16V            ch.no.31-P-026 436→ F

93/08~96/09 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, F

93/10~96/09 1.9TDi F

93/08~96/09 2.0 16V F

PASSAT Syncro (35I) 1.8G60, 2.0 F

PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B/35I)           ~97/02 1.8G60, 2.0 F

473167 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 F / R

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 F / R

473168 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 F / L

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 F / L

473169 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) R / R

473170 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) R / L

473173 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ F / R

94      ~98 ZX Break F / R

473174 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ F / L

94      ~98 ZX Break F / L

473175 PERODUA KEMBARA 98      ~ J100, 104 F / R

473176 PERODUA KEMBARA 98      ~ J100, 104 F / L

473179 HONDA CITY 96      ~02 1300, 1500 (All) F / R

473180 HONDA CITY 96      ~02 1300, 1500 (All) F / L

473181 BMW E 36 Saloon, Cabriolet, Touring           ~91/09 316i, 318i, 318iS Coupé   avec ferrure de fixation de barre stabilisatrice F / R

473182 BMW E 36 Saloon, Cabriolet, Touring           ~91/09 316i, 318i, 318iS Coupé   avec ferrure de fixation de barre stabilisatrice F / L

473191 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 F / R

473192 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 F / L

473193 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V F / R

473194 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V F / L

473197 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 280356→ F / R

91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) F / R

473198 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 280356→ F / L

91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) F / L

473207 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ R

93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 280356→ R

473208 PEUGEOT 405 87      ~93 All, Todos, Tous Berline F

89      ~93 4×4 F

93      ~ SRI, STI, MI 16, Ti 16 F

473209 SEAT TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 1.9 TurboDiesel, 2.0i  ch.no. →1L-ZR054-453 F

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 F

90      ~91/08 HD 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI ex. GTI 16v, ex. G60 F

90      ~91/08 Syncro, ex. Country, RAllye F

GOLF III 91/09~ HD F

91/09~94/07 Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD, ex. Sport susp.   ch.no. →1H-
SW062538, ch.no.→1H-SB019475

F

93       ~ Cabriolet 1.8 F

JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro F

86      ~91/12 Syncro F

VENTO 92/01~97/12 1.4, 1.8, 1.9 Diesel, Turbo Diesel, excl. 1.8 GT, 1.9 Turbo Diesel GT F

473210 SEAT AROSA 97      ~ 1.0, 1.4, 1.7 SDI (6H) F

473211 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) R / R
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473212 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) R / L

473216 FIAT PALIO/SIENA Palio [Middle East] F

473217 FIAT PALIO/SIENA 96      ~ All Palio & Siena Models (complete strut) for Brazil F

473219 SUBARU LEGACY 94/01~98/11 BD, BG (2WD) R / R

473220 SUBARU LEGACY 94/01~98/11 BD, BG (2WD) R / L

473221 SUBARU LEGACY 89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / R

89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) F / R

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / R

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) F / R

473222 SUBARU LEGACY 89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / L

89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) F / L

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / L

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (4WD) F / L

473223 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) F / R

92      ~98/08 GC/GF3/5/7 (2WD) F / R

92      ~98/08 GC/GF4/6/8 (4WD) F / R

LEGACY 94/01~98/11 BD, BG (2WD) F / R

94/01~96/05 BD/BG5, 7 (4WD) F / R

96/06~98/11 BD/BG5, 7(4WD) F / R

473224 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) F / L

92      ~98/08 GC/GF3/5/7 (2WD) F / L

92      ~98/08 GC/GF4/6/8 (4WD) F / L

LEGACY 94/01~98/11 BD, BG (2WD) F / L

94/01~96/05 BD/BG5, 7 (4WD) F / L

96/06~98/11 BD/BG5, 7(4WD) F / L

473231 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i F / R

98/09~00/12 1.6 i F / R

98/09~01/11 1.9 D F / R

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW F / R

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 F / R

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW F / R

00/12~ 1.6 16V F / R

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 F / R

473232 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i F / L

98/09~00/12 1.6 i F / L

98/09~01/11 1.9 D F / L

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW F / L

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 F / L

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW F / L

00/12~ 1.6 16V F / L

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 F / L

473233 CHRYSLER NEON 93/10~ All (PL) Excl. Sport Susp. 1.8 16V, 2.0 16V F

473234 CHRYSLER NEON 93/10~ All (PL) Excl. Sport Susp. 1.8 16V, 2.0 16V R

473236 CHRYSLER CONCORDE 93     ~97 All R

INTREPID (Canadian vehicle) 94     ~97 All R

LHS 94     ~97 All R

NEW YORKER 94     ~97 All R
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473236 DODGE INTREPID 93     ~97 All R

473243 SEAT LEON (1M1) 99/11~ 1.4 16V, 1.4, 1.9 SDI, 1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 20V T, 1.9TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

TOLEDO II (1M2) 99/01~ 1.9 SDI F

99/04~00/09 1.6 F

99/04~01/05 2.3 V5 F

99/04~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 TDI, 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

99/07~ 1.4 16V F

SKODA OKTAVIA (1U2)/Octavia 97/03~99/04 1.8 20V 4×4 F

97/03~ 1.4 4×4, 1.6 4×4 F

97/03~ 1.8 T 4×4, 2.0 4×4, 1.9 SDI 4×4, 1.9 TDI 4×4 F

99/04~ 1.4 44 kW F

00/09~ 1.4 55 kW F

01/05~ 1.8 T 4×4 F

96/09~00/09 1.6 55 kW F

97/02~ 1.6 74 kW F

97/06~ 1.9 SDI 50 kW F

96/09~ 1.8 F

97/08~ 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 47 kW F

99/04~ 2.0 F

96/07~ 1.9 SDI 47 Kw, 1.9 TDI 66 kW F

OKTAVIA Estate (1U5)/Octavia 00/08~ 1.4 F

98/05~ 1.4 4×4, 1.6 4×4, 1.8 20V 4×4, 2.0 4×4, 1.9 SDI 4×4 F

98/07~ 1.6 55 kW, 1.6 74 kW, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

98/07~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 SDI F

99/11~00/09 1.9TDI 4×4 66 kW F

00/09~ 1.9TDI 4×4 74 kW F

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW, 1.9 SDI, 2.0 F

98/10~00/10 2.3 V5 F

98/10~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81kW F

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion F

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

99/02~ 1.8 4motion, 2.8 V6 4motion F

99/02~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 85 kW F

00/03~ 1.4 16V F

00/04~ 2.0 4motion F

00/05~ 1.6 16V, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 110 kW F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

BORA Estate (1J6) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW F

99/05~ 2.0 F

99/05~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW F

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 81 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F

00/05~ 1.8 F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW F

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW F

GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~ 1.4 16V F
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473243 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~ 1.8, 1.8 T, 1.9 SDI   ch.no.→1J-1560 000,ch.no.→1J-Y800 000,ch.no.1J-XW186 039→ F

97/08~00/02 1.6 74 kW F

97/08~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ F

97/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 81 kW  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ F

98/04~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 66 kW    ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/05~ 1.8 4motion                  ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/07~ 2.0      ch.no. →1J-156000 000, ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion           ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F

00/05~ 1.9 TDI 110 kW F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW           ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW F

GOLF IV Estate (1J5) 99/05~ 1.4 16V F

99/05~00/02 1.6 74 kW F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F

00/05~ 1.8 T      ch.no. →1J-156000 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

99/05~ 2.0, 2.3 V5, 1.9 SDI     ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW F

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, 1.9 TDI 81 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

99/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

473244 TOYOTA Yaris 01/01~02/05 1.5 2WD (NCP13) F

02/05~ 1.0 2WD (SCP10), 1.3 2WD (NCP10), 1.4TD 2WD (NLP10) F

02/05~ 1.5 2WD (NCP13) F

473248 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i F

90     ~97/07 1.7, 1.8, 1.9D exc. 1.8 RSI, 1.8 16V F

473269 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS F / R

473270 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS F / L

473271 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS R

473272 VOLVO 440 K (445) 88/08~96/12 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD F

460 L (464) 88/09~96/07 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD F

480 E 86/04~96/07 1.7, 2.0 F

473284 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F

473303 SKODA FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, ex ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

FELICIA (791) 94      ~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS F

FELICIA (792) 95/08~98/04 1.6 ex.ABS F

FELICIA (793) 96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS F

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS, 1.6 ex.ABS F

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS F

473353 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / R

473354 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F / L

473357 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R

473365 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 90/06~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) without ABS R / R

473366 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 90/06~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) without ABS R / L

473386 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i F
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473386 RENAULT CLIO 97/07~98 1.2, 1.4, 1.8 exc. 1.8 16V, 1.8 RSI, 1.9D F

473479 FIAT UNO (146) 90      ~ All Models (Excl. Turbo) [South Africa] F

98      ~ Espresso Panel Van  [South Africa] F

473591 FIAT PUNTO  (176) 93      ~99/09 1.1i 55, 1.2 I 60, 75, 85, 1.6i 90 exc. 1.2 85 Sporting, 1.6 90 Sporting F

473593 FIAT CINQUECENTO (170) 91/07~98/03 0.7, 0.9 F

94      ~98/03 1.1 incl. Sporting F

SEICENTO (187) 98/01~ 0.9, 1.1 F

473595 FIAT UNO (146) 83      ~85/06 55 (1.1) F

83      ~94 45 (0.9, 1.0) F

83      ~94 CS (1.1) F

83/01~94 70 (1.3) F

83/05~94 Diesel (1.3) F

85/03~94 75 ie (1.5) F

85/04~94 Turbo ie (1.3, 1.4) Excl. with ABS F

85/07~94 60 (1.1) F

85/07~94 Diesel (1.7, 1.9) F

86      ~94 Turbo Diesel (1.4) F

473599 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 82/05~86/04 AL20,AL21 R / R

473600 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 82/05~86/04 AL20,AL21 R / L

473601 FIAT 127 71      ~83/10 All exc. Diesel, Fiorino R

Polski Fiat 127 127P R

SEAT 127/FURA 71      ~ All Excl. Crono R

473603 FIAT 128 69      ~82/12 All R

Polski Fiat 101 101P Zastzva R

SEAT 128 73      ~ All R

ZASTAVA / YUGO 70      ~85 101, 128, GTL 55, GTL 65, Yugo 311, 313, 511, 513 (F128) R

80      ~ Yugo 45, 55, 65 R

473605 FIAT 131 78/03~81/02 All Saloon ch. no. 4214186→ F

78/03~81/02 All Estate ch. no. 4214186→ F

SEAT 131 77      ~ Saloon Super Mirafiori F

473607 FIAT 127 71      ~83/10 All exc. Diesel, Fiorino F

Polski Fiat 127 127P F

SEAT 127/FURA 71      ~ All Excl. Crono F

473609 FIAT 128 69      ~82/12 All F

Polski Fiat 101 101P Zastzva F

SEAT 128 73      ~ All F

ZASTAVA / YUGO 70      ~85 101, 128, GTL 55, GTL 65, Yugo 311, 313, 511, 513 (F128) F

473637 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95      ~99 AB14/AN15 (2WD incl. Mexico Built) F / R

473638 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95      ~99 AB14/AN15 (2WD incl. Mexico Built) F / L

473639 TOYOTA STARLET 89/12~94/05 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, F / R

94/05~96/01 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, F / R

TERCEL/CORSA 90/09~95/08 EL4#, NL4# F / R

473640 TOYOTA STARLET 89/12~94/05 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, F / L

94/05~96/01 EP80, EP81, EP82, NP80, F / L

TERCEL/CORSA 90/09~95/08 EL4#, NL4# F / L

473647 RENAULT R11 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] F

R9 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] F
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473653 TOYOTA YARIS VERSO/FUN CARGO 99/08~ NCP20 (2WD) With Rear Disk Brake F

473655 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F

473659 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / R

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / R

473661 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R / R

473662 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R / L

473663 HONDA CITY 03      ~ F / R

473664 HONDA CITY 03      ~ F / L

473667 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 00/01~ N16 1.5/1.8 3/5Door for Europe F / R

00/01~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di  4Door for Eourpe F / R

473668 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 00/01~ N16 1.5/1.8 3/5Door for Europe F / L

00/01~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di  4Door for Eourpe F / L

473671 KIA SPECTRA/SHUMA II 00/06~ KNAF/KNEF F / R

473672 KIA SPECTRA/SHUMA II 00/06~ KNAF/KNEF F / L

473673 KIA SPECTRA/SHUMA II 00/06~ KNAF/KNEF R / R

473674 KIA SPECTRA/SHUMA II 00/06~ KNAF/KNEF R / L

473675 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

BLUEBIRD WAGON/PRIMERA
WAGON/AVENIR

90/07~98/01 W10 F / R

473676 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

BLUEBIRD WAGON/PRIMERA
WAGON/AVENIR

90/07~98/01 W10 F / L

473677 RENAULT KANGOO 97     ~ All FC0 Series exc. Cu+, Bad road Susp. F

97     ~ All Cu+ FC0 Series exc. Bad road Susp. F

473679 FIAT FEMPRA F

473685 HYUNDAI GRANDUR XG/XG25/XG30 99/06~00/05 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L All   exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHF, T/U/,41, A/C/D,P,X/Y,A F

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L GL exc. ECS, ch.no.KMHF,U/V,T41, A/C,P,Y/1/2,A F

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L/3.0L GLS&TOP exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHF,U/V,41,  A/C/D,P,Y/1/2,A F

SONATA (EF) 99/06~00/05 1.8L/2.0L/2.5L All      exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHE, M/N/P,41 A/B/G/S,P,X/Y,A F

00/06~ 1.8L/2.0L GL   exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHEM41,  A/B/S,P,Y/1/2,A F

00/06~ 2.0L/2.5L GLS&GDS    exc. ECS, ch. no. KMHE,N/P,41B/G/S,P,Y/1/2,A F

KIA OPTIMA 00/06~ KMHE * 41 * P * * F

473687 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 94      ~99 D30A (2WD) F

94      ~99 D30A (4WD) F

473689 SMART CABRIO 00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

01/01~ 0.6 45kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

01/03~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

03/01~ 0.7 45kW, 0.7 55kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

CITY-COUPE (MC01) 98/07~ 0.6 33kW, 0.6 40kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

01/01~ 0.6 45kW F

01/03~ 0.7 37kW, 45kW,  55kW for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

02/06~ 0.6 52kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F
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473689 SMART CROSSBLADE 02/06~ 0.6 52 kW, for coil-spring susp. vehicles F

ROADSTER 03/04~ 0.7 45 kW, 60 kW Incl. Coupe F

473721 CABRIO 00/03~ 0.6 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles F

CITY-COUPE (MC01) 98/07~ 0.6 33kW, 40kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles F

99/11~ 0.8 CDI 30kW, for leaf-spring susp. vehicles F

473725 RENAULT MEGANE 95/09~ All exc. 2.0 16V F

95/09~ Cabriolet All exc. 2.0 16V F

95/09~ Coupe 1.6, 2.0 exc.16V F

96     ~ Classic All F

96     ~98/06 Scenic 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D exc. A.T. F

98/07~ Scenic 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D, 1.9DTI F

99/03~ Gran Turismo 1.4, 1.6, 1.9D, 1.9DTI F

473731 DAIHATSU CHARADE 96/06~ G200, G202, G203 F / R

GRAN MOVE/PHAYSER 95/08~ G301, G303 (2WD) F / R

473732 DAIHATSU CHARADE 96/06~ G200, G202, G203 F / L

GRAN MOVE/PHAYSER 95/08~ G301, G303 (2WD) F / L

473733 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA 00/01~ N16 2.2Di 3/5 door for Europe F / R

00/06~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di 4 door for Europe F / R

01/03~ N16 1.5/1.8 3/5 door for Europe F / R

473734 NISSAN SUNNY / SENTRA / ALMERA 00/01~ N16 2.2Di 3/5 door for Europe F / L

00/06~ N16 1.5/1.8/2.2Di 4 door for Europe F / L

01/03~ N16 1.5/1.8 3/5 door for Europe F / L

473735 MAZDA MAZDA 6/ATENZA 02/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / hatchback / estate wagon) F / R

02/08~ LA-GY3W, 2.0, 3.0-4WD Estate Wagon Except Self-Leveling rear Susp. F / R

473736 MAZDA MAZDA 6/ATENZA 02/05~ GG3S / GY3W (2.0, 2.3, 2.5-2WD sedan / hatchback / estate wagon) F / L

02/08~ LA-GY3W, 2.0, 3.0-4WD Estate Wagon Except Self-Leveling rear Susp. F / L

473737 NISSAN Micra / March 03/01~ All (K12) 1.2 16V, 1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi F / R

473738 NISSAN Micra / March 03/01~ All (K12) 1.2 16V, 1.4 16V, 1.5 dCi F / L

473739 Kia Rio F / R

473740 Kia Rio F / L

473741 FORD FIESTA IKON All Models F / R

473742 FORD FIESTA IKON All Models F / L

473743 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) F / R

473744 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) F / L

473745 HONDA JAZZ / FIT F / R

473746 HONDA JAZZ / FIT F / L

473747 SUZUKI LIANA/AERIO 01/01~ RA21, RB21, RC31, RD51 (RH41_) 2WD1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.8 Sedan/Hatchback (5 Door) F / R

473748 SUZUKI LIANA/AERIO 01/01~ RA21, RB21, RC31, RD51 (RH41_) 2WD1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.8 Sedan/Hatchback (5 Door) F / L

473749 SUZUKI LIANA/AERIO 01/01~ RA21, RB21, RC31, RD51 (RH41_) 2WD1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.8 Sedan/Hatchback (5 Door) R / R

473750 SUZUKI LIANA/AERIO 01/01~ RA21, RB21, RC31, RD51 (RH41_) 2WD1.3, 1.5, 1.6, 1.8 Sedan/Hatchback (5 Door) R / L

473751 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / R

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / R

473752 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / L

94/09~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A F / L

474001 MERCEDES - BENZ 124 84/12~ 250D.TurboDiesel (Langer Radstand)  ch.no.→ B 598786, 260E (Langer Radstand)
(124.027)  ch.no.→ B 598786

F

89/09~93/06 200.E, 200D, 230E, 250D.TurboDiesel (Kurzer Radstand),260E (Kurzer Radstand),
300E.E-24V, 300D, 300TurboDiesel

F

92/10~93/06 220E, 280E, 320E, F
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474001 MERCEDES - BENZ 201 82/11~93 190D 2.0, 190E 2.0, F

83/09~89 190E 2.3-16 F

86/07~93 190E 1.8, 190E 2.3, F

85/06~93 190D 2.5, 190E 2.6, F

88/09~93 190D 2.5TD, F

88/09~93/05 190E 2.5-16 F

124 Coupe 89/09~93/06 230CE, 300CE.CE-24 F

124 Touring 89/09~93/06 200T.TE.TD, 230TE, 250TD, 260TE, 300TE.TE-24, 300TD, 300T        -TurboDiesel, F

92/10~93/06 220TE, 280TE, 320TE, F

E - Klasse (124) 93/07~95/06 E200, E200D, E220, E250D,  E250Turbo-D, E280, E300D, E300Turbo-D, E320, F

E - Klasse (124) Coupe 93/06~ 200CE, 220CE, 320CE, F

E - Klasse (124) Touring 93/07~95/06 E200T.Diesel, E220T, E250T Diesel, E250T Turbo-D, E280T, E300T Turbo-D, E320T F

474005 MERCEDES - BENZ W124, W201 82/11~93 190, 190e, 190E 2.3, 190E 2.6, 190D, 190D 2.0, 190D 2.5, 190D 2.5 Turbo (W201),
excl.2.3 16v,2.5 16v, Sportline

F

84/11~93 200, 230E, 260E, 300E, 200D, 250D, 250D Turbo,300D, 300D Turb(w124), excl.4matic,
Sportline

F

474006 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD R

95/07~97 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD R

474009 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 95/09~98 LR50, PR50 F / R

474010 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 95/09~98 LR50, PR50 F / L

474017 KIA CARNIVAL 98      ~ KNHUP, Van without ABS F / R

474018 KIA CARNIVAL 98      ~ KNHUP, Van without ABS F / L

474019 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 97/05~98 R50,E50 F / R

474020 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 97/05~98 R50,E50 F / L

474022 OPEL Omega 86      ~94 Omega A Berline ex. CaraVan ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

86      ~94 Omega CaraVan  ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

Senator 87      ~ All,All,Todos,Tous ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

VAUXHALL Carlton/Omega/Royale/Senator 86/09~ Saloon,Berline,Sedan F

86/09~ Estate,Break,Estate F

86      ~94 Saloon,Berline,Sedan   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

86      ~94 Estate,Break,Estate   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

474023 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

474024 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

474025 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 90/02~96 HP10 (Moter; SR20D) R / R

474026 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 90/02~96 HP10 (Moter; SR20D) R / L

474027 NISSAN SERENA 92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link susp. F / R

92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle F / R

474028 NISSAN SERENA 92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link susp. F / L

92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle F / L

474029 FORD TRANSIT 91/09~94/07 100, 115 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

91/08~95/07 80, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

95/08~00 80, 100S, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

91/09~00 130 Wheel base distance=3.570m F
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474029 FORD TRANSIT 91/09~95/07 190 Wheel base distance=3.570m F

94/08~95/07 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m F

95/08~00 190, 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m F

91/09~95/07 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m F

95/08~00 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m F

91/09~00 150S Wheel base distance=2.835m F

474031 KIA CARNIVAL 98      ~ KNHUP, Van with ABS F / R

474032 KIA CARNIVAL 98      ~ KNHUP, Van with ABS F / L

474033 CHEVROLET LUMINA 95     ~99 All F

MONTE CARLO 95     ~99 All F

474035 CHRYSLER 300M 99     ~00 All F / R

CONCORDE 93     ~97 All F / R

98     ~00 All F / R

INTREPID (Canadian vehicle) 94     ~97 All F / R

98     ~00 All F / R

LHS 94     ~97 All F / R

98     ~00 All F / R

NEW YORKER 94     ~97 All F / R

98     ~00 All F / R

DODGE INTREPID 93     ~97 All F / R

98     ~00 All F / R

474036 CHRYSLER 300M 99     ~00 All F / L

CONCORDE 93     ~97 All F / L

98     ~00 All F / L

INTREPID (Canadian vehicle) 94     ~97 All F / L

98     ~00 All F / L

LHS 94     ~97 All F / L

98     ~00 All F / L

NEW YORKER 94     ~97 All F / L

98     ~00 All F / L

DODGE INTREPID 93     ~97 All F / L

98     ~00 All F / L

474051 OPEL Vectra B 95/10~96 All, excl. Sport        ch.no.→T1086823 F / R

96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ F / R

VAUXHALL Cavalier / Vectra B 95/10~96 All, excl. Sport        ch.no.→T1086823 F / R

96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ F / R

474052 OPEL Vectra B 95/10~96 All, excl. Sport        ch.no.→T1086823 F / L

96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ F / L

VAUXHALL Cavalier / Vectra B 95/10~96 All, excl. Sport        ch.no.→T1086823 F / L

96     ~ All, excl. Sport        ch.no.T1086824→ F / L

474054 FORD MONDEO 93/06~94/10 2WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. F

93/06~96/10 2WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. F

94/10~96/10 2WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. F

95/01~96/08 4WD Sedan exc.Electronically adjustable susp. F

95/01~96/08 4WD Clipper exc.Electronically adjustable susp. F

474055 AUDI A4 95     ~98/12 All Avant exc. Sport, Quattro F

A6 97     ~99/01 Avant exc. Sport susp., Quattro F
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474056 FORD FIESTA 95/08~98/10 96 1.0, 1.3, 1.25, 16V, 1.4 16V F

95/11~ Courier 1.3, 1.4 16V F

98/10~01 1.25, 1.3 16V F

98/10~01 1.4 16V F

474173 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88      ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD for South America F / R

474174 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88      ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD for South America F / L

474361 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE114/115, CE114 (4WD) R / R

474362 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB /SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE114/115, CE114 (4WD) R / L

474375 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191 R / R

474376 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA ε 92/02~96/01 AT190,ST191 R / L

474487 NISSAN MAXIMA 88/12~94/06 J30 F / R

474488 NISSAN MAXIMA 88/12~94/06 J30 F / L

474623 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / R

92      ~98/08 GC/GF3/5/7 (2WD) R / R

98/08~00/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / R

LEGACY 91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R / R

474624 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / L

92      ~98/08 GC/GF3/5/7 (2WD) R / L

98/08~00/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / L

LEGACY 91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R / L

474655 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 AT170, AT171 R / R

87/12~92/03 CT171 R / R

474656 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA II 87/12~92/03 AT170, AT171 R / L

87/12~92/03 CT171 R / L

474657 FIAT 131 74      ~78/02 All Saloon ch. no. →4214186 F

74      ~78/02 All Estate ch. no. →4214186 F

SEAT 131 74      ~78 Saloon Mirafiori F

74      ~78 Estate Mirafiori F

474663 MAZDA PREMACY 99/07~ CP8W (1.9, 2.0 TD 2WD) F / R

00/02~ CP10P, 1.8 Wagon [au] F / R

474664 MAZDA PREMACY 99/07~ CP8W (1.9, 2.0 TD 2WD) F / L

00/02~ CP10P, 1.8 Wagon [au] F / L

474665 MAZDA PREMACY 99/07~ CP8W (1.9, 2.0 TD 2WD) R / R

00/02~ CP10P, 1.8 Wagon [au] R / R

474666 MAZDA PREMACY 99/07~ CP8W (1.9, 2.0 TD 2WD) R / L

00/02~ CP10P, 1.8 Wagon [au] R / L

474667 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R / R

474668 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R / L

474669 ALFA ROMEO Alfa 145/146 94      ~ 2.0 ti, 2.0 Quadrifoglio F

94      ~ 1.9 TD F

97      ~ 1.4 TS, 1.6 TS, 1.8 TS, 2.0 TS F

99      ~ 1.9 JTD F

Alfa 155 91      ~97 Twin Spark 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9 TD  exc.Adjustable shock absorber F

474671 AUDI A4 95     ~98/12 Avant Sport F

A6 97     ~99/01 Avant Sport susp. exc. Quattro F

97     ~99/01 Avant Quattro F

474673 TOYOTA CELICA 93/09~99/08 ST200,ST201,ST202,ST203 F / R
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474674 TOYOTA CELICA 93/09~99/08 ST200,ST201,ST202,ST203 F / L

474675 TOYOTA CELICA 93/09~99/08 ST200,ST201,ST202,ST203 R / R

474676 TOYOTA CELICA 93/09~99/08 ST200,ST201,ST202,ST203 R / L

474695 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon F / R

474696 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon F / L

474699 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

474700 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

474709 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

Xsara 97/07~00/09 1.8 VTS 16V     XU 7 JP 4  excl. HD F / R

97/07~00/09 1.9 VTS TD   XUD 9 T  excl. HD F / R

97/07~00/09 2.0 16V   XU 10 J 4 RS  120kw/163PS  excl.VTS, HD F / R

97/07~00/09 HD F / R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

474710 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

Xsara 97/07~00/09 1.8 VTS 16V     XU 7 JP 4  excl. HD F / L

97/07~00/09 1.9 VTS TD   XUD 9 T  excl. HD F / L

97/07~00/09 2.0 16V   XU 10 J 4 RS  120kw/163PS  excl.VTS, HD F / L

97/07~00/09 HD F / L

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

474711 FIAT 131 81/03~83/12 All Saloon F

81/03~83/12 All Estate F

81/03~83/12 Saloon Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ F

81/03~83/12 Estate Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ F

474713 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS F / R

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS F / R

474714 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS F / L

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS F / L

474725 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 89/09~94/03 D20A, D21A, D22A  (2WD) F

89/09~94/03 D27A (4WD) F

GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 87/08~92 E13A, E32A, E33A, E34A, E35A (2WD) F

474731 MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 4WD F

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N21W, N23W, N28W (4WD) F

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N41W, N43W, N48W (4WD) F

474733 HYUNDAI SANTAMO 95      ~ ch.no. KMYMS F

KIA CARSTAR/JOICE 00      ~ KMYMS F

MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 2WD F

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N11W, N13W, N18W (2WD) F

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N31W, N33W, N34W, N35W, N38W (2WD) F

474735 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / R

474736 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / L

474737 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / R

474738 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / L

474741 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS F / R
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474742 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS F / L

474743 HONDA CIVIC 01      ~ F / R

01      ~ F / L

474745 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 03      ~ EE120 F / R

474746 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 03      ~ EE120 F / L

474755 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS F / R

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U F / R

99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS F / R

474756 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS F / L

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U F / L

99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS F / L

474761 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 R / R

474762 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 R / L

474765 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS R / R

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS R / R

474766 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS R / L

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS R / L

474795 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE111, AE111/112 R / R

COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB/SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE111, CE110, CE111 R / R

474796 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE111, AE111/112 R / L

COROLLA/SPRINTER CARIB/SPACIO 97/05~00/08 AE111, CE110, CE111 R / L

474797 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 04     ~ F / R

474798 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 04     ~ F / L

474799 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 04     ~ R / R

474800 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 04     ~ R / L

474801 CITROEN BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96/06~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

474802 CITROEN BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96/06~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

474805 HYUNDAI ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U R / R

474806 HYUNDAI ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U R / L

474809 Mazda 626 (Capella)/Ford Telstar 97/05~02/05 GF 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 4Sedan / 5 Hatchback Stangard Susp.) F / R

97/10~02/05 GW 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 Estate / Wagon Except Self-Leveling Rear Susp.) F / R

474810 Mazda 626 (Capella)/Ford Telstar 97/05~02/05 GF 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 4Sedan / 5 Hatchback Stangard Susp.) F / L

97/10~02/05 GW 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 Estate / Wagon Except Self-Leveling Rear Susp.) F / L

474811 Mazda 626 (Capella)/Ford Telstar 97/05~02/05 GF 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 4Sedan / 5 Hatchback Stangard Susp.) R / R

97/05~02/05 GF 1 with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

474812 Mazda 626 (Capella)/Ford Telstar 97/05~02/05 GF 1 (1.8, 2.0, 2.0HP, 2.0TD, 2.5 4Sedan / 5 Hatchback Stangard Susp.) R / L

97/05~02/05 GF 1 with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

474813 SUBARU LEGACY 98/12~ BE/BH5 Sedan/Estate F / R

474814 SUBARU LEGACY 98/12~ BE/BH5 Sedan/Estate F / L

474815 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake F / R

96/05~00 KNAGC / K9A*  1800 with Rear Drum Brake F / R

474816 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake F / L

96/05~00 KNAGC / K9A*  1800 with Rear Drum Brake F / L
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474817 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake R / R

474818 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake R / L

474831 NISSAN 200 SX / Silvia 93/10~99/07 S14 F / R

474832 NISSAN 200 SX / Silvia 93/10~99/07 S14 F / L

475061 MERCEDES - BENZ
Commercial

SPRINTER 95/01~00/04 208D (901, 902) F

95/02~00/04 212D (901, 902) F

95/02~ 214 (901, 902) F

95/02~00/04 308D (903) F

95/02~00/04 312D (903) F

95/02~ 314 (903) F

VOLKSWAGEN
Commercial

Transporter LT Series (Delivery Van, Light
Truck)

96/05~ LT 28, 35 load capacity 1350kg-1600kg Incl. for bad road susp. F

96/05~ LT 46 load capacity 1350kg-1600kg Incl. for bad road susp. F

475069 MAZDA MPV 89/11~99/08 LVEW F / R

475070 MAZDA MPV 89/11~99/08 LVEW F / L

475071 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R

475072 MAZDA 323S/323F/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 98/05~ BJE/3/5P 2WD Sedan/Wagon R

475073 CITROEN
Commercial

Jumper 94      ~ 1000 Kg (230L) (1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0, 2.5D, 2.5TD) 27 F

94      ~ 1400 Kg (230L) (1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0, 2.5D, 2.5TD) 31 F

94      ~ Minibus (230P) F

FIAT DUCATO 94      ~ 10Q (Load Capacity 1000 Kg) (230L) F

94      ~ 14Q (Load Capacity 1400 Kg) (230L) F

PEUGEOT
Commercial

BOXER 94      ~ Boxer (1100 Kg) (230L) F

94      ~ Boxer (1400 Kg) (230L) F

94      ~ Boxer Minibus (230P) F

475075 HONDA CR-V 03      ~ F / R

475076 HONDA CR-V 03      ~ F / L

475091 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 for EU F / R

475092 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 for EU F / L

475093 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 F / R

475094 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 F / L

475123 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 F / R

475124 NISSAN TERRANO/PATHFINDER/INFINITI QX4 99/02~ R50 F / L

480108 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 R

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 R

ACCORD AERODECK 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 R

VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 R

480115 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 F / R

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 F / R

ACCORD AERODECK 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 F / R

85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, 130 F / L

480116 HONDA ACCORD 85/06~89/08 CA1 - 100, 106, 120, CA5 - 100 F / L

85/06~89/12 CA1/2/3/4/5/6-1 # 0 F / L

481001 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) F / R

82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) F / R

481002 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 81/10~86/05 B11, WB11 (1300/1500/1600) F / L

82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) F / L

481017 RENAULT R11           ~84 B376               ch.no.→H 00017726 F
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481017 RENAULT R11           ~86/09 B375 (Turbo)    ch.no.→D 00001343 F

          ~86/09 B376               ch.no.→D 00043789 F

81      ~91 B371,B372,B373,B374,B37J,B37S F

81      ~91 C371,C372,C373,C374,C37J,C37S F

81      ~91 S371,S372,S373,S374,S375 F

83      ~86/09 B37F               ch.no.→ D 00000644 F

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ D 00007886 F

84      ~86/09 C375 (Turbo)     ch.no.→ E 00002300 F

83      ~86/09 C376                ch.no.→ D 00006418 F

83      ~86/09 C37F                ch.no.→ D 00000509 F

R9           ~86/09 L42F  ch.no.→D 00000525 F

81      ~86/09 L426  ch.no.→D 00003950 F

81      ~86/09 L426 ch.no.→H 00005600 F

81      ~91 L421,L422,L423,L424,L42J,L42S F

481026 PROTON PERDANA 94      ~97 E 55A, PF41 F

481035 KIA SPORTAGE 94/09~ NB F

96      ~ Sportage 4WD F

481039 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) R / R

481040 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) R / L

481051 HONDA VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / R

481052 HONDA VIGOR 85/06~ CA1-100,106,120,CA5-100 F / L

481053 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

481054 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

481055 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS F / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS F / R

481056 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS F / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS F / L

481073 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 82/05~86/05 N12 F / R

481074 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 82/05~86/05 N12 F / L

481075 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS F / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS F / R

481076 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS F / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS F / L

481085 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) F / R

481086 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/ALMERA 95/01~97/07 AB14/AN15 (2WD) F / L

481097 KIA CONCORD F / R

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 85/07~87 GC8PE F / R

481098 KIA CONCORD F / L

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 85/07~87 GC8PE F / L

481099 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) F / R

481100 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) F / L

481103 DAEWOO TICO 96      ~ FA,FB F / R

SUZUKI SH410/ALTO 94      ~98 MA3EFA / B11S F / R

481104 DAEWOO TICO 96      ~ FA,FB F / L

SUZUKI SH410/ALTO 94      ~98 MA3EFA / B11S F / L

481113 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410K/T ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / R

85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / R
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481114 SUZUKI SUPER CARRY/EVERY 85/03~ SK410K/T ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / L

85/03~ SK410V ; DA21/41/51/71/81 F / L

481115 KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA F / R

481116 KIA PRIDE 87      ~91 DA F / L

481125 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) F / R

481126 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) F / L

481127 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC/G1, AC/G2, AC/G4, ANA (2WD) F / R

481128 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC/G1, AC/G2, AC/G4, ANA (2WD) F / L

481129 HONDA CITY 96      ~00 1300, 1500 (All) R / R

481130 HONDA CITY 96      ~00 1300, 1500 (All) R / L

481131 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A F

481132 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A F

481133 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 R / R

481134 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 R / L

481135 HONDA CIVIC 79/06~83/08 SL150,SR100/150/160, SS150/160/170, ST100/150/160/170 F

CIVIC ST.W. 80      ~83 F

481139 KIA PRIDE 96      ~ DA F / R

96      ~ DA F / L

481143 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 F / R

481144 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 F / L

481149 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / R

481150 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / L

481155 KIA CONCORD R

MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82      ~87/03 GC R

82/09~85/06 GC6P, 8P, EP (exc. Electlic Adjustable) R

85/07~87 GC8PE R

481159 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F / R

481160 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F / L

481161 MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 91      ~96 DB without ABS F / R

481162 MAZDA 121/FESTIVA 91      ~96 DB without ABS F / L

481164 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~90 AA34 (SF413), AF/H35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F

481167 SUZUKI SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~92 AA / B34 (SF413),AA / B35 (SF413), AA / B44 (SF310) R

481177 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 R / R

481178 DAIHATSU CHARADE 93/03~ G200,G202,G203 R / L

481179 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 89      ~91
1200 (EC7, ED1), 1300 (EC8), 1400 (EC9, ED2), 1500 (ED6, ED3), 1600 (ED7, ED4)
ch.no. S100001 →

F

CONCERTO 89      ~93 DA9(SOME)  [au] F

481187 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 89      ~91
1200 (EC7, ED1), 1300 (EC8), 1400 (EC9, ED2), 1500 (ED6, ED3), 1600 (ED7, ED4)
ch.no. S100001 →

R

481191 HONDA CIVIC 78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R

481193 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Dodge AVENGER 94     ~99 D40A F

GALANT 92/02~96 E5 # A,E64A, E75A, E8 # A (incl 4WD,4WS & with ABS) F

GALANT/LEGNUM 96/10~ EA # A/W (2WD) incl.Estate F

481194 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 83/10~85/11 C10/12/13/14/15A F

85/12~86/05 C11/12/13/14/15A F

85/06~86/05 C12V, C14V F

PROTON SAGA 85      ~ All Models F

SAGA/ISWARA 85      ~ C21A,C22A F

SAGA/Mpi 85      ~96 C2 # F
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481195 SUZUKI SR410/SR412/WAGON R 96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 F / R

481196 SUZUKI SR410/SR412/WAGON R 96/07~ CT21S, MA61, MA/B81 F / L

481197 SUZUKI SB308/ALTO 86/07~87/12 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F / R

88      ~92 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) F / R

481198 SUZUKI SB308/ALTO 86/07~87/12 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F / L

88      ~92 CA/B71, CA/B72, CA/B91 (Rear Coil Spring Sus.) F / L

481199 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) F / R

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) F / R

90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) F / R

SUNNY TRAVELLER/AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) F / R

481200 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD/1.3, 1.4, 1.5, 1.7D) F / L

90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) F / L

90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) F / L

SUNNY TRAVELLER/AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFY10/VY10 (2WD) F / L

481201 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * F / R

481202 DAEWOO MATIZ/MATIS 98      ~ All Chassis  No.KLY4A* * * * F / L

481203 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 F / R

481204 PERODUA KANCIL 94      ~00 660, 850 F / L

481205 DAIHATSU CHARADE 79/08~83/01 G10 F / R

481206 DAIHATSU CHARADE 79/08~83/01 G10 F / L

481207 HONDA CITY 00      ~02 1300, 1500 R / R

481208 HONDA CITY 00      ~02 1300, 1500 R / L

481209 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD F / R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 F / R

481210 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD F / L

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 F / L

481211 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD R / R

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 R / R

481212 BEDFORD ASTRA 87     ~89 LD R / L

NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA  /CHERRY/PULSAR 86/06~90/09 B12 / N13 / WB12 R / L

481213 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 90/10~97/09 A101 F

481214 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 90/10~97/09 A101 F

481215 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB F / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 F / R

83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) F / R

FAMILIA/323 83/06~84/12 BD1051 (XG, XG-R Turbo) F / R

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) F / R

83/06~84/12 BE5PE (Turbo, Turbo S) F / R

481216 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB F / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 F / L

83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) F / L

FAMILIA/323 83/06~84/12 BD1051 (XG, XG-R Turbo) F / L

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) F / L

83/06~84/12 BE5PE (Turbo, Turbo S) F / L

481217 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * F / R

CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) F / R

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S F / R
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481217 SUBARU SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F / R

481218 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * F / L

CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) F / L

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S F / L

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) F / L

481219 SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S F / R

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) F / R

86/06~ AA43V F / R

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR F / R

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 86/10~89 AA/B33 (SA413Gti/Gxi), AA/B43 (SA310), AA/B53 (SA413) F / R

481220 SUZUKI CULTUS 86/06~ AA43S (Turbo), AA33S, AB33S F / L

86/06~ AA43S (Excl. Turbo), AB43S, AA53S ,  AB53S  (MR, GR) F / L

86/06~ AA43V F / L

86/06~ AA53S, AB53S … SR F / L

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 86/10~89 AA/B33 (SA413Gti/Gxi), AA/B43 (SA310), AA/B53 (SA413) F / L

481221 NISSAN CEFIRO 88/09~94/08 HA 31,RA 31,HCA 31,RCA 31 F / R

           ~ HA 31,RA 31…IRS   HCA 31, RCA 31…HICAS-II F / R

LAUREL 88/12~92/12 C 33 Series F / R

481222 NISSAN CEFIRO 88/09~94/08 HA 31,RA 31,HCA 31,RCA 31 F / L

           ~ HA 31,RA 31…IRS   HCA 31, RCA 31…HICAS-II F / L

LAUREL 88/12~92/12 C 33 Series F / L

481225 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

481226 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CJ # A, CK # A, CM # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

481227 PERODUA KENARI F / R

481228 PERODUA KENARI F / L

481229 DAIHATSU CHARADE 89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan R / R

481230 DAIHATSU CHARADE 89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan R / L

481231 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package F / R

89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan F / R

481232 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package F / L

89/03~93/02 G102 Sedan F / L

481233 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package R / R

481234 DAIHATSU CHARADE 87/01~93/02 G100 exc. Turbo,GT-ti, G101incl. Turbo, G102 exc. Sedan, R-Grade Package R / L

481235 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V R / R

481236 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V R / L

481237 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F F / R

85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) F / R

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) F / R

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) F / R

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF F / R

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P F / R

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP F / R

85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance F / R

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) F / R

85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) F / R

481238 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F F / L

85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) F / L
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481238 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) F / L

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) F / L

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF F / L

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P F / L

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP F / L

85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance F / L

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) F / L

85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) F / L

481239 FORD ESCORT SEDAN 88      ~96 Escort Sedan (Todos) R / R

481240 FORD ESCORT SEDAN 88      ~96 Escort Sedan (Todos) R / L

481241 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 F / R

MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS F

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS F

LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W F

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C96, C97 F / R

481242 DODGE COLT 93      ~94 1.5 F / L

MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti without ABS F

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A without ABS F

LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W F

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C96, C97 F / L

481246 OPEL CORSA 82/09~93 A All Models excl. GSI F

VAUXHALL NOVA 83      ~93 All Models excl. GT F

481247 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 86/06~89/02 C11/12/13/14/15A F

86/06~92 C12V, C14V F

481248 FORD SIERRA 84/06~ All, All, Todos, Tous excl. 4x4, Cosworth, Saloon F

84/06~ Estate, Break, Turnier, Estate excl. 4x4 F

481249 SKODA FAVORIT 87/08~94/09 All F

90/10~94/09 Forman F

91/08~95/07  Pick up F

FAVORIT (781) 88      ~95 1.3                             (135/136) F

FORMAN (785) 90      ~95 1.3                                  (135/136) F

481250 SUBARU JUSTY, J Series 96      ~ HSJ/N56 (4WD) ch.no. TSMM * * * R

SUZUKI CULTUS 88/09~ AA34S (Twincam GT - 1) R

88/09~ AB34S, AA44S, AB44S, AA34S R

SWIFT/CULTUS/GEO METRO 88/09~90 AA34 (SF413), AF/H35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) R

91      ~ AA/B44 (SF310),AF/H/K35 (SF413), AH/J14 (SF416) R

481251 RENAULT CLIO 94/01~99/04 CLIO 1.1/1.6/1.8/1.9D F

481252 RENAULT KANGOO 99      ~ KANGOO F

481253 FORD ESCORT SEDAN 88      ~96 Escort Sedan (Todos) F

481260 HYUNDAI PONY EXCEL 89/08~94/06 X2 1.3L, 1.5L F

481260 HYUNDAI S-Coupe 90/03~96 SLC 1.5L ch.no. KMHU/V * * * F

481261 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / R

481262 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L R / L

481263 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 F / R

481264 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 92/01~ HK11,K11 F / L

481269 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 NB13/NN14 (4WD exc. Gti-R) F / R

SUNNY TRAVELLER / AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFNY10/VFNY10/VSY10 (4WD) F / R
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481270 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 NB13/NN14 (4WD exc. Gti-R) F / L

SUNNY TRAVELLER / AD WAGON&VAN 90/11~99/05 WFNY10/VFNY10/VSY10 (4WD) F / L

481281 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS F

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS F

481282 MITSUBISHI LANCER 92      ~96 1300(CB1),(CB3,CB6,CD7), 1600(CB4), 1800(CB5) Gti with ABS F

LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A with ABS F

481283 SKODA FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, incl.ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

94      ~ 1.9 D, incl. ABS,ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

94      ~ Wersterkte Ophanging , incl. ABS F

FELICIA (794) 94     ~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS F

FELICIA (795) 95/08~98/04 1.6 incl.ABS F

FELICIA (796) 96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS F

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 incl.ABS, 1.6 incl.ABS F

96/08~98/04 1.9D incl.ABS F

481284 FIAT UNO (146) 88      ~91 CS (Made in Brazil) R

481289 KIA AVELLA 99      ~00 OEM=K370-34-700C F / R

481290 KIA AVELLA 99      ~00 OEM=K370-34-900C F / L

481291 KIA RIO 00      ~ OEM=K30A-34-700H F / R

481292 KIA RIO 00      ~ OEM=K30A-34-900H F / L

481294 PROTON PERDANA 98      ~ E54A V6 F

482001 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / R

FOCUS CLIPPER 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / R

482002 FORD FOCUS 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / L

FOCUS CLIPPER 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi F / L

482007 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 83/08~87 E11~15A F

GALANT SIGMA 83/08~84/04 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) F

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Exceed) F

84/05~85/09 E 15(Super Saloon Extra GSR-X Turbo) F

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

84/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

GALANT SIGMA ETERNA 83/08~84/05 E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) F

83/08~ E 15(Super Saloon),E 12,13,14 F

84/05~ E 15(Super Saloon Extra, GSR-X Turbo) F

84/05~ E 15(Super Exceed) F

84/10~ E 15(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

86/10~ E 17(Hardtop Excl.Air susp.) F

482011 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS F / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS F / R

90/01~94/02 BG8P F / R

90/11~94/02 BG8S F / R
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482012 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power F / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS F / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS F / L

90/01~94/02 BG8P F / L

90/11~94/02 BG8S F / L

482013 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / R

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / R

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R / R

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS R / R

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS R / R

90/01~94/02 BG8P R / R

90/11~94/02 BG8S R / R

482014 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/01~94/08 BG3/5/7 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / L

89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door Normal Sus. &Power R / L

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe R / L

FAMILIA/323 89/01~94/02 BG3S,BG3P,BG5P,BG7P R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,WO/ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5P,MBG5S W / ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,WO / ABS R / L

89/01~94/02 BG5S,W / ABS R / L

90/01~94/02 BG8P R / L

90/11~94/02 BG8S R / L

482015 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS R / R

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS R / R

482016 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 With ABS R / L

91/06~95/05 EE100, AE100 Without ABS R / L

482017 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F R / R

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) R / R

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P R / R

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP R / R

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) R / R

482018 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF5P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) BFMP.F R / L

85/11~ BF5S.F (Cabriolet) BF5W (Wagon) R / L

85/07~89/05 BFMPF, BFNSF, BF5P R / L

86/12~89/05 BFMP, BFSP R / L

85/11~87/04 BF5W, BF7V (Wagon/Van) R / L
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482027 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / R

97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / R

482028 HYUNDAI EXCEL/ACCENT 94/07~97/05 X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / L

97/05~ X3 1.3L, 1.5L F / L

482029 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB R / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 R / R

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) R / R

482030 FORD LASER-METEOR 81      ~85/10 KA,KB,GA,GB R / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 80/06~85 BD1011 / 12, BD1031 / 32, BD1051 / 52 R / L

FORD LASER 82/09~84/12 BE3PF, BE5PE (Excl. Turbo) R / L

482035 HONDA CIVIC SHUTTLE 84      ~87 AN (2WD) F / R

482036 HONDA CIVIC SHUTTLE 95/11~ 1.4 (EJ9), 1.5 (EK3), 1.6 (EK1) F / L

482037 HONDA CIVIC 83/09~87/08 AL/AM/-1#0,  AG/AJ-1#0, AH/AK-1#0 F

CR-X 83/10~87/08 AF100/110/120/130 F

482039 HYUNDAI VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U R / R

482040 HYUNDAI VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U R / L

482041 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance R / R

482042 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/07~89/05 BF with Heightening  Road Clearance R / L

482043 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE R / R

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) R / R

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) R / R

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF R / R

482044 FORD LASER-METEOR 85/10~90 KC,KE,GC,GE R / L

MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/01~ BF3P.F (Excl. Adjustable Type) R / L

85/09~ BF7P.F (Diesel,Excl. Adjustable Type) R / L

85/07~89/05 BFTPF, BFSPF, BF7PF R / L

482057 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * F / R

482058 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * F / L

482059 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * R / R

482060 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA/AVANTE 95/05~00/04 J2 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L, 2.0L  ch.no. KMHJF/W * * * R / L

482063 SEAT IBIZA , CORDOBA 93/02~94/05 All ex 1.8 Gti 16V,ex 2.0 Gti,ex 2.0 GLX      ch.no.  →6k-TR080000 F

94/05~ All ex 1.8 Gti 16V,ex 2.0 Gti,ex 2.0 GLX, ex 1.9D/TD/Sdi/Tdi    ch.no.6k-TR080001 → F

483023 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A F

91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

483024 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA # A,CB # A,CC#A,CD#A F

91/08~96 CA # A, CB # A, CC # A, CD # A with High Ground Clearance Sus. F

483028 SEAT CORDOBA 94/05~ 1.0i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D, 1.9TD  ch.no.→R080000 F

IBIZA 93/02~ 1.05i, 1.4i, 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9D.TD, 2.0i  ch.no.→R080000 F

93/02~94/07 1.3i F

TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i ex.GT16V, 1.9D, 1.9TD, 2.0i ex.GT  ch.no.→1L-ZR 054453 F

91      ~95/08 1.8i 16V, 2.0i GT  ch.no. →1L-ZR 054453 F

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 83/09~91/10 1.0, 1.3, 1.8 F

83/09~83/12 1.1 F

83/09~92/07 1.6, 1.6D.TD F

84/01~91/10 1.8GTi F

86/02~91/10 1.8GTi-16V F

GOLF II Syncro 86/02~91/10 1.8(ex.Country/G60/RAllye) F
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483028 VOLKSWAGEN GOLF III 91/09~94/08 1.4, 1.8(ex.GT), 1.9D.TD, 2.0 F

92/09~94/08 1.6 F

93/09~94/08 1.9TDI F

GOLF III Syncro 93/01~ 1.8(ex.Country)      ch.no.→1H-S-062 538 F

GOLF III Variant 93/07~94/08 1.4, 1.8, 1.9D.TD.TDI, 1.9SDI, 2.0 F

94/07~94/08 1.6 F

JETTA II 84/03~92 1.0, 1.1, 1.3, 1.6, 1.6D.TD, 1.8 F

86/08~92 1.8GT F

87/05~92 1.8GTX-16V F

84/03~86/07 1.8GTi F

JETTA II Syncro (19E) 87/08~91/09 1.8 F

VENTO 92/01~94/08 1.4, 1.8i(ex.GT), 1.9D.TD.TDI(ex.GT), 2.0(ex.GT) F

92/09~94/08 1.6i F

483055 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) F / R

483056 NISSAN BLUEBIRD/ALTIMA 91/09~95/08 HU13, PU13 (Moter; SR20DE) F / L

483057 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS F

483058 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A with ABS F

483065 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / R

626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR, PROBE 87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / R

CAPELLA(626)/FORD TELSTAR 88      ~ F / R

483066 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88/01~95/06 GV6/8/F Estate/Wagon 2WD F / L

626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR, PROBE 87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD F / L

CAPELLA(626)/FORD TELSTAR 88      ~ F / L

483067 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/ASAHI 88      ~96 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD for South America R

626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR, PROBE 87/03~92 GD6/8/E/F, BT21 2WD R

CAPELLA(626)/FORD TELSTAR 88      ~ R

483068 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/05 J1 1.5L, 1.6L, 1.8L without ABS F

483069 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 F / R

93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ F / R

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / R

91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / R

483070 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 F / L

93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ F / L

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / L

91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) F / L

483073 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS R / R

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS R / R

483074 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 With ABS R / L

92/05~97/04 EE100/101, AE100/101 without ABS R / L

483081 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

483082 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

483083 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

483084 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 96      ~ BHA7/11LP  2WD 3/4/5Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

483089 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 F / R

483090 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 85/08~89/11 U11, KU11, WU11 F / L

483113 HYUNDAI LANTRA/ELANTRA 90/12~95/04 F

483114 HONDA ACCORD 81/10~83/06 SY-100,SY-110,SZ-100, SZ-120 (exc. Air Shock) SY-120,SZ-120 R
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483114 HONDA ACCORD 83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 R

483117 NISSAN 130Y 83      ~ 130Y F / R

PRAIRIE 82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 F / R

SUNNY/SENTRA 82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel F / R

483118 NISSAN 130Y 83      ~ 130Y F / L

PRAIRIE 82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 F / L

SUNNY/SENTRA 82/10~86/05 B11,WB11  1500 Turbo/1700Diesel F / L

483119 HONDA ACCORD 76/05~78/07 SJ-120 F / R

78      ~81/08 SY-100 SM-100,SM-120,SM-200 F / R

483120 HONDA ACCORD 76/05~78/07 SJ-120 F / L

78      ~81/08 SY-100 SM-100,SM-120,SM-200 F / L

483121 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) R / R

483122 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14 (2WD Without ABS/1.5, 1.6) R / L

483123 HONDA ACCORD 83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 F / R

483124 HONDA ACCORD 83/07~85/05 AC100,AD100 (exc. Air Shock), AD-100 F / L

483126 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 79/05~85 AF5, AB5, AM3/5, AJ5 (4WD) F

79/05~87 AU2 (2WD), AU5 (4WD) Pick Up (BRAT) F

483134 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/08~93 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. →271863 R

91/09~97/05 GE14F (2.5-2WD-2WS) R

483135 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D F / R

483136 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/10 RU11, WU11G/H, VRU11D F / L

483163 HONDA ACCORD 78      ~81/08 SY-100 SM-100,SM-120,SM-200 R / R

483164 HONDA ACCORD 78      ~81/08 SY-100 SM-100,SM-120,SM-200 R / L

483166 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT (32/33/32B/35I)           ~93/07 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, 2.0 16V            ch.no.31-P-026 436→ F

93/08~96/09 1.6, 1.6TD, 1.8, 1.8 16V, 1.9D.TD, 2.0, F

93/10~96/09 1.9TDi F

93/08~96/09 2.0 16V F

PASSAT Syncro (35I) 1.8G60, 2.0 F

PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B/35I)           ~97/02 1.8G60, 2.0 F

483167 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 F / R

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 F / R

483168 PROTON SATRIA 95      ~  P / SATRIA 1.6 F / L

WIRA 93      ~ P / WIRA 1.6 F / L

483169 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) R / R

483170 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) R / L

483173 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ F / R

94      ~98 ZX Break F / R

PEUGEOT 306 93      ~97/02 All,All,Todos,Tous without Xsi,S16 (1998 cc), without Cabriolet,withoutEntreprise F / R

93      ~97/02 Cabriolet F / R

483174 CITROEN ZX 92/04~98 ZX 1580, 1761, 1905D ABS,  1905TD excl. Volcane                 ch.no.5683→ F / L

94      ~98 ZX Break F / L

PEUGEOT 306 93      ~97/02 All,All,Todos,Tous without Xsi,S16 (1998 cc), without Cabriolet,withoutEntreprise F / L

93      ~97/02 Cabriolet F / L

483175 PERODUA KEMBARA 98      ~ J100, 104 F / R

483176 PERODUA KEMBARA 98      ~ J100, 104 F / L

483177 DAIHATSU CHARADE 83/01~86 G11 (GASOLINE),G30 (Diesel) F / R

483178 DAIHATSU CHARADE 83/01~86 G11 (GASOLINE),G30 (Diesel) F / L
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483179 HONDA CITY 96      ~02 1300, 1500 (All) F / R

483180 HONDA CITY 96      ~02 1300, 1500 (All) F / L

483191 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 F / R

483192 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 F / L

483193 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V F / R

483194 DAEWOO NUBIRA 97      ~97/07 ch.no. KLAJ * * * * (E) V F / L

483195 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

94      ~ SXV10R    Malaysia Market R / R

483196 TOYOTA LEXUS ES300 (WINDOM) / CAMRY /
AVALON / SCEPTER

94      ~ SXV10R    Malaysia Market R / L

483197 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 280356→ F / R

91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) F / R

483198 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 280356→ F / L

91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) F / L

483200 PEUGEOT 206 99      ~ 206 [South America] F

483201 PEUGEOT 405 91/01~ GL/GLD/GR/M116/SR/SRI  [South America] F

483207 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 93      ~97/05 GE 12/14 (1.8,2.0, 2.0D-2WD-2WS) ch. no. 271863→ R

483208 PEUGEOT 405 87      ~93 All, Todos, Tous Berline F

89      ~93 4×4 F

93      ~ SRI, STI, MI 16, Ti 16 F

483209 SEAT TOLEDO (1L) 91      ~95/08 1.6i, 1.8i, 1.9 Diesel, 1.9 TurboDiesel, 2.0i  ch.no. →1L-ZR054-453 F

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF II 89      ~91/08 1.3, 1.6, 1.8 Diesel, TD, GTI, ex. GTI 16v, ex. HD, ex. GTI G60 F

90      ~91/08 Syncro, ex. Country, RAllye F

GOLF III 91/09~ HD F

91/09~94/07 Golf III ex. Gti, ex. GTI 16v, ex. 2.8 VR6 ex. HD, ex. Sport susp.   ch.no. →1H-
SW062538, ch.no.→1H-SB019475

F

JETTA 84/02~91/12 Alle, All, Todos, Tous ex. Syncro F

86      ~91/12 Syncro F

VENTO 92/01~97/12 1.4, 1.8, 1.9 Diesel, Turbo Diesel, excl. 1.8 GT, 1.9 Turbo Diesel GT F

483211 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) R / R

483212 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA/CHERRY/PULSAR/100NX 90/10~94/12 B13/N14(2WD With ABS/1.5, 1.6, 1.8, 2.0) R / L

483218 FIAT ELBA 89     ~96 All (Complete Strut) for Brazil F

PREMIO/DUNA 93      ~97 All Models (complete strut) for Brazil F

UNO (146) 93      ~95 All Models (complete strut) for Brazil F

483221 SUBARU LEGACY 89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / R

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / R

483222 SUBARU LEGACY 89      ~91/06 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / L

91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) F / L

483223 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) F / R

483224 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) F / L

483231 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i F / R

98/09~00/12 1.6 i F / R

98/09~01/11 1.9 D F / R

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW F / R

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 F / R

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW F / R

00/12~ 1.6 16V F / R

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 F / R

483232 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~ 1.1 i, 1.4 i F / L

98/09~00/12 1.6 i F / L
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483232 PEUGEOT 206 (2A/C) 98/09~01/11 1.9 D F / L

99/04~00/10 2.0 S16, 99kW F / L

99/12~ 2.0 HDI 90 F / L

00/10~ 2.0 S16, 100kW F / L

00/12~ 1.6 16V F / L

206 Convertible 00/09~ 2.0 S16 F / L

483243 SEAT LEON (1M1) 99/11~ 1.4 16V, 1.4, 1.9 SDI, 1.6, 1.8 20V, 1.8 20V T, 1.9TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

TOLEDO II (1M2) 99/01~ 1.9 SDI F

99/04~00/09 1.6 F

99/04~01/05 2.3 V5 F

99/04~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 TDI, 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

99/07~ 1.4 16V F

SKODA OKTAVIA (1U2)/Octavia 97/03~99/04 1.8 20V 4×4 F

97/03~ 1.4 4×4, 1.6 4×4 F

97/03~ 1.8 T 4×4, 2.0 4×4, 1.9 SDI 4×4, 1.9 TDI 4×4 F

99/04~ 1.4 44 kW F

00/09~ 1.4 55 kW F

01/05~ 1.8 T 4×4 F

96/09~00/09 1.6 55 kW F

97/02~ 1.6 74 kW F

97/06~ 1.9 SDI 50 kW F

96/09~ 1.8 F

97/08~ 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 47 kW F

99/04~ 2.0 F

96/07~ 1.9 SDI 47 Kw, 1.9 TDI 66 kW F

OKTAVIA Estate (1U5)/Octavia 00/08~ 1.4 F

98/05~ 1.4 4×4, 1.6 4×4, 1.8 20V 4×4, 2.0 4×4, 1.9 SDI 4×4 F

98/07~ 1.6 55 kW, 1.6 74 kW, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81 kW F

98/07~ 1.8 20V, 1.9 SDI F

99/11~00/09 1.9TDI 4×4 66 kW F

00/09~ 1.9TDI 4×4 74 kW F

VOLKSWAGEN BORA (1J2) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW, 1.9 SDI, 2.0 F

98/10~00/10 2.3 V5 F

98/10~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 1.9 TDI 81kW F

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion F

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

99/02~ 1.8 4motion, 2.8 V6 4motion F

99/02~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 85 kW F

00/03~ 1.4 16V F

00/04~ 2.0 4motion F

00/05~ 1.6 16V, 1.8 T, 1.9 TDI 110 kW F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

BORA Estate (1J6) 98/10~ 1.6 74 kW F

99/05~ 2.0 F

99/05~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW F

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 81 kW, 1.9 TDI 85 kW F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F
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483243 VOLKSWAGEN BORA Estate (1J6) 00/05~ 1.8 F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW F

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW F

GOLF IV (1J1) 97/08~ 1.4 16V F

97/08~ 1.8, 1.8 T, 1.9 SDI   ch.no.→1J-1560 000,ch.no.→1J-Y800 000,ch.no.1J-XW186 039→ F

97/08~00/02 1.6 74 kW F

97/08~00/10 2.3 V5 110 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ F

97/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW, 81 kW  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, ch.no. 1J-XW186 039→ F

98/04~01/06 1.9 TDI 4motion 66 kW    ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/05~ 1.8 4motion                  ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/07~ 2.0      ch.no. →1J-156000 000, ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

98/12~00/10 2.3 V5 4motion           ch.no. →1J-X800 000 F

98/12~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW          ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F

00/05~ 1.9 TDI 110 kW F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW           ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/10~ 2.3 V5 125 kW F

GOLF IV Estate (1J5) 99/05~ 1.4 16V F

99/05~00/02 1.6 74 kW F

00/02~ 1.6 16V F

00/05~ 1.8 T      ch.no. →1J-156000 000,  ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/08~ 1.6 75 kW F

99/05~ 2.0, 2.3 V5, 1.9 SDI     ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

00/09~ 1.9 TDI 74 kW F

99/05~01/06 1.9 TDI 66 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000, 1.9 TDI 81 kW   ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

99/08~01/06 1.9 TDI 85 kW         ch.no. →1J-Y80000 000 F

483245 FIAT ELBA 89     ~96 All (Complete Strut) for Brazil R

UNO (146) 89      ~ All Models (complete strut) for Brazil R

483248 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i F

90     ~97/07 1.7, 1.8, 1.9D exc. 1.8 RSI, 1.8 16V F

483269 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS F / R

483270 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS F / L

483271 KIA Sephia I/Mentor/Leo 93     ~97 FA without ABS R

483272 VOLVO 440 K (445) 88/08~96/12 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD F

460 L (464) 88/09~96/07 1.6, 1.7, 1.8, 2.0, 1.9TD F

480 E 86/04~96/07 1.7, 2.0 F

483284 KIA PREGIO 97     ~ KNHTR F

483303 SKODA FELICIA 94      ~ 1.3,1.6, ex ABS,ex 1.9D, ex Wersterkte Ophanging F

FELICIA (791) 94      ~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS F

FELICIA (792) 95/08~98/04 1.6 ex.ABS F

FELICIA (793) 96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS F

FELICIA COMBI (795) 95/08~98/04 1.3 ex.ABS, 1.6 ex.ABS F

96/08~98/04 1.9D ex.ABS F

483357 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R

483386 RENAULT CLIO 90     ~97/07 1.1, 1.2, 1.4, 1.4i F
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483386 RENAULT CLIO 97/07~98 1.2, 1.4, 1.8 exc. 1.8 16V, 1.8 RSI, 1.9D F

483479 FIAT UNO (146) 90      ~ All Models (Excl. Turbo) [South Africa] F

98      ~ Espresso Panel Van  [South Africa] F

483593 FIAT CINQUECENTO (170) 91/07~98/03 0.7, 0.9 F

SEICENTO (187) 98/01~ 0.9, 1.1 F

483595 FIAT UNO (146) 83      ~85/06 55 (1.1) F

83      ~94 45 (0.9, 1.0) F

83      ~94 CS (1.1) F

83/01~94 70 (1.3) F

83/05~94 Diesel (1.3) F

85/03~94 75 ie (1.5) F

85/04~94 Turbo ie (1.3, 1.4) Excl. with ABS F

85/07~94 60 (1.1) F

85/07~94 Diesel (1.7, 1.9) F

86      ~94 Turbo Diesel (1.4) F

483601 FIAT 127 71      ~83/10 All exc. Diesel, Fiorino R

82      ~84 Diesel, Fiorino R

147 80/01~ ch.no. →359244 R

Polski Fiat 127 127P R

SEAT 127/FURA 71      ~ All Excl. Crono R

483603 FIAT 128 69      ~82/12 All R

Polski Fiat 101 101P Zastzva R

SEAT 128 73      ~ All R

ZASTAVA / YUGO 70      ~85 101, 128, GTL 55, GTL 65, Yugo 311, 313, 511, 513 (F128) R

80      ~ Yugo 45, 55, 65 R

483605 FIAT 131 78/03~81/02 All Saloon ch. no. 4214186→ F

78/03~81/02 All Estate ch. no. 4214186→ F

SEAT 131 77      ~ Saloon Super Mirafiori F

483607 FIAT 127 71      ~83/10 All exc. Diesel, Fiorino F

Polski Fiat 127 127P F

SEAT 127/FURA 71      ~ All Excl. Crono F

483609 FIAT 128 69      ~82/12 All F

Polski Fiat 101 101P Zastzva F

SEAT 128 73      ~ All F

ZASTAVA / YUGO 70      ~85 101, 128, GTL 55, GTL 65, Yugo 311, 313, 511, 513 (F128) F

483647 RENAULT R11 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] F

R9 81      ~96 All Models (Bütün modeller) [tr] F

483655 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F

483659 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / R

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / R

483660 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / L

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / L

473660 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / L

78      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC F / L

483661 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R / R

483662 HONDA CIVIC 75      ~79 Sedan & Hatchback incl.CVCC R / L
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483675 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / R

BLUEBIRD WAGON/PRIMERA
WAGON/AVENIR

90/07~98/01 W10 F / R

483676 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/03 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

89/03~89/10 U12, MU12, KMU12, RU12, KRU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

89/10~91/08 U12, EU12, KEU12, HU12,  KHU12 exc. Diesel & 4WD F / L

BLUEBIRD WAGON/PRIMERA
WAGON/AVENIR

90/07~98/01 W10 F / L

483677 RENAULT KANGOO 97     ~ All FC0 Series exc. Cu+, Bad road Susp. F

97     ~ All Cu+ FC0 Series exc. Bad road Susp. F

483715 FIAT 127 82     ~84 Diesel, Fiorino F

147 80/01~ ch.no. →359244 F

80/01~ ch.no. 359245→ F

483743 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) F / R

483744 NISSAN MICRA /MARCH 82/10~92/11 K10 Series (MA10S,MA12S) F / L

484022 OPEL Omega 86      ~94 Omega A Berline ex. CaraVan ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

86      ~94 Omega CaraVan  ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

Senator 87      ~ All,All,Todos,Tous ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

VAUXHALL Carlton/Omega/Royale/Senator 86/09~ Saloon,Berline,Sedan F

86/09~ Estate,Break,Estate F

86      ~94 Saloon,Berline,Sedan   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

86      ~94 Estate,Break,Estate   ex.ElectronicAlly adjustable susp. F

484023 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / R

484024 SUZUKI ESCUDE/VITARA 89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

89      ~ JLX1,61 F / L

484027 NISSAN SERENA 92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link susp. F / R

92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle F / R

484028 NISSAN SERENA 92/07~96/05 C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Multi Link susp. F / L

92/07~ C23 (Made in Spain) Rear Rigid Axle F / L

484029 FORD TRANSIT 91/09~94/07 100, 115 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

91/08~95/07 80, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

95/08~00 80, 100S, 120 Wheel base distance=2.835m F

91/09~00 130 Wheel base distance=3.570m F

91/09~95/07 190 Wheel base distance=3.570m F

94/08~95/07 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m F

95/08~00 190, 190EF Wheel base distance=3.570m F

91/09~95/07 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m F

95/08~00 100L, 150L, 190L Wheel base distance=3.570m F

91/09~00 150S Wheel base distance=2.835m F

484623 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / R

98/08~00/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / R

LEGACY 91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R / R
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484624 SUBARU IMPREZA 92/11~98/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / L

98/08~00/08 GC/GF1/3/5/7 (2WD) R / L

LEGACY 91/07~93/12 BC, BF, BJ (2WD) R / L

484657 FIAT 131 74      ~78/02 All Saloon ch. no. →4214186 F

74      ~78/02 All Estate ch. no. →4214186 F

SEAT 131 74      ~78 Saloon Mirafiori F

74      ~78 Estate Mirafiori F

484699 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance R / R

484700 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG3/5S, BG3/5P 2WD 3/4Door with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance R / L

484709 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

Xsara 97/07~00/09 1.8 VTS 16V     XU 7 JP 4  excl. HD F / R

97/07~00/09 1.9 VTS TD   XUD 9 T  excl. HD F / R

97/07~00/09 2.0 16V   XU 10 J 4 RS  120kw/163PS  excl.VTS, HD F / R

97/07~00/09 HD F / R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / R

484710 CITROEN BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

Xsara 97/07~00/09 1.8 VTS 16V     XU 7 JP 4  excl. HD F / L

97/07~00/09 1.9 VTS TD   XUD 9 T  excl. HD F / L

97/07~00/09 2.0 16V   XU 10 J 4 RS  120kw/163PS  excl.VTS, HD F / L

97/07~00/09 HD F / L

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96      ~ All (Load Capacity 800 Kg) F / L

484711 FIAT 131 81/03~83/12 All Saloon F

81/03~83/12 All Estate F

81/03~83/12 Saloon Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ F

81/03~83/12 Estate Diesel ch. no. 1012811→ F

FIAT (TOFAS) [tr] 82      ~ Dogan, Sahin F

484713 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS F

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS F / R

484714 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 91/08~96 CA4/5A, CB4/5A, CC4/5A, CD4/5A without ABS F

PROTON WIRA/PERSONA/SATRIA/400 93      ~95/11 C98 without ABS F / L

484725 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 89/09~94/03 D20A, D21A, D22A  (2WD) F

89/09~94/03 D27A (4WD) F

GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 87/08~92 E13A, E32A, E33A, E34A, E35A (2WD) F

484731 MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 4WD F

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N21W, N23W, N28W (4WD) F

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N41W, N43W, N48W (4WD) F

484733 MITSUBISHI SANTAMO 99     ~ 2WD F

SPACE RUNNER (RVR) 91/09~97/09 N11W, N13W, N18W (2WD) F

SPACE WAGON (VAN)/EXPO/CHARIOT 91/09~97/08 N31W, N33W, N34W, N35W, N38W (2WD) F

484735 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / R

484736 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 97/11~ ch.no.KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / L

484737 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / R

484738 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * , incl. with ABS F / L
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484739 NISSAN SERENA OEM=54302-5C004 F / R

484740 NISSAN SERENA OEM=54303-5C004 F / L

484741 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS F / R

484742 HYUNDAI ATOS/ATOZ 98/10~ PRIME ch.no. KMHA * * * ,  incl. without ABS F / L

484755 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS F / R

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U F / R

99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS F / R

484756 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS F / L

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U F / L

99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS F / L

484761 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 R / R

484762 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/LIATA/Ford LASER 94/09~95 BHA #  2WD 3/4/5Door with ABS ch. no. →151007 R / L

484765 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS R / R

484765 HYUNDAI VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS R / R

484766 HYUNDAI LC 00/01~ 1300, 1500 With ABS R / L

VERNA/ACCENT 99/09~ ch.no.KMHC,F/G/H,3/4/5,1, F/G/B,P*U with ABS R / L

484801 CITROEN BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96/06~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / R

484802 CITROEN BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

CITROEN
Commercial

BERLINGO 96/07~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

PEUGEOT
Commercial

PARTNER 96/06~ All (Load Capacity 475Kg, 600 Kg) F / L

484805 HYUNDAI ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U R / R

484806 HYUNDAI ELANTRA/AVANTE XD 00/05~ GF-XD18/20 ch.no. KMHD,M/N,4/5,1,A/D,P*U R / L

484815 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake F / R

96/05~00 KNAGC / K9A*  1800 with Rear Drum Brake F / R

484816 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake F / L

96/05~00 KNAGC / K9A*  1800 with Rear Drum Brake F / L

484817 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake R / R

484818 HYUNDAI CREDOS I, II/CLARUS 96/05~00 All KNAGC / K9A*  exc. Drum Brake R / L

485069 MAZDA MPV 89/11~99/08 LVEW F / R

485070 MAZDA MPV 89/11~99/08 LVEW F / L

485073 FIAT DUCATO 94      ~ 10Q (Load Capacity 1000 Kg) (230L) F

94      ~ 14Q (Load Capacity 1400 Kg) (230L) F

485093 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 F / R

485094 SUZUKI SE416/SV420/SV620/X-90/Vitara/Escude 96     ~99/09 TA0, TD0, TD1, TD3, TV0, TW0, LA1, LB1 F / L

AP3242 MITSUBISHI CANTER T210 R

CF45120 VOLVO BUS  (Made in Brazil) B 10 M R

CF45122 MERCEDES - BENZ BUS OF 1217,1313,1314,1315,1317,1318,1318E, OF 1320,1417,1451,1618,1620, OH
1313,1314,1316,1419,1420,1517,1518,1620

F

GB35097 OPEL CORSA 93/01~ B All Models excl. GSI F

VAUXHALL CORSA (NOVA) 93       ~ All Models excl. GSI F

GB42006 SAAB 93/95/96/97 60      ~79 Saloon (4 doors) 96 R

60      ~66 GT 750, 850, 896 Sport R

67      ~74 Sonett 97 Sport R

GB42270 SAAB 99 67      ~78/04 L, GL, EMS, Estate-Coupé R

77      ~78/04 Turbo, GLE R

GB42340 GAZ VOLGA 63      ~ M-21, M-24 R
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GB42340 ISUZU 83      ~89 IMPULSE (exc.Lotus susp.) R

PORSCHE 356 56      ~66 A, B, C, SC R

GB42494 OPEL COMMODORE 72      ~77 2.5, 2.8 GS,GS/E F

REKORD 71      ~76 D Saloon (4 doors), Coupe excl. 2.1 D F

RANGER 1000/2000 Series 72     ~79 1700, 1900, 2500, 2800 F

GB42498 ISUZU ELF 74      ~79 TL 20 F

GB44510 NISSAN STANZA 79      ~83 1600J, 1800J, Stanza S/W [South Africa] F

GB44520 DODGE HUSKY 74      ~78 P/U [South Africa] F

GB44927 MITSUBISHI LANCER 73      ~79/02 Saloon (4 doors) 1200 (A75), 1400 (A72), 1600 (A73), 2000 (A70, 71) F

GB45138 TOYOTA STOUT/LIGHT STOUT 61      ~89 RK 101 P/U [South Africa] F

GB45432 NISSAN E20 81      ~95 Ekono bus, Ekono Wagon R

GB45466 ISUZU WFR/RELAY 84      ~95 Panel Van, Bus [South Africa] F

GB45535 NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 00     ~ All 4×4 [South Africa] F

GB45870 ISUZU KB, TF Series 81      ~89 All P / U 4×4 R

GB56119 JAGUAR JAGUAR 61      ~69 Mk 11, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer either side lower sleeve) R

GB56184 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 98      ~ All (raised height) 4×2,4×4 R

GB69066 JAGUAR JAGUAR 65      ~72 Mk X,420, 420G, S Type, All (Fit 2.5mm spacer  either side lower sleeve) R

GB69661 MERCEDES - BENZ W107 71      ~81 350SL, 350SLC F

74      ~85 280SL, 280SLC, 450SL, 450SLC F

80      ~89 300SL, 500SL F

85      ~89 420SL F

W114 68      ~75 250 F

73      ~76 240D, 250C, 250CE F

W115 68      ~76 200, 200D, 220D, 230-4 & 230-6 (incl. Station Wagon), 230-4 et 230-6 (Comprend
Familiale), 230-4 y 230-6 (incluendo Familiar)

F

68      ~78 220,220D Station Wagon, 220,220D Familiale, Familiar 220B, SB F

73      ~76 280C, 280CE, 280E F

73      ~78 240D Station Wagon, 240D Familiale, Familiar 240D F

75      ~76 300D, 300E F

W126 (S Series) 80      ~85 380SL F

GB81340 CHEVROLET CHEVETTE 76      ~87 All R

GB81753 OPEL ISUZU 76      ~79 All R

GB83233 BEDFORD CF 70     ~75 14, 18, 22, 25, 35 CWT F

GBG35224 PEUGEOT 206 98      ~ 1.4, 1.6, Diesel F

MR150347 MITSUBISHI MAGNA 96/04~99/02 TE,TF V6,Sedan R

96/04~99/02 TE,TF 4 cyl., Sedan R

MR153101 FORD FAIRLANE 82      ~88 ZK,ZL,Sedan F

MR1538 VOLKSWAGEN BRASILIA 73      ~82 F

ESCARABAJO 65      ~79 (ALEMAN TIPO I)1200,1300,1500 F

81      ~ (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 F

MR16577 SEAT IBIZA , CORDOBA 94/05~ 1.9 D,1.9 TD,1.9 Sdi,1.9 Tdi F

MR16586 PROTON NATURA/PERSONA            ~ 1.5, 1.6 F / R

MR16587 PROTON NATURA/PERSONA            ~ 1.5, 1.6 F / L

MR16766 OPEL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging F / R

VAUXHALL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging F / R

MR16767 OPEL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging F / L

VAUXHALL ASTRA 98/02~ 1.2, 1.4 16V, 1.6,1.6 16,1.8 16V,1.7TD ex Sport ex Versterkte ophanging F / L

MR2095 NISSAN Pick up 2WD 79      ~85 720 F
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MR23858 HONDA CIVIC/BALLADE 96      ~01 1.4 i(EJ 9),1.4 iS (EJ 9),1.5 iLS(EK 3), 1.6 iSR(EK 1) F

96      ~01 1.6 iLS (EJ 6),Gli(EJ 6),1.6 iSR(EJ 8) F

96      ~99 VT i (EM 1) F

MR23937 FORD FOCUS CLIPPER 98/11~ 1.8i,2.0i,1.8 Tdi R

MR273632 TOYOTA LEXCEN 91      ~93 VP (I.R.S.w/-standard susp.), Sedan F

MR300350 CHEVROLET Pick up 72      ~78 EI Camino 6 or 8 Cylinder & EI Toro F

MR31538 VOLKSWAGEN ESCARABAJO 65      ~79 (ALEMAN TIPO I)1200,1300,1500 F

81      ~ (BRASILERO)1200,1300,1300L,1500,1600 F

MR32206 NISSAN Pick up 2WD 79      ~85 720 F

MR32217 ISUZU AMIGO 90      ~95 F

MR3272 NISSAN 120Y 73      ~75 B 210 R

MR33272 NISSAN 120Y 73      ~75 B 210 R

MR34961 CHEVROLET TROOPER & TROOPER II 87      ~92 F

HONDA PASSPORT 94      ~95 F

ISUZU RODEO 90      ~95 F

MR34968 NISSAN Pick up 4WD 79      ~81 720 F

82      ~86 720 F

86      ~ GD21 F

MR370330 TOYOTA LEXCEN 93      ~96/05 VR,VS (V6) standard susp. w/-Independent rear susp.,Sedan F / R

MR370331 TOYOTA LEXCEN 93      ~96/05 VR,VS (V6) standard susp. w/-Independent rear susp.,Sedan F / L

MR37051 FORD AEROSTAR 2WD 86      ~88 R

MR37065 FORD AEROSTAR 2WD 89      ~95 R

MR42022 TOYOTA COROLLA 79/08~83/05 Break,Estate,Station-Wagon  1.3  KE70 R

MR54575 CHEVROLET C-10 2WD 70      ~77 Van (C/susp.,Independent) F

C-20 2WD 71      ~77 Van (exc.Models H.D.&CAMPER) F

71      ~77 Van (exc.Models H.D,&CAMPER) F

MR54586 CHEVROLET OPALA 89      ~00 4/6 CIL. R

OPALA  CARAVAN 74      ~00 4/6 CIL. R

MR5809 MERCURY COMET ST.W. 66      ~67 F

MR5906 MERCURY MONTEGE & CYCLONE 72      ~76 F

MR66902 MITSUBISHI L200 4WD           ~ (K 22T,K 24T,K 32T,K 33T,K 34T) 2000 R

MR6902 CHEVROLET C-20 2WD 67      ~69 Van F

MR71793 DODGE COLT VISTA 2WD 84      ~91 F

MR71843 DODGE COLT VISTA 4WD 85      ~91 F

MR73237 DODGE COLT 79      ~79 Hatchback F

80      ~84 (exc.Turbo) F

MR73937 DODGE COLT 77      ~79 exc.Hatchback 1979 F

COLT ST.W. 72      ~80 F

MITSUBISHI GALANT ST.W. 73      ~76 (A 112V) 1600 F

76      ~80 (A 121V,A 123V) 1600,1850,2000 F

80      ~84 (A 161V,A 163V) 1200,1600 F

83      ~84 (A 167V) 2600 TD F

MRR1572 DAIHATSU CHARADE 81/10~83/08 A 35 (1300) R

SA102309 MERCEDES - BENZ 140 91      ~93/06 300 SE,SEL，300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D, 400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL R

91/03~93/06 400 SE,SEL，500 SE,SEL，600 SE,SEL R

93/03~93/06 300 Turbo-D，350 Turbo-D R

SA105814 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT Syncro (35I) 1.8G60, 2.0 R
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SA105814 VOLKSWAGEN PASSAT Variant Syncro (32B/35I)           ~97/02 1.8G60, 2.0 R

SA634741 MERCEDES - BENZ 126 79/10~85/09 280 S,SE,SEL R

79/10~91 380SE,SL,SEL, 380 SEC,SLC, 500 SE,SEL, 500 SEC R

81      ~89 300 TD R

85/09~ 560 SE,SEL              → ch.no.428208 R

85/09~91 260 SE, 300SE,SEL, 420 SE,SEL, 420 SEC R

T2127 TOYOTA CORONA 70      ~73 RT86V~88V(Van) R

70/02~73/07 RT87V,88V(Van Deluxe)PT86(Van) R

T2267 TOYOTA CRESSIDA 68     ~71/12 RT78L-KA R

T3232 TOYOTA TOYO ACE 80/04~83/08 JY30 (Double Tire) F

80/09~85/07 BY30, 31(Excl. Just-Low,  Aluminum Panel Van) F

T3272 HINO RANGER 79/01~81/02 HV12H,18H,48H (High Floor 3-Side Opening Double Tire Long Body) R

T3319 HINO RANGER 78/08~81/02 HV25L (Low Deck Double Tire) R

TA4002 MAZDA LUCE(RX-4/929) 86/12~ OEM=HE21-34-700 F / R

89/06~91 OEM=H368-34-700A    All   ch.no. HC12..200001→ F / R

TA4003 MAZDA LUCE(RX-4/929) 86/12~ OEM=HE21-34-900 F / L

89/06~91 OEM=H368-34-900A F / L

TS3042 TOYOTA CELICA 78/04~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45(GT,GTV,GTR)  14inch Tire,MA45,46(XX Model) F

81/07~85/07 TA64 F

TZ3042 TOYOTA CELICA 78/04~80/07 TA40,45,RA40,RA45(GT,GTV,GTR)  14inch Tire,MA45,46(XX Model) F

81/07~85/07 TA64 F

ZA1009 MAZDA RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 70/05~78/09 S122, SNA, SU2, CB12, CB1, CB22, MN2, SU3, MU3, SN2 R

ZA2005 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 70/01~73/05 KB110 (Coupe) R

ZA2007 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 73/03~77/10 KB210,K211 Series (Coupe) R

73/05~76/12 KPB210Series, KGB211Series (Coupe) R

ZA2009 TOYOTA STARLET 78/10~84/10 KP60V,KP61V,KP62V  (Van) R

ZA2010 TOYOTA TERCEL/CORSA 78/07~82/04 AL10 R

ZA2054 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 WJ 910 (160B/180B Wagon) R

ZA3056 VOLVO P Series 62      ~70 P 220 Amazon Estate F

ZA3064 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 78/04~82/04 N10V (Van) R

ZA3065 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 74/11~81/09 A10V,20V (Van) R

TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 70/05~74/03 KE26V (Van) R

ZA3067 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 71/07~73/05 KPB 110 (Coupe) R

ZA3083 MAZDA 808/RX-3 (SAVANNA) 71/09~78/03 S102W, M102 (Van, Wagon) R

FAMILIA/323 78      ~79/06 FA4 # V Series ( Van) R

79/06~81 FA4 # V Series ( Van) R

ZA3086 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 72      ~ BTA67 (1300), PE2V6 (1800) F

ZA3094 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 77      ~80/05 A12 # V, 13 #  Series (Van) R

ZA3098 TOYOTA CARINA 76/01~81/09 TA16V, 19V (Van) R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 KE36V (Van) R

74/04~79/05 TE36V (Van) R

79/06~87/07 KE71V / 72V, KE73G R

79/06~87/07 TE 73V / 74V,CE 71V R

ZA3103 TOYOTA CARINA 81/08~85/08 TA67V, CA67V (Van) R

78/09~81/12 TT137 (Van) R

ZA3104 TOYOTA CORONA 82/01~86/12 TT147, CT147 (Van) R

ZA3110 MAZDA B Series/PROCEED 71      ~76 BNA61 (1600) F
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ZA3152 TOYOTA BLIZZARD 80/03~84/04 LD10..V (Van) F

80/03~84/05 LD10..TP (Soft Top) F

ZA3176 DAIHATSU CHARMANT 79/08~81/09 A30V,40V (Van) R

ZA3179 MAZDA E Series/BONGO/Ford J80  /SPECTRON 83/09~97/04 2WD  Wagon/Van/Pick up with Rear Single Tire,  SSF8, SS48,SS88,SEF8,SSE8 R

E2000,E2200/BONGO/Ford
J80/SPECTRON

97/03~99 2WD Van/Pick up with Rear Single Tire R

ZA3229 NISSAN SUNNY/SENTRA 82/10~92 VB11, VH11, VSB11, TB11 (Van; Rear Leaf Spring Sus. ) R

ZA3231 MAZDA FAMILIA/323 81/11~85/12 FA4T Series ( Van) R

ZA3239 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 79/10~85/08 Y720 (4WD) F

ZA3242 DAIHATSU HILINE 62      ~70 F110,118 F

ZA3257 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) R / L

ZA3262 TOYOTA DYNA 150 95/05~ LY211, YY211 (Rear Single Tire) R

85/08~95/05 LY60/61, YY51/52/60/61 (Rear Single Tire) R

ZA3263 MITSUBISHI LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W R

ZA3279 NISSAN VANETTE 86/09~ W#LC22 (Micro Bus, Coach Rear 5-Link Sus.) R

ZA3297 TOYOTA HI LUX 97/08~ LN145, LN150,RZN152 R

ZA3298 TOYOTA HI LUX 97/08~ LN145 (Double-CabiN),LN/RZN147 R

ZA3306 DAIHATSU HILINE 62      ~68 F100,108 F

ZA3308 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 69/12~73/03 A51, 52, 53, 54, 55H R

ZA3310 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 71/10~77/05 FTO/GTO A55, A61A, A62A,A63A, (Rear ; Leaf Spring) R

73/04~76/05 A11 # Series exc. Van R

ZA3311 NISSAN SKYLINE 77/08~81/08 V 210,211 Series (Van) R

ZA3344 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 85/08~98/02 D21 F

ZA3346 TOYOTA TOWN ACE/MODEL F/SPACE CRUISER 82/11~90/01 CR26/27/28,YR25/26,KR26 F

ZA3349 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 83/10~85/08 720 (2WD) F

ZA3355 SUBARU LEONE (1600) 77/03~79/05 A32, 33 R

ZA3356 SUZUKI FRONTE/FRONTE Coupe/HATCH/CERBO 73      ~79/05 LC20 (exc. SPORTS), SS10, SS20 (CERBO) R

ZA3357 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 65      ~67 U520, V520 R

URVAN/CALAVAN/HOMY 80/09~86/08 E23 Series R

ZA3358 NISSAN Datsun Truck (Pick up) 71      ~79/09 UN620, V620 R

ZA4003 NISSAN 1300, 1800 67      ~72 510, 510, 610 R

LAUREL 67/03~72/04 C 30,PC 30(exc. HARD TOP) R

ZA4005 NISSAN CABSTAR/HOMER 65      ~67 T640Series F

68      ~76/01 T641/642,V641 Series(1.25T,1.5T), T20 Series F

75      ~78/03 F20 Series F

CLIPPER 58      ~65 T63Series F

MILER 65      ~71 T44 Series F

SKYLINE 68/08~77/08 VC 10,VPC 10 (Van) R

ZA4007 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 71/02~79/02 230,330,331,332 Series (exc. Van, incl. Wagon) F

71/02~79/02 V230, 330, 331Series (Van) F

ZA4045 NISSAN JUNIOR 62      ~69 40, 41Series F

ZA4060 HINO BUS 66      ~76/02 BM320RAINBOW (LIGHT.BUS) (Middle Size) F

MITSUBISHI CANTER 78/11~82/09 T93, T92, T210F F

85/10~ FE425 F

NISSAN CABALL 76/05~81/12 C340 Series (Single Tire Truck) F

CLIPPER 66      ~76/04 T65Series, D65Series, T40Series (Single Tire) F

69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661(Double Tire Short Chassis) F

73      ~76/04 T40Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) F
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ZA4060 NISSAN CLIPPER/CABALL/BISON/CIVILIAN 66      ~76/04 T65Series, D65Series, T40Series (Single Tire) F

69/02~73 T660, T661, D660, D661(Double Tire Short Chassis) F

73      ~76/04 T40Series (Double Tire Short Chassis) F

TOYOTA TOYO ACE 79/03~85/07 BY30,JY30 (Double Tire) F

ZA4062 MAZDA T Series/TITAN 77      ~80/10 TA2Series (Chassis Cabin) F

ZA4097 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R / R

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) R / R

ZA4116 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / L

ZA4164 TOYOTA DYNA 69/08~77/08 HU15 F

ZA4173 DAIHATSU DELTA 84/09~ V75 R

ZA4175 DAIHATSU DELTA 84/09~ V57,98 (Low deck,Low Deck Dump) R

ZA4187 TOYOTA CROWN 71/02~75/11 RS70,MS80,MS60/62/65/70 Series, RS60 (TAXI) R

ZA4188 TOYOTA CROWN 67/09~71/01 MS50/51/52,RS50 R

ZA4192 DAIHATSU DELTA 70/10~77/08 DV20,22,24,32 (L) R

70/10~77/08 SV16N R

ZA4211 MITSUBISHI CANTER 82/10~85/10 FE211, 214, 234 F

ZA4219 NISSAN PATROL/SAFARI 87/10~ FGY60 F

ZA4222 TOYOTA CROWN 87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, MS130,YS130 (incl. TAXI) R

87/09~91/09 GS136, LS136 (Van) R

ZA4225 DAIHATSU DELTA 64      ~70 SV22,24 (T),SV20,22,24 R

70/10~77/08 SV23T R

ZA4226 DAIHATSU DELTA 70/10~77/08 SV17, 18 (L,LL) (Long Body) R

ZA5054 ISUZU BUS           ~68 BY R

ZA5062 NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 81/12~ MGH40 (Single Tire/High Floor/Long  Body), FGH40,MGH40 (Double Tire/Long Body) F

ZA5066 NISSAN ATLAS/CONDOR 81/12~ FH40,PH40,EH40,MH40 (Single Tire/Short Body) F

ZA6001 HINO BUS 66      ~75 RLSeries (Middle Size) R

RANGER Truck 64      ~70 KM Series, KL300 Series All R

ZA6012 HINO Truck 79      ~ LB510,BX320 R

ZA7017 ISUZU BUS 59      ~ BX R

ZAG1010 MAZDA RX-2/616 (CAPELLA) 70/05~78/09 S122, SNA, SU2, CB12, CB1, CB22, MN2, SU3, MU3, SN2 R

ZAG1065 SUBARU 2WD 85      ~93 Sedan R

85      ~87 Leone  1800  Wagon R

85       ~93 Sedan R

ZAG1114 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 89/09~94/03 D20A, D21A, D22A  (2WD) R

ZAG1121 MITSUBISHI ECLIPSE/Eagle TALON 89/09~94/03 D27A (4WD) R

ZAG1204 MITSUBISHI CARISMA (Made in Holland) 95/05~99/02 DA1A (1.6L), DA4A (1.9TD) R

ZAG1221 TOYOTA CROWN COMFORT (TAXI) 95/12~ GXS10,LXS11,SXS11,YXS11 R

95/12~ LXS11 R

ZAG1263 TOYOTA LEXUS IS200/ALTEZZA 99/01~ GXE10,SXE10 R

ZAG2007 TOYOTA STARLET 78/02~84/10 KP60,KP61,KP62 R

ZAG3007 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 93      ~96 VR,VS Wagon R

HOLDEN
Commercial

COMMODORE 93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute R

ZAG3034 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 78      ~80/06 A131, 133 Series R

ZAG3035 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 70/05~74/03 KE20,25Series,TE20,21,25Series R

72/03~74/03 TE27MQ (LEVIN), TE27MQB (TRUENO) R

ZAG3042 TOYOTA CARINA 81/08~85/08 TA 61 (1600GT),TA 63 (1800ST,SE), RA 63 (2000GT) R

CELICA/SUPRA 80/08~81/07 TA 55 / 61 / 63,RA 55 / 63,MA 55 / 56 R
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ZAG3042 TOYOTA CORONA 82/01~86/12 RT 141,TT142 R

82/10~86/12 TT142 (GT Turbo) R

CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 MX33/40/41 (SGS) /43 (2600cc Grande) R

77/06~80/09 RX30,40,MX30,40 R

80/03~82/08 GX51, MX51 (Turbo) R

80/09~82/08 MX61 (Grande Turbo), MX63, GX61 (Grande) R

80/09~82/08 MX61 (L/SGT Turbo),RX63,GX63, GX61(GT,LGT) R

82/08~84/07 GX61, MX61, LX65 (Rear; Semi-Trailing Independent Axle) R

84/08~88/08 GX71, MX71 (Rear; Semi - Trailing Independent Axle) R

SOARER 81/02~85/12 GZ 10,MZ 10/11 R

ZAG3056 SUBARU 4WD 83      ~84 Leone  1800 Wagon R

BRUMBY 81      ~94 Ute R

ZAG3059 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 80/11~82/08 TX/LX 67V(Van) R

ZAG3060 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 73/04~76/12 A112V (Van) R

ZAG3061 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 77      ~80/05 A12 # V, 13 #  Series (Van) R

80/06~83/08 A121V, A163V (Estate Van) R

ZAG3062 TOYOTA CARINA 76/01~81/09 TA16V, 19V (Van) R

COROLLA/SPRINTER 74/04~79/05 KE36V (Van) R

74/04~79/05 TE36V (Van) R

79/06~87/07 KE71V / 72V, KE73G R

79/06~87/07 TE 73V / 74V,CE 71V R

ZAG3116 FORD FALCON 88      ~94 EA,EB,ED Wagon R

94      ~98 EF-EL  Wagon R

FORD Commercial FALCON 95      ~ XH,  Ute R

ZAG3123 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 79/10~83/09 VJ910, (160B / 180B Van) R

ZAG3124 MAZDA RX-4/929 (LUCE) 79/08~81/07 LA4, 43Series (exc. Van), LA5, 53, 6, 63, 7, 73 Series R

ZAG3173 NISSAN CHERRY/PULSAR 78/04~82/04 N10V (Van) R

ZAG3185 VAUXHALL CARAVAN/HOMY 73/03~78/08 E20 Series All F

ZAG3225 NISSAN PRAIRIE 82/08~88/08 BM10,PM10,VBM10 R

ZAG3253 TOYOTA HI LUX 88/08~97/08 RN106/135,LN/YN/RN107/110, LN108 (4WD) R / L

ZAG3260 TOYOTA DYNA 150 95/05~ LY211, YY211 (Rear Single Tire) R

85/08~95/05 LY60/61, YY51/52/60/61 (Rear Single Tire) R

ZAG3261 MITSUBISHI LANCER Estate/RIBERO 92/04~ CB # V/W R

ZAG4012 TOYOTA CROWN 71/02~75/11 RS70,MS80,MS60/62/65/70 Series, RS60 (TAXI) R

ZAG4099 TOYOTA DYNA 100 85/08~95/05 LH80/100,YH81 R

ZAG4205 TOYOTA CROWN 87/09~91/09 GS130, LS130, MS130,YS130 (incl. TAXI) R

87/09~91/09 GS136, LS136 (Van) R

ZAG4210 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 92/09~93/08 FJ80 F

ZAG4215 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 84/11~87/08 RJ70/73,LJ70/71/73 (Coil Spring susp.) R / L

ZAG4219 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 86/11~87/08 BJ60, HJ60/61, FJ60/62 (WGV; Van Type) R / R

85/10~87/08 HJ60/61,FJ62 (WGG;G Type Without 10R15-6Tire) R / R

ZAG4293 HOLDEN COMMODORE incl. CALAIS 97/09~01 VT,VX Wagon R

ZAG4313 HOLDEN
Commercial

COMMODORE 00/12~ VU Ute Incl.FE2 susp. R

ZAM3055 HOLDEN
Commercial

COMMODORE 93      ~00/12 VR,VS Ute W / Lowered susp. R

ZB2006 SUZUKI ALTO 81      ~86/01 SS80F/G F

ZB3021 MAZDA RX-4/929 (LUCE) 72/08~77/09 LA22, 23, 42, 52, 52Series (exc. Van, Wagon) F

ZB4004 RENAULT R14 76/05~78 TL, GTL (R-1210)  ch. no. → 345946, LS,  TS (R-1211)  ch. no. → 7533 F
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ZB4009 RENAULT R14 78      ~83 TL, GTL (R-1210/1213)  ch. no. 345947→, LS,  TS (R-1211/1212)  ch. no. 7534 → F

ZB5012 NISSAN 710 (VIOLET,STANZA) 73/01~77/07 J710,J711 (Rear Leaf Spring Sus.) F

ZB5018 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER FIORE 77/11~83/10 A152Turbo, A155, A158 F

ZB5025 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX30/40 Series,MX30/40 Series,TX30 Series (exc. Van,Wagon,TAXI) F

77/01~80/09 MX33/40/41 (SGS) /43 (2600cc Grande) F

77/01~80/09 RX37V, TX47,MX35/45  (Van/Wagon) F

ZB5045 HYUNDAI ACCENT/PONY/EXCEL 77      ~84 1200, 1400 F

PONY 77      ~84 1200, 1400 F

ZB5054 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~8706 NY30, HY30, KNY30(2.0, 2.8D Sedan) F

83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) F

ZB5070 MITSUBISHI LANCER 80      ~83 A174 (1600), A175 (1800) incl.Turbo F

ZB5076 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/06~80/09 RX30,40,MX30,40 F

77/06~80/09 TX30,40 F

ZBG3029 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 66/11~70/04 KE10/11/15/17  (exc. Van) F

ZBG3045 TOYOTA MR2 86/09~89/12 AW10,AW11 F

ZBG4008 RENAULT R14 76/05~78 TL, GTL (R-1210)  ch. no. → 345946, LS,  TS (R-1211)  ch. no. → 7533 F

ZBG5013 NISSAN FAIRLADY/280ZX 78/10~80/12 HS130,S130,HGS130,GS130 F

ZBG5016 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/01~80/09 RX30/40 Series,MX30/40 Series,TX30 Series (exc. Van,Wagon,TAXI) F

77/01~80/09 MX33/40/41 (SGS) /43 (2600cc Grande) F

77/01~80/09 RX37V, TX47,MX35/45  (Van/Wagon) F

ZBG5029 MITSUBISHI GALANT/SAPPORO/LAMBDA/SIGMA 80/06~83/08 A167 (2300)  (incl. TAXI) F

ZBG5036 TOYOTA CRESSIDA/MARK II/CHASER/CRESTA 77/06~80/09 RX30,40,MX30,40 F

77/06~80/09 TX30,40 F

ZBG5045 NISSAN GLORIA/CEDRIC 83/06~87/06 WPY30,V#Y30 (Wagon&Van) F

ZBG5058 TOYOTA CORONA/CARINA II 85/05~87/11 ST 150,CT 150 F

ZBG5063 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 86/08~90/07 SV20 (1800), SV21 (2000i), CV20 (2000TD),ZVZ21 (2500-V6) Wagon R

ZD2014 HONDA ACCORD 76/05~78/07 SJ-120 R / R

ZD2015 HONDA ACCORD 76/05~78/07 SJ-120 R / L

ZD2030 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) F / R

84/04~ AA41V F / R

84/08~ AB41S,51S F / R

ZD2031 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) F / L

84/04~ AA41V F / L

84/08~ AB41S,51S F / L

ZD2052 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) R / R

ZD2053 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 83/06~85 BD1051 (XD, XG-R Trubo) R / L

ZD3025 DAIHATSU CHARADE 78/06~79/08 G10 F / R

ZD3026 DAIHATSU CHARADE 78/06~79/08 G10 F / L

ZD3038 FORD SIERRA 82/10~84/05 All, All, Todos, Tous Saloon Sedan F

ZD3051 HONDA ACCORD 81/10~83/06 SY-100,SY-110,SZ-100, SZ-120 (exc. Air Shock) SY-120,SZ-120 F / R

ZD3052 HONDA ACCORD 81/10~83/06 SY-100,SY-110,SZ-100, SZ-120 (exc. Air Shock) SY-120,SZ-120 F / L
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ZD3057 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82      ~87/03 GC F / R

ZD3058 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA) 82      ~87/03 GC F / L

ZD3072 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) R / R

ZD3073 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) R / L

ZD3092 HONDA CIVIC 84/09~87/09 AT/AU-1#0 F / R

CR-X 83/10~87/08 AS-100/110/120 F / R

ZD3093 HONDA CIVIC 84/09~87/09 AT/AU-1#0 F / L

CR-X 83/10~87/08 AS-100/110/120 F / L

ZD3141 MAZDA 323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe F / R

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

ZD3142 MAZDA 323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe F / L

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

ZD4001 MITSUBISHI CORDIA/TREDIA 82/05~87 A210 (ECI), A212, A213 F

ZD4006 MITSUBISHI CORDIA/TREDIA 85      ~87 A215/A217 (4WD) F

ZD4007 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 84/05~87 E14A, E15A, E16A F

ZD4016 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / R

ZD4017 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / L

ZDG2021 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 83/05~87/04 AE82 (Compact GT16V) R

ZDG2022 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) F / R

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) F / R

84/04~ AA41V F / R

84/08~ AB41S,51S F / R

ZDG2023 SUZUKI CULTUS 83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#100001/108448) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#1087449/113348) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Seres All (c/#113349-) F / L

83/10~ AA41S Series All (c/#113349-,Turbo) F / L

84/04~ AA41V F / L

84/08~ AB41S,51S F / L

ZDG2098 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/10 SU12 2WD Diesel F / R

ZDG2099 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 87/09~89/10 SU12 2WD Diesel F / L

ZDG3072 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) R / R

ZDG3073 MAZDA 323/FAMILIA/Ford LASER 85/11~94 BF3/5/7V, BF5W, BW12  (Wagon/Van) R / L

ZDG3130 MAZDA 323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe F / R

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance F / R

ZDG3131 MAZDA 323F/ASTINA/Ford LASER 89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe F / L

89/06~94/08 BG5/6/8P 2WD 5Door Coupe with Heightening Road Clearance F / L

ZDG3158 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC1, AC2, AC4 With Power Steering, AN2,AN3, AN4 (2WD), AN3 (4WD) F / R

84/08~93 AC/AG5 * L,AN3/5, AK5 (4WD) F / R

ZDG3159 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~93 AC1, AC2, AC4 With Power Steering, AN2,AN3, AN4 (2WD), AN3 (4WD) F / L

84/08~93 AC/AG5 * L,AN3/5, AK5 (4WD) F / L

ZDG3172 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89/06~97/09 A101 R / R

ZDG3173 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89/06~97/09 A101 R / L

ZDG3217 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89/06~97/09 A101 R / R

ZDG3218 DAIHATSU APPLAUSE 89/06~97/09 A101 R / L

ZDG3228 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~91 AX4 (2WD) F / R
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ZDG3229 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~91 AX4 (2WD) F / L

ZDG3232 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~89 AC/AG5 * L8  (4WD 1800Turbo), AP2 F / R

ZDG3233 SUBARU L Series/LEONE/DL/GL/LOYALE 84/08~89 AC/AG5 * L8  (4WD 1800Turbo), AP2 F / L

ZDG3236 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE110,111,AE110,111 F / R

ZDG3237 TOYOTA COROLLA/SPRINTER 95/05~00/08 EE110,111,AE110,111 F / L

ZDG3282 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 94/09~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) with ABS R / R

ZDG3283 NISSAN PRIMERA/INFINITI G20 94/09~96 EP10 (Moter ; GA16D,SR18D,CD20) with ABS R / L

ZDG4003 MITSUBISHI GALANT/MAGUNA/SIGMA 84/05~87 E14A, E15A, E16A F

ZDG4010 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / R

ZDG4011 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 83/10~86/01 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / L

ZDG4019 MITSUBISHI COLT/MIRAGE/LANCER 87/09~88/11 C51A, C52A, C54A, C61A, C62, C64A, C65A F

88/04~92 C51A/V,C52A, C53A, C54A, C58A, C61A ,C62A ,C63A, C64A, C65A, C68A F

88/05~88/11 C5 # A, C6 # A F

88/04~92 C5 # A, C6 # A F

ZDG4020 HYUNDAI SONATA  I 88      ~93 Y2 ch.no.KMHAF, KMHBF F

ZDG4054 TOYOTA CAMRY/VISTA 88/08~90/07 SV25 (4WD) R / R

88/08~90/07 SV25 (4WD) R / L

ZDG4059 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 86/01~89/11 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / R

ZDG4059 NISSAN VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) F / R

ZDG4060 NISSAN BLUEBIRD 86/01~89/11 EU11A/F/H,VEU11D/H F / L

VIOLET/STANZA/AUSTER 85/10~90/04 P/RT12, T72   (U.K. Make Bluebird) F / L

ZDG4079 NISSAN MAXIMA/810 88/10~94/06 HJ30 F / R

ZDG4080 NISSAN MAXIMA/810 88/10~94/06 HJ30 F / L

ZDG4085 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/09~97/05 GE74F (2.5-2WD-2WS) R

ZDG4086 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) R / R

ZDG4087 MAZDA 626 (CAPELLA)/Ford TELSTAR/MX-6 91/09~97/05 GE 82J/84J/SR (4WD) R / L

ZDG4117 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) F / R

ZDG4118 MAZDA 323F/LANTIS/LIATA 94/09~98 CBAEP, CBA8P (1.8/2.0V6Motor) F / L

ZDG4193 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CM # A F / R

ZDG4194 MITSUBISHI LANCER/COLT/MIRAGE 95/08~ CM # A F / L
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